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DE Deutsch SТМСОrСОТtsСТnаОТsО е ψОstТmmunРsРОmтßО VОrаОnНunР е ψОnutгОrРruppОn е Pl ОРО unН АКrtunР е 
ύКrКntТО е TОМСnТsМСО ϊКtОn е SвmЛoХО 

EN English SКПОtв ТnПormКtТon е SpОМТi ОН ωonНТtТons τП UsО е UsОr Рroups е ωКrО КnН mКТntОnКnМО е АКrrКntв е 
TОМСnТМКХ ϊКtК е SвmЛoХs

ES Español χНvОrtОnМТКs НО sОРurТНКН е χpХТМКМТяn ϊО χМuОrНo χ δК όТnКХТНКН е ύrupo НО usuКrТos е ωuТНКНo в 
mКntОnТmТОnto е ύКrКntъК е ϊКtos TцМnТМos е SъmЛoХos

FR Français ωonsТРnОs НО sцМurТtц е UtТХТsКtТon ωonПormО χuб PrОsМrТptТons е ύroupОs Н‘utТХТsКtОurs е ϋntrОtТОn Оt 
mКТntОnКnМО е ύКrКntТО е ωКrКМtцrТstТquОs TОМСnТquОs е SвmЛoХОs 

IT Italiano χvvОrtОnгО pОr ХК sТМurОггК е UtТХТггo ωonПormО е ύruppТ utОntТ е ωurК О mКnutОnгТonО е ύКrКnгТК е 
Dati Tecnici | Simboli

PT Portugues InНТМКхõОs НО sОРurКnхК е UtТХТгКхуo χutorТгКНК е ύrupos НО utТХТгКНorОs е ωonsОrvКхуo О mКnuά
tОnхуo е ύКrКntТК е ωКrКМtОrъstТМКs TцМnТМКs е SъmЛoХos

NL Nederlands VОТХТРСОТНsТnstruМtТОs е VoorРОsМСrОvОn ύОЛruТФ VКn ώОt SвstООm е ύОЛruТФОrsРroОpОn е 
onНОrСouНОn е ύКrКntТО е TОМСnТsМСО ύОРОvОns е SвmЛoХОn 

SV Svenska Säkerhetsanvisningar | Använd Maskinen Enligt Anvisningarna | Användarkategorier | skötsel och 
unНОrСфХХ е ύКrКntТ е TОФnТsФК ϊКtК е SвmЛoХОr

DK Dansk Sikkerhedsanvisninger | Tiltænkt Formål | Brugergrupper | Pleje og vedligeholdelse | Garanti | 
TОФnТsФО ϊКtК е SвmЛoХОr 

FI Suomi TurvКХХТsuusoСУООt е TКrФoТtuФsОnmuФКТnОn Kтвttö е KтвttтУтrвСmтt е КsОmКn СoТto УК СuoХto е 
TКФuu е TОФnТsОt χrvot е SвmЛoХТt

GR ȎȜȜȘȞȚțα ȊπȠŁłȓȟłȚȢ αŃφαȜłȓαȢ е ΧȡȒŃȘ ŃȪȝφȦȞα ȝł ńȠ ŃțȠπȩ πȡȠȠȡȚŃȝȠȪ е ȅȝȐŁłȢ ȤȡȘŃńȫȞ е ΦȡȠȞńȓŁα 
țαȚ ŃυȞńȒȡȘŃȘ ńȘȢ ŃυŃțłυȒȢ е ȎȖȖȪȘŃȘ е ȉłȤȞȚțȐ ŃńȠȚȤłȓα е ȈȪȝȕȠȜα 

TR Türkçe ύјvОnХТФ uвКriХКri е KuХХКnТm е KuХХКniМi РrupХКri е tОmТгХТğТ vО ЛКФimi е ύКrКntТ е TОФnТФ VОrТХОr е 
Semboller

CZ ČОsФý ψОгpОčnostnъ poФвnв е PoužТtъ v souХКНu s určОnъm е UžТvКtОХsФц sФupТnв е ÚНržЛК К sОrvТsnъ prпМО 
oСХОНně е ГпruФК е TОМСnТМФц ́НКУО е SвmЛoХв

PL Polski ψОгpТОМгОństаo е UżвtФoаКnТО е ύrupв użвtФoаnТФяа е PТОХęРnКМУК Т ФonsОrаКМУК urгąНгОnТК е 
ύаКrКnМУК е ϊКnО TОМСnТМгnО е SвmЛoХО 

HU εКРвКr ψТгtonsпРТ utКsъtпsoФ е RОnНОХtОtцssгОrű СКsгnпХКt е όОХСКsгnпХяТ МsoportoФ е ÁpoХпs цs ФКrЛКntКrά
tпs е ύКrКnМТК е εűsгКФТ χНКtoФ е SгТmЛяХumoФ

SK SХovОnsФв ψОгpОčnostnц poФвnв е PoužъvКnТО v śХКНО s určОným ́čОХom použТtТК е SФupТnв použъvКtОľov е 
τšОtrovКnТО К ́НržЛК е ГпruФК е TОМСnТМФц ́НКУО е SвmЛoХв 

SL SХovОnščТnК VКrnostnК nКvoНТХК е UporКЛК v sФХКНu s prОНpТsТ е SФupТnО uporКЛnТФov е σОРК Тn vгНržОvКnУО е 
ύКrКnМТУК е TОСnТčnТ PoНКtФТ е SТmЛoХТ

EE Eesti Ohutusjuhised | Kasutusotstarbele vastav käitamine | Kasutajarühmad | Hooldamine ja teenindami-
ne | Garantii | Tehnilised Andmed | Sümbol 

LV Latviski ϊrošīЛКs norāНОs е χtЛТХstošК ХТОtošКnК е δТОtotāУu РrupКs е χpФopО un ФopšКnК е ύКrКntТУК е 
Tehniskie dati | Simboli 

LT Lietuviškai SКuРos tКТsвФХės е σКuНoУТmКs pКРКХ pКsФТrtǅ е σКuНotoУų Рrupės е ǄprКstТnė Тr tОМСnТnė prТОžТūrК е 
ύКrКntТУК е TОМСnТnТКТ НuomОnвs е SТmЛoХТКТ 

BG Ȼɴɥɝɚɪɫɤɢ ɂɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢ ɡɚ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ е ɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟ ɩɨ ɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɢɟ е ɉɨɬɪɟɛɢɬɟɥɫɤɢ ɝɪɭɩɢ е Ɉɛɫɥɭɠɜɚɧɟ 
ɢ ɩɨɞɞɴɪɠɚɧɟ е Ƚɚɪɚɧɰɢɹ е Ɍɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɞɚɧɧɢ е ɋɢɦɜɨɥɢ 

RO Romсn InНТМКĲТТ НО sОМurТtКtО е UtТХТгКrОК МonПormă Мu НОstТnКĲТК е ύrupО НО utТХТгКtorТ е ÎnРrТУТrОК şТ ьntrОĲТnОrОК 
МurОntă е ύКrКnția pentru produs | Date tehnice | Simbolur

HR Hrvatski Sigurnosna upozorenja | Namjenska uporaba | Skupine korisnika | Njega i servisiranje | Jamstvo | 
TОСnТčФТ poНКМТ е SТmЛoХТ 

RU Pɭɫɫɤɢɣ ɍɤɚɡɚɧɢɹ ɩɨ ɬɟɯɧɢɤɟ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢ е ɂɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɟ ɩɨ ɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɢɸ е Ƚɪɭɩɩɵ ɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɟɥɟɣ е 
ɍɯɨɞ ɢ ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɨɟ ɨɛɫɥɭɠɢɜɚɧɢɟ е Ƚɚɪɚɧɬɢɹ е Ɍɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɢɟ ɯɚɪɚɤɬɟɪɢɫɬɢɤɢ е ɋɢɦɜɨɥɵ

CN 中文 Ⴖ全信息 | 规定的使用条件 | 用户群体 | 小心维៑ | 保修 | ឭ术资料 | 符号/标志 

KO 한霢어 안전정ꚩ | 규정된 사용눥건 | 사용녅 그룹 | 관리 및 냕덵ꚩꯍ | ꚩ증 | 기술녅료 | 표덵 

JP 日本語
安全ʹ関͢Δ情報 ず 指定ͷ使用条件 ず Ϣーβーάϧーϓ ず 保守及びϝンςφンε ず 保証規定証 ず 仕様
諸元 ず γンϘϧ 
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Lesen Sie diese Anleitung und die beiliegenden 
Sicherheitshinweise vor Inbetriebnahme und 
bevor Sie mit dem Gerät arbeiten vollständig 
durch.

Bei Nichteinhaltung der Sicherheitsvorschriften droht Gefahr 
für Leib und Leben.

Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung so auf, dass sie für alle Benut-
zer zugänglich ist. Beachten Sie die jeweiligen Betriebsanlei-
tungen der angeschlossenen Geräte.

Lesen und beachten Sie die Betriebsanleitung der jeweiligen 
vОrаОnНОtОn АОХХОr VОrsorРunРsОТnСОТtέ

Sicherheitshinweise

Aus Sicherheitsgründen dürfen Kinder 
und Jugendliche unter 16 Jahren sowie 
Personen, die nicht mit dieser Betriebs-
anleitung vertraut sind, das Gerät nicht 
benutzen. Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt 
werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie 
nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.

Dieses Gerät ist nicht dafür bestimmt, 
durch Personen (einschließlich Kin-
НОr) mТt ОТnРОsМСrтnФtОn pСвsТsМСОn, 
sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkei-
ten oder mangels Erfahrung und/oder 
mКnРОХs АТssОn ЛОnutгt гu аОrНОnέ
Legen Sie das Lötwerkzeug bei Nicht-
gebrauch immer in der Sicherheitsabla-
ge ab.
Halten Sie andere Personen von Ihrem Arbeitsplatz fern.

Der Aufenthalt von Kindern und unbefugten Personen im Ar-
beitsbereich ist nicht gestattet. Lassen Sie andere Personen 
nicht das Lötwerkzeug oder das Kabel berühren.

Nur Original Weller Lötspitzen 
verwenden!

 WARNUNG   Stromschlag

Schützen Sie sich vor elektrischem Schlag. Bei 
antistatisch ausgeführten Lötwerkzeugen ist der Griff 
leitfähig.

• Vermeiden Sie Körperberührung mit geerdeten Teilen, 
гέψέ RoСrОn, ώОТгФörpОrn, ώОrНОn unН KјСХsМСrтn-
ken. 

• Benutzen Sie das Lötwerkzeug nicht in feuchter oder 
nКssОr UmРОЛunРέ

• Arbeiten Sie nicht an unter Spannung stehenden 
Teilen.

 WARNUNG   Verbrennungsgefahr

Die Lötspitze wird bei Lötvorgängen sehr heiß. Bei 
Berührung der Spitzen besteht Verbrennungsge-
fahr. Nach dem Lötprozess ist das Lötwerkzeug und 
der Werkstückträger noch heiß.

• Legen Sie das Lötwerkzeug bei Nichtgebrauch immer 
in der Sicherheitsablage ab. Gewährleisten Sie einen 
sicheren Stand von der Sicherheitsablage. 

• Berühren Sie nicht die heißen Lötspitzen und halten 
Sie entzündbare Objekte fern..

• δötspТtгОnаОМСsОХ nur Тn ФКХtОm ГustКnН
• ϊјsОnаОМСsОХ nur Тn ФКХtОm ГustКnН
VОrЛrОnnunРsРОПКСrΝНurМСΝlјssТРОsΝδötгТnnέΝ
Schützen Sie sich vor Zinnspritzern. 

• Tragen Sie entsprechende Schutzbekleidung, um sich 
vor Verbrennungen zu schützen. Schützen Sie Ihre 
Augen und tragen Sie eine Schutzbrille. 

• Beim Verarbeiten von Klebern sind insbesondere die 
АКrnСТnаОТsО НОs KХОЛОrСОrstОХХОrs гu ЛОКМСtОnέ

• Schließen Sie Vakuum und Heißluft nur an den 
dafür vorgesehenen Anschlüssen an.

 WARNUNG   Brandgefahr

Bedecken des Lötgerätes oder der Sicherheitsablage 
stellt eine Brandgefahr dar.

• Lötgerät und Sicherheitsablage immer freihalten. 

• Bringen Sie keine brennbaren Gegenstände, 
Flüssigkeiten oder Gase in die Nähe des heißen 
Lötwerkzeugs.

• Legen Sie heiße Löt- oder Entlötspitzen weder auf die 
χrЛОТtslтМСО oНОr КuП KunststoППlтМСОn noМС ХКssОn 
Sie sie dort zurück.

• Vermeiden Sie unbeabsichtigten Betrieb. Schalten 
Sie unbenutzte Lötwerkzeuge spannungsfrei.

• Halten Sie explosive und brennbare Gegenstände 
fern.

• Den Heißluftkolben nicht auf Personen oder 
brennbare Gegenstände richten.

DE DEUTSCH
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DEDEUTSCH

Bewahren Sie Ihr Lötwerkzeug sicher auf. UnЛОnutгtО 
ύОrтtО unН АОrФгОuРО soХХtОn Кn ОТnОm troМФОnОn, 
hochgelegenen oder abgeschlossenen Ort, außerhalb der 
RОТМСаОТtО von KТnНОrn, КЛРОХОРt аОrНОnέ SМСКХtОn SТО 
unbenutzte Lötwerkzeuge spannungs- und druckfrei. 

Verwenden Sie das Kabel nicht für Zwecke, für die es 
nicht bestimmt ist. Tragen Sie das Gerät niemals am 
Kabel. Benutzen Sie das Kabel nicht, um den Stecker aus 
der Steckdose zu ziehen. Schützen Sie das Kabel vor Hitze, 
Öl und scharfen Kanten

Seien Sie aufmerksam. Achten Sie darauf, was Sie tun. 
Gehen Sie mit Vernunft an die Arbeit. Benutzen Sie das 
Lötwerkzeug nicht wenn Sie unkonzentriert sind.

Vermeiden Sie abnormale Körperhaltung.  Gestalten 
Sie Ihren Arbeitsplatz ergonomisch richtig. Vermeiden Sie 
Haltungsfehler beim Arbeiten, Haltungsfehler verursachen 
Haltungsschäden.

Das Lötwerkzeug darf nur in technisch einwandfreiem 
Zustand in Betrieb genommen werden. Schutzvorrichtun-
gen dürfen nicht außer Betrieb gesetzt werden.

Störungen und Defekte müssen umgehend beseitigt wer-
den. Vor УОНОm ύОЛrКuМС НОs ύОrтts ή АОrФгОuРs mјssОn 
Schutzvorrichtungen sorgfältig auf Ihre einwandfreie und be-
stimmungsgemäße Funktion untersucht werden. Überprüfen 
Sie, ob die beweglichen Teile einwandfrei funktionieren und 
nicht klemmen oder ob Teile beschädigt sind. Sämtliche Teile 
müssen richtig montiert sein und alle Bedingungen erfüllen, 
um den einwandfreien Betrieb des Geräts zu gewährleisten.

Benutzen Sie das richtige Werkzeug. Benutzen Sie nur 
ГuЛОСör oНОr ГusКtгРОrтtО, НТО Тn НОr ГuЛОСörХТstО КuПРО-
führt sind oder vom Hersteller freigegeben sind. Benutzen 
SТО АϋδδϋR ГuЛОСör oНОr ГusКtгРОrтtО nur Кn orТРТnКХ 
АϋδδϋR ύОrтtОnέ ϊОr ύОЛrКuМС КnНОrОr АОrФгОuРО unН 
КnНОrОn ГuЛОСörs ФКnn ОТnО VОrХОtгunРsРОПКСr Пјr SТО 
bedeuten.

Sichern Sie das Werkzeug. Benutzen Sie Spannvorrichtun-
РОn um НКs АОrФstјМФ ПОstгuСКХtОnέ 
Verwenden Sie eine Lötrauchabsaugung. АОnn 
Vorrichtungen zum Anschluss von Lötrauchabsaugungen 
vorhanden sind, überzeugen Sie sich, dass diese 
angeschlossen und richtig benutzt werden.

Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung

Verwenden Sie den Lötkolben ausschließlich gemäß dem in 
НОr ψОtrТОЛsКnХОТtunР КnРОРОЛОnОn ГаОМФ гum δötОn unН 
Entlöten unter den hier angegebenen Bedingungen.

 WARNUNG   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

Brennbare Gase und Flüssigkeiten dürfen nicht 
abgesaugt werden.

Das Gerät darf nur mit korrekt eingesetzen und dafür 
vorgesehenen Filterkartuschen betrieben werden.

Ersetzen Sie volle Filterkartuschen.

ϊОr δötФoХЛОn НКrП nur mТt НОn АОХХОr VОrsorРunРsОТnСОТtОn 
betrieben werden.
ϊТОsОs ύОrтt НКrП nur ЛОТ RКumtОmpОrКtur unН Тn InnОn-
räumen verwendet werden. Vor Feuchtigkeit und direkter 
Sonneneinstrahlung schützen.

Benutzergruppen

χuПРrunН untОrsМСТОНХТМС СoСОr RТsТФОn unН ύОПКСrОnpo-
tentiale dürfen einige Arbeitsschritte nur von geschulten 
Fachkräften ausgeführt werden.

Arbeitsschritt Benutzergruppen

Vorgabe der Lötparameter Fachpersonal mit technischer 
Ausbildung

Auswechseln von elektri-
schen Ersatzteilen

Elektrofachkraft

VorРКЛО von АКrtunРsТn-
tervallen

Sicherheitsfachkraft

Bedienen 
Filterwechsel

Laien

Bedienen 
Filterwechsel 
Auswechseln von elektri-
schen Ersatzteilen

Technische Auszubildende 
unter Anleitung und Aufsicht 
einer ausgebildeten Fachkraft

PlОРОΝunНΝАКrtunР

 WARNUNG   

Vor allen Arbeiten am Gerät Stecker aus der Steck-
dose ziehen. Gerät abkühlen lassen.

Kontrollieren Sie regelmäßig alle angeschlossenen Kabel 
und Schläuche. Schadhafte Elektrowerkzeuge sofort jeder 
weiteren Verwendung entziehen.

Verstopfte Düsen dürfen nicht verwendet werden.

Reparaturen müssen durch von Weller 
ausgebildete Personen erfolgen.

σur orТРТnКХ АϋδδϋRάϋrsКtгtОТХО vОrаОnНОnέ
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 WARNUNG   Verbrennungsgefahr

• Lötspitzen dürfen nur gewechselt werden, wenn sie kalt 
sind.

• SКuРНјsОnаОМСsОХ unН RОТnТРunР nur Тn СОТßОm 
ГustКnН mТt pКssОnНОm АОrФгОuР

• ώОТßХuПtНјsОnаОМСsОХ nur mТt pКssОnНОm АОrФгОuР
• ГТnnsКmmОХЛОСтХtОr nur Тn ФКХtОm ГustКnН rОТnТРОn 

oder wechseln

Lötkolben: Das Lötwerkzeug muss in ausgeschaltetem 
ГustКnН mТnНОstОns γ εТnutОn Тn НОr SТМСОrСОТtsКЛХКРО vОr-
bleiben, bis die Lötspitze abgekühlt ist. LED Status Anzeige 
muss Aus sein. 

Entlötkolbenμ ϊТО SКuРНјsОn Тm аКrmОn ГustКnН аОМС-
seln, verwenden Sie die PDN Entlötdüsenzange. Aus Sicher-
СОТtsРrјnНОn ОmpПОСХОn аТr НКs RОТnТРОn НОr ϋntХötФoХЛОn 
Тm ФКХtОn ГustКnНέ
ϊТО АтrmОјЛОrtrКРunРslтМСОn von δötspТtгО unН ώОТгФör-
per sauber halten. Das Heizelement darf nicht mit Lötzinn in 
Berührung kommen.

Filterwechsel 

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

Гur orНnunРsРОmтßОn όunФtТon НОs όТХtОrsвstОms muss НОr 
Filter wie folgt gewechselt werden:

• mindestens 1 mal pro Jahr oder

• nach Anzeige oder

• nКМС АКrtunРspХКn

Verschmutzte Filter müssen als Sondermüll behandelt 

werden. 

Entsorgen Sie ausgetauschte Geräteteile, Filter oder alte 

Geräte gemäß den Vorschriften Ihres Landes.

Tragen Sie geeignete Schutzausrüstung.

Garantie

Die Mängelansprüche des Käufers verjähren in einem Jahr 
КЛ χЛХТОПОrunР Кn ТСnέ ϊТОs РТХt nТМСt Пјr RјМФРrТППsКnsprјМСО 
des Käufers nach §§ 478, 479 BGB.

Aus einer von uns abgegebenen Garantie haften wir nur, 
wenn die Beschaffenheits- oder Haltbarkeitsgarantie von 
uns schriftlich und unter Verwendung des Begriffs „Garantie“ 
abgegeben worden ist.

Die Garantie verfällt bei unsachgemäßem Gebrauch und 
аОnn von unquКХТiгТОrtОn PОrsonОn ϋТnРrТППО vorРОnommОn 
wurden.

Bitte informieren Sie sich unter   
www.weller-tools.com.

DE DEUTSCH
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Technische Daten

Lötkolben WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

TОmpОrКturЛОrОТМС њω
Temperaturbereich °F

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

Leistung θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
Spannung βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Aufheizzeit 
(ηίњω КuП γηίњω) (1βίњό КuП θθίњό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

SpТtгОntвp ψКurОТСО XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

Versorgungseinheit АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

Entlötkolben WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

TОmpОrКturЛОrОТМС њω
Temperaturbereich °F

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

Leistung 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
Spannung βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Aufheizzeit 
(ηίњω КuП γηίњω) (1βίњό КuП θθίњό)

35 s 35 s -

Heißluftmenge max. l/min - - 20

SpТtгОntвp ψКurОТСО XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
Versorgungseinheit АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten!

Temperaturverhalten

Das Lötwerkzeug verfügt über einen internen Nutzungssen-
sor. Über diesen kann eine automatische Abschaltfunktion 
ОТnРОstОХХt аОrНОn (StКnНάЛв)έ ϊТО ϋТnstОХХunРОn sТnН Тn НОr 
jeweiligen Stations-Betriebsanleitung. 

Symbole

Achtung!

Warnung! Verbrennungsgefahr

Betriebsanleitung lesen!

ESD gerechtes Design und ESD gerechter 
Arbeitsplatz

ωϋάKonПormТtтtsгОТМСОn

Entsorgung

АОrПОn SТО ϋХОФtroаОrФгОuРО nТМСt Тn НОn ώКus-
mјХХ! ύОmтß ϋuropтТsМСОr RТМСtХТnТО βί1βή1λήϋU 
јЛОr ϋХОФtroά unН ϋХОФtronТФά χХtРОrтtО unН Um-
sОtгunР Тn nКtТonКХОs RОМСt mјssОn vОrЛrКuМСtО 
Elektrowerkzeuge getrennt gesammelt und einer 
umаОХtРОrОМСtОn АТОНОrvОrаОrtunР гuРОПјСrt 
werden.

Löten

Entlöten

Heißluft

DEDEUTSCH
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Read these instructions and the accompanying 
safety information carefully before starting up 
the device and starting work with the device.

όКТХurО to oЛsОrvО tСО sКПОtв rОРuХКtТons rОsuХts Тn К rТsФ to 
life and limb.

Keep these instructions in a place that is accessible to all 
users. Please adhere to the operating instructions of the 
connected devices.

Please be sure to read and follow the operating instructions 
Пor вour АОХХОr SuppХв UnТtέ

Safety information

όor sКПОtв rОКsons, МСТХНrОn КnН вoutСs 
under the age of 16, as well as per-
sons who are not familiar with these 
opОrКtТnР ТnstruМtТons, mКв not usО tСО 
НОvТМОέ ωСТХНrОn sСouХН ЛО supОrvТsОН 
Тn orНОr to ОnsurО tСКt tСОв Нo not pХКв 
with the tool.

TСТs НОvТМО Тs not ТntОnНОН Пor usО Лв 
persons (including children) with limited 
pСвsТМКХ, sОnsorв or mОntКХ КptТtuНО, 
or Лв pОrsons аСo ХКМФ ФnoаХОНРО or 
experience in handling the device.

χХаКвs pХКМО tСО soХНОrТnР tooХ Тn tСО 
sКПОtв rОst аСТХО not Тn usОέ
Keep other persons well away from your workplace.

The work area is out of bounds for children and unauthorised 
persons. Never allow other persons to touch the soldering 
tool or cable.

Use only original Weller soldering 
tips!

 WARNING   Electrical shock

Protect yourself against electric shocks. The 
handles on soldering tools with an antistatic design are 
conductive.

• Avoid touching earthed objects such as pipes, 
heaters, cookers and refrigerators. 

• Do not use the soldering tool in a damp or wet 
environment.

• σОvОr аorФ on voХtКРОάМКrrвТnР pКrtsέ

 WARNING   Risk of burns
The soldering tip becomes very hot during solde-
ring work. There is a risk of burns from touching the 
tips. After the soldering process, the soldering tool 
and the workpiece holder are still hot.
• χХаКвs pХКМО tСО soХНОrТnР tooХ Тn tСО sКПОtв rОst аСТХО 

not Тn usОέ εКФО surО tСО sКПОtв СoХНОr Тs stКЛХОέ 
• Do not touch the hot soldering tips and keep them 

КаКв Пrom ТnlКmmКЛХО oЛУОМtsέέ
• τnХв rОpХКМО soХНОr tТps аСОn МoХН
• τnХв rОpХКМО noггХОs аСОn МoХН
Risk of burning through liquid solder. Protect your-
self against solder splashes. 
• АОКr КpproprТКtО protОМtТvО МХotСТnР to protОМt 

вoursОХП КРКТnst Лurnsέ ProtОМt вour ОвОs Лв аОКrТnР 
ОвО protОМtТonέ 

• АСОn аorФТnР аТtС КНСОsТvОs, spОМТКХ КttОntТon must 
ЛО pКТН to tСО аКrnТnР ТnПormКtТon provТНОН Лв tСО 
adhesive manufacturer.

• τnХв МonnОМt tСО vКМuum КnН Сot КТr Кt tСО 
designated points.

 WARNING   Fire hazard
Covering the soldering iron or the safety holder poses 
КΝirОΝСКгКrНέΝχlаКвsΝkООpΝoЛУОМtsΝаОllΝКаКвΝПromΝtСОΝ
soldering iron and safety holder.
• χХаКвs ФООp oЛУОМts аОХХ КаКв Пrom tСО soХНОrТnР Тron 

КnН sКПОtв СoХНОrέ 
• KООp КХХ МomЛustТЛХО oЛУОМts, ХТquТНs or РКsОs аОХХ КаКв 

from the hot soldering tool.
• Do not place or leave the hot soldering or desoldering 

tip on the worktop or on plastic surfaces.
• Avoid unintentional operation. Disconnect the 

soХНОrТnР tooХ Пrom tСО poаОr suppХв аСТХО not Тn usОέ
• KООp ОбpХosТvО КnН lКmmКЛХО oЛУОМts аОХХ КаКв Пrom 

the device.
• Do not direct hot air soldering tools at people or 

ТnlКmmКЛХО oЛУОМtsέ

Store your soldering tool in a safe place. АСОn not Тn usО, 
unТts КnН tooХs sСouХН ЛО storОН Тn К Нrв, СТРС or ХoМФОН КrОК 
out of the reach of children. Make sure that unused soldering 
tools are free of voltage and de-pressurised. 

Do not use the cable for purposes other than those for 
which it is intended. σОvОr МКrrв tСО unТt Лв tСО МКЛХОέ ϊo 
not use the cable to pull the plug out of the socket. Protect 
the cable against heat, oil and sharp edges.

Be alert. PКв КttОntТon to аСКt вou КrО НoТnРέ ψО smКrt 
аСОn usТnР tСО unТtέ ϊo not usО tСО soХНОrТnР tooХ ТП вou КrО 
СКvТnР НТПiМuХtв МonМОntrКtТnРέ
Avoid abnormal posture.  χrrКnРО вour аorФ stКtТon Тn Кn 
ОrРonomТМКХХв МorrОМt аКвέ χvoТН ЛКН posturО аСОn usТnР tСО 
unit, as this can lead to postural problems. 
The soldering tool must be operated only in perfect 
technical working order. SКПОtв НОvТМОs must not ЛО 
deactivated.

EN ENGLISH
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ENENGLISH

Faults and defects must be repaired immediately. 
ψОПorО usТnР tСО unТt ή tooХ, sКПОtв НОvТМОs must ЛО МКrОПuХХв 
МСОМФОН to mКФО surО tСКt tСОв КrО ПunМtТonТnР propОrХв КnН 
Тn tСО mКnnОr ТntОnНОНέ ωСОМФ tСКt movТnР pКrts КrО ПunМ-
tТonТnР propОrХв КnН КrО not stТМФТnР, КnН аСОtСОr pКrts КrО 
НКmКРОНέ χХХ pКrts must ЛО МorrОМtХв ittОН КnН must sКtТsПв 
КХХ tСО rОquТrОmОnts nОМОssКrв to РuКrКntОО trouЛХОПrОО 
operation of the unit.

Use the correct tool. UsО onХв КММОssorТОs or КuбТХТКrв НО-
vices which are included in the list of accessories or appro-
vОН Пor usО Лв tСО mКnuПКМturОrέ UsО АϋδδϋR КММОssorТОs 
or КuбТХТКrв НОvТМОs on orТРТnКХ АϋδδϋR ОquТpmОnt onХвέ TСО 
usО oП otСОr tooХs КnН otСОr КММОssorТОs МКn МКusО ТnУurвέ
Secure the tool. UsО МХКmpТnР iбturОs to СoХН tСО 
workpiece. 

Use a solder fume extraction unit. If appliances for 
connecting solder fume extraction units are available, ensure 
tСКt tСОв КrО МonnОМtОН КnН usОН propОrХвέ

SpОМТiОНΝωonНТtТonsΝτПΝUsО
UsО tСО soХНОrТnР Тron ОбМХusТvОХв Пor tСО purposО ТnНТМКtОН 
in the Operating Instructions of soldering and desoldering 
unНОr tСО МonНТtТons spОМТiОН СОrОέ

 WARNING   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 
όХКmmКЛХО РКsОs КnН ХТquТНs mКв not ЛО ОбtrКМtОНέ
TСО НОvТМО mКв onХв ЛО usОН аТtС МorrОМtХв ittОН КnН 
suТtКЛХО iХtОr МКrtrТНРОsέ
RОpХКМО iХtОr МКrtrТНРОs аСОn ПuХХέ

TСО soХНОrТnР Тron mКв onХв usОН Тn МomЛТnКtТon аТtС АОХХОr 
SuppХв UnТtsέ
TСТs НОvТМО mКв onХв ЛО usОН Кt room tОmpОrКturО КnН 
indoors. Protect against moisture and direct sunlight.

User groups

Due to differing degrees of risk and potential hazards, sever-
КХ аorФ stОps mКв onХв ЛО pОrПormОН Лв trКТnОН ОбpОrtsέ

Work step User groups

Default soldering para-
meters

Specialist personnel with 
technical training

RОpХКМТnР ОХОМtrТМКХ rОpХК-
cement parts

Electricians

Default maintenance 
intervals

SКПОtв ОбpОrt

Operation 
Filter change

Non-specialists

Operation 
Filter change 
RОpХКМТnР ОХОМtrТМКХ rОpХК-
cement parts

Technical trainees under the 
guidance and supervision of 
a trained expert

Care and maintenance

 WARNING   

Before doing any work on the machine, pull the 
plug out of the socket. Leave the unit to cool down.

ωСОМФ КХХ МonnОМtОН МКЛХОs КnН СosОs on К rОРuХКr ЛКsТsέ IП 
poаОr tooХs КrО НКmКРОН, tСОв must ЛО ТmmОНТКtОХв 
removed from use.

Do not use blocked nozzles.

Repairs must always be referred to a 
Weller-trained specialist.

UsО orТРТnКХ rОpХКМОmОnt pКrts onХвέ

 WARNING   Risk of burns
• τnХв rОpХКМО tСО soХНОrТnР tТps аСОn tСОв КrО МoХНέ
• RОpХКМО КnН МХОКn suМtТon noггХОs onХв аСОn Сot КnН 

using the suitable tool
• τnХв rОpХКМО Сot КТr noггХОs usТnР tСО suТtКЛХО tooХ
• τnХв МХОКn or rОpХКМО soХНОr МoХХОМtТon tuЛОs аСОn МoХН

Soldering iron: The soldering tool must be left switched off 
Тn tСО sКПОtв rОst Пor Кt ХОКst γ mТnutОs untТХ tСО soХНОrТnР 
tip has cooled down. The LED status indicator must be at 
„OFF“. 

Desoldering ironμ RОpХКМО tСО suМtТon noггХОs аСОn аКrm 
usТnР tСО Pϊσ НОsoХНОrТnР noггХО pХТОrsέ όor sКПОtв rОКsons, 
аО rОМommОnН tСКt tСО НОsoХНОrТnР Тron ЛО МХОКnОН onХв 
when cool.

Keep the heat transfer surfaces of the soldering tip and 
heating element clean. The heating element must not come 
into contact with soldering tin.

Filter change 

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

To ОnsurО tСКt tСО iХtrКtТon sвstОm ПunМtТons propОrХв, tСО iХtОr 
must be replaced as follows:

• Кt ХОКst onМО К вОКr or
• when indicated or

• as per maintenance schedule

ContaminatОd iltОrs must bО trОatОd as spОcial аastОέ  
DisposО oП rОplacОd ОquipmОnt parts, iltОrs or old 
devices in accordance with the rules and regulations 
applicablО in вour countrвέ
WОar suitablО protОctivО РОarέ

www.valuetronics.com
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Warranty

ωХКТms Лв tСО ЛuвОr Пor pСвsТМКХ НОПОМts КrО tТmОάЛКrrОН 
КПtОr К pОrТoН oП onО вОКr Пrom НОХТvОrв to tСО ЛuвОrέ TСТs 
НoОs not КppХв to МХКТms Лв tСО ЛuвОr Пor ТnНОmnТiМКtТon Тn 
accordance with §§ 478, 479 BGB (German Federal Law 
Gazette).

АО sСКХХ onХв ЛО ХТКЛХО Пor МХКТms КrТsТnР Пrom К аКrrКntв 
ПurnТsСОН Лв us ТП tСО quКХТtв or НurКЛТХТtв аКrrКntв СКs ЛООn 
ПurnТsСОН Лв usО Тn аrТtТnР КnН usТnР tСО tОrm „АКrrКntвįέ
TСО аКrrКntв sСКХХ ЛО voТН ТП НКmКРО Тs НuО to ТmpropОr usО 
КnН ТП tСО НОvТМО СКs ЛООn tКmpОrОН аТtС Лв unКutСorТsОН 
persons.

For more information please visit   
www.weller-tools.com.

EN ENGLISH
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Technical Data

Soldering iron WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

TОmpОrКturО rКnРО њω
Temperature range °F

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

Power consumption θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
εКТns suppХв voХtКРО βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Heat-up time 
(ηίњω to γηίњω) (1βίњό to θθίњό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

TТp tвpО sОrТОs XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

SuppХв unТt АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

Desoldering iron WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

TОmpОrКturО rКnРО њω
Temperature range °F

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

Power consumption 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
εКТns suppХв voХtКРО βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Heat-up time 
(ηίњω to γηίњω) (1βίњό to θθίњό)

35 s 35 s -

χТr loа mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

TТp tвpО sОrТОs XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
SuppХв unТt АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
Subject to technical alterations and amendments.

Temperature performance

The soldering tool has an internal usage sensor which can 
be used to set an automatic switch-off function (Stand-
Лв)έ TСО sОttТnРs МКn ЛО ПounН Тn tСО stКtТon’s opОrКtТnР 
instructions. 

Symbols

ωКutТon!

Warning! Risk of burns

RОКН tСО opОrКtТnР ТnstruМtТons!

ESD-compatible design and ESD-compatible 
workstation

ωϋ mКrФ oП МonПormТtв

Disposal

Do not dispose of electric tools together with 
household waste material! In observance of Euro-
pОКn ϊТrОМtТvО βί1βή1λήϋU on аКstО ОХОМtrТМКХ 
КnН ОХОМtronТМ ОquТpmОnt КnН Тts ТmpХОmОntКtТon 
in accordance with national law, electric tools that 
have reached the end of their life must be collec-
tОН sОpКrКtОХв КnН rОturnОН to Кn ОnvТronmОntКХХв 
МompКtТЛХО rОМвМХТnР ПКМТХТtвέ

Soldering

Desoldering

Hot air

ENENGLISH
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Antes de poner en funcionamiento el aparato y 
НОΝМomОnгКrΝКΝtrКЛКУКrΝМonΝцlΝlООrΝМomplОtКmОn-
te las presentes instrucciones y las normas de 
seguridad.

Si incumple las normas de seguridad corre el riesgo de sufrir 
ТmportКntОs ХОsТonОs ПъsТМКs o ТnМХuso mortКХОsέ
ωonsОrvКr ХКs prОsОntОs ТnstruММТonОs Оn un ХuРКr КММОsТЛХО 
para todos los usuarios. Siga las instrucciones del manual 
de uso del aparato conectado.

δООr в rОspОtКr ХКs ТnstruММТonОs quО iРurКn Оn ОХ mКnuКХ НО 
uso НО ХК unТНКН НО КХТmОntКМТяn АОХХОr έ

Advertencias de seguridad

Por rКгonОs НО sОРurТНКН Хos nТюos в 
mОnorОs НО 1θ Кюos, Кsъ Мomo МuКХ-
quТОr pОrsonКs no ПКmТХТКrТгКНК Мon ОХ 
prОsОntО mКnuКХ НО uso no НОЛОrпn 
usКr ОstО КpКrКtoέ δos nТюos НОЛОrпn 
encontrarse bajo vigilancia para garan-
tТгКr quО no УuОРОn Мon ОХ КpКrКtoέ
Este aparato no ha sido diseñado para 
ser usado por personas (incluidos 
niños) con discapacidades o limitacio-
nОs ПъsТМКs, sОnsorТКХОs o ТntОХОМtuКХОs 
o Мon ПКХtК НО ОбpОrТОnМТК в o МonoМТ-
mientos.

ωuКnНo no usО ОХ soХНКНor НОposъtОХo 
siempre en el soporte de seguridad.
εКntОnОrΝКlОУКНКsΝКΝotrКsΝpОrsonКsΝНОlΝluРКrΝНОΝtrКЛКУoέ
σo Оstп pОrmТtТНК ХК prОsОnМТК НО nТюos o pОrsonКs no Кuto-
rТгКНКs Оn ОХ пrОК НО trКЛКУoέ σo pОrmТtК quО otrКs pОrsonКs 
toquОn ХКs СОrrКmТОntКs pКrК soХНКr o Хos МКЛХОsέ

¡Usar únicamente puntas de soldar 
originales de Weller!

 ADVERTENCIA   DОsМКrРКΝОlцМtrТМК
ProtцУКsОΝНОΝlКsΝНОsМКrРКsΝОlцМtrТМКsέ En los solda-
НorОs КntТОstпtТМos ХК ОmpuюКНurК Оs МonНuМtorК НО ХК 
electricidad.

• Evite el contacto con piezas conectadas a masa o 
toma de tierra, p. ej. con tubos, radiadores, placas 
ОХцМtrТМКs НО МoМТnК o ПrТРorъiМosέ 

• σo utТХТМО ОХ soХНКНor Оn КmЛТОntОs С́mОНos o 
mojados.

• σo trКЛКУО Мon pТОгКs quО Оstцn ЛКУo tОnsТяnέ

 ADVERTENCIA   Riesgo de quemaduras

La punta de soldar se calienta mucho durante los 
trКЛКУosΝНОΝsolНКНurКέΝEбТstОΝrТОsРoΝНОΝquОmКНurКsΝ
al tocar las puntas de soldadura/desoldadura. Tras 
el proceso de soldadura el soldador y su soporte 
todavía están calientes.

• ωuКnНo no usО ОХ soХНКНor НОposъtОХo sТОmprО Оn ОХ 
soportО НО sОРurТНКНέ χsОРurКrsО НО quО ОХ soportО 
de seguridad est́ siempre sobre una base estable. 

• σo toquО ХКs puntКs НО soХНКНurК МКХТОntОs в 
mКntцnРКХКs sТОmprО КХОУКНКs НО oЛУОtos ТnlКmКЛ-
les..

• ωКmЛТКr ХК puntК НО soХНКr ́nТМКmОntО МuКnНo sО 
СКвК ОnПrТКНo

• ωКmЛТКr ХК ЛoquТХХК ́nТМКmОntО МuКnНo sО СКвК 
enfriado

Peligro de sufrir quemaduras por la manipulacín 
НОΝОstКюoΝlъquТНoέΝProtцУКsОΝНОΝlКsΝsКlpТМКНurКsΝНОΝ
estão. 

• UsКr ropК protОМtorК КНОМuКНК pКrК protОРОrsО НО 
posТЛХОs quОmКНurКsέ ProtОРОr Хos oУos Мon unКs 
gafas protectoras. 

• Al trabajar con adhesivos, se deben observar sobre 
todo las advertencias del fabricante de los mismos.

• ωonОМtКr ОХ vКМъo в ОХ КТrО МКХТОntО Оn Хos 
conectores previstos.
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 ADVERTENCIA   Peligro de quemaduras

Si cubre el soldador o el soporte de seguridad existe 
peligro de incendio. No cubrir nunca ni el soldador ni 
el soporte de seguridad.

• No cubrir nunca ni el soldador ni el soporte de 
seguridad. 

• σo МoХoquО nunМК oЛУОtos, Хiq́uТНos o РКsОs ТnlКmКЛХОs 
cerca del soldador.

• No colocar las puntas de soldar o desoldar sobre la 
mОsК НО trКЛКУo o soЛrО supОriМТОs НО mКtОrТКХОs 
pХпstТМosέ

• ϋvТtКr quО ОХ КpКrКto sО МonОМtО КММТНОntКХmОntОέ 
ϊОsМonОМtКr ХКs СОrrКmТОntКs НО soХНКr quО no vКвК 
a usar.

• Mantener alejados los objetos explosivos o 
ТnlКmКЛХОsέ

• No dirigir el soldador de aire caliente hacia personas 
u objetos combustibles.

Guarde las herramientas de soldar en un lugar seguro. 
δos КpКrКtos в СОrrКmТОntКs quО no sО usОn НОЛОn 
almacenarse en un lugar seco, elevado o cerrado, fuera del 
alcance de los niños. Desconectar las herramientas de 
soХНКНurК quО no sО usОn pКrК НОУКrХКs sТn tОnsТяn в sТn 
presión. 

UtТlТМОΝОlΝМКЛlОΝ́nТМКmОntОΝpКrКΝКquОllosΝinОsΝpКrКΝlosΝ
que ha sido previsto. No sujetar nunca el aparato por el 
cable. No tire nunca del cable para desenchufar el enchufe 
de la toma de corriente. Proteja el cable del calor, de 
mКnМСКs НО КМОТtО в НО МКntos КiХКНosέ
Preste atencín. PrОstКr КtОnМТяn К Хo quО sО СКМОέ 
RОКХТгКr ОХ trКЛКУo Мon sОntТНo Мoḿnέ σo utТХТМО ОХ soХНКНor 
cuando est́ desconcentrado.

Evite posturas incorrectas.  δК МoniРurКМТяn НОХ ХuРКr НО 
trabajo debe ser ergonómica. Evitar posturas incorrectas 
НurКntО ОХ trКЛКУo, вК quО НКn ХuРКr К ХОsТonОsέ
UtТlТМОΝОlΝsolНКНorΝ́nТМКmОntОΝМuКnНoΝОstцΝОnΝpОrПОМtoΝ
estado. Los dispositivos de protección no deben ponerse 
fuera de servicio.

Las averías y los defectos deben solucionarse inme-
diatamente. Antes de cada uso del aparato o herramienta, 
НОЛО МomproЛКrsО mТnuМТosКmОntО quО Хos НТsposТtТvos НО 
sОРurТНКН ПunМТonКn К ХК pОrПОММТяn в НО ХК ПormК prОvТstКέ 
ωomproЛКr quО ХКs pТОгКs mяvТХОs ПunМТonКn pОrПОМtКmОntО, 
quО no sО КtКsМКn в quО no Оstпn НКюКНКsέ PКrК РКrКntТгКr 
el correcto funcionamiento del aparato, todas las piezas 
НОЛОrпn ОstКr montКНКs МorrОМtКmОntО в МumpХТr toНos Хos 
rОquТsТtosέ
Usar la herramienta adecuada. UtТХТгКr soХo КММОsorТos o 
КpКrКtos МompХОmОntКrТos quО Оstцn ТnМХuТНos Оn ХК ХТstК 
НО КММОsorТos o quО Оstцn КproЛКНos por ОХ ПКЛrТМКntОέ 
UtТХТгКr Хos КММОsorТos o КpКrКtos МompХОmОntКrТos АϋδδϋR 
soХКmОntО Оn КpКrКtos АϋδδϋR orТРТnКХОsέ ϋХ uso НО otrКs 

СОrrКmТОntКs в otros КММОsorТos puОНО ТmpХТМКr ОХ rТОsРo НО 
sufrir lesiones.

Asegurar la herramienta. UtТХТгКr НТsposТtТvos НО suУОМТяn 
pКrК iУКr ХК pТОгК НО trКЛКУoέ 
Usar un equipo de aspiracín de humos de soldadura. Si 
sО НТsponО НО НТsposТtТvos pКrК ХК МonОбТяn НО ОquТpos НО 
КspТrКМТяn НО Сumos НО soХНКНurК, КsОР́rОsО НО quО Оstos 
Оstцn ЛТОn МonОМtКНos в НО quО sО usОn МorrОМtКmОntОέ

Aplicacín De Acuerdo A La Finalidad

UtТХТгКr ОХ soХНКНor ОбМХusТvКmОntО pКrК ХК inКХТНКН prОvТstК 
Оn ОХ mКnuКХ НО uso, Оs НОМТr pКrК soХКr в НОsoХНКr Оn ХКs 
condiciones mencionadas en el manual.

 ADVERTENCIA   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

σo Оstп pОrmТtТНo КspТrКr ХъquТНos nТ РКsОs ТnlКmКЛХОsέ
ϋХ КpКrКto НОЛОrп usКrsО sТОmprО Мon Хos МКrtuМСos 
iХtrКntОs МorrОМtКmОntО МoХoМКНosέ
SustТtuТr Хos МКrtuМСos iХtrКntОs quО Оstцn ХХОnosέ

ÚnТМКmОntО Оstп pОrmТtТНo МonОМtКr ОХ soХНКНor К unТНКНОs 
НО КХТmОntКМТяn НО АОХХОrέ
SяХo Оstп pОrmТtТНo usКr ОstО КpКrКto К tОmpОrКturК КmЛТОn-
tО в Оn ТntОrТorОsέ ProtОРОr НО ХК СumОНКН в НО ХК rКНТКМТяn 
directa del sol.

Grupo de usuarios

ϊОЛТНo К Хos НТПОrОntОs tТpos НО rТОsРo в ОХ potОnМТКХ НО 
rТОsРo КХРunКs opОrКМТonОs НОЛОrпn sОr rОКХТгКНКs ОбМХusТ-
vamente por especialistas.

Operacín Grupo de usuarios

PКrпmОtros pКrК soХНКr Especialista con formación 
t́cnica

Sustitución de piezas de 
recambio eĺctricas

Electricista

Intervalos de manteni-
miento

Especialista en seguridad

Manejo 
ωКmЛТo НО iХtro

UsuКrТos normКХОs

Manejo 
ωКmЛТo НО iХtro 
Sustitución de piezas de 
recambio eĺctricas

Personas en periodo de 
formación bajo la supervisión 
в НТrОММТяn НО unК pОrsonК 
experimentada
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Cuidado y mantenimiento

 ADVERTENCIA   

χntОsΝНОΝrОКlТгКrΝМuКlquТОrΝtrКЛКУoΝОnΝlКΝmпquТnК,Ν
НОsОnМСuПКrlКΝНОΝlКΝКlТmОntКМТяnΝОlцМtrТМКέΝDОУКrΝ
que se enfríe el aparato.

ωomproЛКr pОrТяНТМКmОntО toНos Хos МКЛХОs в mКnРuОrКs 
МonОМtКНosέ RОtТrКr ХКs СОrrКmТОntКs ОХцМtrТМКs НОПОМtuosКs 
ТnmОНТКtКmОntО pКrК quО no sО sТРКn utТХТгКnНoέ
δКs ЛoquТХХКs oЛstruТНКs no НОЛОn utТХТгКrsОέ

Las reparaciones deberán ser realizadas por 
especialistas formados por Weller.

UsО sяХo pТОгКs НО rОМКmЛТo orТРТnКХОsέ

 ADVERTENCIA   Riesgo de quemaduras

• Las puntas de soldadura solo se deben cambiar cuando 
Оstцn ПrъКsέ

• ωКmЛТКr в ХТmpТКr ХКs ЛoquТХХКs НО КspТrКМТяn МuКnНo 
Оstцn МКХТОntОs в Мon ХКs СОrrКmТОntКs КНОМuКНКs

• ωКmЛТКr ХКs ЛoquТХХКs НО КspТrКМТяn ́nТМКmОntО Мon ХКs 
herramientas adecuadas

• δТmpТКr в МКmЛТКr ХК ЛКnНОУК rОМoРОНorК НО ОstКюo 
МuКnНo Оstц ПrъК

Soldador: La herramienta de soldar debe permanecer como 
mъnТmo γ mТnutos НОsМonОМtКНК Оn ОХ soportО НО sОРurТНКН 
СКstК quО ХК puntК НО soХНКr sО СКвК ОnПrТКНoέ ϋХ ТnНТМКНor 
LED del estado debe estar apagado. 

Desoldadorμ ωКmЛТКr ХКs toЛОrКs НО КspТrКМТяn ОstКnНo to-
НКvъК МКХТОntОsέ PКrК ОХХo usКr ХКs tОnКгКs Pϊσ pКrК toЛОrКs 
desoldadoras. Por razones de seguridad es recomendable 
ХТmpТКr ОХ soХНКНor МuКnНo Оstц Пrъoέ
εКntОnОr ХТmpТКr ХКs supОriМТОs НО trКnsmТsТяn tцrmТМК НО ХК 
puntК НО soХНКr в НОХ ОХОmОnto МКХОПКМtorέ ϋХ ОХОmОnto МКХО-
factor no debe entrar en contacto con el estaño para soldar.

ωКmЛТoΝНОΝiltroΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

Para garantizar el correcto funcionamiento del sistema de 
iХtrКМТяn Оs ТmprОsМТnНТЛХО sustТtuТr ОХ iХtro Мomo sО НОsМrТЛО 
a continuación:

• Мomo mъnТmo 1 vОг КХ Кюo o
• tras indicarlo el aparato o

• sОР́n МКХОnНКrТo НО mКntОnТmТОnto

DОsОcСar los iltros sucios como rОsiduos ОspОcialОsέ  
EliminО los componОntОs в iltros cambiados Оn Оl 
aparato, asъ como aparatos Оn dОsuso, siРuiОndo la 
normativa viРОntО Оn su paъsέ
Usar un ОquipamiОnto dО protОcciяn adОcuadoέ

Garantía

Los derechos de reclamación por defectos del comprador 
prОsМrТЛОn un Кюo НОspuцs НО ХК МomprКέ SяХo vпХТНo pКrК 
Хos НОrОМСos НОХ МomprКНor sОР́n ОХ Кrtέ §§ ζικ, ζιλ ψύψ 
(МяНТРo МТvТХ КХОmпn)έ
ÚnТМКmОntО nos rОsponsКЛТХТгКmos НО Хos НОrОМСos НО 
РКrКntъК МuКnНo ХК РКrКntъК НО МomprК в vТНК ́tТХ НОХ КpКrКto 
СКвК sТНo ОntrОРКНК por nosotros por ОsМrТto в utТХТгКnНo ОХ 
tцrmТno „ύКrКntъКįέ
δК РКrКntъК quОНКrп КnuХКНК Оn МКso НО mКnТpuХКМТяn 
inadecuada del aparato o cuando sea utilizado por operarios 
no МuКХТiМКНosέ
PКrК mпs ТnПormКМТяn vТsТtО nuОstrК аОЛμ   
www.weller-tools.com.
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DКtosΝTцМnТМos

Soldador WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

RКnРo НО tОmpОrКturК њω
RКnРo НО tОmpОrКturК њό

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

ωonsumo НО potОnМТК θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
Tensión de red βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Tiempo de calentamiento 
(ηίњω К γηίњω) (1βίњό К θθίњό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

Tipo de punta Serie XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

UnТНКН НО КХТmОntКМТяn АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

Desoldador WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

RКnРo НО tОmpОrКturК њω
RКnРo НО tОmpОrКturК њό

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

ωonsumo НО potОnМТК 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
Tensión de red βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Tiempo de calentamiento 
(ηίњω К γηίњω) (1βίњό К θθίњό)

35 s 35 s -

χТr loа mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

Tipo de punta Serie XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
UnТНКН НО КХТmОntКМТяn АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
¡RОsОrvКНo ОХ НОrОМСo К rОКХТгКr moНТiМКМТonОs tцМnТМКs!

ωomportКmТОntoΝtцrmТМo
El soldador dispone de un sensor de uso interno a trav́s del 
МuКХ sО puОНО КУustКr ХК НОsКМtТvКМТяn КutomпtТМК (stКnНά
Лв)έ ϋХ КУustО iРurК Оn ОХ mКnuКХ НО uso НО ХК ОstКМТяnέ 

Símbolos

¡Atención!

Advertencia! Riesgo de quemaduras

¡Leer el manual de instrucciones!

PuОsto НО trКЛКУo в proНuМto ПКЛrТМКНo НО МonПor-
midad con las normas ESD Design

εКrМКНo ωϋ

Eliminacín de residuos

¡No deseche los aparatos eĺctricos junto con 
los residuos doḿsticos! De conformidad con la 
ϊТrОМtТvК ϋuropОК βί1βή1λήϋU soЛrО rОsТНuos 
НО КpКrКtos ОХцМtrТМos в ОХОМtrяnТМos в su КpХТ-
cación de acuerdo con la legislación nacional, 
ХКs СОrrКmТОntКs ОХцМtrТМКs МuвК vТНК ́tТХ СКвК 
ХХОРКНo К su in sО НОЛОrпn rОМoРОr por sОpКrКНo 
в trКsХКНКr К unК pХКntК НО rОМТМХКУО quО МumpХК 
con las exigencias ecológicas.

Soltar

Desoldar

Aire caliente
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Lire entièrement ce manuel et les consignes de 
sцМurТtцΝМТάУoТntsΝКvКntΝlКΝmТsОΝОnΝsОrvТМОΝОtΝ
avant de travailler avec l‘appareil.

ϊКns ХО МКs Нu nonάrОspОМt НОs МonsТРnОs НО sцМurТtц, ТХ в К 
danger pour le corps et danger de mort.

ωonsОrvОr ХО prцsОnt mКnuОХ НО tОХХО mКnТчrО qu‘ТХ soТt КМ-
cessible à tous les utilisateurs. Veuillez consid́rer les modes 
Н‘ОmpХoТ rОspОМtТПs НОs КppКrОТХs rКММorНцsέ
VОuТХХОг ХТrО Оt rОspОМtОr ХО moНО Н‘ОmpХoТ НО Х‘unТtц 
Н‘КХТmОntКtТon АОХХОr utТХТsцОέ

ωonsТРnОsΝНОΝsцМurТtц

Pour des raisons de ścurit́, les 
enfants et jeunes de moins de 16 ans 
КТnsТ quО ХОs pОrsonnОs quТ nО Мon-
nКТssОnt pКs ЛТОn МО moНО Н‘ОmpХoТ, nО 
НoТvОnt pКs utТХТsОr Х‘outТХέ δОs ОnПКnts 
НoТvОnt шtrО survОТХХцs Кin НО РКrКntТr 
qu’ТХs nО УouОnt pКs КvОМ Х’КppКrОТХέ
ωОt outТХ nО НoТt pКs шtrО utТХТsц pКr 
НОs pОrsonnОs (в МomprТs НОs ОnПКnts) 
Кuб МКpКМТtцs pСвsТquОs, sОnsorТОХХОs 
ou mОntКХОs rОstrОТntОs ou КвКnt un 
mКnquО Н‘ОбpцrТОnМО Оtήou НО МonnКТs-
sances.

ϋn МКs НО non utТХТsКtТon НО Х‘outТХ НО 
soudage, toujours le poser dans la 
pХКquО rОposoТr НО sцМurТtцέ
εКТntОnОгΝtoutОΝpОrsonnОΝрΝl‘цМКrtΝНuΝpostОΝНОΝtrКvКТlέ
δК prцsОnМО Н‘ОnПКnts Оt НО pОrsonnОs non КutorТsцОs 
dans la zone de travail est interdite. Ne laissez personne 
s’КpproМСОr НО Х’outТХ nТ touМСОr ХО МсЛХОέ

N‘utiliser que des pannes à souder 
originales WELLER !

 AVERTISSEMENT   ωСoМΝцlОМtrТquО
ProtцРОгάvousΝМontrОΝlОsΝНцМСКrРОsΝцlОМtrТquОsέ La 
poТРnцО НОs outТХs НО souНКРО Нu moНчХО КntТstКtТquО 
est conductrice.

• ϋvТtОг tout МontКМt МorporОХ КvОМ НОs pТчМОs mТsОs р 
ХК tОrrО, pКr Обέ tuвКuб, цХцmОnts НО МСКuППКРО, Пours 
ou ŕfriǵra- teurs. 

• σ’utТХТsОг pКs Х’outТХ НО souНКРО НКns un mТХТОu 
humide.

• σО trКvКТХХОг pКs sur НОs pТчМОs sous tОnsТonέ

 AVERTISSEMENT   Risque de brûlures

La panne à souder devient très chaude pour les 
opцrКtТonsΝНОΝsouНКРОέΝEnΝtouМСКntΝlОsΝpКnnОsΝНОΝ
soudage / dessoudage, vous risquez de vous brûler. 
χprчsΝl‘opцrКtТonΝНОΝsouНКРО,Νl‘outТlΝНОΝsouНКРОΝОtΝ
le porte-outils sont encore très chauds.

• ϋn МКs НО non utТХТsКtТon НО Х‘outТХ НО souНКРО, 
touУours ХО posОr НКns ХК pХКquО rОposoТr НО sцМurТtцέ 
Assurez la stabilit́ du support de ścurit́. 

• σО touМСОг pКs ХОs pКnnОs trчs МСКuНОs Оt цХoТРnОг 
ХОs oЛУОts ТnlКmmКЛХОsέέ

• ωСКnРОmОnt НО pКnnО unТquОmОnt р Х’цtКt ПroТН
• RОmpХКМОmОnt НО ЛusО unТquОmОnt р ПroТН
DКnРОrΝНОΝЛr̂lurОΝpКrΝНОΝl’цtКТnΝНОΝЛrКsКРОΝlТquТНОέΝ
ProtцРОгάvousΝМontrОΝlОsΝцМlКЛoussurОsΝН’цtКТnέΝ
• Portez des vêtements de protection approprís pour 

vous protцРОr НОs ЛrûХurОsέ ProtцРОг vos вОuб Оt 
portez des lunettes de protection. 

• En cas de travail avec de la colle, respectez 
notamment les consignes de ścurit́ du fabricant de 
colle.

• RКММorНОг ХО vТНО Оt Х‘КТr МСКuН unТquОmОnt Кuб 
raccords pŕvus à cet effet.

FR FRANÇAIS
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FRFRANÇAIS

 AVERTISSEMENT   Risque d‘incendie

Couvrir l‘appareil de soudage ou le support de 
sцМurТtцΝrТsquОΝНОΝprovoquОrΝunΝТnМОnНТОέΝTouУoursΝ
lКТssОrΝl‘КppКrОТlΝНОΝsouНКРОΝОtΝlОΝsupportΝНОΝsцМurТtцΝ
à l‘air libre.

• δКТssОг touУours Х‘КppКrОТХ НО souНКРО Оt ХО support НО 
sцМurТtц р Х‘КТr ХТЛrОέ 

• σО pХКМОг КuМun oЛУОt ТnlКmmКЛХО, ХТquТНОs ou РКг р 
proбТmТtц НО Х’outТХ НО souНКРО МСКuНέ

• Ne placez ou ne laissez pas les pannes de soudage/
dessoudage chaudes sur la surface de travail ou sur 
НОs surПКМОs Оn mКtТчrО pХКstТquОέ

• лvТtОг tout ПonМtТonnОmОnt ТnopТnцέ χprчs utТХТsКtТon, 
НцМonnОМtОг Х‘outТХ Нu sОМtОurέ

• TОnОг ХОs oЛУОts ОбpХosТПs Оt МomЛustТЛХОs р Х‘цМКrtέ
• Ne pas diriger le fer à air chaud sur des personnes ou 

НОs oЛУОts ТnlКmmКЛХОsέ

Conservez votre outil de soudage dans un endroit sûr. 
Les outils et appareils non utiliśs doivent être ranǵs dans 
un endroit sec, ferḿ ou en hauteur, hors de port́e des 
enfants. Mettez les outils de soudage non utiliśs hors 
tension et hors pression. 

σ’utТlТsОгΝpКsΝlОΝМсЛlОΝрΝНОsΝinsΝpourΝlОsquОllОsΝТlΝn’ОstΝ
pКsΝprцvuέ σО prОnОг УКmКТs Х‘outТХ pКr ХО МсЛХОέ σ’utТХТsОг 
pКs ХО МсЛХО pour rОtТrОr ХК iМСО НО ХК prТsО НО МourКntέ 
ProtцРОг ХО МсЛХО НО ХК МСКХОur, НО Х’СuТХО Оt НОs КrшtОs vТvОsέ
Soyez attentifs. VОТХХОг р МО quО vous ПКТtОsέ χЛorНОг ХО 
trКvКТХ КvОМ sцrТОuбέ σ’utТХТsОг pКs Х’outТХ НО souНКРО sТ vous 
n’шtОs pКs МonМОntrцέ
Evitez de vous tenir de fa̧on anormale.  Organisez cor-
rОМtОmОnt Х’ОrРonomТО НО votrО postО НО trКvКТХέ лvТtОг toutО 
mКuvКТsО posТtТon quТ ОntrКьnОrКТt НОs НцПКuts НО posturОέ
L’outil de soudage ne doit ̂tre mis en service que dans 
unΝцtКtΝtОМСnТquОΝpКrПКТtέ Ne d́sactivez jamais les 
цquТpОmОnts НО protОМtТonέ
δОsΝНцПКutsΝОtΝНцrКnРОmОntsΝНoТvОntΝшtrОΝцlТmТnцsΝ
ТmmцНТКtОmОntέΝχvКnt toutО utТХТsКtТon НО Х‘outТХ ή КppКrОТХ, 
inspectez avec soin le fonctionnement correct et conforme 
НОs цquТpОmОnts НО protОМtТonέ χssurОгάvous quО ХОs pТчМОs 
en mouvement fonctionnent correctement et ne se coincent 
pКs Оt quО toutОs ХОs pТчМОs sont Оn Лon цtКtέ ToutОs ХОs 
pТчМОs НoТvОnt шtrО montцОs МorrОМtОmОnt Оt toutОs ХОs Мon-
НТtТons rОmpХТОs Кin НО pouvoТr РКrКntТr ХО ПonМtТonnОmОnt 
ТmpОММКЛХО НО Х‘outТХέ
SОrvОгάvousΝН‘unΝoutТlΝКНКptцέΝUtТХТsОг unТquОmОnt НОs 
КММОssoТrОs ou outТХs КuбТХТКТrОs ТnНТquцs НКns ХК ХТstО 
Н‘КММОssoТrОs ou МОrtТiцs pКr ХО ПКЛrТМКntέ UtТХТsОг ХОs КМ-
МОssoТrОs ou outТХs КuбТХТКТrОs АϋδδϋR unТquОmОnt sur НОs 
КppКrОТХs АϋδδϋR Н‘orТРТnОέ δ‘utТХТsКtТon Н‘КutrОs outТХs ou 
КММОssoТrОs pОut ОntrКьnОr un rТsquО НО ЛХОssurОέ
Fixez l‘outil. UtТХТsОг НОs НТsposТtТПs НО iбКtТon pour 
mКТntОnТr Х‘outТХέ 

PrцvoвОгΝunОΝКspТrКtТonΝНОsΝПumцОsέ Si un dispositif a ́t́ 
prцvu pour ХО ЛrКnМСОmОnt Н‘КspТrКtТons НОs ПumцОs, vОТХХОг 
р МО qu‘ТХ soТt ЛrКnМСц Оt МorrОМtОmОnt utТХТsцέ

Utilisation Conforme Aux Prescriptions

UtТХТsОr ХО ПОr р souНОr unТquОmОnt МonПormцmОnt Кu Лut 
ТnНТquц НКns ХО mКnuОХ Н‘utТХТsКtТon, pour ХО souНКРО Оt ХО 
НОssouНКРО НКns ХОs МonНТtТons ТnНТquцОs ТМТέ

 AVERTISSEMENT   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

ϊОs ХТquТНОs ou НОs РКг МomЛustТЛХОs nО НoТvОnt pКs шtrО 
aspiŕs.

δ‘outТХ nО НoТt ПonМtТonnОr qu‘КvОМ ХОs МКrtouМСОs НО iХtrО 
pŕvues à cet effet et correctement inśŕes.

RОmpХКМОг ХОs МКrtouМСОs НО iХtrО pХОТnОsέ
UtТХТsОг ХО ПОr р souНОr unТquОmОnt КvОМ ХОs unТtцs 
Н‘КХТmОntКtТon АОХХОr έ
ωОt КppКrОТХ pОut unТquОmОnt шtrО utТХТsц р ХК tОmpцrКturО 
КmЛТКntО Оt НКns НОs pТчМОs ПОrmцОsέ ProtцРОг НО Х‘СumТНТtц 
Оt НОs rКвons НТrОМts Нu soХОТХέ

Groupes d‘utilisateurs

ϋn rКТson НОs rТsquОs Оt НКnРОrs Н‘ТmportКnМО НТППцrОntО, 
seuls des sṕcialistes forḿs sont autoriśs à ex́cuter 
certaines ́tapes de travail.

Étape de travail Groupes d‘utilisateurs

SpцМТiМКtТons НОs pК-
rКmчtrОs НО souНКРО

Sṕcialiste avec formation 
tОМСnТquО

RОmpХКМОmОnt НО pТчМОs 
НО rОМСКnРО цХОМtrТquОs

Électricien

SpцМТiМКtТons НОs ТntОrvКХ-
les de maintenance

Sṕcialiste de la ścurit́

ωommКnНО 
RОmpХКМОmОnt Нu iХtrО

Non-sṕcialistes

ωommКnНО 
RОmpХКМОmОnt Нu iХtrО 
RОmpХКМОmОnt НО pТчМОs 
НО rОМСКnРО цХОМtrТquОs

χpprОntТs tОМСnТquОs sous 
Х‘цРТНО Оt ХК survОТХХКnМО Н‘un 
spцМТКХТstО quКХТiц

Entretien et maintenance

 AVERTISSEMENT   

TouУoursΝОбtrКТrОΝlКΝiМСОΝСorsΝНОΝlКΝprТsОΝНОΝМourКntΝ
avant d‘intervenir sur l‘appareil. Laisser refroidir 
l‘outil.

ωontrôХОг rцРuХТчrОmОnt tous ХОs МсЛХОs Оt tuвКuбέ RОtТrОг 
tout outТХ цХОМtrТquО ОnНommКРц Кin Н‘ОmpшМСОr son 
utilisation.

Des buses bouch́es ne doivent pas être utiliśes.

www.valuetronics.com
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SОulОsΝlОsΝpОrsonnОsΝПormцОsΝpКrΝАОllОrΝsontΝ
КutorТsцОsΝрΝОППОМtuОrΝlОsΝrцpКrКtТonsέ
σ’utТХТsОr quО НОs pТчМОs НО rОМСКnРО 
Н’orТРТnОέ

 AVERTISSEMENT   Risque de brûlures

• σО rОmpХКМОг ХОs pКnnОs Нu ПОr р souНОr quО 
Хorsqu’ОХХОs sont ПroТНОsέ

• ωСКnРОmОnt НО ЛusОs Н‘КspТrКtТon Оt nОttoвКРО 
unТquОmОnt р Х‘цtКt МСКuН КvОМ Х‘outТХ КНКptц

• ωСКnРОmОnt НОs ЛusОs Н‘КТr МСКuН unТquОmОnt КvОМ 
Х‘outТХ КНКptц

• σОttoвОг ou rОmpХКМОг ХО rцМТpТОnt МoХХОМtОur Н‘цtКТn 
unТquОmОnt р Х’цtКt ПroТН

Fers à souderμ UnО ПoТs Сors tОnsТon, Х‘outТХ НО souНКРО 
НoТt rОstОr Кu moТns troТs mТnutОs НКns ХК pХКquО rОposoТr 
НО sцМurТtц, М‘Оst р НТrО Уusqu‘р МО quО ХК pКnnО КТt rОПroТНТέ 
δ‘КПiМСОur δϋϊ Н‘цtКt НoТt шtrО цtОТntέ 
Fers à dessouderμ ωСКnРОr ХОs ЛusОs Н‘КspТrКtТon р МСКuН, 
utiliser la pince PDN pour fer à dessouder. Pour des raisons 
НО sцМurТtц, nous rОМommКnНons НО nОttoвОr р ПroТН ХОs ПОrs 
à dessouder.

εКТntОnТr proprОs ХОs surПКМОs НО trКnsПОrt tСОrmТquО НО ХК 
pКnnО Оt Нu Мorps НО МСКuППОέ δ‘цХцmОnt НО МСКuППО nО НoТt 
pКs ОntrОr Оn МontКМt КvОМ Х‘цtКТnέ
RОmplКМОmОntΝНuΝiltrОΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

Pour oЛtОnТr un ПonМtТonnОmОnt МorrОМt Нu sвstчmО НО iХtrОs, 
rОmpХКМОr ХО iХtrО МommО suТtμ
• au moins 1 fois par an ou

• sОХon Х‘КПiМСКРО ou
• selon le plan de maintenance

DОs iltrОs colmatцs doivОnt шtrО traitцs commО dцcСОts 
spцciauбέ 
EliminОг lОs piчcОs dО l‘apparОil rОmplacцОs, lОs iltrОs 
ou lОs viОuб apparОils sОlon lОs consiРnОs Оn viРuОur 
dans votrО paвsέ
PortОг un цquipОmОnt dО protОction appropriцέ

Garantie

Les ŕclamations pour vices de fabrication expirent 12 mois 
Кprчs ХК ХТvrКТsonέ ωОМТ nО s‘КppХТquО pКs Кuб НroТts НО 
rОМours НО Х‘КМquцrОur Н‘Кprчs ХО §§ ζικ, ζιλ Нu МoНО МТvТХ 
allemand.

δК РКrКntТО quО nous КММorНons n‘Оst vКХКЛХО quО НКns 
ХК mОsurО où ХК РКrКntТО НО quКХТtц ou НО soХТНТtц К ПКТt 
Х‘oЛУОt Н‘unО МonirmКtТon цМrТtО pКr nos soТns Оt moвОnnКnt 
Х‘ОmpХoТ Нu tОrmО „ύКrКntТОįέ
δК РКrКntТО pОrН toutО sК vКХТНТtц Оn МКs Н‘utТХТsКtТon non 
МonПormО Оt НО mКnТpuХКtТons quОХМonquОs НО ХК pКrt Н‘un 
pОrsonnОХ non quКХТiцέ
Pour pХus Н‘ТnПormКtТons, МonsuХtОr   
www.weller-tools.com.

FR FRANÇAIS

www.valuetronics.com



37

ωКrКМtцrТstТquОsΝTОМСnТquОs

Fers à souder WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

PХКРО НО tОmpцrКturО њω
Plage de temṕrature °F

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

Puissance absorb́e θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
Tension de ŕseau βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Temps de mont́e en temṕrature 
(НО ηίњω р γηίњω) (НО 1βίњό р θθίњό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

SцrТО tвpО НО pКnnО XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

UnТtц Н‘КХТmОntКtТon АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

Fers à dessouder WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

PХКРО НО tОmpцrКturО њω
Plage de temṕrature °F

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

Puissance absorb́e 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
Tension de ŕseau βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Temps de mont́e en temṕrature 
(НО ηίњω р γηίњω) (НО 1βίњό р θθίњό)

35 s 35 s -

χТr loа mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

SцrТО tвpО НО pКnnО XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
UnТtц Н‘КХТmОntКtТon АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
Sous rцsОrvО НО moНТiМКtТons tОМСnТquОs !

ωomportОmОntΝНОΝlКΝtОmpцrКturО
δ‘outТХ НО souНКРО НТsposО Н‘un МКptОur Н‘utТХТsКtТon 
ТntОrnОέ ωОХuТάМТ pОrmОt НО rцРХОr unО ПonМtТon КutomКtТquО 
Н’Кrrшt (stКnНάЛв)έ δОs rцРХКРОs sО trouvОnt НКns ХК notТМО 
Н‘utТХТsКtТon НО МСКquО stКtТonέ 

Symboles

Attention !

Avertissement ! Risque de brûlures

δТrО ХК notТМО Н‘utТХТsКtТon !

Design et poste de travail conformes ESD

SТРnО ωϋ

ElТmТnКtТonΝНОsΝНцМСОts
σО pКs УОtОr ХОs КppКrОТХs цХОМtrТquОs НКns ХОs 
orНurОs mцnКРчrОs ωonПormцmОnt р ХК НТrОМtТvО 
ОuropцОnnО βί1βή1λήϋU rОХКtТvО Кuб НцМСОts 
Н‘цquТpОmОnts цХОМtrТquОs ou цХОМtronТquОs 
(DEEE), et à sa transposition dans la ĺgislation 
nКtТonКХО, ХОs КppКrОТХs цХОМtrТquОs НoТvОnt шtrО 
МoХХОМtцs р pКrt Оt шtrО soumТs р un rОМвМХКРО 
rОspОМtuОuб НО Х’ОnvТronnОmОntέ

Soudage

Dessoudage

Air chaud

FRFRANÇAIS
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Prima di mettere in funzione l‘apparecchio e di 
utilizzarlo, si prega di leggere attentamente le 
presenti istruzioni per l‘uso e le avvertenze sulla 
sicurezza allegate.

La mancata osservanza delle norme di sicurezza pù causa-
re pericolo per la vita e la salute.

ωonsОrvКrО ХО prОsОntТ ТstruгТonТ Тn moНo МСО sТКno КММОs-
sТЛТХТ К tuttТ РХТ utОntТέ χttОnОrsТ КХХО ТstruгТonТ pОr Х‘uso НОРХТ 
apparecchi collegati.

δОРРОrО О rТspОttКrО ХО IstruгТonТ pОr Х‘uso НОХХ‘unТtр НТ 
КХТmОntКгТonО АОХХОr utТХТггКtКέ

Avvertenze per la sicurezza

PОr rКРТonТ НТ sТМurОггК, Х‘utТХТггo 
НОХХ‘КppКrОММСТo non ч МonsОntТto КТ 
bambini, ai ragazzi di età inferiore ai 16 
anni ed alle persone che non abbia-
no familiarità con le presenti istruzi-
onТ pОr Х‘usoέ SorvОРХТКrО Т ЛКmЛТnТ 
per accertarsi che non giochino con 
Х’КppКrКtoέ
Il presente apparecchio non andrà 
utilizzato da persone (bambini inclusi) 
НКХХО rТНottО МКpКМТtр isТМСО, sОn-
soriali o psichiche, o che manchino 
НОХХ‘ОspОrТОnгК О НОХХО МonosМОnгО 
necessarie.

In МКso НТ non utТХТггo, Х‘utОnsТХО НТ sКХ-
datura deve essere sempre appoggiato 
sul supporto di sicurezza.
Ogni persona estranea deve rimanere lontana dalla 
postazione di lavoro.

σon ч МonsОntТtК ХК pОrmКnОnгК НТ ЛКmЛТnТ О pОrsonО non 
КutorТггКtО nОХХ‘КrОК НТ ХКvoroέ χssТМurКrsТ МСО nОssun’КХtrК 
persona tocchi il saldatore o il cavo.

Utilizzate solo punte saldanti originali 
Weller!

 AVVISO   Rischio di folgorazione
Prevenire il rischio di scariche elettriche. 
δ’ТmpuРnКturК НОТ sКХНКtorТ nОХХК vОrsТonО КntТstКtТМК ч 
conduttivo.
• Evitare di entrare in contatto con elementi collegati a 

massa, per es. tubi, radiatori, fornelli e frigoriferi. 
• Non utilizzare il saldatore in ambienti umidi o bagnati.
• Non lavorare su pezzi sotto tensione.

 AVVISO   Rischio di ustioni
La punta saldante si riscalda durante le operazioni 
di saldatura. Esiste quindi il rischio di ustioni in 
caso di contatto con le punte saldanti/dissaldanti 
Dopo il processo di saldatura, l‘utensile di saldatura 
e il portapezzo sono ancora caldi.
• In МКso НТ non utТХТггo, Х‘utОnsТХО НТ sКХНКturК НОvО 

essere sempre appoggiato sul supporto di sicurezza. 
Provvedere ad un appoggio sicuro del supporto di 
sicurezza. 

• Non toccare le punte calde e tenere a distanza gli 
oРРОttТ ТniКmmКЛТХТέέ

• SostТtuТrО ХО puntО sКХНКntТ soХtКnto quКnНo sТ sТКno 
raffreddate

• ωКmЛТo uРОХХТ soХo nОХХo stКto ПrОННo
PОrТМoloΝНТΝustТonТΝМКusКtОΝНКlloΝstКРnoΝluТНoέΝ
Proteggersi da eventuali spruzzi di stagno. 
• Indossare idonei indumenti protettivi per evitare 

ustioni. Proteggere gli occhi e indossare occhiali 
protettivi. 

• Nella lavorazione di adesivi si deve porre particolare 
attenzione agli avvertimenti del produttore 
НОХХ‘КНОsТvoέ

• ωoХХОРКrО vuoto ОН КrТК МКХНК ОsМХusТvКmОntО КРХТ 
appositi collegamenti.

 AVVISO   Rischio di incendio

Coprire il saldatore, o il supporto di sicurezza, com-
porta rischio d‘incendio. Mantenere sempre liberi il 
saldatore ed il supporto di sicurezza.

• Mantenere sempre liberi il saldatore ed il supporto di 
sicurezza. 

• σon КvvТМТnКrО oРРОttТ, ХТquТНТ o РКs ТniКmmКЛТХТ КХ 
saldatore caldo.

• Non posizionare ń lasciare le punte saldanti/
НТssКХНКntТ МКХНО suХХК supОriМТО НТ ХКvoro o su 
supОriМТ pХКstТМСОέ

• Evitare il funzionamento non intenzionale. Togliere 
tensione agli utensili di saldatura non utilizzati.

• εКntОnОrО К НТstКnгК oРРОttТ ОspХosТvТ ОН ТniКmmКЛТ-
li.

• Non rivolgere mai lo stilo ad aria calda verso persone 
o oРРОttТ ТniКmmКЛТХТέ

IT ITALIANO
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ITITALIANO

Conservare il saldatore in un luogo sicuro. Apparecchi e 
utensili inutilizzati andranno conservati in un luogo asciutto, 
in alto o al chiuso, fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Togliere 
tensione e pressione agli utensili di saldatura inutilizzati. 

Non utilizzare il cavo per scopi diversi da quelli per cui è 
stato concepito. Non utilizzare in alcun caso il cavo per 
trКsportКrО Х‘КppКrОММСТoέ σon utТХТггКrО ТХ МКvo pОr ОstrКrrО 
la spina dalla presa. Proteggere il cavo da calore, olio e 
oggetti acuminati.

Usare molta cautela. Prestare attenzione a cì che si sta 
facendo. Lavorare con buonsenso. Non utilizzare il saldatore 
se non si e concentrati.

Evitare una postura anomala.  Allestire il posto di lavoro 
Тn moНo МorrОtto НКХ punto НТ vТstК ОrРonomТМoέ QuКnНo sТ 
lavora evitare le cattive posture che possono causare danni 
posturali.

Il saldatore deve essere utilizzato solo in condizioni di 
funzionamento perfette. I dispositivi di protezione non 
devono essere disattivati.

Eventuali guasti e difetti devono essere eliminati 
immediatamente. PrТmК НТ oРnТ utТХТггo НОХХ‘КppКrОММСТoή
utОnsТХО ч nОМОssКrТo vОrТiМКrО ТХ ПunгТonКmОnto ТnОММОpТЛТХО 
О МonПormО НОТ НТsposТtТvТ НТ sТМurОггКέ ωontroХХКrО sО ХО pКrtТ 
mobili funzionano correttamente e non si inceppano o se 
sono danneggiate. Tutte le parti dovranno essere montate 
correttamente e adempiere a tutte le condizioni necessarie 
pОr un ПunгТonКmОnto К rОРoХК Н‘КrtО НОХХ‘КppКrОММСТoέ
Utilizzare il tipo di utensile appropriato. UtТХТггКrО soХo 
КММОssorТ o КppКrОММСТ КusТХТКrТ rТportКtТ nОХХ‘ОХОnМo КММОssorТ 
o КpprovКtТ НКХ proНuttorОέ UtТХТггКrО КММОssorТ o КppКrОММСТ 
КusТХТКrТ АϋδδϋR soХo Мon КppКrОММСТ orТРТnКХТ АϋδδϋRέ 
δ‘ТmpТОРo НТ КХtrТ utОnsТХТ o КММОssorТ può sottoporvТ К un 
pericolo di lesioni.

Mettere in sicurezza l‘utensile. UtТХТггКrО НТsposТtТvТ НТ 
issКРРТo pОr tОnОrО ПОrmo ТХ pОггo Тn ХКvorКгТonОέ 
Utilizzare un sistema di aspirazione dei fumi di 
saldatura. QuКХorК sТКno prОsОntТ НТsposТtТvТ pОr ТХ 
collegamento di sistemi di aspirazione dei fumi di saldatura, 
accertarsi che siano collegati e vengano impiegati 
correttamente.

Utilizzo Conforme

UtТХТггКrО ТХ sКХНКtorО ОsМХusТvКmОntО sОМonНo Хo sМopo 
ТnНТМКto НКХХО ТstruгТonТ pОr Х‘uso, pОr ОsОРuТrО ТntОrvОntТ НТ 
sКХНКturК О НТssКХНКturК КХХО МonНТгТonТ quТ spОМТiМКtОέ

 AVVISO   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

σon ч МonsОntТto КspТrКrО РКs ТniКmmКЛТХТ o ХТquТНТέ
δ‘КppКrОММСТo potrр ОssОrО utТХТггКto soХtКnto Мon ХО 
КpposТtО МКrtuММО iХtrКntТ ТnsОrТtОέ
SostТtuТrО ХО МКrtuММО iХtrКntТ pТОnОέ

Il saldatore andrà utilizzato esclusivamente con le unità di 
КХТmОntКгТonО АОХХОr έ

Il presente apparecchio andrà utilizzato esclusivamente a 
temperatura ambiente ed in ambienti interni. Proteggere 
НКХХ‘umТНТtр О НКХХ‘ТrrКНТКгТonО soХКrО НТrОttКέ

Gruppi utenti

Dati i diversi livelli di rischi e potenziali pericoli, alcune fasi 
operative sono riservate a personale specializzato ed appo-
sitamente istruito.

Fase operativa Gruppi utenti

Impostazione dei parametri 
di saldatura

Personale specializzato 
in possesso di formazione 
tecnica

Sostituzione di parti elettri-
che di ricambio

Elettricista

Impostazione degli interval-
li di manutenzione

Addetto alla sicurezza

UtТХТггo 
SostТtuгТonО НОХ iХtro

Non occorre preparazione 
spОМТiМК

UtТХТггo 
SostТtuгТonО НОХ iХtro 
Sostituzione di parti elettri-
che di ricambio

Tecnici apprendisti, sotto la 
guida e la supervisione di 
un tecnico specializzato in 
possesso di preparazione 
spОМТiМК

Cura e manutenzione

 AVVISO   

Prima di effettuare qualsiasi lavoro 
sull‘apparecchio, estrarre la spina dalla presa di 
corrente Lasciar raffreddare l‘apparecchio.

ωontroХХКrО К ТntОrvКХХТ rОРoХКrТ tuttТ Т МКvТ О tuЛТ lОssТЛТХТ 
МoХХОРКtТέ RТmuovОrО ТmmОНТКtКmОntО РХТ ОХОttroutОnsТХТ 
difettosi da ogni ulteriore utilizzo.

Non si devono utilizzare ugelli intasati.

Le riparazioni andranno effettuate da 
personale appositamente formato da Weller.

UtТХТггКrО soХtКnto pОггТ НТ rТМКmЛТo orТРТnКХТέ

 AVVISO   Rischio di ustioni
• Le punte saldanti possono essere sostituite soltanto 

quКnНo sТКno ПrОННОέ
• Sostituire e pulire gli ugelli di aspirazione esclusivamen-

tО quКnНo sТКno МКХНТ, utТХТггКnНo un utОnsТХО ТНonОo
• Sostituire gli ugelli ad aria calda esclusivamente con un 

utensile idoneo
• Pulire o sostituire il recipiente di raccolta stagno soltanto 

quКnНo sТ sТК rКППrОННКto
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Saldatoreμ UnК voХtК spОnto, Х‘utОnsТХО НТ sКХНКturК Нovrр 
rОstКrО pОr КХmОno γ mТnutТ nОХ supporto НТ sТМurОггК, КПin-
МСц ХК puntК sКХНКntО sТ rКППrОННТέ δ‘ТnНТМКtorО НТ stКto К δϋϊ 
dovrà essere spento. 

Dissaldatoreμ SostТtuТrО РХТ uРОХХТ КspТrКntТ quКnНo МКХНТ, 
utilizzando le pinze per ugelli dissaldanti PDN. Per motivi di 
sТМurОггК vТ МonsТРХТКmo НТ puХТrО Т pТstonТ НТssКХНКntТ quКnНo 
freddi.

εКntОnОrО puХТtО ХО supОriМТ НТ trКsmТssТonО НОХ МКХorО НОХХК 
puntК sКХНКntО О НОХ Мorpo rТsМКХНКntОέ δ‘ОХОmОnto rТsМКХНКn-
te non dovrà entrare in contatto con lo stagno per saldature.

SostТtuгТonОΝНОlΝiltroΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

χПinМСц ТХ sТstОmК iХtrКntО possК ПunгТonКrО МorrОttКmОntО, ТХ 
iХtro КnНrр sostТtuТto МomО sОРuОμμ
• КХmОno unК voХtК КХХ‘Кnno, oppurО
• a seguito di indicazione, oppure

• come da piano di manutenzione

I iltri sporcСi dОvono ОssОrО trattati comО riiuti spОcialiέ  
ProvvОdОrО allo smaltimОnto dОlla parti 
dОll‘apparОccСio sostituitО, dОi iltri o dОllО vОccСiО appa-

rОccСiaturО nОl rispОtto dОllО normativО viРОnti nОl proprio 
Paese.

IndossarО ОquipaРРiamОnto protОttivo di tipo adattoέ

Garanzia

I НТrТttТ НТ rОМХКmo НОХХ‘КМquТrОntО pОr ОvОntuКХТ НТПОttТ НОМК-
dono dopo un anno dalla consegna. Tale condizione non si 
КppХТМК КТ НТrТttТ НТ rОМОsso НОХХ‘КМquТrОntО sОМonНo §§ ζικ, 
479 BGB.

Il produttore risponde della garanzia fornita solo se la ga-
rКnгТК НТ quКХТtр О НТ НurКtК ч stКtК ПornТtК НКХ proНuttorО pОr 
ТsМrТtto О Мon Х‘ТmpТОРo НОХ tОrmТnО „ύКrКnгТКįέ
δК РКrКnгТК НОМКНrр Тn МКso НТ utТХТггo non МonПormО o quК-
ХorК pОrsonО non quКХТiМКtО КЛЛТКno ОППОttuКto ТntОrvОntТέ
Per ulteriori informazioni:   
www.weller-tools.com.

IT ITALIANO
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Dati Tecnici

Saldatore WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

RКnРО НТ tОmpОrКturК њω
RКnРО НТ tОmpОrКturК њό

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

Potenza assorbita θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
Tensione di rete βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Tempo di riscaldamento 
(ηίњω К γηίњω) (1βίњό К θθίњό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

Tipo di punta, serie XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

UnТtр НТ КХТmОntКгТonО АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

Dissaldatore WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

RКnРО НТ tОmpОrКturК њω
RКnРО НТ tОmpОrКturК њό

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

Potenza assorbita 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
Tensione di rete βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Tempo di riscaldamento 
(ηίњω К γηίњω) (1βίњό К θθίњό)

35 s 35 s -

όХusso НОХХ‘КrТК mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

Tipo di punta, serie XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
UnТtр НТ КХТmОntКгТonО АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
ωon rТsОrvК НТ moНТiМСО tОМnТМСОέ

Comportamento temperatura

δ‘utОnsТХО НТ sКХНКturК ч НotКto НТ un sОnsorО НТ utТХТггo, МСО 
consente di impostare una funzione di disinserzione automa-
tТМК (StКnН Лв)έ PОr ХО ТmpostКгТonТ, МonsuХtКrО ХО ТstruгТonТ 
pОr Х‘uso НОХХК stКгТonО spОМТiМКέ 

Simboli

Attenzione!

Avviso! Rischio di ustioni

δОРРОrО ХО IstruгТonТ Н‘usoέ

ωonМОгТonО О postКгТonО НТ ХКvoro К normК ϋSϊ

ωontrКssОРno ωϋ

Smaltimento

Non gettare le apparecchiature elettriche tra i 
rТiutТ НomОstТМТέ SОМonНo ХК ϊТrОttТvК ϋuropОК 
βί1βή1λήϋU suТ rТiutТ НТ ppКrОММСТКturО ОХОttrТМСО 
ed elettroniche e la sua attuazione in conformità 
alle norme nazionali, le apparecchiature elettriche 
esauste devono essere accolte separatamente, 
КХ inО НТ ОssОrО rОТmpТОРКtО Тn moНo ОМoά
compatibile.

Saldare

Dissaldare

Aria calda

ITITALIANO
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Antes da coloca̧ão em funcionamento e antes 
de trabalhar com o aparelho, leia o presente 
manual de instru̧ões e as indica̧ões de 
seguraņa em anexo na íntegra.

ωКso nуo sО rОspОТtОm Кs normКs НО sОРurКnхК МorrОάsО 
risco de vida.

ύuКrНО ОstО mКnuКХ НО moНo К ОstКr КМОssъvОХ pКrК toНos 
os utilizadores. Observe os manuais de instruções dos 
aparelhos conectados.

Leia e observe o manual de instruções da respectiva unida-
НО НО КХТmОntКхуo АОХХОr utТХТгКНКέ

Indica̧ões de seguraņa

Por razões de segurança, a utilização 
deste aparelho ́ proibida a crianças 
e jovens com idade inferior a 16 anos, 
bem como a pessoas não familiariza-
das com o presente manual de inst-
ruхõОsέ ωrТКnхКs НОvОrуo sОr supОr-
vТsТonКНКs pКrК КssОРurКr quО nуo 
ЛrТnquОm Мom o КpКrОХСoέ
O presente aparelho não se destina 
a ser utilizado por pessoas (inclusi-
vamente crianças) com capacidades 
ПъsТМКs, sОnsorТКТs ou mОntКТs ХТmТtКНКs, 
ou com falta de experiência e/ou con-
hecimentos.

Em caso da não utilização, pouse a fer-
ramenta de solda sempre no descanso 
de segurança.
Mantenha as demais pessoas longe do seu local de 
trabalho.

Não ́ permitida a permanência de crianças e pessoas não 
КutorТгКНКs nК пrОК НО trКЛКХСoέ σуo НОТбО quО outrКs pОs-
soКs toquОm К ПОrrКmОntК НО soХНКr ou o МКЛoέ

Utilizar apenas pontas de solda origi-
nais da Weller!

 AVISO   ωСoquОΝОlцМtrТМo
ProtОУКάsОΝМontrКΝМСoquОΝОlцМtrТМoέ Nas ferramentas 
НО soХНКr tТpo КntТάОstпtТМo, o punСo ц МonНutorέ
• Evite o contacto corporal com componentes ligados à 

tОrrК, pέ Обέ tuЛos, rКНТКНorОs НО КquОМТmОnto, ПoРõОs 
О ПrТРoriíά Мosέ 

• Não utilize a ferramenta de soldar num ambiente 
С́mТНo ou moХСКНoέ

• Não trabalhe em peças sob tensão.

 AVISO   Risco de queimaduras
Durante os processos de solda a ponta de solda 
iМКΝmuТtoΝquОntОέΝώпΝrТsМoΝНОΝquОТmКНurКΝsОΝtoМКrΝ
nas pontas de soldar/dessoldar. Aṕs o processo 
de solda, a ferramenta de solda e o suporte da pȩa 
ainda estão quentes.
• Em caso da não utilização, pouse a ferramenta de 

solda sempre no descanso de segurança. Assegure 
um apoio seguro do descanso de segurança. 

• σуo toquО nКs pontКs НО soХНКr quОntОs О mКntОnСК 
oЛУОМtos ТnlКmпvОТs КПКstКНosέέ

• Mudança da ponta de solda exclusivamente no 
estado frio

• Mudança de bocais apenas em estado frio
Perigo de queimadura devido à solda de estanho 
lъquТНКέΝProtОУКάsОΝМontrКΝsКlpТМosΝНОΝОstКnСoέΝ
• UsО o rОspОМtТvo vОstuпrТo НО protОМхуo pКrК sО 

protОРОr МontrК Кs quОТmКНurКsέ ProtОУК os sОus 
olhos e utilize óculos de protecção. 

• No processamento de colas deve observar-se 
especialmente as indicações de aviso do fabricante 
de cola.

• δТРuО o vпМuo О o Кr quОntО КpОnКs nКs ХТРКхõОs 
previstas para o efeito.

 AVISO   Perigo de inĉndio
Se cobrir o aparelho de solda ou o descanso de 
seguraņa, isso representa um perigo de inĉndio. 
Manter o aparelho de solda e o descanso de 
seguraņa sempre livres.
• Manter o aparelho de solda e o descanso de 

segurança sempre livres. 
• σуo КproбТmО oЛУОМtos, Хiq́uТНos ou РКsОs ТnlКmпvОТs 

НО umК ПОrrКmОntК НО soХНКr quОntОέ
• Não pouse ou deixe as pontas de soldar/dessoldar 

quОntОs soЛrО К supОrПъМТО НО trКЛКХСo ou soЛrО 
supОrПъМТОs pХпstТМКsέ

• ϋvТtО К opОrКхуo ТnКНvОrtТНКέ ωomutО Кs 
ferramentas de solda não utilizadas para o estado 
isento de tensão.

• Mantenha afastados objectos explosivos e 
ТnlКmпvОТsέ

• σуo НТrТРТr o НТsposТtТvo НО Кr quОntО pКrК pОssoКs 
ou oЛУОМtos ТnlКmпvОТsέ

PT PORTUGUES
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Guarde a sua ferramenta de soldar de modo seguro. Os 
aparelhos e ferramentas não utilizados devem ser colocados 
num local seco, alto ou fechado à chave, fora do alcance 
НКs МrТКnхКsέ ωomutО Кs ПОrrКmОntКs НО soХНКРОm nуo 
usadas para o estado isento de tensão e de pressão. 

σуoΝutТlТгОΝoΝМКЛoΝpКrКΝinsΝpКrКΝosΝquКТsΝnуoΝОstпΝ
previsto. Nunca transporte o aparelho pelo cabo. Não utilize 
o МКЛo pКrК puбКr К iМСК НК tomКНКέ ProtОУК o МКЛo МontrК 
calor, óleo e arestas vivas.

EstОУКΝКtОntoέΝTОnСК КtОnхуo Мom o quО ПКгέ ProМОНК Мom 
cuidado durante o trabalho. Não utilize a ferramenta de 
soldar se estiver desconcentrado.

Evite posturas anormais do corpo.  Disponha o seu local 
de trabalho de modo ergonómico. Evite erros de postura 
durante o trabalho, os erros de postura causam danos de 
postura.

A ferramenta de soldar ś pode ser colocada em 
funcionamento caso se encontre num estado tecnica-
mente perfeito. Os dispositivos de proteção não podem ser 
colocados fora de serviço.

As falhas e defeitos t̂m que ser corrigidos de imediato. 
χntОs НК utТХТгКхуo Нo КpКrОХСoήПОrrКmОntК ц nОМОssпrТo 
vОrТiМКr МuТНКНosКmОntО os НТsposТtТvos НО protОхуo quКnto 
ao seu funcionamento perfeito e conforme os regulamentos. 
VОrТiquО sО Кs pОхКs mяvОТs ПunМТonКm НО ПormК pОrПОТtК О 
quО nуo ОstОУКm МoХКНКs ou sО Кs pОхКs Оstуo НКnТiМКНКsέ 
Todas as peças têm de estar montadas corretamente e 
satisfazer todas as condições, para garantir uma operação 
perfeita do aparelho.

Utilize a ferramenta correta. UtТХТгО КpОnКs os КМОssяrТos 
ou os КpКrОХСos КНТМТonКТs quО ОstОУКm ОnumОrКНos nК ХТstК 
НО КМОssяrТos ou quО ПorКm КutorТгКНos pОХo ПКЛrТМКntОέ 
UtТХТгО os КМОssяrТos О КpКrОХСos КНТМТonКТs НК АϋδδϋR 
КpОnКs nos КpКrОХСos orТРТnКТs НК АϋδδϋRέ χ utТХТгКхуo НО 
outrКs ПОrrКmОntКs О outros КМОssяrТos poНО sТРnТiМКr um 
perigo de lesões para si.

Prenda a ferramenta. UtТХТгО НТsposТtТvos НО iбКхуo pКrК 
prender a peça. 

Utilize um sistema de aspira̧ão de fumos de soldagem. 
Se existirem dispositivos para a ligação de sistemas de 
КspТrКхуo НО Пumos НО soХНКРОm, МОrtТiquОάsО НО quО ОstКs 
são corretamente ligadas e utilizadas.

Utiliza̧ão Autorizada

UtТХТгО o ПОrro НО soХНКr ОбМХusТvКmОntО НО КМorНo Мom К 
inКХТНКНО ТnНТМКНК nК mКnuКХ НО ТnstruхõОs, pКrК soХНКr О 
НОssoХНКr soЛ Кs МonНТхõОs КquТ rОПОrТНКsέ

 AVISO   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

σуo НОvОm sОr КspТrКНos РКsОs О ХъquТНos ТnlКmпvОТsέ
O aparelho pode ser operado exclusivamente com 
МКrtuМСos НО iХtro МorrОМtКmОntО ТnsОrТНos О prОvТstos 
para o efeito.

SuЛstТtuК МКrtuМСos НО iХtro МСОТosέ
O ferro de solda apenas deve ser operado com as unidades 
НО КХТmОntКхуo АОХХОr έ
Este aparelho pode ser utilizado exclusivamente à tempe-
ratura ambiente e em espaços interiores. Proteger contra 
humidade e insolação directa.

Grupos de utilizadores

Devido a riscos e perigos potenciais de grandeza diferente, 
alguns passos de trabalho podem ser executados exclusiva-
mОntО por proissТonКТs ПormКНosέ

Passo de trabalho Grupos de utilizadores

PrцάНОinТхуo Нos pКrсmОt-
ros de soldar

Pessoal epsecializado com 
formação t́cnica

Substituição de peças sob-
ressalentes eĺctricos

Professional de electrotecnia

PrцάНОinТхуo Нos ТntОrvК-
los de manutenção

Professional de segurança

Operar 
TroМК Нo iХtro

Pessoas leigas

Operar 
TroМК Нo iХtro 
Substituição de peças sob-
ressalentes eĺctricos

Formandos de cursos 
t́cnicos sob instrução e 
supervisão por parte de um 
professional especializado

Conserva̧ão e manuteņão

 AVISO   

Antes de efectuar qualquer interveņão no aspira-
dor, desligá-lo da rede. Deixar arrefecer o aparelho.

ωontroХО rОРuХКrmОntО toНos os МКЛos О mКnРuОТrКs ХТРКНКsέ 
Deixar de utilizar imediatamente as ferramentas eletrónicas 
defeituosas.

σуo НОvОm sОr utТХТгКНos ЛoМКТs oЛstruъНosέ

As repara̧ões t̂m de ser efectuadas po 
pessoal formado pela Weller.

KКsutКНК КТnuХt АϋδδϋRТ orТРТnККХvКruosТέ

www.valuetronics.com
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 AVISO   Risco de queimaduras

• χs pontКs НО soХНКr sя poНОm sОr muНКНКs quКnНo 
estiverem frias.

• Mudança e limpeza do bocal de aspiração exclusiva-
mОntО no ОstКНo quОntО Мom ПОrrКmОntКs КНОquКНКs

• εuНКnхК НК tuЛОТrК НО Кr quОntО ОбМХusТvКmОntО Мom 
ПОrrКmОntКs КНОquКНКs

• Limpar ou mudar o colector de estanho exclusivamente 
no estado frio

Ferro de soldar: No estado de desligado, a ferramenta de 
soХНК НОvО pОrmКnОМОr, no mъnТmo, γ mТnutos no НОsМКnso 
НО sОРurКnхК, Кtц quО К pontК НО soХНК КrrОПОМОuέ τ δϋϊ 
de indicação do estado deve estar em Desligado. 

Ferro de dessoldagem: Substituir os bocais de aspiração 
Оm ОstКНo quОntОν utТХТгО o КХТМКtО НО ЛoМКТs НО НОssoХНК-
РОm Pϊσέ Por motТvos НО sОРurКnхК, rОМomОnНКmos quО 
a limpeza dos ferros de dessoldagem seja efectuada em 
estado frio.

εКntОr ХТmpКs Кs supОrПъМТОs НО trКnsmТssуo НО МКХor НК 
pontК НО soХНКr О Нo ОХОmОnto НО КquОМТmОntoέ τ ОХОmОnto 
НО КquОМТmОnto nуo poНО ОntrКr Оm МontКМto Мom soХНК НО 
estanho.

TroМКΝНoΝiltroΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

PКrК o НОvТНo ПunМТonКmОnto Нo sТstОmК НО iХtrКРОm, o iХtro 
НОvО sОr suЛstТtuъНo Мomo sОРuОμ
• no mъnТmo, umК vОг por Кno, ou
• conforme a indicação, ou

• conforme plano de manutenção

όiltros obstruъdos dОvОm sОr tratados como liбo ОspОcialέ  
EliminО as pОхas do aparОlСo substituъdas, o iltro ou 
os aparОlСos antiРos sОРundo os rОРulamОntos Оm viРor 
no paъsέ
UtiliгО ОquipamОnto dО protОcхуo adОquado

Garantia

Os direitos do comprador de reivindicação por falhas 
vencem um ano após a entrega. Isto não se aplica aos 
direitos de recurso do comprador segundo os artigos 478, 
479 do código civil alemão.

Numa garantia por nós fornecida apenas assumimos a 
rОsponsКЛТХТНКНО sО К РКrКntТК НО quКХТНКНО ou НurКхуo 
tiver sido fornecida por nós por escrito e com utilização do 
termo „Garantia“.

χ РКrКntТК ОбpТrК Оm МКso НО utТХТгКхуo ТnКНОquКНК О sО 
tТvОrОm sТНo ПОТtКs ТntОrvОnхõОs por pОssoКХ nуo quКХТiМКНoέ
Informe-se em   
www.weller-tools.com.

PT PORTUGUES
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ωКrКМtОrъstТМКsΝTцМnТМКs

Ferro de soldar WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

ύКmК НО tОmpОrКturКs њω
Gama de temperaturas °F

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

ωonsumo НО potшnМТК θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
Tensão de rede βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
TОmpo НО КquОМТmОnto 
(ηίњω pКrК γηίњω) (1βίњό pКrК θθίњό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

Tipo de ponta Śrie XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

UnТНКНО НО КХТmОntКхуo АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

Ferro de dessoldagem WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

ύКmК НО tОmpОrКturКs њω
Gama de temperaturas °F

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

ωonsumo НО potшnМТК 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
Tensão de rede βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
TОmpo НО КquОМТmОnto 
(ηίњω pКrК γηίњω) (1βίњό pКrК θθίњό)

35 s 35 s -

Fluxo de Ar max. l/min - - 20

Tipo de ponta Śrie XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
UnТНКНО НО КХТmОntКхуo АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
RОsОrvКНo o НТrОТto К КХtОrКхõОs tцМnТМКs!

Comportamento de temperatura

χ ПОrrКmОntК НО soХНК Оstп ОquТpКНК Мom um sОnsor НО 
utТХТгКхуo ТntОrnoέ χtrКvцs НОstО sОnsor ц possъvОХ КУustКr 
umК Пunхуo НО НОsХТРКmОnto КutomпtТМo (stКnНάЛв)έ PКrК 
os ajustes, consulte o respectivo manual de instruções da 
estação. 

Símbolos

Atenção!

Aviso! Risco de queimaduras

Leia o manual de instruções!

ϊОsТРn КНОquКНo ϋPχ О ХoМКХ НО trКЛКХСo КНО-
quКНo ϋPχ

εКrМК ωϋ

Elimina̧ão

Não deite ferramentas eĺctricas no lixo doḿsti-
co! De acordo com a directiva europeia 2012/19/
ϋU soЛrО ПОrrКmОntКs ОХцМtrТМКs О ОХОМtrяnТМКs 
usadas e a transposição para as leis nacionais, 
as ferramentas eĺctricas usadas devem ser 
recolhidas em separado e encaminhadas a uma 
instalação de reciclagem dos materiais ecológica.

Soldar

Dessoldar

χr quОntО

PTPORTUGUES
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σООmΝНОгОΝСКnНlОТНТnРΝОnΝНОΝЛТУРОlОvОrНОΝ
veiligheidsvoorschriften voor de ingebruikne-
ming en voor u met het toestel begint te werken, 
volledig door.

Bij het niet naleven van de veiligheids- voorschriften dreigt 
gevaar voor l

Bewaar deze handleiding zodat ze voor alle gebruikers 
toegankelijk is. Neem de betreffende gebruiksaanwijzingen 
van de aangesloten toestellen in acht.

Lees en neem nota van de gebruiksaanwijzing van de gebru-
ТФtО АОХХОr voОНТnРsООnСОТНέ

Veiligheidsinstructies

Om veiligheidsredenen mogen kinderen 
en jongeren onder 16 jaar alsook per-
sonen die niet met deze gebruiksaan-
wijzing vertrouwd zijn, het toestel niet 
gebruiken. Op kinderen dient toezicht 
te worden gehouden om te waarborgen 
dat ze niet met het apparaat spelen.

Het toestel is niet bestemd om door 
personen (inclusief kinderen) met 
ЛОpОrФtО ПвsТОФО, sОnsorТsМСО oП 
geestelijke capaciteiten of met gebrek 
aan ervaring en/of kennis gebruikt te 
worden.

Plaats het soldeergereedschap bij niet-
gebruik altijd in de veiligheidshouder.
Houd andere personen uit de buurt van uw werkplek.

Het verblijf van kinderen en onbevoegde personen in het 
werkbereik is niet toegestaan. Laat andere personen het 
soldeergereedschap of de kabel niet aanraken.

Alleen originele Weller-soldeerpunten 
gebruiken!

 WAARSCHUWING   Elektrische schok

Bescherm u tegen elektrische schokken. Bij an-
tistatisch uitgevoerde soldeergereedschappen is de 
handgreep geleidend.

• Voorkom dat uw lichaam in aanraking komt met 
geaarde delen, b.v. buizen, verwarmingselementen, 
fornuizen en koelkasten. 

• Gebruik het soldeergereedschap niet in een vochtige of 
natte omgeving.

• АОrФ nТОt ККn onНОr spКnnТnР stККnНО НОХОnέ

 WAARSCHUWING   Verbrandingsgevaar

DОΝsolНООrpuntΝаorНtΝЛТУΝsolНООrЛОаОrkТnРОnΝОrРΝ
СООtέΝψТУΝМontКМtΝmОtΝНОΝpuntОnΝЛОstККtΝvОrЛrКnНТnРs-
РОvККrέΝσКΝСОtΝsolНООrproМОsΝгТУnΝСОtΝsolНООrРО-
reedschap en de werkstukdrager nog heet.

• Plaats het soldeergereedschap bij niet-gebruik altijd in 
НО vОТХТРСОТНsСouНОrέ ГorР voor ООn stКЛТОХО stКnН vКn 
de veiligheidshouder. 

• RККФ НО СОtО soХНООrpuntОn nТОt ККn Оn СouН 
ontvlambare objecten uit de buurt..

• Vervangen soldeerpunt alleen in koude toestand

• Vervangen van het mondstuk alleen in koude toestand
Verbrandingsgevaar door vloeibaar soldeertin. Be-
scherm u tegen tinspatten. 

• Draag de nodig veiligheidskleding om u tegen 
verbrandingen te beschermen. Bescherm uw ogen en 
draag een veiligheidsbril. 

• Bij het verwerken van lijm moeten vooral de waarschu-
wingen van de lijmfabrikant in acht genomen worden.

• Sluit vacuüm en perslucht alleen aan de daarvoor 
bestemde aansluitingen aan.

 WAARSCHUWING   

Het bedekken van het soldeertoestel of de veiligheids-
СouНОrΝСouНtΝКltТУНΝЛrКnНРОvККrΝТnέΝSolНООrtoОstОlΝОnΝ
vОТlТРСОТНsСouНОrΝКltТУНΝvrТУΝСouНОnέ
• Soldeertoestel en veiligheidshouder altijd vrij houden. 

• Breng geen brandbare voorwerpen, vloeistoffen of 
gassen in de buurt van het hete soldeergereedschap.

• Leg de hete soldeer- of soldeerruimpunten noch op 
het werkvlak noch op kunststof vlakken en laat ze 
daar ook niet liggen.

• Vermijd het per ongeluk gebruiken. Schakel 
ongebruikte soldeerwerktuigen spanningvrij.

• Houd explosieve en brandbare voorwerpen uit de 
buurt.

• RТМСt НО СОtОХuМСtЛout nТОt op pОrsonОn oП ЛrКnНЛКrО 
voorwerpen.

NL NEDERLANDS
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Bewaar uw soldeergereedschap op een veilige plek. 
Ongebruikte toestellen en gereedschappen moeten op een 
droge, hoog gelegen of afgesloten plaats buiten het bereik 
van kinderen bewaard worden. Schakel ongebruikte 
soldeerwerktuigen spannings- en drukvrij. 

Gebruik de kabel niet voor toepassingen waarvoor het 
niet bestemd is. Draag het toestel nooit aan de kabel. 
Gebruik de kabel niet om de stekker uit het stopcontact te 
trekken. Bescherm de kabel tegen hitte, olie en scherpe 
randen.

Wees aandachtig. Let erop wat u doet. Ga met verstand 
aan het werk. Gebruik het soldeergereedschap niet als u niet 
geconcentreerd bent.

VОrmТУНΝКЛnormКlОΝlТМСККmsСouНТnРέΝΝГorР voor ООn 
ergonomische werkplek. Vermijd houdingsfouten bij het 
werken, houdingsfouten veroorzaken houdingsschade.

Het soldeergereedschap mag enkel in een technisch 
perfecte staat in gebruik genomen worden. Veiligheidsin-
richtingen mogen niet buiten bedrijf gesteld worden.

StorТnРОnΝОnΝНОПОМtОnΝmoОtОnΝonmТННОllТУkΝvОrСolpОnΝ
worden. Voor elk gebruik van het toestel/werktuig moeten 
veiligheidsinrichtingen zorgvuldig op hun perfecte en 
rОРХОmОntКТrО аОrФТnР onНОrгoМСt аorНОnέ ωontroХООr oП НО 
bewegende delen perfect functioneren en niet klemmen en 
of delen beschadigd zijn. Alle delen moeten juist gemonteerd 
zijn en aan alle voorwaarden voldoen om het perfecte gebru-
ik van het toestel te garanderen.

ύОЛruТkΝСОtΝУuТstОΝаОrktuТРέΝGebruik alleen toebehoren of 
hulptoestellen die in de toebehorenlijst vermeld of door de 
ПКЛrТФКnt vrТУРОРОvОn гТУnέ ύОЛruТФ АϋδδϋR toОЛОСorОn oП 
СuХptoОstОХХОn КХХООn ККn orТРТnОХО АϋδδϋRάtoОstОХХОnέ ώОt 
gebruik van andere werktuigen en ander toebehoren kan 
verwondingsgevaar voor u betekenen.

Beveilig het werktuig. Gebruik spaninrichtingen om het 
werkstuk vast te houden. 

Gebruik een soldeerrookafzuiging. Als inrichtingen voor 
het aansluiten van soldeerrookafzuigingen voorhanden zijn, 
controleer dan of deze aangesloten en juist gebruikt worden.

Voorgeschreven Gebruik Van Het Systeem

Gebruik de soldeerbout uitsluitend conform de in de gebru-
iksaanwijzing beschreven bestemming voor het solderen en 
soldeerruimen onder de hier opgegeven omstandigheden.

 WAARSCHUWING   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

Brandbare gassen en vloeistoffen mogen niet afgezogen 
worden.

Het toestel mag alleen met correcte geplaatste en 
НККrvoor ЛОstОmНО iХtОrpКtronОn РОЛruТФt аorНОnέ
VОrvКnР voХХО iХtОrpКtronОnέ

ϊО soХНООrЛout mКР КХХООn mОt НО АОХХОr voОНТnРsООnСО-
den gebruikt worden.
Dit toestal mag alleen bij kamertemperatuur en in binnen-
ruimtes gebruikt worden. Tegen vocht en direct zonlicht 
beschermen.

Gebruikersgroepen

АОРОns vОrsМСТХХОnН СoРО rТsТМo‘s Оn РОvКrОn moРОn som-
mige handelingen alleen door geschoolde vaklui uitgevoerd 
worden.

Handeling Gebruikersgroepen

Opgave van de soldeerpa-
rameters

Vakpersoneel met technische 
opleiding

Vervangen van elektrische 
reserveonderdelen

Elektrotechnicus

Opgave van onderhouds-
intervallen

Veiligheidskracht

Bedienen 
АТssОХ vКn НО iХtОr

Leek

Bedienen 
АТssОХ vКn НО iХtОr 
Vervangen van elektrische 
reserveonderdelen

Technische leerling onder 
leiding en toezicht van een 
opgeleide vakman

onderhouden

 WAARSCHUWING   

Voor alle werkzaamheden aan het apparaat de 
stekker uit het stopcontact nemen. Toestel laten 
afkoelen.

ωontroХООr rОРОХmКtТР КХХО ККnРОsХotОn ФКЛОХs Оn sХКnРОnέ 
Beschadigde elektrische gereedschappen onmiddellijk buiten 
bedrijf stellen.

Verstopte mondstukken mogen niet gebruikt worden.

Reparaties moeten door personen uitgevoerd 
аorНОnΝНТОΝНoorΝАОllОrΝгТУnΝopРОlОТНέ
Gebruik alĺ́n origineel toebehoren en 
originele onderdelen.

 WAARSCHUWING   Verbrandingsgevaar

• Soldeerpunten mogen alleen vervangen worden als ze 
koud zijn.

• Vervangen en reinigen zuigmondstuk alleen in hete 
toestand met passend gereedschap

• Vervangen heteluchtmondstuk alleen met passend 
gereedschap.

• Tinverzamelreservoir alleen in koude toestand reinigen 
of vervangen

www.valuetronics.com
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Soldeerbout: Het soldeerwerktuig moet in uitgeschakelde 
toestand minstens 3 minuten in de veiligheidshouder blijven 
tot de soldeerpunt afgekoeld is. LED-statusindicatie moet 
uit zijn. 

Soldeerruimbout: De zuigmondstukken in warme toestand 
vervangen, gebruik de PDN soldeerruimmondstuktang. Om 
veiligheidsredenen raden we u aan om de soldeerruimbout 
in koude toestand te reinigen.

De warmteoverdrachtvlakken van verwarmingselement en 
soldeerpunt schoon houden. Het verwarmingselement mag 
niet met soldeertin in contact komen.

АТssОlΝvКnΝНОΝiltОrΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

Voor НО МorrОМtО аОrФТnР vКn СОt iХtОrsвstООm moОt НО iХtОr 
als volgt vervangen worden:

• Minstens 1 keer per jaar of

• na weergave of

• volgen onderhoudsschema

VОrvuildО iltОrs moОtОn als РОvaarlijk aПval аordОn 
behandeld.  

VoОr vОrvanРОn toОstОlondОrdОlОn, iltОrs oП oudО toОs-

tel conform de voorschriften van uw land af.

DraaР РОscСiktО vОiliРСОidsuitrustinРέ

Garantie

Aanspraak op garantie van de koper verjaart een jaar na 
levering van het product. Dit geldt niet voor regresrecht van 
de koper volgens §§ 478, 479 BGB.

Voor een door ons verleende garantie zijn we alleen aan-
sprakelijk als de kwaliteits- of houdbaarheidsgarantie door 
ons schriftelijk en met vermelding van het begrip „Garantie“ 
afgegeven werd.

De garantie vervalt bij ondeskundig gebruik en als door 
onРОФаКХТiМООrНО pОrsonОn ТnРrОpОn uТtРОvoОrН аОrНОnέ
Gelieve u te informeren op   
www.weller-tools.com.
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Technische Gegevens

Soldeerbout WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

TОmpОrКtuurЛОrОТФ њω
Temperatuurbereik °F

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

Opgenomen vermogen θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
Netspanning βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Opwarmingstijd 
(ηίњω nККr γηίњω) (1βίњό nККr θθίњό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

PunttвpО sОrТО XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

Voedingseenheid АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

Soldeerruimbout WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

TОmpОrКtuurЛОrОТФ њω
Temperatuurbereik °F

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

Opgenomen vermogen 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
Netspanning βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Opwarmingstijd 
(ηίњω nККr γηίњω) (1βίњό nККr θθίњό)

35 s 35 s -

Luchthoeveelheid max. l/min - - 20

PunttвpО sОrТО XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
Voedingseenheid АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
Technische wijzigingen voorbehouden!

Temperatuurgedrag

Het soldeergereedschap beschikt over een interne gebru-
ikssensor. Hiermee kan een automatische uitschakelfunctie 
ТnРОstОХН аorНОn (stКnНάЛв)έ ϊО ТnstОХХТnРОn гТУn Тn НО ЛОtrОП-
fende stationgebruiksaanwijzingen terug te vinden. 

Symbolen

Attentie!

Waarschuwing! Verbrandingsgevaar

Bedieningshandleiding lezen!

ESD-conform design en ESD-conforme werkplek

ωϋάtОФОn

Afvoer

Geef elektrisch gereedschap niet met het huisvuil 
mee! Volgens de Europese richtlijn 2012/19/
ϋU ТnгКФО ouНО ОХОФtrТsМСО Оn ХОФtronТsМСО 
apparaten en de toepassing daarvan binnen de 
nationale wetgeving, dient gebruikt elektrisch 
gereedschap gescheiden te worden ingezameld 
Оn tО аorНОn КПРОvoОrН nККr ООn rОМвМХО ЛОНrТУП 
dat voldoet aan de geldende milieu-eisen.

Solderen

Soldeerruimen

Hete lucht

NLNEDERLANDS
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Läs bruksanvisningen och bifogade säker-
hetsanvisningar före igångsättning och innan du 
ЛörУКrΝКrЛОtКΝmОНΝvОrktвРОtέ

Det är livsfarligt att inte följa säkerhetsfö- reskrifterna.

όörvКrК ЛruФsКnvТsnТnРОn sф Кtt НОn КХХtТН inns tТХХ СКnНs Пör 
alla användare. Följ bruksanvisningarna till de apparater som 
ska anslutas.

δтs ТРОnom ЛruФsКnvТsnТnРОn tТХХ НОn АОХХОr άПörsörУnТnРsОn-
het som används.

Säkerhetsanvisningar

Av säkerhetsskäl får barn och ungdo-
mar under 16 år, samt personer som 
inte har satt sig in i denna bruksanvis-
nТnР, ТntО КnvтnНК vОrФtвРОtέ SО tТХХ Кtt 
barn inte leker med apparaten.

ϊОttК vОrФtвР тr Кv ТntО КvsОtt Пör Кn-
vändning av personer (inklusive barn) 
mОН ЛОРrтnsКН ПвsТsФ, sОnsorТsФ ОХХОr 
psвФТsФ ФКpКМТtОt ОХХОr som sКФnКr ОrПК-
rОnСОt oМСήОХХОr ФunsФКp om vОrФtвРОtέ
σтr Нu ТntО КnvтnНОr ХöНvОrФtвРОt sФК 
det alltid placeras i säkerhetshållaren.
Håll andra personer borta från arbetsplatsen.

Det är inte tillåtet för barn eller obehöriga personer att vistas 
Т КrЛОtsomrфНОtέ δфt ТntО КnНrК pОrsonОr ЛОrörК ХöНvОrФtвРОt 
eller kabeln.

Använd enbart originallödspetsar 
från Weller!

 VARNING   Elstöt

Skydda dig mot elektriska stötar. Vid antistatiskt 
utПörНК ХöНvОrФtвР тr СКnНtКРОt ХОНКnНОέ
• UnНvТФ ФroppsЛОrörТnР mОН УorНКНО НОtКХУОr, tέ Обέ rör, 

rКНТКά torОr, spТsКr oМС ФвХsФфpέ 
• χnvтnН ТntО ХöНvОrФtвРОt Т ПuФtТР ОХХОr vфt omРТvnТnРέ
• Arbeta inte med detaljer som står under spänning.

 VARNING   Risk för brännskador

Lödspetsen blir mycket het under lödprocessen. Risk 
för brännskador föreligger om lödspetsen vidrörs. 
Efter lödningen är lödverktyget och arbetsstyckehål-
laren fortfarande heta.

• σтr Нu ТntО КnvтnНОr ХöНvОrФtвРОt sФК НОt КХХtТН pХКМОrКs 
i säkerhetshållaren. Försäkra dig om att 
säkerhetshållaren står stadigt. 

• Vidrör inte heta lödspetsar och håll dem borta från 
lättantändliga föremål..

• δöНspОtsОn Пфr ОnНКst ЛвtКs nтr НОn тr ФКХХέ
• εunstвМФОt Пфr ОnНКst ЛвtКs nтr НОt тr ФКХХtέ
RТskΝПörΝЛrтnnskКНorΝРОnomΝlвtКnНОΝlöНtОnnέΝSkвННКΝ
dig mot tennstänk. 

• ψтr ХтmpХТРК sФвННsФХтНОr som sФвНН mot ЛrтnnsФКНorέ 
SФвННК НТnК öРon oМС Лтr sФвННsРХКsöРonέ 

• Vid arbete med lim bör särskilt limtillverkarens 
säkerhetsanvisningar följas.

• Anslut endast vakuum och hetluft till de anslutningar 
som är avsedda för detta.

 VARNING   Brandrisk

Att täcka över lödverktyget eller säkerhetshållaren 
är förenat med brandrisk. Se till att lödverktyget och 
säkerhetshållaren alltid är frilagda.

• Se till att lödenheten och säkerhetshållaren alltid är 
frilagda. 

• Bringa inga brännbara förmål, vätskor eller gaser i 
nтrСОtОn Кv НОt vКrmК ХöНvОrФtвРОtέ

• Lägg aldrig heta löd- eller avlödningsspetsar på arbet-
sвtКn ОХХОr вtor Кv pХКstέ

• VТНtК фtРтrНОr Пör Кtt unНvТФК Кtt vОrФtвРОt oКvsТФtХТРt 
КФtТvОrКsέ KoppХК Пrфn ХöНvОrФtвРОt Пrфn strömПörsörУ-
ningen när det inte används.

• Håll explosiva och antändliga föremål på avstånd.

• RТФtК ТntО vКrmХuПtsФoХvОn mot pОrsonОr ОХХОr 
brännbara material.

Förvara lödverktyget på säkert ställe. ϋnСОtОr oМС vОrФtвР 
som inte används bör förvaras på ett torrt och högt beläget 
ОХХОr Хфst stтХХО, utom rтМФСфХХ Пör ЛКrnέ δöНvОrФtвР som ТntО 
КnvтnНs sФК ПörvКrКs mОН spтnnТnР oМС trвМФ ПrфnФoppХКНОέ 
Använd inte kabeln för annat än den är avsedd för. Bär 
aldrig enheten genom att hålla den i kabeln. Använd inte 
ФКЛОХn Пör Кtt НrК ut ФontКФtОn ur uttКРОtέ SФвННК ФКЛОХn mot 
värme, olja och skarpa kanter.

Var uppmärksam. Var uppmärksam på vad du gör. Gå 
ПörnuПtТРt tТХХvтРК nтr Нu КrЛОtКrέ χnvтnН ТntО vОrФtвРОt nтr Нu 
är okoncentrerad.

Undvik onormal arbetsställning.  UtПormК КrЛОtspХКtsОn 
ergonomiskt riktigt. Tänk på att stå och arbeta på ett ergono-
miskt sätt så skonar du kroppen.

SV SVENSKA

www.valuetronics.com



51

SVSVENSKA

Lödverktyget får endast tas i drift när den är i fullgott 
tekniskt skick. SФвННsКnorНnТnРКr Пфr ТntО tКs ur НrТПtέ
Fel och defekter måste omedelbart åtgärdas. Innan du 
ЛörУКr КnvтnНК ОnСОtОnήvОrФtвРОt mфstО Нu КХХtТН noРРrКnt 
ФontroХХОrК Кtt sФвННsКnorНnТnРКrnК тr Т Рott sФТМФ oМС 
fungerar som de ska. Kontrollera att rörliga delar fungerar 
som de ska och att de inte har fastnat, samt att inga delar är 
sФКНКНОέ SКmtХТРК НОХКr sФК montОrКs ФorrОФt oМС uppПвХХК 
alla krav. Endast på så vis kan enhetens felfria funktion 
garanteras.

Använd rätt verktyg. Använd endast tillbehör och tillsat-
sОnСОtОr som inns Т tТХХЛОСörsХТstКn ОХХОr som РoНФтnts Кv 
tillverkaren. Använd endast tillbehör och tillsatsenheter från 
АϋδδϋR pф orТРТnКХОnСОtОr Пrфn АϋδδϋRέ τm Нu КnvтnНОr 
КnНrК vОrФtвР ОХХОr КnНrК tТХХЛОСör ФКn НОt ТnnОЛтrК rТsФ Пör 
personskada.

Säkra verktyget. Använd fastspänningsanordningar till att 
СфХХК ПКst КrЛОtsstвМФОtέ 
Använd lödröksutsug. τm НОt inns КnorНnТnРКr Пör 
anslutning av lödröksutsug tillgängliga, kontrollera att dessa 
är anslutna och att de används på rätt sätt.

Använd Maskinen Enligt Anvisningarna

Använd lödkolven endast för de ändamål som anges i 
bruksanvisningen för lödning och avlödning under de villkor 
som anges här.

 VARNING   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

Brandfarliga gaser och vätskor får inte sugas ut.

VОrФtвРОt Пфr ОnЛКrt НrТvКs mОН ФorrОФt ТsКttК oМС Пör 
vОrФtвРОt КvsОННК iХtОrpКtronОrέ
ψвt ut ПuХХК iХtОrpКtronОrέ

Lödkolven får endast användas tillsammans med försörjning-
sОnСОt АОХХОr έ
Denna enhet får endast användas inomhus i rumstempera-
turέ SФвННК НОt Пrфn ПuФt oМС НТrОФt soХХУusέ

Användarkategorier

VТssК КrЛОtsmomОnt ТnnОЛтr Оn störrО oХвМФsrТsФ oМС Пфr 
därför endast utföras av utbildad fackpersonal.

Arbetsmoment Användarkategorier

Inställning av lödpara-
metrar

Fackpersonal med teknisk 
utbildning

ψвtО Кv ОХОФtrТsФК rОsОr-
vdelar

Elektriker

Inställning av underhålls-
intervall

Säkerhetsexpert

Operatör 
ψвtО Кv iХtОr

Lekman

Operatör 
ψвtО Кv iХtОr 
ψвtО Кv ОХОФtrТsФК rОsОr-
vdelar

Tekniklärlingar under överin-
seende av utbildad fackman

skötsel och underhåll

 VARNING   

Tag ut kontakten ur vägguttaget, om maskinen skall 
åtgärdas. Låt apparaten svalna.

Kontrollera regelbundet alla anslutna kablar och slangar. 
SФКНКНО ОХvОrФtвР mфstО omОНОХЛКrt tКs ur ЛruФέ
TТХХtтpptК munstвМФОn Пфr ТntО КnvтnНКsέ

Reparationer måste utföras av personer som 
har utbildats av Weller.

Använd endast originalreservdelar.

 VARNING   Risk för brännskador

• δöНspОtsКr Пфr ОnНКst ЛвtКs Т ФКХХt tТХХstфnНέ
• ψвtО Кv suРmunstвМФО oМС rОnРörТnР Пфr ОnЛКrt utПörКs 

nтr ХöНvОrФtвРОt vКrmtέ δтmpХТРК vОrФtвР sФК КnvтnНКsέ
• ψвtО Кv СОtХuПtsmunstвМФО Пфr ОnНКst utПörКs mОН 

pКssКnНО vОrФtвРέ
• UppsКmХТnРsЛОСфХХКrОn Пör tОnn Пфr ОnНКst rОnРörКs 

ОХХОr ЛвtКs Нф НОn тr ФКХХέ
Lödkolvarμ σтr Нu ФoppХКr Пrфn ХöНvОrФtвРОt Лör Нu КХХtТН 
låta det vila i säkerhetshållaren under minst tre minuter så 
Кtt НОt СТnnОr svКХnКέ StКtusХКmpКn sФК vТsК Кtt vОrФtвРОt тr 
frånkopplat. 

Avlödningskolvμ SuРmunstвМФОnК sФК ЛвtКs Т vКrmt 
tТХХstфnН, КnvтnН PϊσάtфnРОn Пör КvХöНnТnРsmunstвМФОnέ 
Av säkerhetsskäl rekommenderar vi att avlödningskolven 
rengörs först när den har svalnat.

ώфХХ vтrmОövОrПörТnРsвtornК pф ХöНspОtsОn oМС vтrmОФrop-
pen rena. Värmeelementet får inte komma i kontakt med 
lödmetallen.

ψвtОΝКvΝiltОrΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

όör Кtt iХtОrsвstОmОt sФК ПunРОrК proЛХОmПrТtt mфstО iХtrОt 
ЛвtКs ut ОnХТРt ПöХУКnНОμ
• minst en gång per år eller

• enligt indikering eller

• enligt underhållsplan

SmutsiРa iltОr mфstО bОСandlas som riskavПallέ  
δтmna utbвtta apparatdОlar, iltОr ocС Рamla apparatОr till 
фtОrvinninР ОnliРt РтllandО rОРlОrέ
Anvтnd lтmpliР skвddsutrustninРέ
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Garanti

Köparen kan reklamera produkten upp till ett år efter det att 
den har levererats. Detta gäller inte köparens ångerrätt enligt 
§§ 478, 479 BGB.

Vi tar enbart ansvar för den av oss utfärdade garantin om 
kvalitets- och hållbarhetsgaranti skriftligen har angivits av 
oss under begreppet ”garanti”.

τm vОrФtвРОt СКr Кnvтnts ПОХКФtТРt ОХХОr om oФvКХТiМОrКНО 
personer har gjort ingrepp i det, upphör garantin att gälla.

Mer information hittar du på   
www.weller-tools.com.

SV SVENSKA
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Tekniska Data

Lödkolvar WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

TОmpОrКturomrфНО њω
Temperaturområde °F

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

UpptКРОn ОППОФt θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
Nätspänning βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
UppvтrmnТnРstТН 
(ηί њω tТХХ γηί њω) (1βί њό tТХХ θθί њό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

SpОtstвp sОrТО XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

Försörjningsenhet АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

Avlödningskolv WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

TОmpОrКturomrфНО њω
Temperaturområde °F

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

UpptКРОn ОППОФt 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
Nätspänning βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
UppvтrmnТnРstТН 
(ηί њω tТХХ γηί њω) (1βί њό tТХХ θθί њό)

35 s 35 s -

δuПtlöНО mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

SpОtstвp sОrТО XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
Försörjningsenhet АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
Med reservation för tekniska ändringar.

Temperaturuppförande

δöНvОrФtвРОt тr ПörsОtt mОН Оn ТntОrn НrТПtsОnsorέ εОН СУтХp 
av den kan en automatisk avstängningsfunktion ställas in 
(stКnНάЛв)έ InstтХХnТnРОn ЛОsФrТvs Т ХöНstКtТonОns КФtuОХХК 
bruksanvisning. 

Symboler

Varning!

Varning! Risk för brännskador

Läs bruksanvisningen!

ESD-korrekt design och ESD-korrekt arbetsplats

ωϋάmтrФОt

Avfallshantering

ϋХОФtrТsФК vОrФtвР Пфr ТntО ФКstКs Т СusСфХХssopor-
nК! ϋnХТРt НТrОФtТvОt βί1βή1λήϋU som КvsОr тХНrО 
elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning och dess 
tillämpning enligt nationell lagstiftning ska uttjänta 
ОХОФtrТsФК vОrФtвР sortОrКs sОpКrКt oМС ХтmnКs tТХХ 
miljövänlig återvinning.

Lödning

Avlödning

Hetluft

SVSVENSKA
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δæsΝvОУlОНnТnРОnΝoРΝНОΝmОНПølРОnНОΝsТkkОrСО-
НsКnvТsnТnРОrΝРrunНТРtΝТРОnnОm,ΝПørΝНuΝtКРОrΝ
КppКrКtОtΝТΝЛruРΝoРΝКrЛОУНОrΝmОНΝКppКrКtОtέ

Manglende overholdelse af sikkerhedsforskrifterne er en 
trussel modliv og levned.

Opbevar denne vejledning, så alle brugere har adgang til 
den. Se betjeningsvejledningen til de tilsluttede apparater.

Læs og overhold betjeningsvejledningen til den anvendte 
АОХХОr ПorsвnТnРsОnСОНέ

Sikkerhedsanvisninger

Af sikkerhedsgrunde må børn og unge 
under 16 år samt personer, der ikke er 
fortrolige med denne betjeningsvejled-
nТnР, ТФФО ЛОnвttО КppКrКtОtέ PКs pф, Кt 
børn ikke bruger værktøjet som legetøj.

Dette apparat er ikke beregnet til at bli-
ve anvendt af personer (herunder børn) 
mОН ЛОРrænsОНО ПвsТsФО, sОnsorТsФО 
eller åndelige evner eller manglende 
erfaring og/eller manglende viden.

Læg altid loddeværktøjet fra dig i sik-
kerhedsholderen, når det ikke bruges.
SørРΝПorΝКtΝСolНОΝКnНrОΝpОrsonОrΝpфΝsТkkОrΝКПstКnНΝКПΝ
КrЛОУНsplКНsОnέ
Det er ikke tilladt for børn og uvedkommende at opholde sig 
Т КrЛОУНsomrфНОtέ UnНРф, Кt КnНrО pОrsonОr ЛОrørОr ХoННО-
værktøjet eller kablet.

Anvend kun originale Weller lodde-
spidser!

 ADVARSEL   ElОktrТskΝstøН
PКsΝpфΝОlОktrТskΝstøНέ Ved loddeværktøj, som er udført 
antistatisk, har grebet ledeevne.

• UnНРф ЛОrørТnР mОН УorНОНО НОХО, ПέОФsέ rør, 
varmeelementer, komfurer og køleskabe. 

• ψОnвt ТФФО ХoННОværФtøУОt Т ПuРtТРО ОХХОr vфНО 
omgivelser.

• Arbejd ikke med dele, der står under spænding.

 ADVARSEL   Forbrændingsfare

Loddespidsen bliver meget varm ved lodning. Ved 
ЛОrørТnРΝКПΝspТНsОrnОΝОrΝНОrΝПКrОΝПorΝПorЛrænНТnРОrέΝ
EПtОrΝloННОКrЛОУНОtΝОrΝloННОværktøУОtΝoРΝОmnОСolНО-
ren stadig varme .

• Læg altid loddeværktøjet fra dig i sikkerhedsholderen, 
når det ikke bruges. Sørg for, at sikkerhedsbakken står 
stabilt. 

• Berør ikke de varme loddespidser , og hold sikker 
afstand til brændbare genstande..

• Skift af loddespids kun i kold tilstand

• SФТПt КП НвsО Фun Т ФoХН tТХstКnН
όorЛrænНТnРsПКrОΝvОНΝlвНОnНОΝloННОtТnέΝSørРΝПorΝ
ЛОskвttОlsОΝmoНΝtТnsprøУtέΝ
• χnvОnН vОХОРnОt ЛОsФвttОХsОstøУ tТХ ЛОsФвttОХsО moН 

ПorЛrænНТnРОrέ SørР Пor Кt ЛОsФвttО НТnО øУnО, oР ЛruР 
ЛОsФвttОХsОsЛrТХХОrέ 

• Ved bearbejdning af lim skal limproducentens advarsler 
altid overholdes.

• Tilslut kun vakuum og varmluft til de dertil beregnede 
tilslutninger.

 ADVARSEL   Brandfare

TТlНæknТnРΝКПΝloННОværktøУОtΝОllОrΝsТkkОrСОНsЛКk-
kОnΝОrΝПorЛunНОtΝmОНΝЛrКnНПКrОέΝδoННОværktøУОtΝoРΝ
sikkerhedsbakken skal altid holdes fri.

• Loddeværktøjet og sikkerhedsbakken skal altid holdes 
fri. 

• Bring ikke brandbare genstande, væsker eller gasser i 
nærheden af varmt loddeværktøj.

• VКrmО ХoННОά ОХХОr КloНnТnРsspТНsОr mф ТФФО ХæРРОs 
pф КrЛОУНslКНОn ОХХОr pф ФunststoПάlКНОr, ХТРОsom НО 
ikke må efterlades der.

• UnНРф utТХsТРtОt НrТПtέ χПЛrвН spænНТnРОn tТХ 
loddeværktøjer, der ikke bruges.

• Hold eksplosive og brændbare genstande på afstand.

• Varmluftkolben må aldrig rettes mod personer eller 
brændbare genstande.

δoННОværktøУОtΝskКlΝopЛОvКrОsΝpфΝОtΝsТkkОrtΝstОНέ 
Apparater og værktøjer, som ikke anvendes, bør opbevares 
pф Оt tørt, СøУt pХКМОrОt ОХХОr Кlфst stОН uНОn Пor Лørns 
rækkevidde. Loddeværktøjer, som ikke anvendes, skal gøres 
spænНТnРsά oР trвФПrТέ 
Anvend ikke kablet til formål, som det ikke er beregnet 
til. ψær КХНrТР КppКrКtОt Т ФКЛХОtέ ψОnвt ТФФО ФКЛХОt tТХ Кt 
træФФО stТФФОt uН КП stТФФontКФtОnέ ψОsФвt ФКЛХОt moН vКrmО, 
olie og skarpe kanter.

Vær opmærksom. Vær opmærksom på, hvad du foretager 
dig. Brug din sunde fornuft under arbejdet. Loddeværktøjet 
bør ikke anvendes, hvis man er ukoncentreret.

DK DANSK
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Undgå unaturlige kropsstillinger.  Indret arbejdspladsen 
ОrРonomТsФО rТРtТРtέ UnНРф Оn ПorФОrt ФropsstТХХТnР unНОr 
arbejdet, da dette kan medføre holdningsskader.

KunΝloННОværktøУΝТΝПОУlПrТΝstКnНΝmфΝЛОnвttОsέ ψОsФвttОХsО-
sanordninger må ikke deaktiveres.

όОУlΝoРΝНОПОktОrΝskКlΝКПСУælpОsΝomРфОnНОέΝHver gang før 
ЛruР КП КppКrКtОt ή værФtøУОt sФКХ Нu omСвРРОХТРt unНОrsøРО 
ЛОsФвttОХsОsКnorНnТnРОr Пor ПОУХПrТ oР ФorrОФt ПunФtТonέ Kont-
rolĺr, om de bevægelige dele fungerer fejlfrit og ikke sidder 
fast, eller om dele er beskadiget. Alle dele skal monteres 
ФorrОФt oР opПвХНО КХХО ЛОtТnРОХsОr Пor Кt sТФrО Оn ПОУХПrТ НrТПt КП 
apparatet.

χnvОnНΝНОtΝrТРtТРОΝværktøУέΝAnvend kun tilbehør eller hjæl-
pОuНstвr, som ПrОmРфr КП tТХЛОСørsХТstОn ОХХОr Оr РoНФОnНt КП 
proНuМОntОnέ χnvОnН Фun АϋδδϋR tТХЛОСør ОХХОr СУæХpОuН-
stвr tТХ orТРТnКХО АϋδδϋR КppКrКtОrέ ώvТs Нu КnvОnНОr КnНОt 
værktøj eller tilbehør, kan det medføre fare for personskader 
for dig.

SørРΝПorΝКtΝsТkrОΝværktøУОtέ Anvend spændeanordninger til 
at holde emnet fast. 

χnvОnНΝОnΝuНsuРnТnРsКnorНnТnРΝtТlΝloННОrørέ Hvis der er 
mulighed for tilslutning af udsugningsanordninger til 
lodderøg, skal du kontrollere, at disse er tilsluttet og 
anvendes korrekt.

Tiltænkt Formål

χnvОnН uНОХuФФОnНО ХoННОФoХЛОn tТХ ХoНnТnР oР КloНnТnР 
i henhold til brugsvejledningen og under de her nævnte 
betingelser.

 ADVARSEL   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

Brændbare gasser og væsker må ikke udsuges.

Apparatet må kun bruges med de dertil beregnede 
iХtОrpКtronОr, som sФКХ værО ТnНsКt ФorrОФtέ
UНsФТПt ПвХНtО iХtОrpКtronОrέ

δoННОФoХЛОn mф Фun КnvОnНОs sКmmОn mОН АОХХОr Пorsвn-
ingsenhederne.
Dette apparat må kun anvendes ved stuetemperatur og 
ТnНОnНørsέ SФКХ ЛОsФвttОs moН ПuРt oР НТrОФtО soХХвsέ

Brugergrupper

På grund af varierende høje risici og potentielle farer må 
visse arbejdstrin kun udføres af uddannede fagfolk.

χrЛОУНstrТn Brugergrupper

Fastsættelse af loddepa-
rametre

Fagpersonale med teknisk 
uddannelse

UНsФТПtnТnР КП ОХОФtrТsФО КП 
reservedele

Elektriker

Fastsættelse af vedligehol-
delsesintervaller

Sikkerhedsrepræsentant

Betjening 
Filterskift

Lægmænd

Betjening 
Filterskift 
UНsФТПtnТnР КП ОХОФtrТsФО КП 
reservedele

Tekniske lærlinge under 
vОУХОНnТnР oР opsвn КП Оn 
uddannet fagmand

PlОУОΝoРΝvОНlТРОСolНОlsО

 ADVARSEL   

TrækΝstТkΝuНΝКПΝstТkНфsОnΝПørΝКllОΝКrЛОУНОrΝpфΝmКskТ-
nОnέΝδКНΝКppКrКtОtΝkølОΝКПέ

Kontrolĺr regelmæssigt alle tilsluttede kabler og slanger. 
Beskadigede elværktøjer skal omgående tages ud af drift.

TТХstoppОНО НвsОr mф ТФФО КnvОnНОsέ

RОpКrКtТonОrΝskКlΝuНПørОsΝКПΝpОrsonОr,ΝsomΝОrΝ
uddannet af Weller.

Anvend kun originale reservedele.

 ADVARSEL   Forbrændingsfare

• Loddespidser må først udskiftes, når de er kolde.

• SФТПt КП suРОНвsО oР rОnРørТnР Фun Т vКrm tТХstКnН mОН 
passende værktøj

• SФТПt КП vКrmХuПtНвsО Фun mОН pКssОnНО værФtøУ
• Tinopsamlingsbeholderen må kun rengøres eller skiftes 

i kold tilstand

Loddekolbe: Loddeværktøjet skal forblive i sikkerhedsholde-
ren i slukket tilstand i mindst 3 minutter, indtil loddespidsen 
er kølet af. LED-statusindikatoren skal være slukket. 

χloНnТnРskolЛОμ SФТПt suРОНвsОrnО Т vКrm tТХstКnН, КnvОnН 
PϊσάКloНnТnРsНвsОtКnРОnέ χП sТФФОrСОНsmæssТРО фrsКРОr 
КnЛОПКХОr vТ Кt rОnРørО КloНnТnРsФoХЛОr Т ФoХН tТХstКnНέ
ώoХН vКrmОovОrПørТnРslКНОrnО pф ХoННОspТНs oР vКrmОХО-
geme rene. Varmeelementet må ikke komme i kontakt med 
loddetin.

Filterskift 

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

χП СОnsвn tТХ Оn ФorrОФt ПunФtТon КП iХtОrsвstОm sФКХ iХtОrОt 
udskiftes som følger:

• mindst 1 gang om året eller

• efter meddelelse eller

• ifølge serviceplan

TilsmudsОdО iltrО skal bОСandlОs som spОcialaППaldέ  
BortskaППОlsО aП udskiПtОdО dОlО, iltrО ОllОr ældrО appara-

tОr skal skО i СОnСold til rОРlОrnО om aППaldsСфndtОrinР i 
dОt pфРældОndО landέ
BruР ОРnОdО værnОmidlОrέ
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Garanti

Købers reklamationsret forældes et år efter, at varen er 
kommet i dennes besiddelse. Dette gælder ikke for købers 
rОРrОsФrКv Т СОnСoХН tТХ §§ ζικ, ζιλ ψύψ (tвsФ rОt)έ
Vi hæfter kun for garantier afgivet af os, såfremt beskaffen-
heds- og holdbarhedsgarantien er tildelt skriftligt af os under 
anvendelse af begrebet „Garanti“.

Garantien bortfalder ved forkert brug eller indgreb udført af 
uФvКХТiМОrОНО pОrsonОrέ
Mere information fås på   
www.weller-tools.com.

DK DANSK
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Tekniske Data

Loddekolbe WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

TОmpОrКturomrфНО њω
Temperaturområde °F

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

Effektoptagelse θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
Netspænding βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Opvarmningstid 
(ηί њω tТХ γηί њω) (1βί њό tТХ θθί њό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

SpТНstвpО SОrТО XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

όorsвnТnРsОnСОН АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

χloНnТnРskolЛО WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

TОmpОrКturomrфНО њω
Temperaturområde °F

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

Effektoptagelse 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
Netspænding βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Opvarmningstid 
(ηί њω tТХ γηί њω) (1βί њό tТХ θθί њό)

35 s 35 s -

χТr loа mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

SpТНstвpО SОrТО XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
όorsвnТnРsОnСОН АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
Forbehold for tekniske ændringer!

Temperaturrespons

Loddeværktøjet har en intern brugsregistrering (sensor). Ved 
hjælp af denne kan der indstilles en automatisk sluknings-
ПunФtТon (stКnНЛв)έ InНstТХХТnРОrnО inНОs Т НОn pфРæХНОnНО 
stations-betjeningsvejledning. 

Symboler

Bemærk!

Advarsel! Forbrændingsfare

Læs betjeningsvejledningen!

ESD-korrekt design og ESD-korrekt arbejdsplads

ωϋάmærФО

Bortskaffelse

Elværktøj må ikke bortskaffes som almindeligt 
affald! I henhold til det europæiske direktiv 
βί1βή1λήϋU om ЛortsФКППОХsО КП ОХОФtrТsФО oР 
elektroniske produkter og gældende national 
lovgivning skal brugt lværktøj indsamles separat 
og bortskaffes på en måde, der skåner miljøet 
mest muligt.

Lodning

χloНnТnР

Varmluft

DKDANSK
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δuОΝtтmтΝoСУОkТrУКΝУКΝoСОТsОtΝturvКllТsuusoСУООtΝ
tтвНОllТsОstТΝlтpТΝОnnОnΝkтвttöönottoКΝУКΝlКТttООnΝ
kanssa työskentelyä.

TurvКХХТsuusmттrтвstОn nouНКttКmКttК УтttтmТnОn voТ uСКtК 
henkeä ja elämää.

SтТХвtт tтtт oСУОФТrУКК sОХХКТsОssК pКТФКssК, УossК sО on 
ФКТФФТОn ХКТttООХХК tвösФОntОХОvТОn ФтвtОttтvТssтέ σouНКtК 
ФuХХoТsТКФТn ФвtФОttвУОn ХКТttОТНОn ФтвttöoСУОТtКέ
δuО ФuХХoТnФТn ФтвtОttтvтn АОХХОrТn vКХmТstКmКn άsвöttöвФsТ-
Фön ФтвttöoСУОФТrУК УК nouНКtК sТТnт КnnОttuУК oСУОТtКέ

TurvКllТsuusoСУООt

TurvКХХТsuussвТstт tтtт ХКТtОttК ОТvтt sКК 
Фтвttтт ХКpsОt УК КХХО 1θάvuotТККt nuorОt 
eivätkä henkilöt, jotka eivät ole tutus-
tunООt tтСтn ФтвttöoСУОФТrУККnέ δКpsТК 
tulee valvoa, jotta voidaan varmistaa, 
että he eivät voi leikkiä tällä laitteella.

Tätä laitetta ei ole tarkoitettu sellaisten 
henkilöiden (mukaan lukien lapset) 
Фтвttöön, УotФК ovКt ПввsТsТХtт, КТstТХХТsТХtК 
tКТ СОnФТsТХtт ФвvвТХtттn rКУoТtОttuУК tКТ 
joilla ei ole riittävää kokemusta ja/tai 
tТОtтmвstт ХКТttООn Фтвtöstтέ
δКТtК УuotostвöФКХu КТnК turvКtОХТnОО-
sООn, Фun ХopОtКt tвöФКХun Фтвtönέ
Pidä sivulliset etäällä työpisteestä.

δКpsОt УК КsТКttomКt СОnФТХöt ОТvтt sКК oХОsФОХХК tвösФОn-
tОХвКХuООХХКέ иХт КnnК ФОnОnФттn ФosФОttКК УuotТntК tКТ sОn 
johtoa.

Käytä vain alkuperäisiä Weller-
juotoskärkiä!

 VAROITUS   Sähköisku

VтltтΝsтСköТskuУКέ Antistaattisiksi valmistettujen juotin-
ten kädensija johtaa sähköä.

• Älä kosketa millään ruumiinosalla metallisia osia, 
kuten putkia, lämpöpattereita, liesiä, jääkaappeja. 

• иХт Фтвtт УuotТntК ФostОКssК tКТ mтrтssт 
вmpтrТstössтέ

• иХт tвöstт УтnnТttООn КХКТsnК oХОvТК tвöФКppКХОТtКέ

 VAROITUS   Palovammavaara

JuotoskтrkТΝkuumОnООΝvoТmКkkККstТΝУuotostöТssтέΝ
Kärkien koskettaminen aiheuttaa palovammavaaran. 
JuottКmТsОnΝУтlkООnΝУuotostвökКluΝУКΝtвökКppКlООnΝ
kannatin ovat vielä kuumia.

• δКТtК УuotostвöФКХu КТnК turvКtОХТnООsООn, Фun ХopОtКt 
tвöФКХun Фтвtönέ VКrmТstК, Оttт turvКtОХТnО on tuФОvКstТ 
alustallaan. 

• Älä kosketa kuumia juotoskärkiä ja pidä herkästi 
sвttвvтt ОsТnООt ОtттХХтέέ

• JuotosФтrУОn vКТСto vКТn ФвХmтnт
• SuuttТmОn vКТСto vКТn ФвХmтnт
σОstОmтТnОnΝУuottotТnКΝКТСОuttККΝpКlovКmmoУОnΝ
vККrКnέΝSuoУККΝТtsОsТΝtТnКnroТskОТltКέΝ
• Kтвtт КsТККnФuuХuvКК suoУКvККtОtustК pКХovКmmoУОn 

vтХttтmТsОФsТέ SuoУКК sТХmТтsТ УК Фтвtт suoУКХКsОУКέ 
• δТТmoУОn ФтsТttОХвssт on СuomТoТtКvК ОrТtвТsОstТ ХТТmКn 

valmistajan antamat varoitukset.

• δТТtт tвСУТö УК ФuumКТХmК vКТn КsТКnmuФКТsТТn 
liitäntöihin.

 VAROITUS   Palovaara

PКlovККrК,ΝУosΝpОТtтtΝУuotoslКТttООnΝtКТΝturvКtОlТnООnέΝ
PТНтΝУuotoslКТtОΝУКΝturvКtОlТnОΝКТnКΝvКpККnКέ
• Pidä juotoslaite ja turvateline aina vapaana. 

• KuumКn УuottТmОn ХтСОТsввНОssт ОТ sКК oХХК sвttвvТт 
esineitä, nesteitä tai kaasuja.

• иХт КsОtК ФuumТК Уuotosά tКТ ТrrotusФтrФТт tвöpöвНтХХО 
tКТ muovТpТnnoТХХО тХтФт mвösФттn sтТХвtт nТТtт 
sellaisilla pinnoilla.

• VтХtт tКСКtontК Фтвttöтέ KвtФО УuotostвöФКХut Фтвtön 
jälkeen jännitteettömiksi.

• PТНт rтУтСНвsСОrФтt УК pКХonКrКt ОsТnООt ОtттХХтέ
• Katso, ettei kuumailmasuutin osu ihmisiin tai helposti 

sвttвvТТn ОsТnОТsТТnέ

SтТlвtтΝУuotТnΝturvКllТsОssКΝpКТkКssКέ Kun laitteita ja 
tвövтХТnОТtт ОТ ФтвtОtт, nТТtт tuХОО sтТХвttтт ФuТvКssК, ФorФОКХХК 
olevassa tai lukitussa paikassa, jossa ne ovat poissa lasten 
uХottuvТХtКέ TОО УuotostвöФКХut УтnnТttООttömТФsТ УК pКТnООtto-
mТФsТ, Фun ХopОtКt nТТНОn Фтвtönέ 
иlтΝkтвtтΝkККpОlТКΝtКrkoТtuksТТn,ΝУoТСТnΝsТtтΝОТΝolОΝ
tarkoitettu. Älä missään tapauksessa kanna laitetta 
johdosta. Älä vedä pistoketta pistorasiasta tarttumalla 
УoСtoonέ SuoУКК УoСtoК ФuumuuНОХtК, öХУвХtт УК tОrтvТХtт 
kulmilta.

Ole tarkkaavainen. KОsФТtв tОФОmттsТ tвöСönέ τХО КТnК 
vКrovКТnОn ФКТФТssК töТssтέ иХт Фтвtт УuotТntК, Уos Оt pвstв 
ФОsФТttвmттn tвöСösТέ
VтltтΝvКТkОТtКΝtвöКsОntoУКέΝΝВrТtт ХuoНК tвöКsОmКstКstКsТ 
ОrРonomТsОstТ mТОХХвttтvтέ VтХtт vттrтт tвöКsОntoК, КsОnto-
vТrСООt КТСОuttКvКt rвСtТvТФoУКέ

FI SUOMI
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FISUOMI

Juotinta saa käyttää ainoastaa teknisesti virheettömässä 
kunnossa. VКroХКТttОТtК ОТ sКК ottКК poТs Фтвtöstтέ
ώтТrТötΝУКΝvТКtΝtтвtввΝkorУКtКΝvтlТttömтstТέΝEnnen laitteen/
tвöФКХun УoФКТstК ФтвttöФОrtКК tтвtвв tКrФТstКК СuoХОХХТsОstТ, 
Оttт vКroХКТttООt toТmТvКt moТttООttomКstТ УК mттrтвstОn mu-
kaisesti. Tarkista, että liikkuvat osat toimivat moitteettomasti 
eivätkä jumitu. Varmista, että kaikki osat ovat ehjiä. Laitteen 
moТttООttomКn toТmТnnКn tКФККmТsОФsТ ФКТФФТОn osТОn tтвtвв 
oХХК oТФОТn КsОnnОttuТnК pКТФoТХХККn УК tтвttтт ФКТФФТ КsТККn-
kuuluvat vaatimukset.

Käytä oikeaa työkalua. Kтвtт vКТ sОХХКТsТК tКrvТФФОТtК tКТ 
ХТsтХКТttОТtК, УotФК on ТХmoТtОttu tКrvТФОХТstКssК tКТ УoТНОn Фтвt-
töön vКХmТstКУК on КntКnut ХuvКnέ Kтвtт АϋδδϋRάtКrvТФФОТtК 
tКТ ХТsтХКТttОТstК vКТn КХФupОrтТsТssт АϋδδϋRάХКТttОТssКέ 
εuТНОn vКХmТstКmТОn tвöФКХuУОn УК tКrvТФФОТНОn Фтвttö voТ 
aiheuttaa loukkaantumisvaaran.

Varmista työkalun turvallisuus. Kтвtт ФТТnnТtвsХКТttОТtК 
tвöФКppКХООn pКТФКХХККn pТtтmТsООnέ 
KтвtтΝУuotossКvunΝpoТstoТmurТКέ Kun ФтвtОttтvТssт on 
juotossavun imurin liitäntään tarvittavat varusteet, varmista, 
Оttт nО on ФвtФОttв pКТФoТХХООn УК Оttт nТТtт ФтвtОtттn oТФОТnέ

Tarkoituksenmukainen Käyttö

Kтвtт УuotosФoХvТК вФsТnomККn ФтвttöoСУОФТrУКssК nОuvotuХХК 
tavalla juottamiseen ja juotosten irrottamiseen tässä ilmoite-
tuТХХК ОНОХХвtвФsТХХтέ

 VAROITUS   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

Palonarkoja kaasuja ja nesteitä ei saa imuroida.

δКТtОttК sКК Фтвttтт vКТn oТФОТn КsОnnОttuУОn УК 
asianmukaisten suodatinpanoksien kanssa.

VКТСНК tтвtООn tuХХООt suoНКtТnpКnoФsОtέ
JuotosФoХvТК sКК Фтвttтт vКТn АОХХОr άsвöttöвФsТФöТНОn 
kanssa.
Tтtт ХКТtОttК sКК Фтвttтт vКТn СuonОХтmpötТХКssК УК sТsтtТХoТs-
sa. Suojaa kosteudelta ja suoralta auringonpaisteelta.

KтвttтУтrвСmтt
SuurОmmКn onnОttomuusvККrКn tКФТК УoТtКФТn tвövКТСОТtК 
saavat tehdä vain koulutetut ammattihenkilöt.

Työvaihe KтвttтУтrвСmтt

Juotosparametrien esia-
setus

Teknisen koulutuksen omaa-
va ammattihenkilöstö

Sähköisten varaosien 
vaihto

Sähköasentajat

Huoltovälien esiasetus Turvallisuusammattilaiset

δКТttООn Фтвttö 
Suodattimen vaihto

TвöntОФТУтt

δКТttООn Фтвttö 
Suodattimen vaihto 
Sähköisten varaosien 
vaihto

Teknisen alan oppisopimus-
koulutettavat koulutetun 
ammattilaisen valvonnassa

КsОmКnΝСoТtoΝУКΝСuolto

 VAROITUS   

EnnОnΝkorУКusάΝУКΝСuoltotöТНОnΝКloТttКmТstКΝonΝ
pistotulppa irrotettava pistorasiasta. Anna laitteen 
УттСtвтέ

TКrФТstК ФКТФФТ ФвtФОtвt УoСНot УК ХОtФut sттnnöХХТsТn vтХТКУoТnέ 
PoТstК vТКХХТsОt sтСФötвöФКХut vтХТttömтstТ Фтвtöstтέ
TuФФОutunОТtК suuttТmТК ОТ sКК Фтвttттέ

KorУКustöТtтΝsККvКtΝtОСНтΝvКТnΝАОllОrТnΝ
kouluttamat henkilöt.

KтвttтФтт КТnoКstККn КХФupОrтТsТт vКrКosТКέ

 VAROITUS   Palovammavaara

• JuotosФтrУОt sКК vКТСtКК vКТn sТХХoТn, Фun nО ovКt ФвХmТтέ
• Imusuuttimen vaihto ja puhdistus vain kuumana ja 

sopТvКХХК tвöФКХuХХК
• KuumКТХmКsuuttТmОn vКТСto vКТn sopТvКХХК tвöФКХuХХК
• PuСНТstК tКТ vКТСНК tТnКnФОrтвssтТХТö vКТn ФвХmтnт

Juotoskolviμ JuotostвöФКХu tтвtвв pТtтт poТsФвtФОttвnт 
vähintään 3 minuuttia turvatelineessä, kunnes juotoskärki on 
УттСtвnвtέ δϋϊάtТХКnтвtön tтвtвв oХХК poТs pттХtтέ 
Juotoksen irrotuskolvi: Vaihda imusuuttimet lämpiminä, 
Фтвtт УuotostОn ТrrotussuuttТmТХХО tКrФoТtОttuУК PϊσάpТСtОУтέ 
TurvКХХТsuussвТstт suosТttОХОmmО puСНТstКmККn УuotostОn 
ТrrotusФoХvТt ФвХmТnтέ
PТНт УuotosФтrУОn УК ФuumОnnusХКТttООn ХтmmönvтХТtвspТnnКt 
puhtaina. Kuumennuselementti ei saa koskettaa juotostinaa.

Suodattimen vaihto 

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

Suodatusjärjestelmän asianmukaisen toiminnan takaamiseksi 
suoНКtТn tтвtвв vКТСtКК sОurККvКstТμ
• vähintään kerran vuodessa tai

• nтвttöТХmoТtuФsОn УтХФООn tКТ
• huoltokaavion mukaan

δikaantunООt suodattimОt on kтsitОltтvт ОrikoisjтttООnтέ 
ώтvitт vaiСdОtut laitОosat, suodattimОt ja kтвtöstт 
poistОtut laittООt omassa maassasi voimassa olОviОn 
mттrтвstОn mukaisОstiέ
Kтвtт sopivaa suojavaatОtustaέ

www.valuetronics.com
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Takuu

Ostajan on esitettävä mahdollisia puutteita koskevat vaati-
mukset vuoden sisällä laitteen toimitusajankohdasta lukien. 
Tämä ei päde §§ 478, 479 BGB (Saksa) mukaisiin ostajan 
regressioikeuksiin.

Vastaamme antamastamme takuusta vain silloin, kun 
oХОmmО КntКnООt ХККtuά tКТ ФОstтvввstКФuun ФТrУКХХТsОstТ УК 
„tКФuuįάsКnКК ФтвttтmтХХтέ
TКФuu rКuФОКК, Уos ХКТtОttК ФтвtОtттn ОpтКsТКnmuФКТsОstТ tКТ 
ОpтpтtОvтt СОnФТХöt tОФОvтt sТТСОn ХТТttвvТт tОСtтvТтέ
Lisätietoja saat osoitteesta   
www.weller-tools.com.

FI SUOMI
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Tekniset Arvot

Juotoskolvi WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

δтmpötТХКάКХuО њω
Lämpötila-alue °F

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

Tehonotto θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
Verkkojännite βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Kuumenemisaika 
(ηίњωμstК γηίњωμООn) (1βίњόμstК θθίњόμООn)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

KтrФТtввpТn mКХХТsto XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

SвöttöвФsТФФö АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

Juotoksen irrotuskolvi WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

δтmpötТХКάКХuО њω
Lämpötila-alue °F

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

Tehonotto 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
Verkkojännite βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Kuumenemisaika 
(ηίњωμstК γηίњωμООn) (1βίњόμstК θθίњόμООn)

35 s 35 s -

Ilmavirta max. l/min - - 20

KтrФТtввpТn mКХХТsto XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
SвöttöвФsТФФö АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
Oikeus teknisiin muutoksiin pidätetään!

Lämpötilan käyttäytyminen

JuotostвöФКХussК on sТsтТnОn ФтвttöКnturТέ SОn vтХТtвФsОХХт 
voТНККn sттtтт КutomККttТnОn poТsФвtФОntтtoТmТnto (StКnНά
Лв)έ χsОtuФsОt ovКt ФuХХoТsОnФТn КsОmКn ФтвttöoppККssКέ 

Symbolit

Huomio!

Varoitus! Palovammavaara

δuО ФтвttöopКs!

ESD-turvallinen muotoilu ja ESD-turvallinen 
tвöpТstО

ωϋάmОrФФТ

Hävittäminen

иХт СтvТtт sтСФötвöФКХuК tКvКХХТsОn ФotТtКХous-
jätteen mukana! Vanhoja sähkö- ja elektroniik-
ФКХКТttОТtК ФosФОvКn ϋUάНТrОФtТТvТn βί1βή1λήϋU 
ja sen maakohtaisten sovellusten mukaisesti 
ФтвtОtвt sтСФötвöФКХut on toТmТtОttКvК onРОХmК-
УтttООn ФОrтвspТstООsООn УК oСУКttКvК вmpтrТstöв-
stтvтХХТsООn ФТОrrтtвФsООnέ

Juottaminen

Juotosten irrotus

Kuumailma

FISUOMI
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ҕȚαȕȐϋόϊΝπȜȒȡȦȢΝαυόȑȢΝόȚȢΝȠωȘȖȓϊȢΝȤϊȚȡȚϋȝȠȪΝ
țαȚΝόȚȢΝϋυȞȘȝȝȑȞϊȢΝυπȠωϊȓȟϊȚȢΝαϋφαȜϊȓαȢΝπȡȚȞΝ
όȘΝșȑϋȘΝϋϊΝȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȓαΝțαȚΝπȡȠόȠȪΝαȡȤȓϋϊόϊΝόȘȞΝ
ϊȡȖαϋȓαΝȝϊΝόȘΝϋυϋțϊυȒέ

Ȉł πłȡȓπńȦŃȘ ȝȘ ńȒȡȘŃȘȢ ńȦȞ țαȞȠȞȚŃȝȫȞ αŃφαȜłȓαȢ 
υπȐȡȤłȚ țȓȞŁυȞȠȢ ȖȚα ńȘ ȗȦȒ țαȚ ńȘȞ αȡńȚȝȑȜłȚȐ ŃαȢέ
ΦυȜȐȟńł αυńȑȢ ńȚȢ ȠŁȘȖȓłȢ ȤłȚȡȚŃȝȠȪ ȑńŃȚ, ȫŃńł Ȟα łȓȞαȚ 
πȡȠŃȚńȑȢ Ńł ȩȜȠυȢ ńȠυȢ ȤȡȒŃńłȢέ ȆȡȠŃȑȟńł ńȚȢ łțȐŃńȠńł 
ȠŁȘȖȓłȢ ȜłȚńȠυȡȖȓαȢ ńȦȞ ŃυȞŁłŁłȝȑȞȦȞ ŃυŃțłυȫȞέ
ȍȚαȕȐŃńł țαȚ πȡȠŃȑȟńł ńȚȢ ȠŁȘȖȓłȢ ȜłȚńȠυȡȖȓαȢ ńȠυ łțȐŃńȠńł 
ȤȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚȠȪȝłȞȠυ ńȡȠφȠŁȠńȚțȠȪ АОХХОr έ

ȊπȠωϊȓȟϊȚȢΝαϋφαȜϊȓαȢ

ΓȚα ȜȩȖȠυȢ αŃφαȜłȓαȢ ŁłȞ łπȚńȡȑπłńαȚ 
Ńł παȚŁȚȐ țαȚ ȞłαȡȐ ȐńȠȝα țȐńȦ ńȦȞ 1θ 
łńȫȞ țαșȫȢ țαȚ Ńł ȐńȠȝα, ńα ȠπȠȓα ŁłȞ 
łȓȞαȚ łȟȠȚțłȚȦȝȑȞα ȝł αυńȑȢ ńȚȢ ȠŁȘȖȓłȢ 
ȜłȚńȠυȡȖȓαȢ, Ȟα ȤȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚȒŃȠυȞ ńȘ 
ŃυŃțłυȒέ ȉα παȚŁȚȐ Ȟα łπȚńȘȡȠȪȞńαȚ, 
ȫŃńł Ȟα łȟαŃφαȜȚŃńłȓ, πȦȢ ŁłȞ παȓȗȠυȞ 
ȝł ńȘ ŃυŃțłυȒέ
ΑυńȒ Ș ŃυŃțłυȒ ŁłȞ πȡȠȠȡȓȗłńαȚ 
ȖȚα ȤȡȒŃȘ απȩ ȐńȠȝα 
(ŃυȝπłȡȚȜαȝȕαȞȠȝȑȞȦȞ țαȚ ńȦȞ 
παȚŁȚȫȞ, ȝł πłȡȚȠȡȚŃȝȑȞłȢ φυŃȚțȑȢ 
Ȓ πȞłυȝαńȚțȑȢ ȚțαȞȩńȘńłȢ Ȓ ȝł 
πłȡȚȠȡȚŃȝȑȞłȢ ȚțαȞȩńȘńłȢ αȓŃșȘŃȘȢή
αȞńȓȜȘȥȘȢ Ȓ ȝł αȞłπαȡțȒ łȝπłȚȡȓα 
țαȚήȒ αȞłπαȡțłȓȢ ȖȞȫŃłȚȢέ
ȎȞαπȠșȑńłńł ńȠ łȡȖαȜłȓȠ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ 
Ńł πłȡȓπńȦŃȘ ȝȘ ȤȡȒŃȘȢ πȐȞńȠńł ŃńȘ 
ȕȐŃȘ łȞαπȩșłŃȘȢ αŃφαȜłȓαȢέ
ȀȡαόȐόϊΝόαΝȐȜȜαΝȐόȠȝαΝȝαțȡȚȐΝαπȩΝόȘΝșȑϋȘΝϊȡȖαϋȓαȢΝ
ϋαȢέ
Η παȡαȝȠȞȒ παȚŁȚȫȞ țαȚ αȞαȡȝȩŁȚȦȞ αńȩȝȦȞ ŃńȘȞ πłȡȚȠȤȒ 
łȡȖαŃȓαȢ ŁłȞ łπȚńȡȑπłńαȚέ ȂȘȞ αφȒŃłńł ȐȜȜα ȐńȠȝα Ȟα 
αțȠυȝπȒŃȠυȞ ńȠ łȡȖαȜłȓȠ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ Ȓ ńȠ țαȜȫŁȚȠέ

ΧȡηıȚȝοποȚİȓĲİ ȝόȞο γȞȒıȚİȢ αțȓįİȢ 
ıυγțόȜȜηıηȢ ĲηȢ Weller!

 ȆȇȅҖҙҕȅȆȅҙΗȈΗ   ΗȜϊțόȡȠπȜȘȟȓα
ȆȡȠϋόαόϊυόϊȓόϊΝαπȩΝόȘȞΝȘȜϊțόȡȠπȜȘȟȓαέ Ȉńα 
αȞńȚŃńαńȚțȐ țαńαŃțłυαŃȝȑȞα łȡȖαȜłȓα ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ Ș 
ȜαȕȒ łȓȞαȚ αȖȫȖȚȝȘέ
• ΑπȠφłȪȖłńł ńȘ ŃȦȝαńȚțȒ łπαφȒ ȝł ȖłȚȦȝȑȞłȢ ȝȑȡȘ, 

πέȤέ ŃȦȜȒȞłȢ, șłȡȝαȞńȚțȐ Ńȫȝαńα, ȘȜłțńȡȚțȑȢ 
țȠυȗȓȞłȢ țαȚ ȥυȖłȓαέ 

• ȂȘ ȤȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚłȓńł ńȠ łȡȖαȜłȓȠ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ Ńł υȖȡȩ 
Ȓ ȕȡłȖȝȑȞȠ πłȡȚȕȐȜȜȠȞέ

• ȂȘȞ łȡȖȐȗłŃńł Ńł ȝȑȡȘ πȠυ ȕȡȓŃțȠȞńαȚ υπȩ ńȐŃȘέ

 ȆȇȅҖҙҕȅȆȅҙΗȈΗ   ȀȓȞωυȞȠȢΝϊȖțαȪȝαόȠȢ!
ΗΝαțȓωαΝϋυȖțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢΝțαόȐΝόȚȢΝωȚαωȚțαϋȓϊȢΝ
ϋυȖțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢΝșϊȡȝαȓȞϊόαȚΝπȐȡαΝπȠȜȪέΝȈϊΝ
πϊȡȓπόȦϋȘΝϊπαφȒȢΝȝϊΝόȚȢΝαțȓωϊȢ,ΝυπȐȡȤϊȚΝțȓȞωυȞȠȢΝ
ϊȖțαȪȝαόȠȢέΝȂϊόȐΝόȘΝωȚαωȚțαϋȓαΝόȘȢΝϋυȖțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢΝ
ȘΝșϊȡȝȠțȡαϋȓαΝόȠυΝϊȡȖαȜϊȓȠυΝϋυȖțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢΝțαȚΝόȠυΝ
φȠȡȑαΝόȠυΝϊπϊȟϊȡȖαȗȩȝϊȞȠυΝόϊȝαȤȓȠυΝϊȓȞαȚΝαțȩȝαΝ
πȠȜȪΝυȥȘȜȒέ
• ȎȞαπȠșȑńłńł ńȠ łȡȖαȜłȓȠ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ Ńł πłȡȓπńȦŃȘ 

ȝȘ ȤȡȒŃȘȢ πȐȞńȠńł ŃńȘ ȕȐŃȘ łȞαπȩșłŃȘȢ αŃφαȜłȓαȢέ 
ȎȟαŃφαȜȓŃńł ȝȚα αŃφαȜȒ ŃńȒȡȚȟȘ ńȘȢ ȕȐŃȘȢ 
łȞαπȩșłŃȘȢ αŃφαȜłȓαȢέ 

• ȂȘȞ αțȠυȝπȐńł ńȚȢ țαυńȑȢ αțȓŁłȢ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ țαȚ 
țȡαńȐńł ȝαțȡȚȐ ńα αȞαφȜȑȟȚȝα αȞńȚțłȓȝłȞαέέ

• ΑȜȜαȖȒ ńȘȢ αțȓŁαȢ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ ȝȩȞȠ Ńł țȡȪα 
țαńȐŃńαŃȘ

• ΑȜȜαȖȒ αțȡȠφυŃȓȠυ ȝȩȞȠ Ńł țȡȪα țαńȐŃńαŃȘ
ȀȓȞωυȞȠȢΝϊȖțαȪȝαόȠȢΝαπȩΝόȠȞΝυȖȡȩΝțαϋϋȓόϊȡȠΝ
țȩȜȜȘϋȘȢΝ(țαȜȐȚ)έΝȆȡȠϋόαόϊυόϊȓόϊΝαπȩΝόȚȢΝπȚόϋȚȜȚȑȢΝ
όȠυΝțαϋϋȓόϊȡȠυΝțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢέΝ
• ΦȠȡȐńł țαńȐȜȜȘȜȘ πȡȠŃńαńłυńȚțȒ łȞŁυȝαŃȓα, ȖȚα Ȟα 

πȡȠŃńαńłυńłȓńł απȩ ńα łȖțαȪȝαńαέ ȆȡȠŃńαńȑȥńł ńα 
ȝȐńȚα ŃαȢ țαȚ φȠȡȐńł πȡȠŃńαńłυńȚțȐ ȖυαȜȚȐέ 

• ȀαńȐ ńȘȞ łπłȟłȡȖαŃȓα țȩȜȜαȢ πȡȑπłȚ Ȟα πȡȠŃȑȟłńł 
ȚŁȚαȓńłȡα ńȚȢ πȡȠłȚŁȠπȠȚȘńȚțȑȢ υπȠŁłȓȟłȚȢ ńȠυ 
țαńαŃțłυαŃńȒ ńȘȢ țȩȜȜαȢέ

• ȈυȞŁȑŃńł țłȞȩ țαȚ țαυńȩ αȑȡα ȝȩȞȠ ŃńȚȢ 
πȡȠȕȜłπȩȝłȞłȢ ȖȚ’ αυńȩ ŃυȞŁȑŃłȚȢέ

GR ҖȁȁΗȃҙȀғ
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GRҖȁȁΗȃҙȀғ

 ȆȇȅҖҙҕȅȆȅҙΗȈΗ   ȀȓȞωυȞȠȢΝπυȡțαȖȚȐȢ
ΗΝțȐȜυȥȘΝόȘȢΝϋυϋțϊυȒȢΝϋυȖțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢΝȒΝόȘȢΝ
ȕȐϋȘȢΝϊȞαπȩșϊϋȘȢΝαϋφαȜϊȓαȢΝϊȖțυȝȠȞϊȓΝțȓȞωυȞȠΝ
πυȡțαȖȚȐȢέ
• ȍȚαńȘȡłȓńł ńȘ ŃυŃțłυȒ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ țαȚ ńȘ ȕȐŃȘ 

łȞαπȩșłŃȘȢ αŃφαȜłȓαȢ πȐȞńȠńł łȜłȪșłȡłȢέ 
• ȂȘ φȑȡłńł łȪφȜłțńα αȞńȚțłȓȝłȞα, υȖȡȐ Ȓ αȑȡȚα țȠȞńȐ 

ŃńȠ țαυńȩ łȡȖαȜłȓȠ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢέ
• ȂȘȞ απȠșȑńłńł ńȚȢ țαυńȑȢ αțȓŁłȢ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ Ȓ 

απȠțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ ŃńȘȞ łπȚφȐȞłȚα łȡȖαŃȓαȢ Ȓ Ńł 
πȜαŃńȚțȑȢ łπȚφȐȞłȚłȢ țαȚ ȝȘȞ ńȚȢ αφȒȞłńł łțłȓέ

• ΑπȠφłȪȖłńł ńȘȞ αșȑȜȘńȘ ȜłȚńȠυȡȖȓαέ ΘȑŃńł ńα ȝȘ 
ȤȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚȠȪȝłȞα łȡȖαȜłȓα ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ łțńȩȢ 
ńȐŃȘȢέ

• ȀȡαńȐńł ńα łțȡȘțńȚțȐ țαȚ łȪφȜłțńα αȞńȚțłȓȝłȞα 
ȝαțȡȚȐέ

• ȂȘ ŁłȓȤȞłńαȚ ȝł ńȠ ȑȝȕȠȜȠ șłȡȝȠȪ αȑȡα πȐȞȦ Ńł 
ȐńȠȝα Ȓ łȪφȜłțńα αȞńȚțłȓȝłȞαέ

ΦυȜȐȟόϊΝόȠΝϊȡȖαȜϊȓȠΝϋυȖțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢΝȝϊΝαϋφȐȜϊȚαέ ȅȚ ȝȘ 
ȤȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚȠȪȝłȞłȢ ŃυŃțłυȑȢ țαȚ ńα ȝȘ ȤȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚȠȪȝłȞα 
łȡȖαȜłȓα πȡȑπłȚ Ȟα απȠșȘțłȪȠȞńαȚ Ńł ȑȞα ŃńłȖȞȩ, ȥȘȜȐ 
łυȡȚŃțȩȝłȞȠ Ȓ țȜłȚŁȦȞȩȝłȞȠ ȤȫȡȠ, ȝαțȡȚȐ απȩ ńα παȚŁȚȐέ 
ΘȑŃńł ńα ȝȘ ȤȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚȠȪȝłȞα łȡȖαȜłȓα ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ łțńȩȢ 
ńȐŃȘȢ țαȚ łțńȩȢ πȓłŃȘȢέ 
ȂȘΝȤȡȘϋȚȝȠπȠȚϊȓόϊΝόȠΝțαȜȫωȚȠΝȖȚαΝϋțȠπȠȪȢ,ΝȖȚαΝόȠυȢΝ
ȠπȠȓȠυȢΝωϊȞΝπȡȠȠȡȓȗϊόαȚέ ȂȘ ȝłńαφȑȡłńł ńȘ ŃυŃțłυȒ πȠńȑ 
απȩ ńȠ țαȜȫŁȚȠέ ȂȘ ȤȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚłȓńł ńȠ țαȜȫŁȚȠ, ȖȚα Ȟα 
ńȡαȕȒȟłńł ńȠ φȚȢ απȩ ńȘȞ πȡȓȗα ńȠυ ȡłȪȝαńȠȢέ ȆȡȠŃńαńłȪłńł 
ńȠ țαȜȫŁȚȠ απȩ ȗȑŃńȘ, ȜȐŁȚ țαȚ țȠφńłȡȑȢ αțȝȑȢ
ȃαΝϊȓϋόϊΝπȡȠϋϊțόȚțȠȓέΝȆȡȠŃȑȤłńł, ńȚ țȐȞłńłέ ȍłȓȟńł ȚŁȚαȓńłȡȘ 
ŃȪȞłŃȘ ŃńȘȞ łȡȖαŃȓαέ ȂȘ ȤȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚłȓńł ńȠ łȡȖαȜłȓȠ 
ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ, ȩńαȞ ŁłȞ łȓŃńł ŃυȖțłȞńȡȦȝȑȞȠȚέ
ғπȠφȪȖϊόϊΝόȘȞΝαϋυȞȒșȚϋόȘΝϋόȐϋȘΝόȠυΝϋȫȝαόȠȢέΝΝ
ȍȚαȝȠȡφȫŃńł ńȘ șȑŃȘ łȡȖαŃȓαȢ ŃαȢ łȡȖȠȞȠȝȚțȐ ŃȦŃńȐέ 
ΑπȠφȪȖłńł ńȘȞ țαțȒ ŃńȐŃȘ ńȠυ ŃȫȝαńȠȢ țαńȐ ńȘȞ łȡȖαŃȓα, Ș 
țαțȒ ŃńȐŃȘ ńȠυ ŃȫȝαńȠȢ πȡȠțαȜłȓ ŃȦȝαńȚțȑȢ ȕȜȐȕłȢ
ȉȠΝϊȡȖαȜϊȓȠΝϋυȖțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢΝϊπȚόȡȑπϊόαȚΝȞαΝόȓșϊόαȚΝϋϊΝ
ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȓαΝȝȩȞȠΝϋϊΝόϊȤȞȚțȐΝȐȥȠȖȘΝțαόȐϋόαϋȘέ ȅȚ 
ŁȚαńȐȟłȚȢ πȡȠŃńαŃȓαȢ ŁłȞ łπȚńȡȑπłńαȚ Ȟα ńłșȠȪȞ łțńȩȢ 
ȜłȚńȠυȡȖȓαȢέ
ȅȚΝȕȜȐȕϊȢΝțαȚΝόαΝϊȜαόόȫȝαόαΝπȡȑπϊȚΝȞαΝαπȠțαșȓϋόαȞόαȚΝ
αȝȑϋȦȢέΝȆȡȚȞ απȩ țȐșł ȤȡȒŃȘ ńȘȢ ŃυŃțłυȒȢ ή ńȠυ łȡȖαȜłȓȠυ 
πȡȑπłȚ Ȟα łȜȑȖȤȠȞńαȚ ȠȚ ŁȚαńȐȟłȚȢ πȡȠŃńαŃȓαȢ πȡȠŃłțńȚțȐ ȖȚα 
ńȘȞ ȐȥȠȖȘ țαȚ ŃȪȝφȦȞα ȝł ńȠ ŃțȠπȩ πȡȠȠȡȚŃȝȠȪ ȜłȚńȠυȡȖȓα 
ńȠυȢέ ȎȜȑȖȟńł, łȐȞ ńα țȚȞȠȪȝłȞα ȝȑȡȘ ȜłȚńȠυȡȖȠȪȞ ȐȥȠȖα țαȚ 
Łł ȝαȖțȫȞȠυȞ Ȓ łȐȞ țȐπȠȚα ȝȑȡȘ łȓȞαȚ ȤαȜαŃȝȑȞαέ ΌȜα ńα 
łȟαȡńȒȝαńα πȡȑπłȚ Ȟα łȓȞαȚ ŃȦŃńȐ ŃυȞαȡȝȠȜȠȖȘȝȑȞα țαȚ Ȟα 
πȜȘȡȠȪȞ ȩȜłȢ ńȚȢ πȡȠȨπȠșȑŃłȚȢ, ȖȚα ńȘȞ łȟαŃφȐȜȚŃȘ ȝȚαȢ 
ȐȥȠȖȘȢ ȜłȚńȠυȡȖȓαȢ ńȘȢ ŃυŃțłυȒȢέ
ΧȡȘϋȚȝȠπȠȚϊȓόϊΝόȠΝϋȦϋόȩΝϊȡȖαȜϊȓȠέΝΧȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚłȓńł 
ȝȩȞȠ łȟαȡńȒȝαńα Ȓ πȡȩŃșłńłȢ ŃυŃțłυȑȢ, πȠυ αȞαφȑȡȠȞńαȚ 
ŃńȠȞ țαńȐȜȠȖȠ ńȦȞ łȟαȡńȘȝȐńȦȞ Ȓ ȑȤȠυȞ łȖțȡȚșłȓ απȩ ńȠȞ 

țαńαŃțłυαŃńȒέ ΧȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚłȓńł łȟαȡńȒȝαńα Ȓ πȡȩŃșłńłȢ 
ŃυŃțłυȑȢ АϋδδϋR ȝȩȞȠ ŃńȚȢ ȖȞȒŃȚłȢ ŃυŃțłυȑȢ АϋδδϋRέ Η 
ȤȡȒŃȘ ȐȜȜȦȞ łȡȖαȜłȓȦȞ țαȚ łȟαȡńȘȝȐńȦȞ ȝπȠȡłȓ Ȟα ŃȘȝαȓȞłȚ 
ȖȚα ŃαȢ ȑȞαȞ țȓȞŁυȞȠ ńȡαυȝαńȚŃȝȠȪέ
ғϋφαȜȓϋόϊΝόȠΝϊȡȖαȜϊȓȠέ ΧȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚłȓńł ŁȚαńȐȟłȚȢ 
ŃȪŃφȚȖȟȘȢ ȖȚα ńȘ ŃυȖțȡȐńȘŃȘ ńȠυ łπłȟłȡȖαȗȩȝłȞȠυ 
ńłȝαȤȓȠυέ 
ΧȡȘϋȚȝȠπȠȚϊȓόϊΝȑȞαȞΝαπȠȡȡȠφȘόȒȡαΝόȠυΝțαπȞȠȪΝ
ϋυȖțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢέ ΌńαȞ υπȐȡȤȠυȞ ŁȚαńȐȟłȚȢ ȖȚα ńȘ ŃȪȞŁłŃȘ 
απȠȡȡȠφȘńȒȡȦȞ ńȠυ țαπȞȠȪ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ, ȕłȕαȚȦșłȓńł, ȩńȚ 
ȠȚ απȠȡȠφȘńȒȡłȢ łȓȞαȚ ŃυȞŁłŁłȝȑȞȠȚ țαȚ ȤȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚȠȪȞńαȚ 
ŃȦŃńȐέ

ΧȡȒϋȘΝϋȪȝφȦȞαΝȝϊΝόȠΝϋțȠπȩΝπȡȠȠȡȚϋȝȠȪ
ΧȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚłȓńł ńȠ ȑȝȕȠȜȠ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ απȠțȜłȚŃńȚțȐ 
ŃȪȝφȦȞα ȝł ńȠ ŃțȠπȩ πȠυ αȞαφȑȡłńαȚ ŃńȚȢ ȠŁȘȖȓłȢ 
ȜłȚńȠυȡȖȓαȢ ȖȚα ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘ țαȚ απȠțȩȜȜȘŃȘ țȐńȦ απȩ ńȚȢ 
αȞαφłȡȩȝłȞłȢ łŁȫ πȡȠȨπȠșȑŃłȚȢέ

 ȆȇȅҖҙҕȅȆȅҙΗȈΗ   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

ȎȪφȜłțńα αȑȡȚα țαȚ υȖȡȐ ŁłȞ łπȚńȡȑπłńαȚ Ȟα 
αȞαȡȡȠφȘșȠȪȞέ
Η ŃυŃțłυȒ łπȚńȡȑπłńαȚ Ȟα ȜłȚńȠυȡȖłȓ ȝȩȞȠ ȝł ŃȦŃńȐ 
ńȠπȠșłńȘȝȑȞłȢ țαȚ πȡȠȕȜłπȩȝłȞłȢ ȖȚ’ αυńȩ țαŃȑńłȢ 
φȓȜńȡȠυέ
ΑȞńȚțαńαŃńȒŃńł ńȚȢ ȖłȝȐńłȢ țαŃȑńłȢ φȓȜńȡȠυέ

ȉȠ ȑȝȕȠȜȠ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ łπȚńȡȑπłńαȚ Ȟα ȜłȚńȠυȡȖȒŃłȚ ȝȩȞȠ ȝł 
ńα ńȡȠφȠŁȠńȚțȐ ńȘȢ АОХХОrέ
ΑυńȒ Ș ŃυŃțłυȒ łπȚńȡȑπłńαȚ Ȟα ȤȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚȘșłȓ ȝȩȞȠ Ńł 
șłȡȝȠțȡαŃȓα πłȡȚȕȐȜȜȠȞńȠȢ țαȚ Ńł łŃȦńłȡȚțȠȪȢ ȤȫȡȠυȢέ 
ȆȡȠŃńαńłȪłńł ńȘ ŃυŃțłυȒ απȩ ńȘȞ υȖȡαŃȓα țαȚ ńȘȞ ȐȝłŃȘ 
ȘȜȚαțȒ αțńȚȞȠȕȠȜȓαέ

ȅȝȐωϊȢΝȤȡȘϋόȫȞ
ȁȩȖȦ ńȦȞ ŁȚαφȠȡłńȚțȫȞ łπȚπȑŁȦȞ țȚȞŁȪȞȠυ țαȚ ńȦȞ 
πȚșαȞȫȞ łπȚțȓȞŁυȞȦȞ țαńαŃńȐŃłȦȞ ȠȡȚŃȝȑȞα ȕȒȝαńα 
łȡȖαŃȓαȢ łπȚńȡȑπłńαȚ Ȟα łțńłȜȠȪȞńαȚ ȝȩȞȠ απȩ łțπαȚŁłυȝȑȞα 
łȟłȚŁȚțłυȝȑȞα ȐńȠȝαέ

ҔȒȝαΝϊȡȖαϋȓαȢ ȅȝȐωϊȢΝȤȡȘϋόȫȞ

ȆȡȠłπȚȜȠȖȒ ńȦȞ 
παȡαȝȑńȡȦȞ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ

ȉłȤȞȚțȩ πȡȠŃȦπȚțȩ ȝł łȚŁȚțȒ 
łțπαȓŁłυŃȘ

ΑȞńȚțαńȐŃńαŃȘ ńȦȞ 
ȘȜłțńȡȚțȫȞ αȞńαȜȜαțńȚțȫȞ

ȎȚŁȚțłυȝȑȞȠȢ ȘȜłțńȡȠȜȩȖȠȢ

ȆȡȠłπȚȜȠȖȒ ńȦȞ ȤȡȠȞȚțȫȞ 
ŁȚαŃńȘȝȐńȦȞ ŃυȞńȒȡȘŃȘȢ

ȎȚŁȚțȩȢ αŃφαȜłȓαȢ

ΧłȚȡȚŃȝȩȢ 
ΑȜȜαȖȒ φȓȜńȡȠυ

ȆȡȠŃȦπȚțȩ ȤȦȡȓȢ ȚŁȚαȓńłȡłȢ 
ȖȞȫŃłȚȢ

www.valuetronics.com
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ΧłȚȡȚŃȝȩȢ 
ΑȜȜαȖȒ φȓȜńȡȠυ 
ΑȞńȚțαńȐŃńαŃȘ ńȦȞ 
ȘȜłțńȡȚțȫȞ αȞńαȜȜαțńȚțȫȞ

ȉłȤȞȚțȐ ȝαșȘńłυȩȝłȞȠȚ țȐńȦ 
απȩ ńȘȞ țαșȠŁȒȖȘŃȘ țαȚ 
łπȓȕȜłȥȘ łȞȩȢ łțπαȚŁłυȝȑȞȠυ 
ńłȤȞȚțȠȪ

ΦȡȠȞόȓωαΝțαȚΝϋυȞόȒȡȘϋȘΝόȘȢΝϋυϋțϊυȒȢ

 ȆȇȅҖҙҕȅȆȅҙΗȈΗ   

ȆȡȚȞΝαπȩΝόȘȞΝπȡαȖȝαόȠπȠȓȘϋȘΝϊȡȖαϋȚȫȞΝϋόȘΝ
ϋυϋțϊυȒΝȕȖȐȜόϊΝόȠΝȡϊυȝαόȠȜȒπόȘΝαπȩΝόȘȞΝπȡȓȗαέΝ
ғφȒϋόϊΝόȘΝϋυϋțϊυȒΝȞαΝțȡυȫϋϊȚέ

ȎȜȑȖȤłńł ńαțńȚțȐ ȩȜα ńα ŃυȞŁłŁłȝȑȞα țαȜȫŁȚα țαȚ 
łȪțαȝπńȠυȢ ŃȦȜȒȞłȢέ ΑπȠφȪȖłńł αȝȑŃȦȢ ȠπȠȚαŁȒπȠńł 
πłȡαȚńȑȡȦ ȤȡȒŃȘ ȝł łȜαńńȦȝαńȚțȐ ȘȜłțńȡȚțȐ łȡȖαȜłȓαέ
ȉα φȡαȖȝȑȞα ŃńȩȝȚα αȞαȡȡȩφȘŃȘȢ ŁłȞ łπȚńȡȑπłńαȚ Ȟα 
ȤȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚȘșȠȪȞέ

ȅȚΝϊπȚϋțϊυȑȢΝπȡȑπϊȚΝȞαΝπȡαȖȝαόȠπȠȚȠȪȞόαȚΝ
απȩΝȐόȠȝαΝϊțπαȚωϊυȝȑȞαΝαπȩΝόȘΝАОllОrέ
ΧȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚłȓńł ȝȩȞȠ ȖȞȒŃȚα αȞńαȜȜαțńȚțȐ 
АϋδδϋRέ

 ȆȇȅҖҙҕȅȆȅҙΗȈΗ   ȀȓȞωυȞȠȢΝϊȖțαȪȝαόȠȢ!
• ȅȚ αțȓŁłȢ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ łπȚńȡȑπłńαȚ Ȟα αȞńȚțαșȓŃńαȞńαȚ 

ȝȩȞȠ, ȩńαȞ łȓȞαȚ țȡȪłȢέ
• ΑȜȜαȖȒ ńȦȞ αțȡȠφυŃȓȦȞ αȞαȡȡȩφȘŃȘȢ țαȚ țαșαȡȚŃȝȩȢ 

ȝȩȞȠ Ńł țαυńȒ țαńȐŃńαŃȘ ȝł țαńȐȜȜȘȜȠ łȡȖαȜłȓȠ
• ΑȜȜαȖȒ ńȦȞ αțȡȠφυŃȓȦȞ țαυńȠȪ αȑȡα ȝȩȞȠ ȝł 

țαńȐȜȜȘȜȠ łȡȖαȜłȓȠ
• Ȁαșαȡȓȗłńł Ȓ αȜȜȐȗłńł ńȠ ŁȠȤłȓȠ ŃυȜȜȠȖȒȢ ńȠυ 

țαŃŃȓńłȡȠυ ȝȩȞȠ Ńł țȡȪα țαńȐŃńαŃȘ
ΈȝȕȠȜȠΝϋυȖțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢΝ(țȠȜȜȘόȒȡȚ)μ ȉȠ łȡȖαȜłȓȠ 
ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ πȡȑπłȚ Ȟα παȡαȝłȓȞłȚ ŃńȘȞ απłȞłȡȖȠπȠȚȘȝȑȞȘ 
țαńȐŃńαŃȘ ńȠ ȜȚȖȩńłȡȠ γ ȜłπńȐ ŃńȘ ȕȐŃȘ łȞαπȩșłŃȘȢ 
αŃφαȜłȓαȢ, ȑȦȢ Ș αțȓŁα ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ Ȟα ȑȤłȚ țȡυȫŃłȚέ Η 
ȑȞŁłȚȟȘ țαńȐŃńαŃȘȢ ńȘȢ φȦńȠŁȚȩŁȠυ (δϋϊ) πȡȑπłȚ Ȟα łȓȞαȚ 
łțńȩȢ ȜłȚńȠυȡȖȓαȢέ 
ΈȝȕȠȜȠΝαπȠțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢμ ΑȜȜȐȟńł ńα αțȡȠφȪŃȚα 
αȞαȡȡȩφȘŃȘȢ ŃńȘ șłȡȝȒ țαńȐŃńαŃȘ, ȤȡȘŃȚȝȠπȠȚȒŃńł 
ńȘȞ ńŃȚȝπȓŁα αțȡȠφȪŃȚȦȞ απȠțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ Pϊσέ ΓȚα ȜȩȖȠυȢ 
αŃφαȜłȓαȢ ŃαȢ ŃυȞȚŃńȠȪȝł ńȠȞ țαșαȡȚŃȝȩ ńȦȞ łȝȕȩȜȦȞ 
απȠțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ Ńł țȡȪα țαńȐŃńαŃȘέ
ȍȚαńȘȡłȓńł ńȚȢ łπȚφȐȞłȚłȢ ȝłńȐŁȠŃȘȢ ńȘȢ șłȡȝȩńȘńαȢ ńȘȢ 
αțȓŁαȢ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ țαȚ ńȠυ șłȡȝαȞńȚțȠȪ ŃȫȝαńȠȢ țαșαȡȑȢέ 
ȉȠ șłȡȝαȞńȚțȩ ŃńȠȚȤłȓȠ ŁłȞ łπȚńȡȑπłńαȚ Ȟα ȑȡșłȚ Ńł łπαφȒ ȝł 
țαŃŃȓńłȡȠ țȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ (țαȜȐȚ)έ
ғȜȜαȖȒΝφȓȜόȡȠυΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

ȈńȘ ȜłȚńȠυȡȖȓα ńȠυ ŃυŃńȒȝαńȠȢ φȓȜńȡȠυ ŃȪȝφȦȞα ȝł 
ńȠυȢ țαȞȠȞȚŃȝȠȪȢ πȡȑπłȚ ńȠ φȓȜńȡȠ Ȟα αȞńȚțαșȓŃńαńαȚ ȦȢ 
αțȠȜȠȪșȦȢμ
• ńȠ ȜȚȖȩńłȡȠ 1 φȠȡȐ ńȠ ȤȡȩȞȠ Ȓ
• ȝłńȐ ńȘȞ ȑȞŁłȚȟȘ Ȓ
• ŃȪȝφȦȞα ȝł ńȠ ŃȤȑŁȚȠ ŃυȞńȒȡȘŃȘȢ

Τα ȜłȡωȝȑȞα φȓȜńȡα πȡȑπłȚ Ȟα ȝłńαχłȚȡȓȗȠȞńαȚ ωȢ łȚŁȚțȐ 
απȠȡȡȓȝȝαńαέ 
ΑπȠŃȪȡłńł ńα αȞńȚțαșȚŃńȠȪȝłȞα łȟαȡńȒȝαńα ńȘȢ 
ŃυŃțłυȒȢ, ńα φȓȜńȡα Ȓ ńȚȢ παȜȚȑȢ ŃυŃțłυȑȢ ŃȪȝφωȞα ȝł 
ńȠυȢ țαȞȠȞȚŃȝȠȪȢ ńȘȢ χȫȡαȢ ŃαȢέ
ΦȠȡȐńł țαńȐȜȜȘȜȠ łȟȠπȜȚŃȝȩ πȡȠŃńαŃȓαȢέ

ҖȖȖȪȘϋȘ
ȅȚ αȟȚȫŃłȚȢ ńȠυ αȖȠȡαŃńȒ ȖȚα ńυȤȩȞ łȜαńńȫȝαńα 
παȡαȖȡȐφȠȞńαȚ ȝłńȐ απȩ ȑȞα ȑńȠȢ απȩ ńȘȞ παȡȐŁȠŃȘ ŃńȠȞ 
αȖȠȡαŃńȒέ Αυńȩ ŁłȞ ȚŃȤȪłȚ ȖȚα αȞαȖȦȖȚțȑȢ αȟȚȫŃłȚȢ ńȠυ 
αȖȠȡαŃńȒ ŃȪȝφȦȞα ȝł ńȘȞ §§ ζικ, ζιλ ψύψέ
ΓȚα ȝȚα łȖȖȪȘŃȘ πȠυ ŁȓȞȠυȝł φȑȡȠυȝł ńȘȞ łυșȪȞȘ ȝȩȞȠ, ȩńαȞ 
Ș łȖȖȪȘŃȘ πȠȚȩńȘńαȢ Ȓ Ș łȖȖȪȘŃȘ αȞńȠȤȒȢ ȑȤłȚ ŁȠșłȓ απȩ 
łȝȐȢ ȖȡαπńȐ țαȚ ȝł ńȘ ȤȡȒŃȘ ńȠυ ȩȡȠυ «łȖȖȪȘŃȘ»έ
Η łȖȖȪȘŃȘ łțπȓπńłȚ Ńł πłȡȓπńȦŃȘ αțαńȐȜȜȘȜȘȢ ȤȡȒŃȘȢ țαȚ 
ȩńαȞ πȡαȖȝαńȠπȠȚȒșȘțαȞ łπłȝȕȐŃłȚȢ απȩ ȝȘ łȚŁȚțłυȝȑȞα 
ȐńȠȝαέ
ȆȜȘȡȠφȠȡȘșłȓńł παȡαțαȜȫ ŃńȘ ŁȚłȪșυȞŃȘ   
www.weller-tools.com.
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ȉϊȤȞȚțȐΝϋόȠȚȤϊȓα

ΈȝȕȠȜȠΝϋυȖțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢΝ(țȠȜȜȘόȒȡȚ) WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

ȆłȡȚȠȤȒ șłȡȝȠțȡαŃȓαȢ њω
ȆłȡȚȠȤȒ șłȡȝȠțȡαŃȓαȢ њό

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

ȀαńαȞȐȜȦŃȘ ȚŃȤȪȠȢ θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
ȉȐŃȘ ŁȚțńȪȠυ βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
ΧȡȩȞȠȢ șȑȡȝαȞŃȘȢ 
(ηί њω Ńł γηί њω) (1βί њό Ńł θθί њό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

ȀαńαŃțłυαŃńȚțȒ ŃłȚȡȐ ńȪπȠυ αțȓŁαȢ XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

ȉȡȠφȠŁȠńȚțȩ АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

ΈȝȕȠȜȠΝαπȠțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢ WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

ȆłȡȚȠȤȒ șłȡȝȠțȡαŃȓαȢ њω
ȆłȡȚȠȤȒ șłȡȝȠțȡαŃȓαȢ њό

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

ȀαńαȞȐȜȦŃȘ ȚŃȤȪȠȢ 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
ȉȐŃȘ ŁȚțńȪȠυ βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
ΧȡȩȞȠȢ șȑȡȝαȞŃȘȢ 
(ηί њω Ńł γηί њω) (1βί њό Ńł θθί њό)

35 s 35 s -

ȆȠŃȩńȘńα αȑȡα mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

ȀαńαŃțłυαŃńȚțȒ ŃłȚȡȐ ńȪπȠυ αțȓŁαȢ XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
ȉȡȠφȠŁȠńȚțȩ АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
Ȃł łπȚφȪȜαȟȘ ńȠυ ŁȚțαȚȫȝαńȠȢ ńłȤȞȚțȫȞ αȜȜαȖȫȞ!

ȈυȝπϊȡȚφȠȡȐΝόȘȢΝșϊȡȝȠțȡαϋȓαȢ
ȉȠ łȡȖαȜłȓȠ ŃυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘȢ ŁȚαșȑńłȚ ȑȞαȞ łŃȦńłȡȚțȩ αȚŃșȘńȒȡα 
ȤȡȒŃȘȢέ ȂȑŃȦ αυńȠȪ ńȠυ αȚŃșȘńȒȡα ȝπȠȡłȓ Ȟα ȡυșȝȚŃńłȓ 
ȝȚα αυńȩȝαńȘ ȜłȚńȠυȡȖȓα απłȞłȡȖȠπȠȓȘŃȘȢ (łńȠȚȝȩńȘńα)έ ȅȚ 
ȡυșȝȓŃłȚȢ ȕȡȓŃțȠȞńαȚ ŃńȚȢ łțȐŃńȠńł ȠŁȘȖȓłȢ ȜłȚńȠυȡȖȓαȢ ńȠυ 
ŃńαșȝȠȪέ 

ȈȪȝȕȠȜα

ȆȡȠŃȠȤȒ!

ȆȡȠϊȚωȠπȠȚȘϋȘ!ΝȀȓȞωυȞȠȢΝϊȖțαȪȝαόȠȢ!

ȍȚαȕȐŃńł ńȚȢ ȠŁȘȖȓłȢ ȤłȚȡȚŃȝȠȪ!

ϋSϊ ŃυȝȕαńȩȢ ŃȤłŁȚαŃȝȩȢ țαȚ ϋSϊ ŃυȝȕαńȒ 
șȑŃȘ łȡȖαŃȓαȢ

ȈȒȝα ωϋ

ғπȩϋυȡϋȘ
ȂȘȞ πłńȐńł ńα ȘȜłțńȡȚțȐ łȡȖαȜłȓα ŃńȠȞ țȐŁȠ 
ȠȚțȚαțȫȞ απȠȡȡȚµµȐńȦȞ! ȈȪµφȦȞα µł ńȘȞ 
łυȡȦπαȧțȒ ȠŁȘȖȓα βί1βή1λήϋU πłȡȓ ȘȜłțńȡȚțȫȞ 
țαȚ ȘȜłțńȡȠȞȚțȫȞ ŃυŃțłυȫȞ țαȚ ńȘȞ łȞŃȦµȐńȦŃȒ 
ńȘȢ ŃńȠ łșȞȚțȩ ŁȓțαȚȠ, ńα ȘȜłțńȡȚțȐ łȡȖαȜłȓα 
πȡȑπłȚ Ȟα ŃυȜȜȑȖȠȞńαȚ ȟłȤȦȡȚŃńȐ țαȚ Ȟα 
łπȚŃńȡȑφȠȞńαȚ ȖȚα αȞαțȪțȜȦŃȘ µł ńȡȩπȠ φȚȜȚțȩ 
πȡȠȢ ńȠ πłȡȚȕȐȜȜȠȞέ

ȈυȖțȩȜȜȘŃȘ

ΑπȠțȩȜȜȘŃȘ

ȀαυńȩȢ αȑȡαȢ
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ωТСКгıΝхКlıΒtırmКНКnΝvОΝkullКnmКвКΝЛКΒlКmКНКnΝ
önМОΝЛuΝkullКnımΝkılКvuгunuΝvОΝОktОkТΝРјvОnlТkΝ
uвКrılКrınıΝokuвunuгέ

ύјvОnХТФ tКХТmКtХКrinК uвuХmКmКsi НurumunНК СКвКtТ tОСХТФО 
oХuşКЛТХТrέ
ψu ФuХХКnim ФiХКvuгunu Лјtјn ФuХХКniМiХКrin ОrТşОЛТХОМОğТ 
ЛТr вОrНО muСКПКгК ОНТnТгέ ψКğХi МТСКгХКrin ТХРТХТ ФuХХКnim 
ФiХКvuгХКrini НТФФКtО КХiniгέ
KuХХКniХКn СОr ЛТr АОХХОr ЛОsХОmО јnТtОsТnО КТt ФuХХКnim 
ФiХКvuгunu oФuвun vО НТФФКtО КХinέ

ύјvОnlТkΝuвКrılКrı

ύјvОnХТФ nОНОnХОrТnНОn НoХКвi 
хoМuФХКrin, 1θ вКş КХtinНКФТ РОnхХО-
rТn vО Лu ТşХОtТm ФiХКvuгu СКФФinНК 
ЛТХРТ sКСТЛТ oХmКвКn ФТşТХОrТn КХОtТ 
ФuХХКnmКsi вКsКФtirέ кoМuФХКrin МТСКг 
ТХО oвnКmКmКХКrini tОmТnОn, НОnОtТm 
КХtinНК ЛuХunНuruХmКsi РОrОФТrέ
ψu КХОt (хoМuФХКr НКСТХ) sinirХi iгТФsОХ, 
КХРisКХ vОвК mОntКХ вОtФТnХТğО sК-
СТp ФТşТХОrТn vОвК НОnОвТm vОвК ЛТХРТ 
ОФsТФХТğТ ЛuХunКn ФТşТХОrТn ФuХХКniminК 
uвРun НОğТХНТrέ
ώКvвК КХОtТnТ ФuХХКnmКНiğinНК СОr гК-
mКn РјvОnХТФХТ РöгО вОrХОştТrТnТгέ
кКlıΒmКΝsКСКsınКΝЛКΒkКΝkТΒТlОrТnΝРТrmОsТnОΝТгТnΝvОrmОв-
iniz.

кКХişmК sКСКsinК хoМuФХКrin vО вОtФТsТг ФТşТХОrТn РТrmОsТnО 
ТгТn vОrТХmОгέ ψКşФКХКrinin ХОСТmХОmО КХОtТnО vОвК ФКЛХoвК 
НoФunmКsinК ТгТn vОrmОвТnТгέ

Yalnıгca orijinal Weller havвa uçlarını 
kullanınıг!

 UYARI   ElОktrТkΝхКrpmКsı
KОnНТnТгТΝОlОktrТkΝхКrpmКsınКΝkКrΒıΝkoruвunuгέ Anti-
stКtТФ хКХişКn ХОСТmХОmО КХОtХОrТnНО tutКmКФ ТХОtФОnНТrέ
• ψoruХКr, isitmК ОХОmКnХКri, oМКФХКr vО ЛuгНoХКpХКri 

РТЛТ toprКФХКnmiş pКrхКХКrХК tОmКstКn ФКхininiгέ 
• δОСТmХОmО КХОtТnТ nОmХТ vОвК isХКФ ortКmХКrНК 

ФuХХКnmКвiniгέ
• χФimХi pКrхКХКrНК хКХişmКвiniгέ

 UYARI   Yanma tehlikesi

δОСТmΝuМuΝlОСТmlОmОΝТΒlОmlОrТΝsırКsınНКΝхokΝsıМКkΝ
olurέΝψuΝuхlКrКΝНokunulmКsıΝНurumunНК,ΝвКnmКΝ
tОСlТkОsТΝsöгΝkonusuНurέΝδОСТmlОmОΝТΒlОmТnНОnΝ
sonrКΝlОСТmlОmОΝКlОtТΝvОΝТΒΝpКrхКsıΝtКΒıвıМıΝСКlКΝ
sıМКkέ
• ώКvвК КХОtТnТ ФuХХКnmКНiğinНК СОr гКmКn РјvОnХТФХТ 

РöгО вОrХОştТrТnТгέ ϋmnТвОt КХtХiğinin РјvОnХТ ЛТr 
НurumНК oХmКsini sКğХКвiniгέ 

• SiМКФСКvвК uхХКrinК НoФunmКвiniг vО вКnКЛТХТr 
nesneleri bunlardan uzak tutunuz..

• δОСТm uМu НОğТşТmТ sКНОМО soğuФ НurumНК 
вКpiХmКХiНir

• Uх НОğТşТmТ sКНОМО soğuФ НurumНК вКpiХmКХiНir
SıvıΝlОСТmΝmКlгОmОsТΝsОЛОЛТвlОΝвКnmКΝtОСlТkОsТέΝ
δОСТmΝmКlгОmОsТΝsıхrКmКsınКΝkКrΒıΝkОnНТnТгТΝ
koruyunuz. 

• ВКniФХКrНКn ФorunКЛТХmОФ ТхТn uвРun ФorumК ФiвКПОtТ 
РТвТnТгέ ύöгХОrТnТгТ Фoruвunuг vО ЛТr ФoruвuМu РöгХјФ 
tКФiniгέ 

• ВКpiştiriМiХКr ТХО хКХişiХmКsi sirКsinНК вКpiştiriМi 
јrОtТМТsТnТn öгОХ uвКri notХКrinК НТФФКt ОНТХmОХТНТrέ

• VКФum vО siМКФ СКvК ЛОsХОmОХОrТ sКНОМО önРörјХОn 
ЛКğХКnti noФtКХКrinНКn ЛКğХКnmКХiНirέ

 UYARI   ВКnРınΝtОСlТkОsТ
δОСТmΝКlОtТΝvОвКΝОmnТвОtΝКltlığınınΝјгОrТnТnΝörtјlmОsТΝ
вКnРınΝtОСlТkОsТnОΝnОНОnΝolurέ
• δОСТm КХОtТ vО ОmnТвОt КХtХiğinin јгОrТ ФКpКtiХmКmКХiНirέ 
• SiМКФ ХОСТmХОmО КХОtТnТn вКФininК вКniМi mКННОХОr, 

siviХКr vОвК РКгХКr РОtТrmОвТnТгέ
• SiМКФ ХОСТmХОmО vОвК ХОСТm хiФКrmК uхХКrini КsХК 

хКХişmК вјгОвТ vОвК pХКstТФ вјгОвХОr јгОrТnНО 
ЛirКФmКвiniг vО КsХК РöгОtТmТnТг oХmКНКn Лu вОrХОrТ 
tОrФОtmОвТnТгέ

• ύöгОtТmsТг ТşХОtТmНОn ФКхininiгέ KuХХКniХmКвКn СКvвК 
aletlerini gerilimsiz duruma getiriniz.

• PКtХКвiМi vО вКniМi МТsТmХОr uгКФ tutuХmКХiНirέ
• SiМКФ СКvК pТstonu ФТşТХОrО vОвК вКniМi МТsТmХОrО 

НoğruХtuХmКmКХiНirέ

Lehimleme aletinizi güvenli bir yerde bulundurunuz. 
KuХХКniХmКвКn МТСКгХКr vО КХОtХОr Фuru, вјФsОФ vОвК ФКpКХi ЛТr 
вОrНО, хoМuФХКrin ОrТşОmОвОМОğТ şОФТХНО muСКПКгК 
ОНТХmОХТНТrέ KuХХКniХmКвКn ХОСТm КХОtХОrТnТn РОrТХТm vО ЛКsinх 
ЛКğХКntiХКri ФОsТХmОХТНТrέ 
KКЛloвu,ΝuвРunΝolmКвКnΝКmКхlКrΝТхТnΝkullКnmКвınıгέ 
ωТСКгi КsХК ФКЛХosunНКn tutКrКФ tКşimКвiniгέ KКЛХoвu, soФОtТ 
prТгНОn хОФmОФ ТхТn ФuХХКnmКвiniгέ KКЛХoвu siМКФХiФ, вКğ vО 
ФОsТМТ ФОnКrХКrНКn Фoruвunuг
Dikkatli olunuz. кКХişmКХКr sirКsinНК НТФФКtХТ oХunuгέ нгОnХТ 
хКХişiniгέ KonsКntrО oХКmКНiğiniг гКmКn ХОСТmХОmО КХОtТnТ 
ФuХХКnmКвiniгέ
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σormКlΝolmКвКnΝtutuΒlКrНКnΝkКхınınıгέΝΝİş КХКniniгi 
ОrРonomТФ oХКrКФ НјгОnХОвТnТгέ кКХişmКХКr sirКsinНК tutmК 
СКtКХКrinНКn ФКхininiг, tutmК СКtКХКri СКsКrХКrК nОНОn oХurέ
Lehimleme aleti sadece teknik olarak uygun durumlarda 
хКlıΒtırılmКlıНırέ KorumК tОrtТЛКtХКri хiФКriХmКmКХi vОвК 
НОvrО Нişi ЛirКФiХmКmКХiНirέ
χrıгКlКrΝvОΝСКtКlКrΝНОrСКlΝРТНОrТlmОlТНТrέΝωТСКгin ή КХОtТn 
СОr ФuХХКniminНКn önМО ФorumК tОrtТЛКtХКrinin sorunsuг vО 
НјгРјn хКХiştiğinНКn ОmТn oХunmКХiНirέ ώКrОФОtХТ pКrхКХКr 
sorunsuг хКХişmК, siФişmК vОвК СКsКrХi oХmК ЛКФiminНКn 
ФontroХ ОНТХmОХТНТrέ Tјm pКrхКХКr Нoğru şОФТХНО montО ОНТХmТş 
oХmКХi vО МТСКгin sorunsuг şОФТХНО хКХişmКsi ТхТn РОrОФОn 
tјm ФoşuХХКri ФКrşiХКmКХiНirέ
DoğruΝКlОtlОrТΝkullКnınıгέΝSadece aksesuar listesinde 
ЛuХunКn vОвК јrОtТМТ tКrКПinНКn onКвХКnКn КФsОsuКrХКri vО 
ТХКvО МТСКгХКri ФuХХКniniгέ АϋδδϋR КФsОsuКrХКrini vОвК ТХКvО 
МТСКгХКrini sКНОМО orТУТnКХ АϋδδϋR МТСКгХКrinНК ФuХХКniniгέ 
ψКşФК КХОtХОrТn vО КФsОsuКrХКrin ФuХХКniХmКsi НurumunНК, 
вКrКХКnmК tОСХТФОsТ söг Фonusu oХКЛТХТrέ
χlОtТΝОmnТвОtОΝКlınıгέ İşХОnОn pКrхКвi sКЛТtХОmОФ ТхТn РОrmО 
tОrtТЛКtХКri ФuХХКniniгέ 
δОСТmΝНumКnıΝОmmОΝsТstОmТΝkullКnınıгέ δОСТm НumКni 
ОmmО sТstОmХОrТnТn ЛКğХКntisi ТхТn ЛКгi tОrtТЛКtХКr vКrsК 
ЛunХКrin ЛКğХi oХНuğunНКn vО Нoğru ЛТхТmНО ФuХХКniХНiğinНКn 
emin olunuz.

Kullanim

δОСТm tОХТnТ sКНОМО ФuХХКnim ФiХКvuгunНК ЛОХТrtТХОn КmКМК 
uвРun oХКrКФ ХОСТmХОmОФ vОвК ХОСТm хöгmОФ ТхТn, ЛurКНК 
ЛОХТrtТХОn ФoşuХХКrК uвРun oХКrКФ ФuХХКniniгέ

 UYARI   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

ВКniМi РКгХКrin vО siviХКrin ОmТХmОsТ вКsКФtirέ
ψu КХОt sКНОМО Нoğru вОrХОştТrТХmТş vО ФuХХКnimi 
önРörјХmјş iХtrО ФКrtuşХКri ТХО ЛТrХТФtО ФuХХКniХmКХiНirέ
ϊoХКn iХtrО ФКrtuşХКri НОğТştТrТХmОХТНТrέ

ώКvвК хuЛuğu вКХniгМК АОХХОr ЛОsХОmО јnТtОХОrТ ТХО 
хКХiştiriХmКХiНirέ
ψu МТСКг sКНОМО oНК siМКФХiğinНК vО Тх mОФКnХКrНК 
ФuХХКniХКЛТХТrέ σОmО vО НoğruНКn РОХОn РјnОş işinХКrinК ФКrşi 
ФorunmКХiНirέ

KullКnıМıΝРruplКrı
όКrФХi НјгОвНО rТsФХОr vО tОСХТФО potКnsТвОХХОrТ nОНОnТвХО 
ЛКгi хКХişmК КНimХКri sКНОМО ОğТtТmХТ uгmКnХКr tКrКПinНКn 
вјrјtјХОЛТХТrέ

кКlıΒmКΝКНımı KullКnıМıΝРruplКrı

Lehim parametresi bilgisi TОФnТФ ОğТtТmХТ uгmКn 
personel

ϋХОФtrТФХТ вОНОФ pКrхКХКrin 
НОğТştТrТХmОsТ

UгmКn ОХОФtrТФ tОФnТsвОnТ

ψКФim КrКХiФХКri ЛТХРТsТ ύјvОnХТФ uгmКni
KuХХКnim 
όТХtrО НОğТşТmТ

UгmКn oХmКвКn хКХişКn

KuХХКnim 
όТХtrО НОğТşТmТ 
ϋХОФtrТФХТ вОНОФ pКrхКХКrin 
НОğТştТrТХmОsТ

TОФnТФ ОğТtТm РörОnХОr, 
ОğТtТmХТ uгmКnХКrin РöгОtТmТn-
НО vО tКХТmКtiвХК хКХişКЛТХТr

tОmТгlТğТΝvОΝЛКkımı

 UYARI   

χlОtТnΝkОnНТnНОΝЛТrΝхКlıΒmКΝвКpmКНКnΝönМОΝiΒТΝ
prТгНОnΝхОkТnέΝωТСКгınΝsoğumКsınıΝЛОklОвТnέ

ϊјгОnХТ oХКrКФ ЛКğХi oХКn tјm ФКЛХoХКri vО СortumХКri ФontroХ 
ОНТnТгέ ώКsКrХi ОХОФtrТФХТ ОХ КХОtХОrТ НОrСКХ ФuХХКnim Нişi 
ЛirКФiХmКХiНirέ
TiФКХi uхХКr ФuХХКniХmКmКХiНirέ

τnКrımΝхКlıΒmКlКrıΝАОllОrΝtКrКПınНКnΝОğТtТlmТΒΝ
pОrsonОlМОΝРОrхОklОΒtТrТlmОlТНТrέ
SКНОМО orТУТnКХ АϋδδϋR вОНОФ pКrхКХКri 
ФuХХКniХmКХiНirέ

 UYARI   Yanma tehlikesi

• ώКvвК uхХКri sКНОМО soğuФ oХНuФХКri НurumХКrНК 
НОğТştТrТХmОХТНТrέ

• ϋmmО uМu НОğТşТmТ vО tОmТгХТФ хКХişmКХКri sКНОМО siМКФ 
НurumНК uвРun ЛТr КХОt ФuХХКniХКrКФ вКpiХmКХiНir

• SiМКФ СКvК uМu НОğТşТmТ sКНОМО uвРun ЛТr КХОt 
ФuХХКniХКrКФ вКpiХmКХiНir

• KКХКв topХКmК СКгnОsТ sКНОМО soğuФ НurumНК 
tОmТгХОnmОХТ vОвК НОğТştТrТХmОХТНТr

ώКvвКΝхuЛuğuμ ώКvвК КХОtТ ФКpКХi НurumНКвФОn, СКvвК 
uМu soğuвКnК ФКНКr Оn Кг јх НКФТФК РјvОnХТФ РöгјnНО 
ФКХmКХiНirέ δϋϊ Нurum РöstОrРОsТ ФКpКХi oХmКХiНirέ 
δОСТmΝsökmОΝхuЛuğuμ ϋmmО mОmОХОrТ siМКФ НurumНК 
НОğТştТrТХmОХТНТrέ ψunun ТхТn Pϊσ ХОСТm söФmО pОnsОsТ 
ФuХХКniniгέ ύјvОnХТФ nОНОnТвХО, ХОСТm söФmО pТstonХКrinin 
soğuФ НurumНКвФОn tОmТгХОnmОsТnТ tКvsТвО ОНОrТгέ
ώКvвК uМunun vО isitmК ОХОmКninin isi КФtКrmК вјгОвХОrТ tО-
mТг tutuХmКХiНirέ IsitmК ОХОmКni ХОСТm ТХО tОmКs ОtmОmОХТНТrέ
όТltrОΝНОğТΒТmТΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

όТХtrО sТstОmТnТn НјгРјn хКХişmКsi ТхТn iХtrО КşКğiНКФТ РТЛТ 
НОğТştТrТХmОХТНТrμ
• ВiХНК Оn Кг 1 НОПК vОвК
• ύöstОrРО uвКrНiğinНК vОвК
• ЛКФim pХКninК РörО

www.valuetronics.com



68

KirlОnmiş iltrОlОr öгОl atık olarak işlОm РörmОlidirέ 
DОğiştirdiğiniг ciСaг parхaları, iltrО vОвa Оski ciСaгları 
ülkОniгdОki вönОtmОliklОrО РörО imСa Оdiniгέ
UвРun koruвucu donanım РiвilmОlidirέ

Garanti

SКtiМinin РКrКntТ tКХОpХОrТ tОsХТmКttКn sonrК ЛТr вiХ ТхТnНО 
гКmКn КşiminК uğrКrέ ψu Нurum §§ ζικ, ζιλ ψύψ‘вО РörО 
sКtiМinin mјrКМККt СКФФi ТхТn РОхОrХТ НОğТХНТrέ
VОrНТğТmТг РКrКntТ, sКНОМО вКpi vОвК НКвКniФХiХiФ РКrКntТsТ, 
„ύКrКntТį tОrТmТ КХtinНК tКrКПimiгНКn вКгiХi oХКrКФ ЛОХТrtТХmТşsО 
geçerlidir.

ύКrКntТ, вКnХiş ФuХХКnim sonuМu vО вОtФТsТ oХmКвКn ФТşТХОr 
tКrКПinНКn mјНКСКХОХОr РОrхОФХОştТrТХНТğТ tКФtТrНО ТptКХ oХurέ
δјtПОn КНrОsТnНОn ЛТХРТ КХiniг   
www.weller-tools.com.

TR TÜRKÇE
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Teknik Veriler

ώКvвКΝхuЛuğu WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

SiМКФХiФ sКСКsi њω
SiМКФХiФ sКСКsi њό

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

Güç tüketimi θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
ŞОЛОФО РОrТХТmТ βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
IsitmК sјrОsТ 
(ηίњω‘НОn γηίњω‘вО) (1βίњό‘НОn θθίњό‘вО)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

Uх tТpТ moНОХ sОrТsТ XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

Besleme ünitesi АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

δОСТmΝsökmОΝхuЛuğu WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

SiМКФХiФ sКСКsi њω
SiМКФХiФ sКСКsi њό

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

Güç tüketimi 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
ŞОЛОФО РОrТХТmТ βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
IsitmК sјrОsТ 
(ηίњω‘НОn γηίњω‘вО) (1βίњό‘НОn θθίњό‘вО)

35 s 35 s -

χТr loа mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

Uх tТpТ moНОХ sОrТsТ XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
Besleme ünitesi АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
TОФnТФ НОğТşТФХТФ вКpmК СКФФi sКФХiНir!

IsıΝtutumu
δОСТm КХОtТ ОntОРrО ЛТr ФuХХКnim sОnsörјnО sКСТptТrέ ψu 
sОnsör јгОrТnНОn otomКtТФ НОvrО Нişi ЛirКФmК ПonФsТвonu 
КвКrХКnКЛТХТr (ЛОФХОmО)έ χвКrХКri, ТХРТХТ ТstКsвon ФuХХКnim 
ФiХКvuгunНК ЛuХunКЛТХТrέ 

Semboller

Dikkat!

Uyari! Yanma tehlikesi

KuХХКnim ФiХКvuгu mutХКФК oФunmКХiНir!

ϋSϊ uвumХu tКsКrim vО ϋSϊ uвumХu хКХişmК 
КХКni

ωϋ ТşКrОtТ

İmСКΝОtmО
Elektrikli el aletlerini evdeki çöp kutusuna 
КtmКвiniг! KuХХКniХmis ОХОФtrТФХТ КХОtХОrТ, ОХОФtrТФ 
vО ОХОФtronТФХТ ОsФТ МТСКгХКr СКФФinНКФТ βί1βή1λή
ϋU χvrupК вönОrРОХОrТnО РörО vО Лu вönОrРОХОr 
uХusКХ СuФuФ ФurКХХКrinК РörО uвКrХКnКrКФ, Квri 
oХКrКФ topХКnmКХi vО хОvrО sКrtХКrinК uвРun ЛТr 
sОФТХНО tОФrКr НОРОrХОnНТrmОвО РönНОrТХmОХТНТrέ

Lehimleme

Lehim sökme

SiМКФ СКvК

TRTÜRKÇE
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PřОНΝuvОНОnъmΝгКřъгОnъΝНoΝprovoгuΝКΝprКМъΝsΝnъmΝ
sТΝpřОčtětОΝМОlýΝtОntoΝnпvoНΝКΝpřТložОnцΝ
ЛОгpОčnostnъΝpokвnвέ

V přъpКНě nОНoНržОnъ ЛОгpОčnostnъМС přОНpТsů Сroгъ 
nОЛОгpОčъ nК těХО К nК žТvotěέ
UsМСovОУtО tОnto nпvoН tКФ, КЛв ЛвХ přъstupný všОm 
užТvКtОХůmέ ϊoНržuУtО poФвnв, uvОНОnц v ФКžНцm г 
přъsХušnýМС nпvoНů Ф provoгu přТpoУОnýМС přъstroУůέ
PřОčtětО sТ К НoНržuУtО poФвnв nпvoНu Ф oЛsХuгО přъsХušnц 
použъvКnц nКpпУОМъ УОНnotФв АОХХОr έ

ψОгpОčnostnъΝpokвnв

Г ЛОгpОčnostnъМС НůvoНů nОsměУъ 
přъstroУ použъvКt НětТ, osoЛв mХКНšъ 1θ 
ХОt К НпХО osoЛв, ФtОrц nОЛвХв oЛОгnп-
mОnв s tъmto nпvoНОm Ф provoгuέ ϊětТ 
Лв měХв Лýt poН НoгorОm, КЛв ЛвХo 
гКУТštěno, žО sТ s přъstroУОm nОЛuНou 
Сrпtέ
TОnto přъstroУ nОsměУъ použъvКt osoЛв 
(včОtně Нětъ) s omОгОnýmТ ПвгТМФýmТ, 
smвsХovýmТ nОЛo НušОvnъmТ sМСopnost-
mТ nОЛo s nОНostКtФОm гФušОnostъ К 
ОЛo гnКХostъέ
PoФuН pпУОНХo nОpoužъvпtО, vžНв УОУ 
oНХožtО nК ЛОгpОčnou oНФХпНКМъ pХo-
chu.
ГКЛrКňtОΝНКlšъmΝosoЛпm,ΝКЛвΝsОΝpřТЛlъžТlвΝkΝvКšОmuΝ
prКМovТštТέ
V prКМovnъm prostoru sО nОsmъ гНržovКt НětТ К nОpovoХКnц 
osoЛвέ σОnОМСtО УТnц osoЛв НotýФКt sО pпУОčФв nОЛo ФКЛОХuέ

Použъvejte pouгe originпlnъ pпjecъ 
hrotв Weller!

 VAROVÁNÍ   ГпsКСΝОlОktrТМkýmΝprouНОm
σКlОżвΝstrгОМΝsТęΝporКżОnТКΝprąНОmέ U pпУОčОФ v 
КntТstКtТМФцm provОНОnъ УО ruФoУОť voНТvпέ
• UnТФКΕ stвМгnośМТ г uгТОmТonвmТ prгОНmТotКmТ, npέ 

rurami, grzejnikami, piecami i lodówkami. 

• σОpoužъvОУtО pпУОčФu vО vХСФцm К moФrцm prostřОНъέ
• σОprКМuУtО nК součпstОМС, ФtОrц sО nКМСпгОУъ poН 

nКpětъmέ

 VAROVÁNÍ   σОЛОгpОčъΝpopпlОnъ
PпУОМъΝСrotΝУОΝpřТΝpпУОnъΝvОlmТΝСorkýέΝPřТΝНotвkuΝОбТs-
tuУОΝnОЛОгpОčъΝpopпlОnъέΝPoΝpпУОnъΝгůstпvКУъΝpпУОčkКΝКΝ
nosТčΝoЛroЛkůΝСorkцέ
• PoФuН pпУОНХo nОpoužъvпtО, vžНв УОУ oНХožtО nК 

ЛОгpОčnou oНФХпНКМъ pХoМСuέ σКХОżв гКpОаnТΕ 
prКаТНłoаО ustКаТОnТО poНstКаФТ гКЛОгpТОМгКУąМОУέ 

• ώorФцСo pпУОМъСo Сrotu sО nОНotýФОУtО К nОpřТЛХТžuУtО УОУ 
ФО snКНno гпpКХným přОНmětůmέέ

• PпУОМъ Сrot vвměňuУtО pouгО гК stuНОnКέ
• VýměnК trвsФв pouгО vО stuНОnцm stКvu
σОЛОгpОčъΝpopпlОnъΝkКpКlnýmΝpпУОМъmΝМъnОmέΝωСrКňtОΝ
sОΝpřОНΝМъnovýmΝroгstřТkОmέΝ
• σostО oНpovъНКУъМъ oМСrКnný oНěv, ФtОrý Vпm гКУТstъ 

oМСrКnu přОН popпХОnТnКmТέ ωСrКňtО svůУ гrКФ К nostО 
oМСrКnnц ЛrýХОέ 

• PřТ prпМТ s ХОpТНХв УО třОЛК НoНržovКt гОУmцnК výstrКžnц 
poФвnв výroЛМО ХОpТНХКέ

• VКФuum К СorФý vгНuМС přТpoУuУtО pouгО nК mъstК Ф 
tomu určОnпέ

 VAROVÁNÍ   σОЛОгpОčъΝpožпru
ГКkrваКnТОΝurгąНгОnТКΝlutoаnТМгОРoΝluЛΝpoНstКаkТΝ
гКЛОгpТОМгКУąМОУΝstаКrгКΝгКРrożОnТОΝpożКroаОέ
• PпУОčФК К ЛОгpОčnostnъ stoУпnОФ musъ гůstКt vžНв 

nОгКФrвtцέ 
• σОnОМСпvОУtО v ЛХъгФostТ СorФцСo pпУОМъСo nпřКНъ žпНnц 

СořХКvц přОНmětв, ФКpКХТnв nОЛo pХвnвέ
• σОoНФХпНОУtО СorФц pпУОМъ nОЛo oНpпУОМъ Сrotв nК 

prКМovnъ pХoМСu nОЛo nК povrМСв г pХКstu, КnТ УО tКm 
nОnОМСпvОУtО ХОžОtέ

• ГКЛrКňtО nО́mвsХnцmu spuštěnъέ σОpoužъvКnп 
pпУОНХК oНpoУtО oН nКpětъέ

• σОpřТЛХТžuУtО sО s výЛušnýmТ К СořХКvýmТ přОНmětвέ
• σКmТřtО СorФovгНušnou pТstoХъ nК osoЛв nОЛo СořХКvц 

přОНmětвέ

PrгОМСoаваКΕΝlutoаnТМęΝаΝЛОгpТОМгnвmΝmТОУsМuέ 
σОpoužТtц nпstroУО К nпřКНъ Лв měХв Лýt uФХпНпnв nК 
suМСцm, vвsoФo poХožОnцm nОЛo uгКvřОnцm mъstě mТmo 
НosКС Нětъέ σОpoužТtц pпУОМъ nпstroУО oНpoУtО oН přъvoНu 
ОХОФtrТМФц ОnОrРТО К stХКčОnцСo vгНuМСuέ 
σТОΝstosoаКΕΝprгОаoНuΝНoΝМОlяа,ΝНoΝktяrвМСΝnТОΝУОstΝ
przeznaczony. σТФНв nОnostО přъstroУ гК ФКЛОХέ σТО użваКΕ 
prгОаoНu Нo авМТąРКnТК аtвМгФТ г РnТКгНКέ ωСronТΕ prгОаяН 
prгОН авsoФТmТ tОmpОrКturКmТ, oХОУОm Т ostrвmТ ФrКаęНгТКmТ
ГКМСoаКΕΝostrożnośΕέΝVěnuУtО poгornost tomu, Мo НěХпtОέ 
PřТ prпМТ postupuУtО roгumněέ σТО użваКΕ ХutoаnТМв ЛОг 
nКХОżвtОРo sФupТОnТКέ
UnТkКΕΝnТОtвpoаОУΝpostКавΝМТКłКέΝΝГКpХКnoаКΕ sаoУО 
mТОУsМО prКМв prКаТНłoаo poН агРХęНОm ОrРonomТМгnвmέ 
PřТ prпМТ НЛОУtО nК sprпvnц НržОnъ těХКέ σОsprпvnц НržОnъ 
těХК můžО mъt nОРКtТvnъ vХТv nК vКšО гНrКvъέ

CZ ČESKÝ
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CZČESKÝ

PпУОčkuΝУОΝНovolОnoΝuvцstΝНoΝprovoгu,ΝpouгОΝУОάlТΝvΝ
tОМСnТМkвΝЛОгvКНnцmΝstКvuέ τМСrКnnц prvФв sО nОsměУъ 
vвřКгovКt г provoгuέ
PoruМСвΝКΝгпvКНвΝmusОУъΝЛýtΝokКmžТtěΝoНstrКněnвέΝPřОН 
ФКžНým použТtъm přъstroУОήnпstroУО УО třОЛК pОčХТvě гФont-
roХovКt oМСrКnnц prvФв, гНК sprпvně К určОným гpůsoЛОm 
ПunРuУъέ PřОsvěНčtО sО, žО poСвЛХТvц НъХв ЛОгvКНně ПunРuУъ, 
nТФНО sО nОsvъrКУъ К nОУsou pošФoгОnцέ VОšФОrц НъХв musОУъ 
Лýt sprпvně nКmontovпnв К spХňovКt všОМСnв poНmъnФв, КЛв 
ЛвХ гКručОn ЛОгvКНný provoг přъstroУОέ
PoužъvОУtОΝsprпvnцΝnпřКНъέΝPoužъvОУtО pouгО přъsХušОnstvъ 
nОЛo nпstКvМО, ФtОrц Уsou uvОНОnв v sОгnКmu přъsХušОnstvъ 
nОЛo Уsou sМСvпХОnв výroЛМОmέ PoužъvОУtО přъsХušОnstvъ 
АϋδδϋR nОЛo nпstКvМО pouгО nК orТРТnпХnъМС přъstroУъМС 
АϋδδϋRέ PoužТtъ УТnýМС nпstroУů nОЛo УТnцСo přъsХušОnstvъ 
vпm můžО гpůsoЛТt гrКněnъέ
σпřКНъΝгКУТstětОέ PoužъvОУtО upъnКМъМС prvФů pro upnutъ 
obrobku. 

PoužъvОУtОΝoНsпvпnъΝpпУОМъМСΝvýpКrůέ Jsou-li k dispozici 
гКřъгОnъ nК přТpoУОnъ oНsпvпnъ pпУОМъМС výpКrů, přОsvěНčtО 
sО, žО Уsou tКto гКřъгОnъ přТpoУОnп К použъvКnп sprпvným 
гpůsoЛОmέ

PoužТtъΝvΝsoulКНuΝsΝurčОnъm
PoužъvОУtО pпУОčФu výСrКНně Ф pпУОnъ К oНpпУОnъ, ́čОХu uvО-
НОnцmu v nпvoНu Ф oЛsХuгО, гК гНО uvОНОnýМС poНmъnОФέ

 VAROVÁNÍ   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

ώořХКvц pХвnв К tОФutТnв sО nОsměУъ oНsпvКtέ
PřъstroУ ХгО provoгovКt pouгО s řпНně nКsКгОnýmТ К 
vСoНnýmТ iХtrКčnъmТ ФКrtušОmТέ
PХnц iХtrКčnъ ФКrtušО vвměňtОέ

PпУОНХo smъ Лýt provoгovпno pouгО s nКpпУОМъmТ УОНnotФКmТ 
АОХХОr έ
TОnto přъstroУ ХгО použъvКt pouгО přТ poФoУovýМС tОpХotпМС 
К vО vnТtřnъМС prostorпМСέ PřъstroУ МСrКňtО přОН vХСФОm К 
přъmým sХunОčnъm гпřОnъmέ

UžТvКtОlskцΝskupТnв
V НůsХОНФu růгně vвsoФýМС rТгТФ К rТгТФovýМС potОnМТпХů 
směУъ Лýt něФtОrц г prКМovnъМС postupů vвФonпvпnв pouгО 
vвšФoХОným oНЛorným pОrsonпХОmέ

Pracovní postup UžТvКtОlskцΝskupТnв

ГКНпvпnъ pпУОМъМС 
pКrКmОtrů

τНЛorný pОrsonпХ s tОМСnТМФ-
ou ФvКХТiФКМъ

VýměnК ОХОФtrТМФýМС 
nпСrКНnъМС НъХů

ϋХОФtrТФпř

ГКНпvпnъ ТntОrvКХů ́НržЛв ψОгpОčnostnъ tОМСnТФ
Obsluha 
VýměnК iХtru

Laik

Obsluha 
VýměnК iХtru 
VýměnК ОХОФtrТМФýМС 
nпСrКНnъМС НъХů

TОМСnТМФв vгНěХКnп osoЛК 
s vОНОnъm К poН НoСХОНОm 
ФvКХТiФovКnцСo oНЛornъФК

ÚНržЛКΝКΝsОrvТsnъΝprпМОΝoСlОНně

 VAROVÁNÍ   

PřОНΝprКМъΝnКΝstroУТΝvžНвΝvвtпСnětОΝpřъvoНnъΝkКЛОlΝ
гОΝгпsuvkвέΝσОМСОУtОΝpřъstroУΝvвМСlКНnoutέ

PrКvТНОХně ФontroХuУtО všОМСnв přТpoУОnц ФКЛОХв К СКНТМОέ 
PošФoгОnц ОХОФtrТМФц nпřКНъ oФКmžТtě přОstКňtО použъvКtέ
UМpКnц trвsФв sО nОsměУъ použъvКtέ

τprКvвΝmusОУъΝprovпНětΝpouгОΝosoЛвΝ
vвškolОnцΝirmouΝАОllОrέ
PoužъvОУtО pouгО orТРТnпХnъ nпСrКНnъ НъХв 
АϋδδϋRέ

 VAROVÁNÍ   σОЛОгpОčъΝpopпlОnъ
• PпУОМъ Сrotв směУъ Лýt vвměňovпnв pouгО v přъpКНě, žО 

Уsou vвМСХКНХцέ
• Výměnu sКМъ trвsФв К čТstěnъ provпНěУtО pouгО гК СorФК 

pomoМъ vСoНnцСo nпstroУОέ
• Výměnu СorФovгНušnц trвsФв provпНěУtО pouгО 

vСoНným nпstroУОmέ
• SЛěrnou nпНoЛФu nК Мъn čТstětО pouгО гК stuНОnК nОЛo 

УТ vвměňtОέ
PпУОНloμ PпУОМъ гКřъгОnъ musъ vО vвpnutцm stКvu гůstКt 
КХОspoň γ mТnutв nК ЛОгpОčnostnъ oНФХпНКМъ pХošО, nОž 
pпУОМъ Сrot vвМСХКНnОέ StКvovп δϋϊ ФontroХК musъ Лýt 
vвpnutпέ 
τНpпУОНloμ SКМъ trвsФв vвměňuУtО v гКСřпtцm stК-
vu К použТУtО přТtom Pϊσ ФХОště nК oНpпУОМъ trвsФвέ Г 
ЛОгpОčnostnъМС НůvoНů НoporučuУОmО čТstТt oНpпУОМъ pъstв 
ve studeńm stavu.

PХoМСв přОНпvКУъМъ tОpХo mОгТ pпУОМъm СrotОm К topným 
těХОsОm uНržuУtО v čТstцm stКvuέ Topný prvОФ sО nОsmъ 
НostКt Нo ФontКФtu s pпУОМъm МъnОmέ
VýměnКΝiltruΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

χЛв iХtrКčnъ sвstцm moСХ řпНně ПunРovКt, musъ sО iХtr 
vвměňovКt nпsХОНuУъМъm гpůsoЛОmμ
• nОУmцně 1б ročně nОЛo
• po upoгorněnъ nОЛo
• poНХО pХпnu ́НržЛв
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SО гnОčištěnými iltrв naklпdОjtО jako s nОbОгpОčným 
odpadОmέ 
Vвměněnц čпsti гařъгОnъ, iltrв a starп гařъгОnъ гlikvidujtО 
podlО přОdpisů platnýcС vО Vašъ гОmiέ
PoužъvОjtО vСodný ocСranný oděvέ

Záruka

σпroФв ФupuУъМъСo nК oНstrКněnъ vКН гКnТФКУъ УОНОn roФ oН 
НoНпvФвέ To nОpХКtъ pro nпroФ ФupuУъМъСo nК rОРrОs НХО §§ 
ζικ, ζιλ ψύψ (němОМФцСo oЛčКnsФцСo гпФonъФu)έ
ГО гпruФв ručъmО УОn tОСНв, ФНвž УsmО гпruФu nК УКФost К 
trvКnХТvost uvОНХТ pъsОmně К гК použТtъ poУmu „ГпruФКįέ
ГпruФК гКnТФп v přъpКНě nОoНЛornцСo použТtъ К гпsКСu 
nОФvКХТiФovКnýМС osoЛέ
ψХТžšъ ТnПormКМО nКХОгnОtО nК strпnФпМС   
www.weller-tools.com.

CZ ČESKÝ
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TОМСnТМkцΝ́НКУО

PпУОНlo WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

TОpХotnъ roгsКС њω
TОpХotnъ roгsКС њό

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

PřъФon θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
Sъťovц nКpětъ βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
ϊoЛК гКСřпtъ 
(г ηί њω nК γηί њω) (г 1βί њό nК θθί њό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

KonstruФčnъ řКНв tвpu Сrotu XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

σКpпУОМъ гНroУ АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

τНpпУОНlo WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

TОpХotnъ roгsКС њω
TОpХotnъ roгsКС њό

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

PřъФon 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
Sъťovц nКpětъ βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
ϊoЛК гКСřпtъ 
(г ηί њω nК γηί њω) (г 1βί њό nК θθί њό)

35 s 35 s -

PrůtoФ mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

KonstruФčnъ řКНв tвpu Сrotu XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
σКpпУОМъ гНroУ АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
TОМСnТМФц гměnв vвСrКгОnв!

Teplotní chování

PпУОčФК УО vвЛКvОnК ТntОrnъm sОnгorОm použъvпnъέ Jъm ХгО 
nКstКvТt ПunФМТ КutomКtТМФцСo vвpnutъ (rОžТm stКnНάЛв)έ σКs-
tКvОnъ УО uvОНОno v přъsХušnцm nпvoНu Ф oЛsХuгО УОНnotФвέ 

Symboly

Pozor!

VКrovпnъ!ΝσОЛОгpОčъΝpopпlОnъ

PřОčtětО sТ nпvoН Ф použъvпnъ!

ϊОsТРn К prКМovТště v КntТstКtТМФцm provОНОnъέ

ГnКčФК ωϋ

Likvidace

ϋХОФtrТМФц nпřКНъ nОvвСКгuУtО Нo ФomunпХnъСo 
oНpКНu! PoНХО ОvropsФц směrnТМО βί1βή1λήϋU o 
nКФХпНпnъ s použТtýmТ ОХОФtrТМФýmТ К ОХОФtro-
nТМФýmТ гКřъгОnъmТ К oНpovъНКУъМъМС ustКnovОnъ 
prпvnъМС přОНpТsů УОНnotХТvýМС гОmъ sО použТtп 
ОХОФtrТМФп nпřКНъ musъ sЛъrКt oННěХОně oН 
ostКtnъСo oНpКНu К poНroЛТt ОФoХoРТМФв šОtrnц 
rОМвФХКМТέ

PпУОnъ

τНpпУОnъ

ώorФý vгНuМС

CZČESKÝ
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σКlОżвΝprгОМгвtКΕΝаΝМКłośМТΝtęΝТnstrukМУęΝТΝ
гКłąМгonОΝаskКгяаkТΝЛОгpТОМгОństаКΝprгОНΝ
uruМСomТОnТОmΝТΝroгpoМгęМТОmΝprКМвΝprгвΝ
użвМТuΝtОРoΝurгąНгОnТКέ

σТОprгОstrгОРКnТО prгОpТsяа ЛОгpТОМгОństаК stКnoаТ 
гКРrożОnТО НХК żвМТК Т гНroаТКέ
InstruФМУę nКХОżв prгОМСoаваКΕ а tКФТ sposяЛ, КЛв ЛвłК 
НostępnК НХК аsгвstФТМС użвtФoаnТФяаέ σКХОżв stosoаКΕ sТę 
Нo oНpoаТОНnТМС ТnstruФМУТ oЛsłuРТ poНłąМгonвМС urгąНгОńέ
σКХОżв prгОМгвtКΕ Т prгОstrгОРКΕ ТnПormКМУТ гКаКrtвМС а 
ТnstruФМУТ oЛsłuРТ НХК КФtuКХnТО stosoаКnОУ stКМУТ гКsТХКУąМОУ 
АОХХОr έ

ψОгpТОМгОństаo

ГО агРХęНяа ЛОгpТОМгОństаК НгТОМТ 
Т młoНгТОż а аТОФu ponТżОУ 1θ roФu 
żвМТК orКг osoЛв, ФtяrО nТО гКpoгnКłв 
sТę г nТnТОУsгą ТnstruФМУą oЛsłuРТ, 
nТО moРą oЛsłuРТаКΕ urгąНгОnТКέ 
σКХОżв pТХnoаКΕ НгТОМТ, КЛв авФХuМгвΕ 
możХТаośΕ ТМС гКЛКав г tвm 
urгąНгОnТОmέ
σТnТОУsгО urгąНгОnТО nТО możО ЛвΕ 
oЛsłuРТаКnО prгОг osoЛв (а tвm НгТОМТ) 
г oРrКnТМгonвmТ гНoХnośМТКmТ iгвМг-
nвmТ, sОnsorвМгnвmТ ХuЛ umвsłoавmТ, 
К tКФżО osoЛв nТО posТКНКУąМО 
авstКrМгКУąМОРo НośаТКНМгОnТК ХuЛ 
аТОНгвέ
σТОużваКną ХutoаnТМę nКХОżв гКаsгО 
oНłożвΕ nК poНstКаФęέ
σТОΝpoгаКlКΕΝnКΝгЛlТżКnТОΝsТęΝТnnвМСΝosяЛΝНoΝsаoУОРoΝ
stanowiska pracy.

PrгОЛваКnТО НгТОМТ Т osяЛ nТОupoаКżnТonвМС а strОiО 
roЛoМгОУ УОst nТОНoгаoХonОέ σТО poгаКХКΕ Тnnвm osoЛom nК 
НotвФКnТО ХutoаnТМв Т prгОаoНuέ

Stosować wвłącгnie orвginalne grotв 
lutownicze Weller!

 τSTRГĖEσIE   PorКżОnТОΝprąНОmΝОlОktrвМг-
nym

ÁrКmјtцsΝОllОnΝvцНУОΝmКРпtέ А prгвpКНФu ХutoаnТМ а 
аОrsУТ КntвstКtвМгnОУ uМСавt prгОаoНгТ prąНέ
• Kerülje az ́rintkeźst a földelt alkatŕszekkel, pl. 

МsövОФФОХ, ПűtőtОstОФФОХ, tűгСОХвОФФОХ vКРв 
СűtősгОФrцnвОФФОХέ 

• σТО nКХОżв ФorгвstКΕ г ХutoаnТМв а аТХРotnвm ХuЛ 
moФrвm otoМгОnТuέ

• σТО prКМoаКΕ nК МгęśМТКМС гnКУНuУąМвМС sТę poН 
nКpТęМТОmέ

 τSTRГĖEσIE   σТОЛОгpТОМгОństаoΝpopКrгОnТК
PoНМгКsΝlutoаКnТКΝРrotΝlutoаnТМгвΝnКРrгОаКΝsТęΝНoΝ
ЛКrНгoΝавsokТОУΝtОmpОrКturвέΝDotknТęМТОΝРrotuΝРroгТΝ
popКrгОnТОmέΝPoΝгКkońМгОnТuΝproМОsuΝlutoаКnТК,Ν
lutoаnТМКΝТΝlutoаКnвΝprгОНmТotΝsąΝМТąРlОΝРorąМОέ
• σТОużваКną ХutoаnТМę nКХОżв гКаsгО oНłożвΕ nК 

poНstКаФęέ ψТгtosъtson ЛТгtonsпРos tпvoХsпРot К 
ЛТгtonsпРТ pпФКtКrtяtяХέ 

• σТО аoХno НotвФКΕ РorąМвМС Рrotяа ХutoаnТМгвМС Т 
trгвmКΕ г НКХК łКtаopКХnО prгОНmТotвέέ

• АвmТКnę РrotК ХutoаnТМгОРo авФonваКΕ tвХФo а 
stКnТО гТmnвm

• АвmТКnę Нвsгв авФonваКΕ tвХФo а stКnТО гТmnвm
IstnТОУОΝnТОЛОгpТОМгОństаoΝpopКrгОnТКΝprгОгΝpłвnnąΝ
МвnęΝlutoаnТМгąέΝσКlОżвΝгКЛОгpТОМгвΕΝsТęΝprгОНΝ
prвskКУąМąΝМвnąέΝ
• σКХОżв ФorгвstКΕ г oНpoаТОНnТОУ oНгТОżв roЛoМгОУ, 

КЛв гКЛОгpТОМгвΕ sТę prгОН popКrгОnТОmέ σКХОżв 
МСronТΕ oМгв, гКФłКНКУąМ oФuХКrв oМСronnОέ 

• Prгв prгОtаКrгКnТu ФХОУяа nКХОżв sгМгОРяХnТО 
prгОstrгОРКΕ ostrгОżОń proНuМОntК ФХОУuέ

• PrяżnТę Т РorąМО poаТОtrгО poНłąМгКΕ tвХФo Нo 
oНpoаТОНnТМС prгвłąМгвέ
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PLPOLSKI

 τSTRГĖEσIE   σТОЛОгpТОМгОństаoΝpożКru
TűгvОsгцlвtΝТНцгΝОlő,ΝСКΝlОtКkКrУКΝКΝПorrКsгtяkцsгј-
lцkОt,ΝТllОtvОΝКΝЛТгtonsпРТΝpпkКtКrtяtέ
• UrгąНгОnТО ХutoаnТМгО orКг poНstКаФК гКЛОгpТОМгКУąМК 

musгą ЛвΕ гКаsгО oНsłonТętОέ 
• σТО гЛХТżКΕ sТę Нo РorąМОУ ХutoаnТМв г łКtаopКХnвmТ 

przedmiotami, cieczami i gazami.

• σТО аoХno oНФłКНКΕ Т poгostКаТКΕ РorąМвМС Рrotяа 
ХutoаnТМгвМСήoНХutoаuУąМвМС nК poаТОrгМСnТ roЛoМгОУ 
КnТ nК poаТОrгМСnТКМС г tаorгваК sгtuМгnОРoέ

• σКХОżв unТФКΕ prКМв urгąНгОnТК ЛОг nКНгoruέ 
σТОużваКnО nКrгęНгТК ХutoаnТМгО nКХОżв oНłąМгвΕ oН 
nКpТęМТКέ

• εКtОrТКłв авЛuМСoаО Т pКХnО prгОМСoаваКΕ г НКХК 
oН urгąНгОnТКέ

• σТО аoХno ФТОroаКΕ ХutoаnТМв nК РorąМО poаТОtrгО а 
stronę osяЛ, КnТ prгОНmТotяа łКtаopКХnвМСέ

Tartsa a forraszt́szerszámot biztonságos helyen. 
σТОużваКnО urгąНгОnТК Т nКrгęНгТК poаТnnв ЛвΕ prгОМСoав-
аКnО а suМСвm, położonвm авsoФo ХuЛ гКmФnТętвm 
mТОУsМu, nТОНostępnвm НХК НгТОМТέ σТОużваКnО nКrгęНгТК 
ХutoаnТМгО nКХОżв oНłąМгвΕ oН nКpТęМТК Т МТśnТОnТКέ 
σОΝСКsгnпlУКΝКΝkпЛОltΝolвКnΝМцlokrК,ΝКmОlвОkrОΝКгΝnОmΝ
alkalmas. σТО аoХno prгОnosТΕ urгąНгОnТК trгвmКУąМ УО гК 
ФКЛОХέ σО СКsгnпХУК К ФпЛОХt КrrК, СoРв ФТС́ггК К НuРяt К 
МsКtХКФoгя КХУгКtЛяХέ ÓvУК К ФпЛОХt СőtőХ, oХКУtяХ цs цХОs 
sгОРцХвОФtőХέ
δОРвОnΝkörјltОkТntőέΝσКХОżв uаКżКΕ, Мo sТę roЛТέ ϊo prКМв 
nКХОżв poНМСoНгТΕ г roгsąНФТОmέ σО СКsгnпХУК К ПorrКsгtяs-
гОrsгпmot, СК nОm tuН rп ФonМОntrпХnТέ
KОrјlУОΝКгΝКЛnormпlТsΝtОsttКrtпstέΝΝεunФКСОХвцt КХКФъtsК 
ФТ ОrРonяmТКТХКР СОХвОsОnέ σКХОżв unТФКΕ nТОprКаТНłoаОУ 
postКав poНМгКs prКМвέ σТОprКаТНłoаК postКаК poаoНuУО 
аКНв postКавέ
δutoаnТМКΝmożОΝЛвΕΝużвtkoаКnКΝавłąМгnТОΝРНвΝУОУΝstКnΝ
tОМСnТМгnвΝУОstΝТНОКlnвέ σТО аoХno авłąМгКΕ urгąНгОń 
гКЛОгpТОМгКУąМвМСέ
UstОrkТΝТΝusгkoНгОnТКΝnКlОżвΝnКtвМСmТКstΝusuаКΕέΝPrzed 
ФКżНвm użвМТОm urгąНгОnТК ή nКrгęНгТК nКХОżв stКrКnnТО 
sprКаНгТΕ urгąНгОnТК гКЛОгpТОМгКУąМО poН агРХęНОm 
prКаТНłoаОРo НгТКłКnТК гРoНnТО г prгОгnКМгОnТОmέ 
SprКаНгТΕ, Мгв ruМСomО ОХОmОntв НгТКłКУą prКаТНłoаo Т nТО 
гКМТnКУą sТę ХuЛ Мгв nТО są usгФoНгonОέ АsгвstФТО МгęśМТ 
musгą ЛвΕ аłКśМТаТО гКmontoаКnО Т spОłnТКΕ аsгвstФТО ав-
mКРКnТК, а МОХu гКpОаnТОnТК prКаТНłoаОУ prКМв urгąНгОnТКέ
StosoаКΕΝoНpoаТОНnТОΝnКrгęНгТКέΝStosoаКΕ авłąМгnТО КФ-
МОsorТК ХuЛ urгąНгОnТК НoНКtФoаО, ФtяrО авmТОnТonО są nК 
ХТśМТО КФМОsorТяа ХuЛ гostКłв НopusгМгonО prгОг proНuМОntКέ 
χФМОsorТК ХuЛ urгąНгОnТК НoНКtФoаО АϋδδϋR stosoаКΕ 
авłąМгnТО г orвРТnКХnвmТ urгąНгОnТКmТ АϋδδϋRέ UżваКnТО 
ТnnвМС nКrгęНгТ ХuЛ ТnnвМС КФМОsorТяа możО oгnКМгКΕ 
nТОЛОгpТОМгОństаo oНnТОsТОnТК oЛrКżОń МТОХОsnвМСέ

σКlОżвΝгКЛОгpТОМгвΕΝnКrгęНгТОέ ϊo prгвtrгвmваКnТК 
prгОНmТotu oЛrКЛТКnОРo nКХОżв stosoаКΕ prгвrгąНв 
moМuУąМОέ 
StosoаКΕΝurгąНгОnТКΝавМТąРoаОΝНoΝopКrяаΝlutoаnТ-
czych. JОżОХТ są НostępnО urгąНгОnТК авМТąРoаО Нo opКrяа 
ХutoаnТМгвМС, prosгę sprКаНгТΕ, Мгв są onО poНłąМгonО Т 
stosowane zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.

UżвtkoаКnТО
KoХЛę ХutoаnТМгą nКХОżв авФorгвstваКΕ авłąМгnТО Нo МОХяа 
poНКnвМС а ТnstruФМУТ oЛsłuРТ, МгвХТ Нo ХutoаКnТК Т roгХutoав-
аКnТК а oФrОśХonвМС аКrunФКМСέ

 τSTRГĖEσIE   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

σТО аoХno oНsвsКΕ pКХnвМС РКгяа КnТ МТОМгвέ
UrгąНгОnТО możnК użвtФoаКΕ tвХФo г oНpoаТОНnТmТ Т 
prКаТНłoаo гКłożonвmТ аФłКНКmТ iХtruУąМвmТέ
АФłКНв iХtruУąМО możnК авmТОnТКΕ tвХФo а МКłośМТέ

δutoаnТМę аoХno użвtФoаКΕ авłąМгnТО г гКsТХКМгКmТ АОХХОr έ
UrгąНгОnТО możО ЛвΕ użвtФoаКnО tвХФo а tОmpОrКturгО 
poФoУoаОУ Т а pomТОsгМгОnТКМСέ UrгąНгОnТО МСronТΕ prгОН 
аТХРoМТą Т prгОН ЛОгpośrОНnТm НгТКłКnТОm promТОnТoаКnТК 
słonОМгnОРoέ

ύrupвΝużвtkoаnТkяа
ГО агРХęНu nК rяżnО poгТomв rвгвФК Т potОnМУКХnО 
гКРrożОnТК nТОФtяrО МгвnnośМТ moРą ЛвΕ авФonваКnО tвХФo 
prгОг prгОsгФoХonвМС spОМУКХТstяаέ

ωгвnnośΕ ύrupвΝużвtkoаnТkяа

τФrОśХКnТО pКrКmОtrяа 
lutowania

PОrsonОХ spОМУКХТstвМгnв 
НвsponuУąМв авФsгtКłМОnТОm 
tОМСnТМгnвm

АвmТКnК ОХОФtrвМгnвМС 
МгęśМТ гКmТОnnвМС

ϋХОФtrвФ

τФrОśХКnТО tОrmТnяа 
konserwacji

Specjalista ds. bhp

τЛsłuРК 
АвmТКnК iХtrК

σТОspОМУКХТśМТ

τЛsłuРК 
АвmТКnК iХtrК 
АвmТКnК ОХОФtrвМгnвМС 
МгęśМТ гКmТОnnвМС

UМгnТoаТО гКаoНu poН ФТО-
roаnТМtаОm Т nКНгorОm авФ-
аКХТiФoаКnОРo spОМУКХТstв

PТОlęРnКМУКΝТΝkonsОrаКМУКΝurгąНгОnТК

 τSTRГĖEσIE   

PrгОНΝroгpoМгęМТОmΝУКkТМСkolаТОkΝprКМвΝprгвΝ
urгąНгОnТuΝnКlОżвΝавМТąРnąΕΝаtвМгkęΝгΝРnТКгНkКέΝ
PoМгОkКΕΝНoΝstвРnТęМТКΝurгąНгОnТКέ
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σКХОżв rОРuХКrnТО ФontroХoаКΕ аsгвstФТО poНłąМгonО 
prгОаoНв Т аężОέ UsгФoНгonО nКrгęНгТК ОХОФtrвМгnО nКХОżв 
nКtвМСmТКst авłąМгвΕ г УКФТОРoФoХаТОФ użвtФoаКnТКέ
σТО аoХno stosoаКΕ гКtФКnвМС Нвsгέ

σКprКавΝmusгąΝЛвΕΝавkonваКnОΝprгОгΝosoЛвΝ
prгОsгkolonОΝprгОгΝirmęΝАОllОrέ
StosoаКΕ авłąМгnТО orвРТnКХnО МгęśМТ 
гКmТОnnО АϋδδϋRέ

 τSTRГĖEσIE   σТОЛОгpТОМгОństаoΝpopКrгОnТК
• ύrotв ХutoаnТМгО аoХno авmТОnТКΕ tвХФo аtОНв, РНв są 

one dostatecznie zimne.

• АвmТКnę Т МгвsгМгОnТО Нвsгв ssąМОУ авФonваКΕ tвХФo 
а stКnТО РorąМвm prгв użвМТu oНpoаТОНnТОРo nКrгęНгТК

• АвmТКnę Нвsгв РorąМОРo poаТОtrгК авФonваКΕ tвХФo 
prгв użвМТu oНpoаТОНnТОРo nКrгęНгТК

• PoУОmnТФ гЛТorМгв Мвnв МгвśМТΕ Т авmТОnТКΕ tвХФo а 
гТmnвm stКnТО

Lutowniceμ σКrгęНгТО Нo ХutoаКnТК, гКnТm НoУНгТО Нo 
ostвРnТęМТК Рrotu ХutoаnТМгОРo, musТ poгostКΕ oНłożonО а 
uМСавМТО prгОг Мo nКУmnТОУ γ mТnutвέ ϊТoНК δϋϊ аsФКźnТФК 
stКnu musТ ЛвΕ авłąМгonКέ 
Lutownica do wylutowywaniaμ ϊвsгО ssąМО авmТОnТКΕ 
prгв stКnТО roгРrгКnвm, użвΕ Нo tОРo sгМгвpТОМ Нo Нвsг 
roгХutoаuУąМвМС Pϊσέ ГО агРХęНяа ЛОгpТОМгОństаК 
гКХОМК sТę, КЛв МгвsгМгОnТО roгХutoаnТМв авФonваКΕ po УОУ 
ostвРnТęМТuέ
UtrгвmваКΕ а МгвstośМТ poаТОrгМСnТО prгОаoНгąМО МТОpło 
grotu lutowniczego oraz elementu grzewczego. Element 
РrгОаМгв nТО możО mТОΕ ФontКФtu г Мвną ХutoаnТМгąέ
АвmТКnКΝiltrКΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

А МОХu гКpОаnТОnТК prКаТНłoаОРo НгТКłКnТК sвstОmu iХtrКМУТ 
nКХОżв авmТОnТКΕ iХtr stosuУąМ sТę Нo ponТżsгвМС гКХОМОńμ
• prгвnКУmnТОУ rКг а roФu ХuЛ
• zgodnie z wskazaniem, lub

• zgodnie z planem konserwacji

ZaniОcгвsгcгonО iltrв nalОżв traktoаać jako odpadв 
spОcjalnОέ 
WвmiОnionО ОlОmОntв urгądгОnia, iltrв lub гużвtО 
urгądгОnia nalОżв usuаać гРodniО г prгОpisami 
oboаiąгującвmi а danвm krajuέ
σosić odpoаiОdniО авposażОniО ocСronnОέ

ύаКrКnМУК
RosгМгОnТК nКЛваМв г tвtułu аКН proНuФtu авРКsКУą po 
roФu oН НostКrМгОnТК proНuФtuέ σТО НotвМгв to rosгМгОń 
гаrotnвМС аР §§ ζικ Т ζιλ ψύψ (ФoНОФsu МваТХnОРo)έ

σК poНstКаТО авНКnОУ prгОг nКs РаКrКnМУТ oНpoаТКНКmв 
tвХФo аяаМгКs, УОśХТ авНКnК гostКłК prгОг nКs pТsОmnК РаК-
rКnМУК УКФośМТ ХuЛ trаКłośМТ г użвМТОm poУęМТК „ύаКrКnМУКįέ
ύаКrКnМУК авРКsК а prгвpКНФu użвtФoаКnТК nТОгРoНnОРo 
г prгОгnКМгОnТОm Т po НoФonКnТu УКФТМСФoХаТОФ moНвiФКМУТ 
prгОг osoЛв Нo tОРo nТО poаołКnОέ
АТęМОУ ТnПormКМУТ uгвsФКУą PКństаo nК stronТО   
www.weller-tools.com.
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Dane Techniczne

Lutownice WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

ГКФrОs tОmpОrКtur њω
ГКФrОs tОmpОrКtur њό

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

PoЛяr moМв θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
σКpТęМТО sТОМТoаО βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
ωгКs nКРrгОаКnТК 
(oН ηίњω Нo γηίњω) (oН 1βίњό Нo θθίњό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

Tвp РrotК, sОrТК ФonstruФМвУnК XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

StКМУК гКsТХКУąМК АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

Lutownica do wylutowywania WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

ГКФrОs tОmpОrКtur њω
ГКФrОs tОmpОrКtur њό

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

PoЛяr moМв 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
σКpТęМТО sТОМТoаО βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
ωгКs nКРrгОаКnТК 
(oН ηίњω Нo γηίњω) (oН 1βίњό Нo θθίњό)

35 s 35 s -

χТr loа mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

Tвp РrotК, sОrТК ФonstruФМвУnК XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
StКМУК гКsТХКУąМК АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
ProНuМОnt гКstrгОРК prКаo Нo аproаКНгОnТК гmТКn tОМСnТМгnвМС!

ГКМСoаКnТОΝsТęΝtОmpОrКturв
σКrгęНгТО Нo ХutoаКnТК УОst авposКżonО а аОаnętrгnв 
МгuУnТФ użвМТКέ ГК УОРo pomoМą możnК ustКаТΕ ПunФМУę 
авłąМгОnТК КutomКtвМгnОРo (StКnН Лв)έ UstКаТОnТК są 
opТsКnО а ТnstruФМУТ oЛsłuРТ oФrОśХonОУ stКМУТέ 

Symbole

UаКРК!

τstrгОżОnТО!ΝσТОЛОгpТОМгОństаoΝpopКrгОnТК

PrгОМгвtКΕ ТnstruФМУę oЛsłuРТ!

АгornТМtаo Т mТОУsМО prКМв spОłnТКУąМО авmoРТ 
ESD

ГnКФ ωϋ

UtвlТгКМУК
σТО авrгuМКУ ОХОФtronКrгęНгТ аrКг г oНpКНКmТ г 
РospoНКrstаК НomoаОРo! ГРoНnТО г ϋuropОУsФą 
ϊвrОФtваą βί1βή1λήϋU НotвМгąМą гużвtОРo 
sprгętu ОХОФtrotОМСnТМгnОРo Т ОХОФtronТМгnОРo, 
гużвtО ОХОФtronКrгęНгТК nКХОżв sОРrОРoаКΕ Т 
utвХТгoаКΕ а sposяЛ prгвУКгnв НХК śroНoаТsФКέ

Lutowanie

RoгХutoаваКnТО

ύorąМО poаТОtrгО
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τlvКssКΝпtΝКlКposКnΝОгtΝКгΝ́tmutКtяtΝцsΝКΝ
mОllцkОltΝЛТгtonsпРТΝОlőъrпsokКtΝКΝkцsгјlцkΝ
јгОmЛОΝСОlвОгцsОΝцsΝСКsгnпlКtКΝОlőttέ

χ ЛТгtonsпРТ utКsъtпsoФ iРвОХmОn ФъvјХ СКРвпsК vОsгцХвОгtО-
ti a testi ́pśget ́s az ́letet.

ÚРв őrТггО mОР Огt Кг ́tmutКtяt, СoРв Кг mТnНОn ПОХСКsгnп-
Хя sгпmпrК СoггпПцrСОtő ХОРвОnέ VОРвО iРвОХОmЛО К МsКtХК-
ФoгtКtott ФцsгјХцФОФ mТnНОnФorТ јгОmОХtОtцsТ ́tmutКtяУпtέ
τХvКssК ОХ цs tКrtsК ЛО К mТnНОnФorТ АОХХОr tпpОРвsцР 
ФОгОХцsТ ́tmutКtяУпtέ

Biztonsági utasítások

ψТгtonsпРТ oФoФЛяХ РвОrmОФОФ, 1θ цvОn 
КХuХТ iКtКХФoŕКФ, vКХКmТnt К sгяЛКn Пor-
Ря јгОmОХtОtцsТ utКsъtпst nОm ТsmОrő 
sгОmцХвОФ nОm СКsгnпХСКtУпФ К Фцs-
гјХцФОtέ χ РвОrmОФОФОt ПОХјРвОХnТ ФОХХ 
КnnКФ ЛТгtosъtпsпrК, СoРв nО УпtsгКnКФ 
a ḱszüĺkkel.

A szóban forgó ḱszüĺk nem való arra, 
СoРв ФorХпtoгott iгТФКТ, цrгОХmТ vКРв 
sгОХХОmТ ФцpОssцРű, ТХХОtvО tКpКsгtК-
ХКtХКn цsήvКРв СТпnвos ТsmОrОtОФФОХ 
rОnНОХФОгő sгОmцХвОФ (РвОrmОФОФОt Тs 
ЛОХОцrtvО) СКsгnпХУпФέ
ώК nОm СКsгnпХУК К ПorrКsгtяpпФпt, 
КФФor СОХвОггО Кгt mТnНТР К ЛТгtonsпРТ 
tпroХяЛКέ
χгΝТНОРОnОkОtΝtКrtsКΝtпvolΝКΝmunkКСОlвцtőlέ
ύвОrmОФОФnОФ цs ТХХОtцФtОХОnОФnОФ tТХos К munФКtОrјХОtОn 
tКrtягФoНnТuФέ σО ОnРОНУО, СoРв ТНОРОnОФ mОРцrТntsцФ К 
ПorrКsгtяsгОrsгпmot vКРв К ФпЛОХtέ

Csak eredeti Weller forrasztócsúcso-
kat hasгnпljon!

 VIGYÁZAT   ÁrКmјtцs
ωСrпňtОΝsКΝprОНΝ́rКгomΝОlОktrТМkýmΝpŕНomέ Az anti-
sгtКtТФus ФТНoХРoгпś ПorrКsгtяsгОrsгпmoФon К mКrФoХКt 
vОгОtőФцpОsέ
• ГКЛrпňtО НotвФu tОХК s uгОmnОnýmТ НТОХmТ, nКprέ ŕrКmТ, 

vвСrТОvКМъmТ tОХОsКmТ, sporпФmТ К МСХКНnТčФКmТέ 
• χ ПorrКsгtяФцsгјХцФОt nО СКsгnпХУК nвТrФos vКРв nОНvОs 

ФörnвОгОtЛОnέ
• σО НoХРoггon ПОsгјХtsцР КХКtt пХХя rцsгОФОnέ

 VIGYÁZAT   лРцsvОsгцlв
A forraszt́csúcs a forrasztási folyamatok közben 
nКРвonΝПorrяέΝχΝСОРвΝmОРцrТntцsОkorΝПОnnпllΝКгΝ
цРцsvОsгцlвέΝόorrКsгtпsΝutпnΝКΝПorrКsгtяkцsгјlцkΝцsΝКΝ
munkКНКrКЛtКrtяΝmцРΝПorrяέ
• ώК nОm СКsгnпХУК К ПorrКsгtяpпФпt, КФФor СОХвОггО Кгt 

mТnНТР К ЛТгtonsпРТ tпroХяЛКέ ГКТstТtО, КЛв ЛoХ 
ЛОгpОčnostný stoУКn ЛОгpОčnО postКvОnýέ 

• σО цrТntsО mОР К Пorrя pпФКСОРвОt цs tКrtsК tпvoХ К 
Рв́ХцФonв tпrРвКФtяХέέ

• χ ПorrКsгtяМśМs МsОrцУцt МsКФ СТНОР пХХКpotЛКn 
v́gezze.

• ό́vяФКМsОrО МsКФ СТНОР пХХКpotЛКn
χΝПolвцkonвΝПorrКsгtяяnΝцРцsТΝsцrјlцsОkОtΝokoгСКtέΝ
VцНУОΝmКРпtΝКгΝяnПröММsОnцsОktőlέΝ
• ώorНУon mОРПОХОХő vцНőruСпгКtot Кг цРцsТ sцrјХцsОФ 

elleni v́dekeźsḱnt. V́dje szeḿt ́s hordjon 
vцНősгОmјvОРОtέ 

• RКРКsгtяФ ПОХНoХРoгпsКФor ФјХönösОn К rКРКsгtяРвпrtя 
iРвОХmОгtОtő utКsъtпsКТrК јРвОХУОnέ

• χ vпФuumot цs К ПorrяХОvОРőt МsКФ Кг КrrК tОrvОгОtt 
csatlakozókhoz csatlakoztassa.

 VIGYÁZAT   TűгvОsгцlв
PrТΝгКkrвtъΝspпУkovКčkвΝКlОЛoΝЛОгpОčnostnцСoΝstoУК-
nКΝСroгъΝnОЛОгpОčОnstvoΝpožТКruέ
• εТnНТР СКРвУК sгКЛКНon К ПorrКsгtяФцsгјХцФОt, ТХХОtvО К 

ЛТгtonsпРТ pпФКtКrtяtέ 
• σО tОРвОn цРСОtő tпrРвКФКt, ПoХвКНцФoФКt vКРв РпгoФКt 

a forró forrasztóḱszüĺk közeĺbe.

• σО tОРвО К Пorrя pпФпt vКРв МsТpОsгt К munФКХКprК 
vКРв műКnвКР ПОХјХОtrО, цs nО Тs СКРвУК ott КгoФКtέ

• KОrјХУО К vцХОtХОn јгОmОХtОtцstέ χ СКsгnпХКton ФъvјХТ 
forrasztóḱszüĺkeket kapcsolja feszültśgmentesre.

• TКrtsК tпvoХ К roЛЛКnцФonв цs Рв́ХцФonв tпrРвКФКtέ
• χ ПorrяХОvОРős pпФпt nО ТrпnвъtsК ОmЛОrОФrО vКРв 

Рв́ХцФonв tпrРвКФrКέ

SpпУkovКčkuΝusМСovКУtОΝnКΝЛОгpОčnomΝmТОstОέ A 
СКsгnпХКton ФъvјХТ ФцsгјХцФОФОt цs sгОrsгпmoФКt sгпrКг, 
mКРКsКn ПОФvő, vКРв гпrt, РвОrmОФОФ пХtКХ ОХ nОm цrСОtő 
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СОХвОn ФОХХ tпroХnТέ χ nОm СКsгnпХt ПorrКsгtяsгОrsгпmot 
ФКpМsoХУК ПОsгјХtsцРά цs nвomпsmОntОs СОХвгОtЛОέ 
KпЛОlΝnОpoužъvКУtОΝnКΝ́čОlв,ΝnКΝktorцΝnТОΝУОΝurčОnýέ A 
ФцsгјХцФОt soСК nО ОmОХУО ПОХ К vОгОtцФnцХ ПoРvКέ KпЛОХ 
nОpoužъvКУtО nК vвťКСovКnТО гпstrčФв гo гпsuvФвέ KпЛОХ 
МСrпňtО prО СoŕčКvou, oХОУmТ К ostrýmТ СrКnКmТ
ψuďtОΝopКtrnýέΝόТРвОХУОn oНК КrrК, КmТt МsТnпХέ KörјХtОФТntц-
ssОХ vцРОггО К munФпУпtέ SpпУФovКčФu nОpoužъvКУtО, ФОď stО 
nОФonМОntrovКnýέ
VвСnТtОΝsКΝnОoЛvвklцmuΝНržКnТuΝtОlКέΝΝSvoje pracovisko 
usporТКНКУtО ОrРonomТМФвέ оРвОХУОn КrrК, СoРв СОХвОsОn 
tКrtsК К sгОrsгпmot munФКvцРгцs ФöгЛОn, mОrt К СОХвtОХОn 
tКrtпs sцrјХцsОФСОг vОгОtСОtέ
χΝПorrКsгtяsгОrsгпmotΝМsКkΝműsгКkТlКРΝkТПoРпstКlКnΝ
állapotban szabad üzemeltetni. χ vцНőЛОrОnНОгцsОФОt 
nОm sгКЛКН јгОmОn ФъvјХ СОХвОгnТέ
χгΝјгОmгКvКrokКtΝцsΝСТЛпkКtΝКгonnКlΝОlΝkОllΝСпrъtКnТέΝA 
ФцsгјХцФήsгОrsгпm СКsгnпХКtК ОХőtt РonНosКn ОХХОnőrТггО 
К vцНőЛОrОnНОгцsОФ СТЛпtХКn цs mОРПОХОХő műФöНцsцtέ 
ϋХХОnőrТггО, СoРв К moгРя КХФКtrцsгОФ ФТПoРпstКХКnuХ 
műФöНnОФάО цs nОm sгoruХnКФάО, vКРв nОm sцrјХtОФάО Кг КХ-
ФКtrцsгОФέ χ ФцsгјХцФ ФТПoРпstКХКn műФöНцsцnОФ ОХőПОХtцtОХО, 
СoРв Кг ОРвОs КХФКtrцsгОФ mОРПОХОХőОn ХОРвОnОФ össгОsгО-
relve, ́s megfeleljenek minden felt́telnek.

χΝmОРПОlОlőΝsгОrsгпmotΝСКsгnпlУКέΝωsКФ К tКrtoгцФХТstпn 
sгОrОpХő vКРв К Рвпrtя пХtКХ ОnРОНцХвОгОtt tКrtoгцФoФКt vКРв 
ФТОРцsгъtő ОsгФöгöФОt СКsгnпХУКέ χ АϋδδϋR tКrtoгцФoФКt 
vКРв ФТОРцsгъtő ОsгФöгöФОt МsКФ ОrОНОtТ АϋδδϋR Фцs-
гјХцФОФОn СКsгnпХУКέ εпs sгОrsгпmoФ цs mпs tКrtoгцФoФ 
СКsгnпХКtК sцrјХцsvОsгцХвt УОХОntСОt Кг нn sгпmпrКέ
Biztosítsa a szerszámot. χ munФКНКrКЛ röРгъtцsцСОг 
СКsгnпХУon ЛОПoРя sгОrФОгОtОФОtέ 
ώКsгnпlУКΝКΝПorrКsгtпsТΝПјstОlsгъvяtέ Ha rendelkeźsre 
пХХnКФ К ЛОrОnНОгцsОФ К ПorrКsгtпsТ ПјstάОХsгъvя МsКtХКФoгtК-
tпsпСoг, РвőгőНУön mОР ОгОФ МsКtХКФoгtКtпsпrяХ цs СОХвОs 
СКsгnпХКtпrяХέ

RОnНОltОtцssгОrűΝСКsгnпlКt
χ ПorrКsгtяpпФпt ФТгпrяХКР К СКsгnпХКtТ ́tmutКtяЛКn mО-
РКНott ПorrКsгtпsТ цs ФТПorrКsгtпsТ МцХoФrК СКsгnпХУК, Кг Тtt 
megadott felt́telek szerint.

 VIGYÁZAT   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

лРСОtő РпгoФКt vКРв ПoХвКНцФoФКt tТХos ОХsгъvnТέ
χ ФцsгјХцФ МsКФ ФТПoРпstКХКnuХ ЛОСОХвОгОtt цs КrrК 
tОrvОгОtt sгűrőФКrtusoФФКХ јгОmОХtОssОέ
ωsОrцХУО ФТ К tОХО ХОvő sгűrőФКrtusoФКtέ

χ ПorrКsгtяpпФК МsКФТs К АОХХОr tпpОРвsцРОТvОХ СКsгnпХСКtяέ
ϋг К ФцsгјХцФ МsКФ sгoЛКСőmцrsцФХОtОn цs ЛОХtцrЛОn СКsг-
nпХСКtяέ ÓvУК nОНvОssцРtőХ цs ФöгvОtХОn nКpsuРпrгпstяХέ

Felhasznáĺi csoportok

χ ФјХönЛöгő nКРвПoФ́ ФoМФпгКtoФ цs vОsгцХвПorrпsoФ mТКtt 
ОРвОs munФКПoХвКmКtoФКt МsКФ ФцpгОtt sгКФОmЛОrОФ 
v́gezhetnek.

Munkafolyamat Felhasznáĺi csoportok

χ ПorrКsгtпsТ pКrКmцtОrОФ 
ОХőъrпsКТ

εűsгКФТ ФцpгОttsцРű sгКФs-
гОmцХвгОt

Elektromos alkatŕszek 
cseŕje

Villamos szakember

χ ФКrЛКntКrtпsТ 
ТНőТntОrvКХХumoФ ОХőъrпsКТ

ψТгtonsпРТ sгКФОmЛОr

Kezeĺs 
SгűrőМsОrО

Laikusok

Kezeĺs 
SгűrőМsОrО 
Elektromos alkatŕszek 
cseŕje

εűsгКФТ tКnuХяФ ОРв ФцpгОtt 
sгКФОmЛОr ТrпnвъtпsК цs 
ПОХјРвОХОtО mОХХОtt

ÁpolпsΝцsΝkКrЛКntКrtпs

 VIGYÁZAT   

εТОlőttΝЛпrmТlвОnΝmunkпСoгΝkОгНΝКΝРцpОn,Ν
пrКmtКlКnъtsКΝ(С́ггКΝkТΝКΝkonnОktorЛяl)!ΝώКРвУКΝКΝ
ЛОrОnНОгцstΝlОСűlnТέ

RОnНsгОrОsОn ОХХОnőrТггОn mТnНОn МsКtХКФoгtКtott ФпЛОХt цs 
tömХőtέ χ СТЛпs vТХХКmos sгОrsгпmoФ mТnНОn tovпЛЛТ 
СКsгnпХКtпt КгonnКХ ПОХ ФОХХ ПјРРОsгtОnТέ
χг ОХtömőНött П́vяФпФ СКsгnпХКtК tТХosέ

ωsКkΝКΝАОllОrΝпltКlΝkТkцpгОttΝsгОmцlвгОtΝ
vцРОгСОtΝУКvъtпsokКtΝКΝkцsгјlцkОnέ
ωsКФ ОrОНОtТ АϋδδϋR КХФКtrцsгОФОt 
СКsгnпХУonέ

 VIGYÁZAT   лРцsvОsгцlв
• χ pпФКСОРвОФ МsКФ КФФor МsОrцХСОtőФ, СК СТНОРОФέ
• χ sгъvяП́vяФпФ МsОrцУцt цs tТsгtъtпsпt МsКФ Пorrя 

пХХКpotЛКn vцРОггО mОРПОХОХő sгОrsгпmmКХέ
• χ ПorrяХОvОРőάП́vяФпФКt МsКФ mОРПОХОХő sгОrsгпmmКХ 

cseŕlje.

• χг яnРвűУtő tКrtпХвt МsКФ СТНОР пХХКpotЛКn tТsгtъtsК цs 
cseŕlje.

Forraszt́pákaμ χ ПorrКsгtяpпФпnКФ ФТФКpМsoХt пХХКpotЛКn 
ХОРКХпЛЛ γ pОrМОn пt К ЛТгtonsпРТ pпФКtКrtяЛКn ФОХХ mКrКН-
nТК, mъР К pпФКСОРв ХОСűХέ χ δϋϊ пХХКpotФТУОХгőУО ХОРвОn 
kikapcsolva 

Kiforraszt́pákaμ χг ОХsгъvяП́vяФпФКt mОХОР пХХКpotuФЛКn 
МsОrцХУО, ОССОг СКsгnпХУК К Pϊσ ФТПorrКsгtяП́vяФКάПoРяtέ 
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ψТгtonsпРТ oФoФЛяХ К ФТПorrКsгtяpпФК tТsгtъtпsпt СТНОР 
пХХКpotЛКn КУпnХУuФέ
TКrtsК tТsгtпn К pпФКСОРвОФ цs К ПűtőОХОmОФ СőпtКНя ПОХјХО-
tОТtέ χ ПűtőОХОm nОm ФОrјХСОt цrТntФОгцsЛО ПorrКsгtяяnnКХέ
SгűrőМsОrОΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

χ sгűrőrОnНsгОr sгКЛпХвos műФöНцsцСОг К ФövОtФОгőФцppОn 
ФОХХ МsОrцХnТ К sгűrőtμ
• ХОРКХпЛЛ цvОntО ОРвsгОr
• К ФТУОХгцst ФövОtőОn, vКРв
• К ФКrЛКntКrtпsТ tОrv sгОrТnt

A sгОnnвОгОtt sгűrőkОt vОsгцlвОs Сulladцkkцnt kОll 
kОгОlniέ 
A kicsОrцlt kцsгülцkalkatrцsгОkОt, sгűrőt vaРв a Сasгnпlt 
kцsгülцkОt aг нn orsгпРпnak Оlőъrпsai sгОrint пrtalmat-
lanъtsaέ
VisОljОn mОРПОlОlő vцdőПОlsгОrОlцstέ

Garancia

χ vОvő sгКvКtossпРТ ТРцnвОТ К ФцsгјХцФ vОvőСöг törtцnt 
ФТsгпХХъtпsпtяХ sгпmъtott ОРв цv utпn ОХцvјХnОФέ ϋг nОm vo-
nКtФoгТФ К vОvő ψύψ (σцmОt SгövОtsцРТ PTK) §§ ζικ, ζιλ 
sгОrТntТ vТsгontФОrОsОtТ ТРцnвцrОέ
χг пХtКХunФ rОnНОХФОгцsrО ЛoМsпtott РКrКnМТК цrtОХmцЛОn 
МsКФ КФФor пХХunФ Уяt, СК К ФцsгјХцФ tuХКУНonsпРКТrК цs 
tКrtяssпРпrК vonКtФoгя РКrКnМТпt ъrпsЛК ПoРХКХtuФ цs К „ύК-
rКnМТКį ПoРКХmК КХКtt ЛoМsпtottuФ ФТέ
χ РКrКnМТК цrvцnвцt vОsгъtТ sгКФsгОrűtХОn СКsгnпХКt ОsОtцn, 
ТХХОtvО СК sгКФФцpгОtХОn sгОmцХвОФ vцРОгnОФ rКУtК mяНosъ-
tпsoФКtέ
TovпЛЛТ ТnПormпМТяФцrt ФцrУјФ, ХпtoРКsson ОХ К аОЛoХНКХrК   
www.weller-tools.com.
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εűsгКkТΝχНКtok

Forraszt́páka WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

ώőmцrsцФХОtάtКrtomпnв њω
ώőmцrsцФХОtάtКrtomпnв њό

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

TОХУОsъtmцnвПОХvцtОХ θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
ώпХягКtТ ПОsгјХtsцР βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
όОХПűtцsТ ТНő 
(ηί њωάrяХ γηί њωάrК) (1βί њόάrőХ θθί њόάrО)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

ωśМs tъpusК, РвпrtпsТ soroгКt XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

TпpОРвsцР АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

Kiforraszt́páka WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

ώőmцrsцФХОtάtКrtomпnв њω
ώőmцrsцФХОtάtКrtomпnв њό

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

TОХУОsъtmцnвПОХvцtОХ 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
ώпХягКtТ ПОsгјХtsцР βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
όОХПűtцsТ ТНő 
(ηί њωάrяХ γηί њωάrК) (1βί њόάrőХ θθί њόάrО)

35 s 35 s -

χТr loа mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

ωśМs tъpusК, РвпrtпsТ soroгКt XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
TпpОРвsцР АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
χ műsгКФТ vпХtoгtКtпsoФ УoРпt ПОnntКrtУuФ!

ώőmцrsцklОtΝvТsОlkОНцs
χ ПorrКsгtяОsгФöг ЛОХső СКsгnпХКtцrгцФОХővОХ rОnНОХФОгТФέ 
ϋгОn ФОrОsгtјХ пХХъtСКtя ЛО Кг КutomКtК ФТФКpМsoХпsТ ПunФМТя 
(stКnНάЛв)έ χ ЛОпХХъtпsoФ Кг КНott пХХomпs јгОmОХtОtцsТ 
utКsъtпsпЛКn tКХпХСКtяФέ 

Szimb́lumok

όТРвОХОm!

VТРвпгКt!ΝлРцsvОsгцlв

τХvКssК ОХ К ФОгОХцsТ ́tmutКtяt!

ϋХОФtrosгtКtТФusКn vОsгцХвОгtОtОtt КХФКtrцsгОФСОг 
КХФКХmКs НТгпУn цs munФКСОХв

ωϋάУОХöХцs

Ártalmatlanítás

χг ОХОФtromos ФцгТsгОrsгпmoФКt nО НoЛУК К 
СпгtКrtпsТ sгОmцtЛО! χ СКsгnпХt vТХХКmos цs ОХОФt-
ronТФКТ ФцsгјХцФОФroХ sгяХя βί1βή1λήϋU ТrпnвОХv 
цs КnnКФ К nОmгОtТ УoРЛК vКХя пtјХtОtцsО sгОrТnt 
Кг ОХСКsгnпХt ОХОФtromos ФцгТsгОrsгпmoФКt ФјХön 
ФОХХ РвuУtОnТ, цs ФörnвОгОtЛКrпt mяНon ́УrК ФОХХ 
СКsгnosъtКnТέ

όorrКsгtпs

KТПorrКsгtпs

όorrяХОvОРő

HUMAGYAR
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PrОНΝuvОНОnъmΝНoΝčТnnostТΝКΝprОНΝprпМouΝsΝ
prъstroУomΝsТΝprОštuНuУtОΝНôklКНnОΝtОntoΝnпvoНΝКΝ
prТložОnцΝЛОгpОčnostnцΝpokвnвέ

PrТ nОНoНržТКvКnъ ЛОгpОčnostnýМС prОНpТsov Сroгъ 
nОЛОгpОčОnstvo oСroгОnТК žТvotК К гНrКvТКέ
TОnto nпvoН usМСovКУtО tКФ, КЛв ЛoХ prъstupný prО všОtФýМС 
použъvКtОľovέ ϊoНržТКvКУtО prъsХušnц nпvoНв nК použъvКnТО 
prТpoУОnýМС гКrТКНОnъέ
PrОčъtКУtО sТ nпvoН nК použъvКnТО prпvО použъvКnОУ nКpп-
УКМОУ УОНnotФв АОХХОr К НoНržТКvКУtО Сoέ

ψОгpОčnostnцΝpokвnв

Г ЛОгpОčnostnýМС НôvoНov nОsḿ 
tОnto prъstroУ použъvКť НОtТ К mХпНОž 
mХКНšТК КФo 1θ roФov, КФo КУ osoЛв, 
Фtorц sК s týmto nпvoНom nК oЛsХuСu 
nОoЛoгnпmТХТέ ϊОtТ Лв mКХТ Лвť poН 
Нoгorom, КЛв ЛoХo гКТstОnц, žО sК s 
prъstroУom nОЛuН́ СrКťέ
TОnto prъstroУ nТО УО určОný nКto, КЛв Сo 
použъvКХТ osoЛв (vrпtКnО НОtъ) s oЛmОН-
гОnýmТ ПвгТМФýmТ, гmвsХovýmТ КХОЛo 
psвМСТМФýmТ sМСopnosťКmТ, КХОЛo Фtorц 
mКУ́ nОНostКtoФ sФ́sОnostъ КήКХОЛo 
vОНomostъέ
KОď spпУФovКčФu nОpoužъvКtО, oНХožtО 
Уu vžНв Нo ЛОгpОčnostnцСo stoУКnКέ
τstКtnцΝosoЛвΝuНržТКvКУtОΝvгНТКlОnцΝoНΝvпšСoΝprКМo-
viska.

ГНržТКvКnТО sК НОtъ К nОpovoХКnýМС osôЛ v prКМovnОУ 
oЛХКstТ nТО УО НovoХОnцέ σОНovoľtО, КЛв sК Тnц osoЛв НotýФКХТ 
spпУФovКčФв КХОЛo ФпЛХКέ

Použъvajte len originпlne spпjkovacie 
hrotв Weller!

 VÝSTRχώχ   ГпsКСΝОlОktrТМkýmΝpŕНom
ГКščТtТtОΝsОΝprОНΝОlОktrТčnТmΝuНКromέ Pri 
spпУФovКčФпМС v КntТstКtТМФom prОvОНОnъ УО ruФovтť 
voНТvпέ
• Izogibajte se telesnemu stiku z ozemljenimi deli, npr. 

cevmi, radiatorji, štedilniki in hladilniki. 

• SpпУФovКčФu nОpoužъvКУtО vo vХСФom КХОЛo moФrom 
prostrОНъέ

• σОprКМuУtО nК НТОХoМС, Фtorц ś poН nКpтtъmέ

 VÝSTRχώχ   σОЛОгpОčОnstvoΝpopпlОnТК
ώrotΝspпУkovКčkвΝУОΝprТΝproМОsoМСΝspпУkovКnТКΝvОľmТΝ
СoŕМТέΝPrТΝkontКktОΝsΝСrotomΝvгnТkпΝnОЛОгpОčОnstvoΝ
popпlОnТКέΝPoΝukončОnъΝspпУkovКnТКΝśΝspпУkovКčkКΝКΝ
НržТКkΝoЛroЛkuΝОštОΝСoŕМОέ
• KОď spпУФovКčФu nОpoužъvКtО, oНХožtО Уu vžНв Нo 

ЛОгpОčnostnцСo stoУКnКέ ГКРotovТtО, НК Лo v 
vКrnostnОm oНХКРКХТšču vКrno oНХožОnέ 

• σОНotýФКУtО sК СoŕМТМС spпУФovКМъМС Сrotov К гпpКХnц 
prОНmОtв uНržТКvКУtО v ЛОгpОčnОУ vгНТКХОnostТέέ

• VýmОnu Сrotov spпУФovКčФв vвФonпvКУtО ХОn v 
studenom stave

• VýmОnu Нýг vвФonпvКУtО ХОn v stuНОnom stКvО
σОЛОгpОčОnstvoΝpopпlОnТКΝtОkutýmΝspпУkovКМъmΝ
МъnomέΝωСrпňtОΝsКΝprОНΝstrТОkКnМКmТΝМъnuέΝ
• σostО prъsХušný oМСrКnný oНОv, КЛв stО sК МСrпnТХТ prОН 

popпХОnТnКmТέ ωСrпňtО svoУО očТ К použъvКУtО oМСrКnnц 
okuliare. 

• PrТ sprКМovпvКnъ ХОpТНТОХ sК musТК НoНržТКvКť 
prОНovšОtФým výstrКžnц upoгornОnТК výroЛМu ХОpТНХКέ

• VпФuum К СoŕМТ vгНuМС prТpпУКУtО ХОn nК prъpoУФв, 
Фtorц ś nК to určОnцέ

 VÝSTRχώχ   σОЛОгpОčОnstvoΝpožТКru
PokrТvКnУОΝspКУkКlnОРКΝoroНУКΝКlТΝvКrnostnОРКΝ
oНlКРКlТščКΝprОНstКvlУКΝnОvКrnostΝpožКrКέ
• SpпУФovКčФК К ЛОгpОčnostný stoУКn musТК гostКť vžНв 

nОгКФrвtцέ 
• ϊo ЛХъгФostТ spпУФovКčФв nОumТОstňuУtО СorľКvц 

prОНmОtв, ФvКpКХТnв КХОЛo pХвnвέ
• ώoŕМО spпУФovКМТО КХОЛo oНspпУФovКМТО Сrotв 

nОpoФХКНКУtО nК prКМovń pХoМСu КnТ nК pХКstovц 
pХoМСв, КnТ ТМС tКm nОnОМСпvКУtОέ

• VвvКruУtО sК nО́mвsОХnцmu uvОНОnТu Нo prОvпНгФвέ 
σОpoužъvКnц spпУФovКčФв oНpoУtО oН nКpтtТКέ

• VвСýЛКУtО sК výЛušným К СorľКvým prОНmОtomέ
• ώorФovгНušń pТštoľ nОmТОrtО nК osoЛв КnТ СorľКvц 

prОНmОtвέ

SpКУkКlnТkΝsСrКnУuУtОΝnКΝvКrОnΝnКčТnέ σОpoužъvКnц 
prъstroУО К nпstroУО Лв sК mКХТ usМСovКť nК suМСom, vвsoФo 
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umТОstnОnom К uгКtvorОnom mТОstО mТmo НosКСu НОtъέ 
σОpoužъvКnц spпУФovКМТО nпstroУО prОpnТtО Нo stКvu ЛОг 
napätia a tlaku. 

KКЛlКΝnОΝuporКЛlУКУtОΝvΝnКmОnО,ΝгКΝkКtОrОΝnТΝprОНvТНОnέ 
PrъstroУ nТФНв nОnostО гК ФпЛОХέ σО vХОМТtО гК ФКЛОХ, ФКНКr 
žОХТtО ТгvХОčТ vtТč Тг vtТčnТМОέ ГКščТtТtО ФКЛОХ prОН vročТno, 
oljem in ostrimi robovi.

ψoНТtОΝpКгlУТvТέΝϊпvКУtО poгor nК to, čo roЛъtОέ K prпМТ 
pristupujte s rozumom. Spajkalnika ne uporabljajte, ko niste 
zbrani.

IгoРТЛКУtОΝsОΝnОnormКlnТΝtОlОsnТΝНržТέΝΝDelovni prostor 
oЛХТФuУtО ОrРonomsФo prКvТХnoέ ГКЛrпňtО МСвЛпm НržКnТК tОХК 
prТ prпМТ, МСвЛв НržКnТК tОХК spôsoЛuУ́ uУmТ nК НržКnъ tОХКέ
SpпУkovКčkКΝsКΝsmТОΝuvТОsťΝНoΝčТnnostТΝlОnΝvΝНokonКlomΝ
technickom stave. τМСrКnnц prъprКvФв sК nОsḿ uvпНгКť 
mТmo prОvпНгФuέ
PoruМСвΝКΝМСвЛвΝsКΝmusТКΝЛОгoНklКНnОΝoНstrпnТťέΝPred 
ФКžНým použТtъm prъstroУК ή nпstroУК sК musъ stКrostХТvo 
prОФontroХovКť ЛОгМСвЛnп К rТКНnК ПunФМТК oМСrКnnýМС prъp-
rКvФovέ PrОФontroХuУtО, čТ poСвЛХТvц НТОХв ПunРuУ́ ЛОгМСвЛnО, 
čТ sК nОгКsОФпvКУ́ КХОЛo čТ nТО ś pošФoНОnц НТОХвέ VšОtФв 
НТОХв musТК Лвť sprпvnО nКmontovКnц К spĺňКť všОtФв poН-
mТОnФв, КЛв sК гКručТХК ЛОгМСвЛnп prОvпНгФК prъstroУКέ
PoužъvКУtОΝsprпvnвΝnпstroУέΝPoužъvКУtО ТЛК prъsХušОnstvo 
КХОЛo prъНКvnц prъstroУО, Фtorц ś uvОНОnц v гoгnКmО 
prъsХušОnstvК КХОЛo ś sМСvпХОnц výroЛМomέ PrъsХušОnstvo 
АϋδδϋR КХОЛo prъНКvnц prъstroУО použъvКУtО ТЛК nК orТРТnпХ-
nвМС prъstroУoМС АϋδδϋRέ PoužТtТО ТnýМС nпstroУov К ТnцСo 
prъsХušОnstvК môžО prО vпs гnКmОnКť nОЛОгpОčОnstvo 
poranenia.

ГКТstТtОΝnпstroУέ PoužъvКУtО upъnКМТО prъprКvФв nК uМСвtОnТО 
obrobku. 

PoužъvКУtОΝoНsпvКnТОΝНвmuΝгoΝspпУkovКnТКέ χФ ś 
prъtomnц prъprКvФв nК prТpoУОnТО oНsпvКnъ Нвmu гo 
spпУФovКnТК, prОsvОНčtО sК, čТ ś prТpoУОnц К čТ sК sprпvnО 
použъvКУ́έ

PoužъvКnТОΝvΝślКНОΝsΝurčОnýmΝ́čОlomΝ
použТtТК

SpпУФovКМТu ŕčФu použъvКУtО výХučnО v śХКНО s ́čОХom 
uvОНОným v nпvoНО nК použТtТО, nК spпУФovКnТО К oНpпУФo-
vКnТО гК uvОНОnýМС poНmТОnoФέ

 VÝSTRχώχ   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

ώorľКvц pХвnв К ФvКpКХТnв sК nОsḿ oНsпvКťέ
PrъstroУ sК smТО prОvпНгФovКť ХОn so sprпvnО nКsКНОnýmТ 
К nК tОnto ́čОХ určОnýmТ iХtrКčnýmТ ФКrtušКmТέ
PХnц iХtrКčnц ФКrtušО vвmОňtОέ

SpпУФovКМТК ŕčФК sК smТО prОvпНгФovКť ХОn s nКpпУКМъmТ 
УОНnotФКmТ АОХХОr έ
TОnto prъstroУ sК smТО použъvКť ХОn prТ ТгЛovОУ tОpХotО К vo 
vńtornýМС prТОstoroМСέ ωСrпňtО prОН vХСФosťou К prТКmвm 

sХnОčným žТКrОnъmέ

SkupТnвΝpoužъvКtОľov
Г НôvoНu rôгnО vвsoФýМС rТгъФ К potОnМТпХov 
nОЛОгpОčОnstvК môžu nТОФtorц prКМovnц ФroФв vвФonпvКť 
ХОn vвšФoХОnъ oНЛornъМТέ

PrКМovnýΝkrok SkupТnвΝpoužъvКtОľov

ГКНКnТО pКrКmОtrov 
spпУФovКnТК

τНЛorný pОrsonпХ s tОМС-
nТМФým vгНОХКnъm

VýmОnК ОХОФtrТМФýМС 
nпСrКНnýМС НТОХov

Elektrotechnik

ГКНКnТО ТntОrvКХov ́НržЛв τНЛornъФ v oЛХКstТ 
ЛОгpОčnostТ

Obsluha 
VýmОnК iХtrК

Laici

Obsluha 
VýmОnК iХtrК 
VýmОnК ОХОФtrТМФýМС 
nпСrКНnýМС НТОХov

UčnТ tОМСnТМФýМС oНЛorov 
poН vОНОnъm К Нoгorom 
vвšФoХОnýМС oНЛornъФov

τšОtrovКnТОΝКΝ́НržЛК

 VÝSTRχώχ   

PrОНΝkКžНouΝprпМouΝnКΝstroУТΝvвtТКСnТtОΝгпstrčkuΝгoΝ
гпsuvkвέΝГКrТКНОnТОΝnОМСКУtОΝvвМСlКНńťέ

PrКvТНОХnО ФontroХuУtО všОtФв prТpoУОnц ФпЛХО К СКНТМОέ 
PošФoНОnц ОХОФtrТМФц nпrКНТО ТСnОď prОstКňtО КФoФoľvОФ 
použъvКťέ
UpМСКtц Нýгв sК nОsḿ použъvКťέ

τprКvвΝmusъΝvвkonпvКťΝvвškolОnýΝpОrsonпlΝ
spoločnostТΝАОllОrέ
PoužъvКУtО ХОn orТРТnпХnО nпСrКНnц НТОХв irmв 
АϋδδϋRέ

 VÝSTRχώχ   σОЛОгpОčОnstvoΝpopпlОnТК
• SpпУФovКМТО Сrotв sК sḿ vвmТОňКť ТЛК vtОНв, КФ ś 

chladń.

• VýmОnu sКМъМС Нýг К čТstОnТО vвФonпvКУtО ХОn v 
СoŕМom stКvО s vСoНným nпrКНъm

• VýmОnu Нýг nК СoŕМТ vгНuМС vвФonпvКУtО ХОn s 
vСoНným nпrКНъm

• ГЛОrń nпНrž nК Мъn čТstТtО К vвmТОňКУtО ХОn v stuНОnom 
stave

SpпУkovКМТКΝŕčkКμ SpпУФovКčФК musъ vo vвpnutom stКvО 
гostКť mТnТmпХnО γ mТńtв v ЛОгpОčnostnom stoУКnО, poФým 
spпУФovКМъ Сrot nОvвМСХКНnОέ δϋϊάНТяНК nК ТnНТФovКnТО 
stКvu sК musъ vвpńťέ 
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τНspпУkovКМТКΝŕčkКμ σКsпvКМТО Нýгв vвmТОňКУtО v 
tОpХom stКvО, použТtО Pϊσ ФХТОštО nК oНspпУФovКМТu Нýгuέ Г 
ЛОгpОčnostnýМС НôvoНov oНpoŕčКmО čТstОnТО oНspпУФovК-
cieho piesta v studenom stave.

PХoМСв spпУФovКМТОСo Сrotu К vвСrТОvКМТОСo tОХОsК určОnц 
nК prОnos tОpХК uНržТКvКУtО čТstцέ VвСrТОvКМъ prvoФ nОsmТО 
prъsť Нo stвФu so spпУФovКМъm Мъnomέ
VýmОnКΝiltrКΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

σК гКЛОгpОčОnТО rТКНnОУ ПunФМТО iХtrКčnцСo sвstцmu sК musъ 
iХtОr vвmОnТť nКsХОНovnОμ
• mТnТmпХnО 1άФrпt гК roФ
• po ТnНТФпМТТ КХОЛo
• poНľК pХпnu ́НržЛв

So гnОčistОnými iltrami jО potrОbnц гaobcСпdгať ako so 
špОciпlnвm odpadomέ 
VвmОnОnц časti iltra, samotný iltОr alОbo starц гariadО-

niО likvidujtО v súladО s prОdpismi vašОj krajinвέ
σostО vСodnц ocСrannц prostriОdkвέ

Záruka

σпroФв ФupuУ́МОСo nК oНstrпnОnТО МСýЛ tovКru ś 
prОmХčКnц УОНОn roФ po УОСo НoНКnъ ФupuУ́МОmuέ σОpХКtъ to 
prО rОРrОsnц nпroФв ФupuУ́МОСo v гmвsХО §§ ζικ, ζιλ ψύψ 
(nОmОМФý oЛčТКnsФв гпФonnъФ)έ
σКmТ posФвtovКń гпruФu posФвtuУОmО ТЛК v prъpКНО, КФ 
smО гпruФu spoľКСХТvostТ КХОЛo trvКnХТvostТ pъsomnО vвstКvТХТ 
К oгnКčТХТ poУmom „ГпruФКįέ
ГпruФК prОpКНп prТ nОoНЛornom použъvКnъ К КФ ЛoХТ vвФonК-
nц гпsКСв nОФvКХТiФovКnýmТ osoЛКmТέ
InПormuУtО sК prosъm nК ТntОrnОtovОУ strпnФО   
www.weller-tools.com.
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TОМСnТМkцΝ́НКУО

SpпУkovКМТКΝŕčkК WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

RoгsКС tОpХotв њω
RoгsКС tОpХotв њό

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

PrъФon PrъФon θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
SТОťovц nКpтtТО βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Doba nahrievania 
(ηίњω nК γηίњω) (1βίњό nК θθίњό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

Tвp Сrotu, ФonštruФčný rКН XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

σКpпУКМТК УОНnotФК АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

τНspпУkovКМТКΝŕčkК WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

RoгsКС tОpХotв њω
RoгsКС tОpХotв њό

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

PrъФon PrъФon 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
SТОťovц nКpтtТО βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Doba nahrievania 
(ηίњω nК γηίњω) (1βίњό nК θθίњό)

35 s 35 s -

εnožstvo vгНuМСu mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

Tвp Сrotu, ФonštruФčný rКН XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
σКpпУКМТК УОНnotФК АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
TОМСnТМФц гmОnв vвСrКНОnц!

Teplotná odozva

SpпУФovКčФК oЛsКСuУО ТntОrný sОnгor použъvКnТКέ JО nК 
ňom možnц nКstКvТť КutomКtТМФц vвpnutТО ПunФМТО (́sporný 
rОžТm)έ σКstКvОnТК ś v prъsХušnom nпvoНО nК oЛsХuСuέ 

Symboly

Pozor!

VýstrКСК!ΝσОЛОгpОčОnstvoΝpopпlОnТК

PrОčъtКУtО sТ nпvoН nК oЛsХuСu!

ϊТгКУn К prКМovТsФo v śХКНО s ϋSϊ

ГnКčФК ωϋ

Likvidácia

ϋХОФtrТМФц nпrКНТО nОvвСКНгuУtО Нo ФomunпХnОСo 
oНpКНu! PoНХК ОurяpsФОУ smОrnТМО βί1βή1λήϋU o 
nКФХКНКnъ s použТtýmТ ОХОФtrТМФýmТ К ОХОФtronТМФý-
mТ гКrТКНОnТКmТ К гoНpovОНКУ́МТМС ustКnovОnъ 
prпvnвМС prОНpТsov УОНnotХТvýМС ФrКУъn sК použТtц 
ОХОФtrТМФц nпrКНТО musъ гЛТОrКt oННОХОnО oН 
ostКtnцСo oНpКНu К poНroЛТt ОФoХoРТМФв šОtrnОУ 
rОМвФХпМТТέ

SpпУФovКnТО

τНspпУФovКnТО

ώoŕМТ vгНuМС

SKSLOVENSKY
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PrОНΝгКРonomΝnКprКvОΝТnΝprОНОnΝгКčnОtОΝгΝ
НОlomΝvΝМОlotТΝprОЛОrТtОΝtКΝnКvoНТlКΝТnΝprТložОnКΝ
varnostna navodila.

Г nОupoštОvКnУОm vКrnostnТС nКvoНТХ ХКСФo oРroгТtО гНrКvУО 
Тn žТvХУОnУОέ
Navodila shranite tako, da bodo dostopna vsem uporabni-
Фomέ UpoštОvКУtО nКvoНТХК гК uporКЛo prТФХopХУОnТС nКprКvέ
Preberite in upoštevajte ustrezna navodila za uporabo 
ustrОгnО АОХХОrУОvО nКpКУКХnО ОnotО έ

Varnostna navodila

Naprave zaradi varnosti ne smejo upo-
rabljati otroci, osebe, mlajše od 16 let, 
kakor tudi osebe, ki niso seznanjene z 
navodili za uporabo. Otroke je potrebno 
nadzorovati, da se zagotovi, da se z 
napravo ne bodo igrali.

Naprava ni namenjena uporabi s strani 
osОЛ (vФХУučno г otroМТ), ФТ ТmКУo omО-
УОnО iгТčnО, sОnгorТčnО КХТ НušОvnО 
sposobnosti, pomanjkljive izkušnje ali 
pomanjkljivo znanje.

ČО spКУФКХnТФК nО potrОЛuУОtО, РК vОН-
no oНХožТtО v vКrovКХnТ oНХКРКХnТФέ
DruРТmΝosОЛКmΝprОprОčТtОΝНostopΝНoΝsvoУОРКΝНОlovnОРКΝ
mesta.

ГКНržОvКnУО otroФ Тn nОpooЛХКščОnТС osОЛ v НОХovnОm 
oЛmočУu nТ НovoХУОnoέ σО НovoХТtО, НК ЛТ sО НruРО osОЛО 
dotikale spajkalnika ali kabla.

Uporabljajte samo originalne spajkal-
ne konice Weller!

 OPOZORILO   ElОktrТčnТΝuНКr
Hoiduge elektrilöögist! PrТ spКУФКХnТФТС КntТstКtТčnО 
ТгvОНЛО УО ročКУ ОХОФtrТčno prОvoНОnέ
• Vältige kehakontakti maandatud detailidega - näiteks 

torude, küttekehade, ahjude ja külmkappidega. 

• SpКУФКХnТФК nО uporКЛХУКУtО v vХКžnТС КХТ moФrТС 
razmerah.

• Ne obdeluje delov, ki so pod napetostjo.

 OPOZORILO   Nevarnost opeklin

SpКУkКlnКΝkonТМКΝsОΝmОНΝspКУkКnУОmΝгОloΝsОРrОУОέΝτЛΝ
НotТkuΝkonТМΝoЛstКУКΝnОvКrnostΝopОklТnέΝPoΝpostopkuΝ
spКУkКnУКΝstКΝspКУkКlnТkΝТnΝnosТlОМΝoЛНОlovКnМКΝšОΝ
vročКέ
• ČО spКУФКХnТФК nО potrОЛuУОtО, РК vОНno oНХožТtО v 

varovalni odlagalnik. Veenduge, et turvahoidik seisaks 
stabiilselt. 

• σО НotТФКУtО sО vročТС spКУФКХnТС ФonТМ Тn oНstrКnТtО 
vnetljive predmete..

• Menjavajte samo hladne spajkalne konice

• Šobe menjavajte samo v hladnem stanju
TОkočТΝМТnΝгКΝspКУkКnУОΝvКsΝlКСkoΝopОčОέΝГКščТtТtОΝsОΝ
prОНΝЛrТгРТΝМТnКΝгКΝspКУkКnУОέΝ
• σosТtО prТmОrno гКščТtno oЛХОФo, ФТ vКs Лo гКščТtТХК prОН 

opОФХТnКmТέ ГКščТtТtО sТ očТ г гКščТtnТmТ očКХТέ 
• Pri obdelavi lepil nujno upoštevajte opozorila 

proizvajalca lepila.

• PoНtХКФ Тn vroč гrКФ prТФХКpХУКУtО sКmo nК prОНvТНОnО 
prТФХУučФОέ

 OPOZORILO   σОvКrnostΝpožКrК
Jooteseadme või turvahoidiku kinnikatmisel tekib 
tulОkКСУuoСtέΝиrРОΝkКtkОΝУootОsОКНОtΝУКΝturvКСoТНТkutΝ
kunagi kinni.

• SpКУФКХno oroНУО Тn vКrnostno oНХКРКХТščО nКУ ЛostК 
vedno prosti. 

• V ЛХТžТno vročОРК spКУФКХnТФК nО nosТtО РorХУТvТС 
prОНmОtov, tОФočТn КХТ pХТnovέ

• VročТС spКУФКХnТСήoНspКУФКХnТС ФonТМ nО oНХКРКУtО Тn 
nО puščКУtО nК НОХovnТ КХТ pХКstТčnТ površТnТέ

• Poskrbite, da ne more priti do nenamernega vklopa. 
Spajkalnike, ki jih ne uporabljate, odklopite z 
ОХОФtrТčnОРК omrОžУКέ

• σКprКvТ nО prТЛХТžuУtО ОФspХoгТvnТС КХТ РorХУТvТС 
predmetov.

• SpКУФКХnТФК nК vročТ гrКФ nО usmОrУКУtО v ХУuНТ КХТ protТ 
vnetljivim predmetom.

ώoТНkОΝomКΝУootОТnstrumОntТΝkТnНlКsΝkoСКsέ Naprave in 
oroНУК, ФТ nТso v uporКЛТ, sСrКnУuУtО v suСОm, vТsoФo ХОžОčОm 
ali zaprtem prostoru in izven dosega otrok. Spajkalnike, ki jih 
nО uporКЛХУКtО, oНФХopТtО г ОХОФtrТčnОРК omrОžУК Тn posФrЛТtО, 
da niso pod tlakom. 

̈rge kasutage kaablit selleks mitte ettenähtud 
eesmärkidel. τroНУК nТФoХТ nО prОnКšКУtО tКФo, НК РК НržТtО 
za kabel. Ärge kasutage kaablit pistiku pistikupesast 
väljatõmbamiseks. Kaitske kaablit kuumuse, õli ja teravate 
servade eest.

Olge tähelepanelikud. ψoНТtО osrОНotočОnТ nК to, ФКr НОХК-
te. Pri delu bodite zbrani. Ärge kasutage jooteinstrumenti, kui 
te ei ole keskendunud.

SL SδτVEσŠČIσχ
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Vältige ebanormaalset kehahoiakut.  Kujundage oma 
töökoht ergonoomiliselt õigesti ja vältige töötamisel ebaõiget 
ФОСКСoТКФutέ PКгТtО nК prКvТХno Нržo prТ НОХu, sКУ nОprКvТХnК 
НržК šФoНuУО гНrКvУuέ
UporКЛКΝspКУkКlnТkКΝУОΝНovolУОnКΝsКmoΝvΝtОСnТčnoΝ
ЛrОгСТЛnОmΝstКnУuέ τnОmoРočКnУО гКščТtnТС НОХov nТ 
dovoljeno.

σОmuНomКΝoНprКvТtОΝmotnУОΝТnΝnКpКkОέΝPred vsako 
uporКЛo nКprКvОήoroНУК sФrЛno prОvОrТtО, КХТ гКščТtnТ НОХТ 
brezhibno delujejo v skladu z namenom. Preverite, ali 
prОmТčnТ НОХТ ЛrОгСТЛno НОХuУОУo Тn sО nО гКtТФКУo, prОРХОУtО 
НОХО гК morОЛТtnО pošФoНЛОέ ГК ЛrОгСТЛno НОХovКnУО oroНУК 
morКУo ЛТtТ vsТ НОХТ prКvТХno nКmОščОnТ, prКv tКФo pК morКУo 
izpolnjevati vse pogoje.

UporКЛlУКУtОΝprКvoΝoroНУОέΝUporКЛХУКУtО ХО prТЛor Тn НoНКtnО 
naprave, ki so na seznamu pribora ali so na voljo pri proiz-
vКУКХМuέ PrТЛor Тn НoНКtnО nКprКvО АϋδδϋR uporКЛХУКУtО 
ТгФХУučno г nКprКvКmТ АϋδδϋRέ τЛ uporКЛТ НruРТС oroНТУ Тn 
pribora se lahko poškodujete.

ГКvКruУtОΝoroНУОέ τroНУО iФsТrКУtО г ustrОгnТmТ prТtrНТХnТmТ 
pripravami. 

UporКЛlУКУtОΝnКprКvoΝгКΝoНsОsКvКnУОΝНТmК,ΝkТΝnКstКУКΝprТΝ
spКУkКnУuέ ČО ТmКtО nК rКгpoХКРo nКprКvo гК oНsОsКvКnУО 
НТmК, ФТ nКstКУК prТ spКУФКnУu, sО prОprТčКУtО, НК УО ХОάtК 
prТФХУučОnК Тn prКvТХno НОХuУОέ

Uporaba v skladu s predpisi

IгrКг SpКУФКХnТФ uporКЛХУКУtО ТгФХУučno v sФХКНu г nКmОnТ, 
navedenimi v navodilih za uporabo, in sicer za spajkanje in 
odspajkanje pod tu navedenimi pogoji.

 OPOZORILO   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

τНsОsКvКnУО РorХУТvТС pХТnov Тn tОФočТn nТ НovoХУОnoέ
Napravo uporabljajte samo s pravilno vstavljenimi in 
prОНvТНОnТmТ iХtrsФТmТ ФКrtušКmТέ
PoХnО iХtrsФО ФКrtušО гКmОnУКУtОέ

SpКУФКХnТФ ХКСФo uporКЛХУКtО ХО г АОХХОrУОvТmТ nКpКУКХnТmТ 
enotami .
To napravo je dovoljeno uporabljati samo pri sobni tempe-
rКturТ Тn v notrКnУТС prostorТСέ ГКščТtТtО Уo prОН vХКРo Тn prОН 
nОposrОНnТm sončnТm sОvКnУОmέ

Skupine uporabnikov

ГКrКНТ rКгХТčnТС stopОnУ tvОРКnУК Тn nОvКrnostТ smОУo 
НoХočОnО НОХovnО ФorКФО ТгvКУКtТ sКmo ТгšoХКnТ stroФovnУКФТέ

Delovni korak Skupine uporabnikov

Vnos parametrov spajkanja StroФovno osОЛУО s tОСnТčno 
izobrazbo

εОnУКvК ОХОФtrТčnТС nКНo-
mestnih delov

StroФovnУКФ ОХОФtrТčКr

Vnos intervalov 
vгНržОvКnУК

Varnostno osebje

UporКЛК 
εОnУКvК iХtrК

Laiki

UporКЛК 
εОnУКvК iХtrК 
εОnУКvК ОХОФtrТčnТС nКНo-
mestnih delov

UsposКЛХУКnУО osОЛ гК НОХo 
nК tОСnТčnОm poНročУu 
pod vodstvom in nadzorom 
izšolanega strokovnega 
osebja

σОРКΝТnΝvгНržОvКnУО

 OPOZORILO   

PrОНΝvsОmТΝНОlТΝnКΝnКprКvТΝТгvlОМТtОΝvtТkКčΝТгΝ
vtТčnТМОέΝPočКkКУtО,ΝНКΝsОΝnКprКvКΝoСlКНТέ

RОНno prОvОrУКУtО prТФХУučОnО ФКЛХО Тn МОvТέ σОmuНomК 
nОСКУtО uporКЛХУКtТ pošФoНovКnК ОХОФtrТčnК oroНУКέ
ГКmКšОnТС šoЛ nО smОtО uporКЛХУКtТέ

PoprКvТlКΝlКСkoΝТгvКУКΝlОΝosОЛУО,ΝkТΝРКΝТгšolКΝ
НružЛКΝАОllОrέ
UporКЛХУКУtО sКmo orТРТnКХnО rОгОrvnО НОХО 
АϋδδϋRέ

 OPOZORILO   Nevarnost opeklin

• Spajkalne konice lahko menjate le takrat, ko se ohladijo.

• SОsКХnО šoЛО mОnУКvКУtО Тn čТstТtО sКmo v sОРrОtОm 
stanju in z ustreznim orodjem

• Sesalne šobe menjavajte samo s primernim orodjem

• PosoНo гК гЛТrКnУО spКУФО čТstТtО Тn mОnУКvКУtО sКmo v 
hladnem stanju

SpКУkКlnТk: Izklopljen spajkalnik mora biti vsaj 3 minute 
v varovalnem odlagalniku, da se spajkalna konica ohladi. 
StКtusnК svОtХОčК НТoНК morК ЛТtТ uРКsnУОnКέ 
τНspКУkКlnТk: Sesalne šobe zamenjajte v toplem stanju, 
uporabite šobo odspajkalnika PDN. Iz varnostnih razlogov 
prТporočКmo čТščОnУО oНspКУФКХnТФК v oСХКУОnОm stКnУuέ
PosФrЛТtО гК čТstočo površТn spКУФКХnО ФonТМО Тn РrОХnОРК 
telesa, prek katerih se prenaša toplota. Grelni element ne 
sme priti v stik s spajko.

εОnУКvКΝiltrКΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

ГК prКvТХno НОХovКnУО iХtrТrnОРК sТstОmК morКtО iХtОr mОnУКtТ, 
kot je opisano v nadaljevanju:

• najmanj enkrat letno ali

• po prikazu ali

• v sФХКНu г vгНržОvКХnТm nКčrtom

www.valuetronics.com
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Z umaгanimi iltri moratО ravnatО kot г nОvarnimi 
odpadkiέ 
ZamОnjanО dОlО napravО, iltrО in starО napravО odstrani-
tО v skladu г nacionalnimi prОdpisiέ
UporabljajtО primОrno гaščitno oprОmoέ

ύКrКnМТУК
ГКСtОvФТ ФupМК гКrКНТ nКpКФ, гКstКrКУo v ОnОm ХОtu oН 
dobave. To ne velja za regresne zahtevke kupca po §§ 478, 
479 BGB.

V РКrКnМТУТ, ФТ smo Уo ТгНКХТ mТ, УКmčТmo ХО, čО smo pТsno 
izdali garancijo za kakovost ali trajnost ob uporabo pojma 
„Garancija“.

Garancija ne velja v primeru nestrokovne uporabe in kadar v 
nКprКvo posОРКУo nОФvКХТiМТrКnО osОЛОέ
Podrobnejše informacije najdete na spletni strani   
www.weller-tools.com.

SL SδτVEσŠČIσχ
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TОСnТčnТΝPoНКtkТ

SpКУkКlnТk WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

TОmpОrКturno oЛmočУО њω
TОmpОrКturno oЛmočУО њό

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

PorКЛК močТ θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
τmrОžnК nКpОtost βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
ČКs sОРrОvКnУК 
(ηί њω nК γηί њω) (1βί њό nК θθί њό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

Tip konice, serija XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

Napajalna enota АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

τНspКУkКlnТk WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

TОmpОrКturno oЛmočУО њω
TОmpОrКturno oЛmočУО њό

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

PorКЛК močТ 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
τmrОžnК nКpОtost βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
ČКs sОРrОvКnУК 
(ηί њω nК γηί њω) (1βί њό nК θθί њό)

35 s 35 s -

Pretok zraka max. l/min - - 20

Tip konice, serija XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
Napajalna enota АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
PridrÏujemo si pravico do tehniãnih sprememb!

ύТЛКnУОΝtОmpОrКturО
SpКУФКХnТФ ТmК sОnгor, ФТ гКгnКvК uporКЛoέ Г nУТm ХКСФo 
nastavite samodejno funkcijo izklopa (stanje pripravljenosti – 
stКnНάЛв)έ σКvoНТХК nКУНОtО v ustrОгnТС nКvoНТХТС гК uporКЛo 
postaje. 

Simboli

Pozor!

Opozorilo! Nevarnost opeklin

Preberite navodila za uporabo!

ГКsnovК Тn НОХovno mОsto ustrОгКtК гКСtОvКm 
ОХОФtrostКtТčnОРК prКгnУОnУК

ГnКФ ωϋ

τНstrКnУОvКnУО
Elektricnega orodja ne odstranjujte s hišnimi 
odpadki! V skladu z Evropsko direktivo 2012/19/
ϋU o oНpКНnТ ОХОФtrТМnТ Тn ОХОФtronsФТ oprОmТ Тn г 
njenim izvajanjem v nacionalni zakonodaji je tre-
ЛК ОХОФtrТМnК oroНУК oЛ ФonМu nУТСovО žТvХУОnУsФО 
dobe loceno zbirati in jih predati v postopek 
okolju prijaznega recikliranja.

Spajkanje

Odspajkanje

Vroč гrКФ

SLSδτVEσŠČIσχ
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δuРОРОΝsООΝkКsutusУuСОnНΝУКΝУuurОsolОvКНΝ
oСutusУuСТsОНΝОnnОΝsОКНmОΝkКsutusОlОvõttuΝУКΝ
sellega töötamist hoolikalt läbi.

Nendest ohutuseeeskirjadest mittekinnipidamine on ohtlik 
tervisele ja elule.

Säilitage seda kasutusjuhendit kohas, kus kõik kasutajad 
sellele ligi pääsevad. Jälgige ühendatud seadmete vastavaid 
kasutusjuhendeid.

δuРОРО ХтЛТ УК УтrРТРО ФКsutКtКvК АОХХОrТ toТtОpХoФТ ФКsutus-
juhendit.

τСutusУuСТsОН

Turvakaalutlustel ei tohi seadet ka-
sutada lapsed ja alla 16 aasta vanused 
noorukid ning mitte ka need, kes ei 
ole selle kasutusjuhendiga tutvunud. 
Lapsed peavad olema järelevalve all, et 
nad seadmega ei mängiks.

Seda seadet ei tohi kasutada keha-, 
meele- või vaimupuudega ning ebapi-
isavate kogemuste ja/või teadmistega 
inimesed (kaasa arvatud lapsed).

Kasutusvaheaegadel asetage jootetöö-
riist alati ohutushoidikule.
Hoidke kõrvalised isikud oma töökohast eemal.

Lastel ja volitamata isikutel on keelatud tööalas viibida. Ärge 
lubage teistel isikutel puudutada jooteinstrumenti või kaablit!

Kasutage ainult originaalseid Welleri 
jooteotsikuid!

 HOIATUS   Elektrilöök

UгmКnТОtТОsΝnoΝОlОktrТskāΝtrТОМТОnКέ Jooteinstru-
mentide antistaatilisel variandil on elektrit juhtiv käepide.

• RКuРТОt, ХКТ ķОrmОņК НКļКs nОsКsФКrtos Кr 
sКгОmētām НКļām, pТОmέ, МКuruХēm, КpsТХНОs 
ķОrmОņТОm, pХītīm un ХОНussФКpУТОmέ 

• Ärge kasutage jooteinstrumenti niiskes või märjas 
keskkonnas.

• Ärge töötage pinge all olevate osadega.

 HOIATUS   Põletusoht
JootОotsТkΝmuutuЛΝУootОprotsОssТsΝvтРКΝkuumКksέΝ
Otsikute puudutamisel esineb põletuste oht. Pärast 
УootmТstΝonΝУootmТstöörТТstΝУКΝНОtКТlТСoТНТkΝkuumКНέ
• Kasutusvaheaegadel asetage jootetööriist alati 

oСutusСoТНТФuХОέ PТrms noХТФšКnКs pārХТОМТnТОtТОs, ФК tКs 
stāv НrošТέ 

• Ärge puudutage kuumi jooteotsikuid ja hoidke süttivad 
objektid eemal..

• Vahetage jooteotsikuid ainult siis, kui need on külmad
• Düüside vahetus ainult jahtunud olekus
VОНОlΝУootОtТnКΝvõТЛΝtОkТtКНКΝpõlОtusoСtuέΝώoТНuРОΝ
tinapritsmete eest. 
• Põletuste vältimiseks kandke alati vastavat kaitseriie-

tust. Kaitske oma silmi, kandes kaitseprille. 
• Liimide töötlemisel tuleb järgida ka liimitootja hoiatusi.
• Ühendage vaakum ja kuum õhk ainult selleks 

ettenähtud liidetesse.

 HOIATUS   Tuleoht
χpsОНгotΝloНāmuruΝvКТΝНrošīЛКsΝpКlТktnТ,ΝvКrΝТгrКТsītΝ
uРunsРrēkКΝНrКuНusέ
• Ärge katke jooteseadet ja turvahoidikut kunagi kinni. 
• ̈rРО vТТРО sјttТvКТН ОsОmОТН, vОНОХТФФО võТ РККsО ФuumК 

jooteinstrumendi lähedusse.
• Ärge asetage kuumi joote- või lahtijooteotsikuid ei 

tööpinnale ega plastpindadele ega jätke neid sinna.
• Vältige seadme juhuslikku kasutamist. Lülitage 

jootetööriist mittekasutamisel vooluvõrgust välja.
• Hoidke eemale plahvatusohtlikest ja süttivatest 

esemetest.
• Ärge suunake kuumaõhukolbi inimeste või põlevate 

esemete suunas!

UгРlКЛāУТОtΝloНāmuruΝНrošāΝvТОtāέ Seadmeid ja tööriistu, 
mida ei kasutata, tuleb hoida kuivas, kõrges/lukustatud 
kohas väljaspool laste haardeulatust. Lülitage jootetööriistad, 
mida ei kasutata, pinge- ja rõhuvabaks. 

σОТгmКntoУТОtΝkКЛОlТΝtāНТОmΝmērķТОm,ΝkurТОmΝtКsΝnКvΝ
pКrОНгētsέ Ärge tõstke seadet juhtmest. Neraujiet kabeli, lai 
ТгvТХФtu ФontКФtНКФšu no ФontКФtХТРгНКsέ SКrРāУТОt ФКЛОХТ no 
ФКrstumК, ОļļКs un Кsām mКХām
EsТОtΝuгmКnīРsέΝOlge tähelepanelik. Olge töötamisel mõist-
ХТФέ σОХТОtoУТОt ХoНāmuru, УК nОvКrКt ФonМОntrētТОsέ
ωОntТОtТОsΝnОТОņОmtΝnОpКrКstКsΝķОrmОņКΝpoгКsέΝΝSavu 
НКrЛК vТОtu ТОФārtoУТОt ОrРonomТsФТ pКrОТгТέ VтХtТРО töötКmТsОХ 
halba rühti, sest sellega võivad kaasneda rühiprobleemid.

Jooteinstrumenti tohib kasutusele võtta ainult siis, kui 
see on tehniliselt laitmatus seisukorras. Kaitseseadmeid 
ei tohi välja lülitada.

TõrkОНΝУКΝНОПОktТНΝtulОЛΝkõrvКlНКНКΝkoСОέΝPärast seadme/
tööriista iga kasutuskorda tuleb kaitseseadmeid põhjalikult 
kontrollida laitmatu ja nõuetekohase toimimise suhtes. 
Veenduge, et liikuvad osad töötaksid laitmatult ega jääks 
kinni ning et osad ei oleks kahjustatud. Seadme laitmatu töö 
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tagamiseks peavad kõik osad olema õigesti paigaldatud ja 
kõik tingimused täidetud.

Kasutage õiget tööriista. Kasutage üksnes neid tarvikuid 
ja lisaseadmeid, mis on tarvikuloendis või millel on tootja 
ФКsutusХuЛКέ KКsutКРО АϋδδϋRТ tКrvТФuТН УК ХТsКsОКНmОТН 
јФsnОs orТРТnККХsОtО АϋδδϋRТ sОКНmОtОРКέ TОТstО tootУКtО 
tööriistade ja tarvikute kasutamisega võib kaasneda vigas-
tusoht.

Fikseerige tööriist. Kasutage detaili kinnihoidmiseks 
kinnitusseadmeid. 

KКsutКРОΝУootОКuruНОΝтrКtõmЛОsОКНОtέ Kui saab 
ühendada jooteaurude äratõmbeseadmeid, veenduge, et 
need ühendataks ja et neid õigesti kasutataks.

Kasutusotstarbele vastav käitamine

Kasutage jootekolbi ainult kasutusjuhendis nimetatud 
otstarbel, see tähendab, jootmiseks ja lahtijootmiseks siin 
nimetatud tingimustel.

 HOIATUS   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

SјttТvКТН РККsО ОРК vОНОХТФФО ОТ toСТ iХtrТНКέ
Seadet tohib kasutada ainult ettenähtud ja korrektselt 
pКТРКХНКtuН iХtrТФКssОttТНОРКέ
VКСОtКРО tтТs iХtrТФКssОtТНέ

JootОФoХЛТ toСТЛ ФКsutКНК vКТН АОХХОr toТtОpХoФФТНОРКέ
Seda seadet tohib kasutada üksnes toatemperatuuril ja 
siseruumides. Kaitske seadet niiskuse ja otsese päikeseki-
irguse eest.

KКsutКУКrјСmКН
Varieeruva riskitaseme ja ohupotentsiaali tõttu võivad mõnin-
gaid töid teha vaid koolitatud spetsialistid.

Töösamm KКsutКУКrјСmКН

Jooteparameetrite spetsi-
iФКtsТoon

Tehnilise väljaõppega spet-
sialistid

Elektriliste varuosade 
paigaldamine

Elektrikud

ώooХНusvтХpКНО spОtsТi-
katsioon

Ohutustehnikud

Käsitsemine 
Filtri vahetamine

Tavainimesed

Käsitsemine 
Filtri vahetamine 
Elektriliste varuosade 
paigaldamine

Tehnilise koolitusega töötajad 
koolitatud spetsialisti juhen-
damisel ja järelevalvel

ώoolНКmТnОΝУКΝtООnТnНКmТnО

 HOIATUS   

Enne kõiki töid seadme kallal tõmmake pistik pisti-
kupОsКstΝvтlУКέΝδКskОΝsОКНmОlΝУКСtuНКέ

Kontrollige ühendatud juhtmeid ja voolikuid regulaarselt. 
Kahjustatud elektritööriistad tuleb kohe kasutusest 
kõrvaldada.

UmmТstunuН НјјsО ОТ toСТ ФКsutКНКέ

Remonditöid peavad tegema Welleri poolt 
koolitatud inimesed.

KКsutКРО КТnuХt АϋδδϋRТ orТРТnККХvКruosТέ

 HOIATUS   Põletusoht
• Jooteotsikuid tohib vahetada ainult külmalt.
• Puhastage või vahetage imidüüse ainult sobiva 

instrumendiga ja kui nad on kuumad
• Vahetage kuumaõhudüüse ainult sobiva instrumendiga
• Puhastage või vahetage tinakogumisanumat ainult siis, 

kui see on külm

Jootekolvid: Jootetööriist peab enne jooteotsiku jahtumist 
olema vähemalt 3 minutit väljalülitatult ohutushoidikul. LEDi 
olekunäit peab olema väljas. 

Jootekolvid: Vahetage imidüüsid, kui need on soojad, 
kasutage PDN lahtijootmistange. Ohutustehnilistel põhjustel 
soovitame jootekolbe puhastada siis, kui need on jahtunud.

Hoidke jooteotsiku ja küttekeha soojusülekandepinnad 
puhtad. Kütteelement ei tohi jootetinaga kokku puutuda.

Filtri vahetamine 

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

ϋt iХtrТsјstООm töötКФs nõuОtОФoСКsОХt, tuХОЛ iХtrТt vКСОtКНКμ
• vähemalt kord aastas või

• vastavalt näidule või

• vastavalt hooldusplaanile

εustunud iltrОid tulОb kтidОlda ОriprüРinaέ 
KтidОlРО vaСОtatud sОadmОosad, iltrid või vanad 
sОadmОd jттtmОtОna vastavalt TОiО riiРis kОСtivatОlО 
ООskirjadОlОέ
KandkО sobivat kaitsОvarustustέ

Garantii

Ostja pretensioonid puuduste kohta aeguvad ühe aasta jook-
sul kauba tarnimisest. See ei kehti ostja nõuetele vastavalt 
§§ 478, 479 BGB.

Meie antud garantii osas vastutame me ainult siis, kui oleme 
andnud kirjalikus vormis omaduste ja säilivuse garantii ning 
garantii on antud, kasutades mõistet „Garantii“.

Garantii kaotab kehtivuse mittesihtotstarbelise kasutuse 
ФorrКХ УК УuСuХ, ФuТ ФvКХТitsООrТmКtК ТsТФuН tООvКН sОКНmО 
juures muudatusi.

Lisainfot leiate veebilehel   
www.weller-tools.com.
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Tehnilised Andmed

Jootekolvid WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

TОmpОrКtuurТvКСОmТФ њω
Temperatuurivahemik °F

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

Võimsustarve Võimsustarve θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
Võrgupinge βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Soojendusaeg 
(ηί њωάХt γηί њωάХО) (1βί њόάХt θθί њόάХО)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

Seeria otsiku tüüp XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

Toiteplokk АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

Jootekolvid WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

TОmpОrКtuurТvКСОmТФ њω
Temperatuurivahemik °F

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

Võimsustarve Võimsustarve 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
Võrgupinge βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Soojendusaeg 
(ηί њωάХt γηί њωάХО) (1βί њόάХt θθί њόάХО)

35 s 35 s -

Õhu kogus max. l/min - - 20

Seeria otsiku tüüp XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
Toiteplokk АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
Tootjapoolsed tehnilised muudatused on võimalikud!

Temperatuurile reageerimine

Jooteinstrument on varustatud sisemise tööanduriga. Selle 
kaudu saab reguleerida automaatse väljalülituse funktsiooni 
(StКnНЛв)έ RОРuХООrТmТsУuСТsОТН vККНКФО vКstКvКst УККmК 
kasutusjuhendist. 

Sümbol

Tähelepanu!

Hoiatus! Põletusoht

Lugege kasutusjuhendit!

ESD-nõuetele vastav disain ja ESD-nõuetele 
vastav töökoht

ωϋάmтrРТs

Jäätmekäitlus

Ärge käidelge kasutuskõlbmatuks muutunud 
elektrilisi tööriistu koos olmejäätmetega! Vastavalt 
Euroopa Parlamendi ja nõukogu direktiivile 
βί1βή1λήϋU ОХОФtrТά УК ОХОФtroonТФКsОКНmОtО 
jäätmete kohta ning direktiivi nõuete kohalda-
misele liikmesriikides tuleb kasutuskõlbmatuks 
muutunud elektrilised tööriistad koguda eraldi 
ning keskkonnasäästlikult korduskasutada või 
ringlusse võtta.

Jootmine

Lahtijootmine

kuum õhk
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PТrmsΝlТОtošКnКsΝuгsākšКnКsΝunΝНКrЛКΝКrΝТОrīМТΝ
pТlnīЛāΝТгlКsТОtΝšoΝpКmāМīЛuΝunΝpТОvТОnotosΝ
НrošīЛКsΝnorāНīУumusέ

σОТОvēroУot НrošīЛКs notОТФumus, Тr rТsФs Рūt smКРus vКТ 
НгīvīЛКТ ЛīstКmus sКvКТnoУumusέ
UгРХКЛāУТОt šo ХТОtošКnКs pКmāМīЛu tā, ХКТ tā Лūtu pТООУКmК 
vТsТОm ХТОtotāУТОmέ ХКppusēέ ̧ОmТОt vērā Кrī ТnПormāМТУu, ФКs 
mТnētК pТОsХēРto ТОФārtu ХТОtošКnКs pКmāМīЛāsέ
IгХКsТОt un ТОvēroУТОt ТгmКntotās „АОХХОr” ЛКrošКnКs vТОnīЛКs 
lietošanas instrukciju.

DrošīЛКsΝnorāНОs

ϊrošīЛКs Кpsvērumu Нēļ šo ТОrīМТ 
nОНrīФst ТгmКntot ЛērnТ un УКunТОšТ, ФurТ 
nКv sКsnТОРušТ 1θ РКНu vОМumu, Фā Кrī 
МТtКs pОrsonКs, ФКs nКv ТОpКгТnušās Кr 
šīs ОФspХuКtāМТУКs pКmāМīЛКs sКturuέ 
ψērnТ УāuгrКuРК un УāpКtur rОНгОsХoФā, 
ХКТ vТņТ nОТгmКntotu ТОrīМТ rotКļāmέ
σКv pКrОНгēts, ФК šo ТОrīМТ ТгmКn-
totu pОrsonКs (tostКrp ЛērnТ), Фurām 
Тr ТОroЛОžotКs iгТsФКs, sОnsorКs vКТ 
РКrīРКs spēУКs vКТ Фurām Тr nОpТОtТО-
kama pieredze un/vai nepietiekamas 
гТnāšКnКsέ
δКТФā, ФКН ХoНāmurs nОtТОФ ТгmКntots, 
vТОnmēr novТОtoУТОt to uг НrošīЛКs 
pКХТФtņКέ
RКuРТОt,ΝlКТΝНКrЛКΝvТОtКsΝtuvumāΝnОКtrКstosΝМТtКsΝpОr-
sonas.

ϊКrЛК гonā КТгХТОРts uгturētТОs ЛērnТОm un trОšКУām 
pОrsonāmέ σОļКuУТОt МТtТОm pТОsФКrtТОs ХoНāmurКm vКТ 
kabelim.

Iгmantojiet tikai oriģinālos „Weller” 
lodēšanas uгgaļus.

 ψR̄DIσ̄JUεS   StrāvКsΝtrТОМТОns
SКuРokТtėsΝОlОktrosΝsmūРТoέ δoНāmurТОm, ФКs Тr 
vОТНotТ КntТstКtТsФТ, roФturТs vКНК strāvuέ
• StОnФТtės Фūno НКХТmТs nОХТОstТ ǅžОmТntų НКХТų, pvгέ, 

vКmгНžТų, rКНТКtorТų, vТrвФХТų Тr šКХНвtuvųέ 
• σОХТОtoУТОt ХoНāmuru mТtrās vКТ sХКpУās vТОtāsέ
• σОstrāНāУТОt Кr НКļām, Фurām Тr pТОsХēРts sprТОРumsέ

 ψR̄DIσ̄JUεS   Apdegumu risks

δoНēšКnКsΝНКrЛuΝvОТkšКnКsΝlКТkāΝloНРКlvКΝ
stТprТΝsКkКrstέΝPТОskКrotТОsΝloНРКlvām,ΝТОspēУКmsΝ
КpНОНгТnātТОsέΝPēМΝloНēšКnКsΝloНāmursΝunΝНОtКļКsΝ
pКlТktnТsΝvēlΝТrΝkКrstТέ
• δКТФā, ФКН ХoНāmurs nОtТОФ ТгmКntots, vТОnmēr 

novТОtoУТОt to uг НrošīЛКs pКХТФtņКέ χpsКuРТnТs НėФХКs 
turТ ЛūtТ pКstКtвtКs Кnt stКЛТХКus pКРrТnНoέ 

• σОpТОsФКrТОtТОs ФКrstām ХoНРКХvām un rКuРТОt, ХКТ to 
tuvumā nОКtrКstos vТОРХТ НОРošТ prТОФšmОtТέέ

• δoНРКХvu НrīФst nomКТnīt tТФКТ tКН, ФКН tā Тr КuФstК
• SprКusХu nomКТņu vОТМТОt tТФКТ ЛrīНī, ФКН ТОФārtК Тr 

pТХnīЛā КtНгТsusТ
χrΝšķТНruΝloНКlvuΝvКrΝКpНОНгТnātТОsέΝUгmКnТОtТОsΝnoΝ
КlvКsΝšļКkКtāmέΝ
• VКХФāУТОt КttТОМīРu КТгsКrРКpģērЛu, ХКТ ТгvКТrītos no 

apdegumiem. Sargiet acis un lietojiet aizsargbrilles. 

• StrāНāУot Кr Хīmēm, ТОvēroУТОt ХīmОs rКžotāУК 
ЛrīНТnāУumК norāНОsέ

• VКФuumu un ФКrsto РКТsu pТОsХēНгТОt tТФКТ šТm 
noХūФКm pКrОНгētКУām pТОsХēРvТОtāmέ

 ψR̄DIσ̄JUεS   UРunsРrēkКΝНrКuНТ
UžНОnРusΝlТtКvТmoΝprТОtКТsąΝКrЛКΝКpsКuРТnįΝНėklą,Ν
kвlКΝРКТsroΝpКvoУusέ
• RКuРТОt, ХКТ ХoНāmurs un НrošīЛКs pКХТФtnТs vТОnmēr Лūtu 

КtФХātsέ 
• RКuРТОt, ХКТ ФКrstК ХoНāmurК tuvumā nОКtrКstos НОРošТ 

prТОФšmОtТ, šķТНrumТ vКТ РāгОsέ
• σОnovТОtoУТОt un nОКtstāУТОt ФКrstКs ХoНРКХvКs vКТ 

ТгХoНēšКnКs РКХvКs uг НКrЛvТrsmКs vКТ Кrī uг 
pХКstmКsКs vТrsmāmέ

• RКuРТОt, ХКТ ТОrīМО nОvКrētu ТОsХēРtТОs nОУКušТέ JК 
ХoНāmurs nОtТОФ ТгmКntots, КtsХēНгТОt tā sprТОРumК 
padevi.

• IОrīču tuvumā nОНrīФst КtrКstТОs sprāНгТОnnОНrošТ un 
degoši priekšmeti.

• σОvērsТОt ФКrstā РКТsК ЛКХonu prОt МТХvēФТОm vКТ 
degošiem priekšmetiem.

δТtКvТmoΝįrКnkįΝlКТkвkТtОΝsКuРТoУОΝvТОtoУОέ KКmēr ТОrīМОs 
un ТnstrumОntТ nОtТОФ ХТОtotТ, tТО УānovТОto sКusā un КuРstā vКТ 
sХēРtā vТОtā, Фur tТОm nОvКr pТОФļūt ЛērnТέ JК ХoНēšКnКs 
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ТnstrumОntТ nОtТОФ ХТОtotТ, КtvТОnoУТОt tos no strāvКs un 
spiediena padeves. 

DrКuНžТКmКΝlКТНąΝnКuНotТΝnОΝpКРКlΝpКskТrtįέ Nenesiet 
ТОrīМТ, turot КТг ФКЛОļКέ σОtrКuФТtО ФТštuФo Тš ФТštuФТnТo ХТгНo, 
pКėmę už ХКТНoέ SКuРoФТtО ХКТНą nuo ФКrščТo, КХвvos, 
netraukite per aštrius kraštus.

ψūkТtОΝКtТНūsέΝRīФoУТОtТОs uгmКnīРТέ ϊКrЛus vОТМТОt rūpīРТέ 
σОnКuНoФТtО ХТtКvТmo ǅrКnФТo, ФКТ nОРКХТtО susТФonМОntruotТέ
StОnkТtės,ΝkКНΝkūnoΝpКНėtТsΝЛūtųΝtТnkКmКέΝΝJūsų НКrЛo 
vТОtК turТ ЛūtТ ОrРonomТšФКέ ϊКrЛu ХКТФā strāНāУТОt pКrОТгā 
poгīМТУā, Уo prОtēУā РКНīУumā vКr vОТНotТОs nОpКrОТгК stāУКέ
δoНāmuruΝНrīkstΝlТОtotΝtТkКТΝtКН,ΝУКΝtКsΝТrΝtОСnТskТΝ
nОvКТnoУКmāΝstāvoklīέ χТгХТОРts НОКФtТvТгēt КТгsКrРТОrīМОsέ
σОkКvēУotТОsΝnovērsТОtΝtrКuМēУumusΝunΝЛoУāУumusέΝPirms 
ФКtrКs ТОФārtКsήТnstrumОntК ХТОtošКnКs rūpīРТ УāpārЛКuНК, 
vКТ КТгsКrНгīЛКs ТОrīМОs НКrЛoУКs nОvКТnoУКmТ un КtЛТХstošТ 
pКrОНгētКУКm mērķТmέ PārЛКuНТОt, vКТ ФustīРās НКļКs НКrЛo-
УКs nОvКТnoУКmТ un nОТОsprūst, Фā Кrī pārХТОМТnТОtТОs, vКТ НКļКs 
nКv ЛoУātКsέ δКТ noНrošТnātu tОСnТsФТ nОvКТnoУКmu ТОrīМОs 
ХТОtošКnu, vТsām НКļām Тr УāЛūt pКrОТгТ uгstāНītām un УāКtЛТХst 
vТsТОm nosКМīУumТОmέ
IгmКntoУТОtΝpКrОТгoΝТnstrumОntuέΝIzmantojiet tikai piederu-
mu sКrКФstā norāНītus vКТ rКžotāУК КpstТprТnātus pТОНОrumus 
un pКpТХНТОrīМОsέ АϋδδϋR pТОНОrumus vКТ pКpТХНТОrīМОs 
ТгmКntoУТОt tТФКТ Фopā Кr orТģТnāХКУām АϋδδϋR ТОrīМēmέ ωТtu 
ТnstrumОntu un pТОНОrumu ХТОtošКnК vКr rКНīt sКvКТnoУumК 
draudus.

Nostipriniet instrumentu. δКТ noiФsētu sКРКtКvТ, 
ТгmКntoУТОt sprТОРotāУТОrīМОsέ 
IгmКntoУТОtΝloНēšКnКsΝНūmuΝКtsūkšКnКsΝТОrīМТέ Ja ir 
uгstāНītКs ХoНēšКnКs Нūmu КtsūФšКnКs ТОrīču pТОsХēРšКnКТ 
pКrОНгētКs ТОФārtКs, pārХТОМТnТОtТОs, ФК šīs ТОrīМОs Тr 
pТОsХēРtКs un tТОФ pКrОТгТ ХТОtotКsέ

χtЛТlstošКΝlТОtošКnК
IгmКntoУТОt ХoНāmuru tТФКТ КtЛТХstošТ ХТОtošКnКs pКmāМīЛā 
norāНītКУКm mērķТm – ХoНēšКnКТ un КtХoНēšКnКТ, ТОvēroУot 
šОТt norāНītos nosКМīУumusέ

 ψR̄DIσ̄JUεS   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

σОНrīФst ТОsūФnēt uРunsnОНrošКs РāгОs un šķТНrumusέ
IОrīМТ НrīФst ТгmКntot tТФКТ Кr pКrОТгТ ТОvТОtotām un šТm 
noХūФКm pКrОНгētām iХtrК ФКsОtnēmέ
σomКТnТОt pТХnās iХtrК ФКsОtnОsέ

δoНāmuru НrīФst ТгmКntot tТФКТ Кr „АОХХОr” sērТУКs ЛКrošКnКs 
ТОrīМТέ
IОrīМТ НrīФst ТгmКntot vТОnīРТ ТОФštОХpās un ТstКЛКs 
tОmpОrКtūrāέ SКrРāУТОt ТОrīМТ no mТtrumК un tТОšТОm sКuХОs 
stariem.

δТОtotāУuΝРrupКs
Tā Фā pКstāv НКžāНК ХīmОņК rТsФТ un ЛīstКmīЛКs potОnМТāХs, 
КtsОvТšķus НКrЛК ОtКpus НrīФst vОТФt vТОnīРТ КpmāМītТ 
spОМТāХТstТέ

Darba etaps δТОtotāУuΝРrupКs

σotОТФtТО ХoНēšКnКs 
parametri

KvКХТiМēts pОrsonāХs Кr 
tОСnТsФo ТгРХītīЛu

ϋХОФtrТsФo rОгОrvОs НКļu 
nomКТņК

ϋХОФtrotОСnТФКs spОМТāХТsts

σotОТФtТО КpФopОs ТntОrvāХТ ϊКrЛК НrošīЛКs spОМТāХТsts
Lietošana 
όТХtrК nomКТņК

σОproПОsТonāļТ

Lietošana 
όТХtrК nomКТņК 
ϋХОФtrТsФo rОгОrvОs НКļu 
nomКТņК

PОrsonКs, ФКs КpРūst 
tОСnТsФo ТгРХītīЛu, КpmāМītК 
spОМТāХТstК vКНīЛā un 
uгrКuНгīЛā

χpkopОΝunΝkopšКnК

 ψR̄DIσ̄JUεS   

PТrmsΝУОЛkāНКΝvОТНКΝКpkopОsΝНКrЛuΝvОТkšКnКsΝ
ТОkārtāΝТгņОmТОtΝkontКktНКkšuΝnoΝkontКktlТРгНКsέΝ
χtНгОsētΝТОrīМТέ

RОРuХārТ pārЛКuНТОt vТsus pТОvТОnotos ФКЛОļus un šļūtОnОsέ 
ψoУātus ОХОФtroТnstrumОntus nОФКvēУotТОs ТгņОmТОt no 
ОФspХuКtāМТУКsέ
χТгХТОРts ТгmКntot КТгsērēУušКs sprКusХКsέ

RОmontuΝuгtТМТОtΝ„АОllОr”ΝspОМТālТstТОmέ
IгmКntoУТОt tТФКТ orТģТnāХās „АϋδδϋR” 
rОгОrvОs НКļКsέ

 ψR̄DIσ̄JUεS   Apdegumu risks

• δoНРКХvКs КtļКuts nomКТnīt tТФКТ tКН, ФКН tās Тr 
atdzisušas.

• IОsūФšКnКs sprКusХu НrīФst nomКТnīt un tīrīt tТФКТ tКН, 
ФКН tā Тr ФКrstК, ТгmКntoУot КtЛТХstīРu ТnstrumОntu

• KКrstā РКТsК sprКusХu НrīФst nomКТnīt tТФКТ, ТгmКntoУot 
КtЛТХstīРu ТnstrumОntu

• χХvКs sКvāФšКnКs tvОrtnТ НrīФst tīrīt vКТ nomКТnīt tТФКТ 
tКН, ФКН tā Тr КuФstК

δoНāmursμ IгsХēРtКm ХoНēšКnКs ТnstrumОntКm vТsmКг γ 
mТnūtОs УāpКstāv uг НrošīЛКs pКХТФtņКν tТФКТ pēМ tКm ХoНРКХvК 
Тr КtНгТsusТέ δϋϊ stКtusК rāНītāУКm УāЛūt ТгsХēРtКmέ 
χtloНēšКnКsΝloНāmursμ εКТnТОt КtsūФšКnКs sprКusХКs, 
pТrms tās Тr КtНгТsušКsν ТгmКntoУТОt КtХoНēšКnКs uгРКļК ФnКТ-
ЛХОs „Pϊσ”έ δКТ РКrКntētu НrošīЛu, ТОsКФām tīrīt КtХoНēšКnКs 
ХoНāmuru pēМ КtНгТšКnКsέ
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RКuРТОt, ХКТ ХoНРКХvКs un sТХНОХОmОntК sТХtumК pārnОsОs 
vТrsmКs Лūtu tīrКsέ SТХНОХОmОnts nОНrīФst nonāФt sКsФКrē Кr 
lodalvu.

όТltrКΝnomКТņКΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

δКТ iХtru sТstēmК ПunФМТonētu nОvКТnoУКmТ, iХtrs УāmКТnКμμ
• vТsmКг 1 rОТгТ РКНā vКТ
• КtЛТХstošТ ТnНТФКtorК rāНīУumКm, vКТ
• sКsФКņā Кr КpФopОs pХānu

σОtīri iltri ir jāutiliгē kā īpašiО atkritumiέ 
σomainītas iОrīcОs daļas, iltrus vai noliОtotas iОrīcОs 
utiliгējiОt saskaņā ar jūsu valstī spēkā ОsošajiОm 
nosacījumiОmέ
IгmantojiОt piОmērotu aiгsarРaprīkojumuέ

ύКrКntТУК
PТrМēУК prКsīЛКs ФompОnsēt ТОФārtКs nОpТХnīЛКs Тr spēФā 
РКНu pēМ ТОФārtКs pТОРāНОsέ TКs nОКttТОМКs uг pТrМēУК 
prОtprКsīЛām КtЛТХstošТ VāМТУКs ωТvТХФoНОФsК ζικέ– ζιλέ § 
nosКМīУumТОmέ
SКsФКņā Кr snТОРto РКrКntТУu mēs ОsКm КtЛТХНīРТ tТФКТ tКН, УК 
ХТОtošКnКs vКТ РХКЛāšКnКs РКrКntТУК Тr norāНītК rКФstТsФТ un 
tОФstā ХТОtots УēНгТОns „ύКrКntТУК”έ
ύКrКntТУК гКuНē spēФu, УК ТОrīМО tТОФ ТгmКntotК nОКtЛТХstošТ 
norāНīУumТОm un nОФvКХТiМētКs pОrsonКs vОТМ ТОrīМОs 
ТгmКТņКsέ
InПormāМТУu sФКtТОt vТОtnē   
www.weller-tools.com.
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Tehniskie dati

δoНāmurs WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

TОmpОrКtūrКs НТКpКгons њω
TОmpОrКtūrКs НТКpКгons њό

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

JКuНК ψКrošКnКs pКtērТņš θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
TīФХК sprТОРums βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
UгsТХНОs ХКТФs 
(no ηί њω ХīНг γηί њω) (no 1βί њό ХīНг θθί њό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

ύКХvКs tТpК sērТУК XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

ψКrošКnКs vТОnīЛК АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

χtloНēšКnКsΝloНāmurs WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

TОmpОrКtūrКs НТКpКгons њω
TОmpОrКtūrКs НТКpКгons њό

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

JКuНК ψКrošКnКs pКtērТņš 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
TīФХК sprТОРums βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
UгsТХНОs ХКТФs 
(no ηί њω ХīНг γηί њω) (no 1βί њό ХīНг θθί њό)

35 s 35 s -

ύКТsК pХūsmКs КpУoms mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

ύКХvКs tТpК sērТУК XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
ψКrošКnКs vТОnīЛК АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
PКturКm tТОsīЛКs vОТФt tОСnТsФās ТгmКТņКs!

TОmpОrКtūrКsΝrОКkМТУК
δoНāmurКm Тr ТОФšēУs ТгmКntošКnКs sОnsorsέ χr to 
ТОspēУКms ТОstКtīt КutomātТsФКs ТгsХēРšКnКs ПunФМТ-
Уu (РКТНstāvТ)έ IОstКtīУumТ Тr norāНītТ КttТОМīРКУā stКМТУКs 
ХТОtošКnКs pКmāМīЛāέ 

Simboli

UгmКnīЛu!

ψrīНТnāУums!ΝχpНОРumuΝrТsks

IгХКsТОt ХТОtošКnКs roФКsРrāmКtu!

ϋSϊ КtЛТХstīРК ФonstruФМТУК un ϋSϊ КtЛТХstīРК 
darba vieta.

ωϋ mКrķēУums

UtТlТгāМТУК
σОТгmОtТОt ОХОФtroТОФārtКs sКНгīvОs КtФrТtumos! 
SКsФКņā Кr ϋТropКs ϊТrОФtīvu βί1βή1λήϋU pКr 
ХТОtotКУām ОХОФtroТОФārtām, ОХОФtronТФКs ТОФārtām 
un tās ТОФļКušКnu vКХsts ХТФumНošКnā ХТОtotās 
ОХОФtroТОФārtКs Тr УāsКvāМ КtsОvТšķТ un УānoРāНā 
otrrОТгēУКТ pārstrāНОТ vТНОТ НrКuНгīРā vОТНāέ

δoНēšКnК

χtХoНēšКnК

Karsts gaiss
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PrТОšΝprКНėНКmТΝОksploКtuotТΝТrΝНТrЛtТΝsuΝ
prТОtКТsu,ΝpОrskКТtвkТtОΝvТsąΝТnstrukМТУąΝТrΝ
pridedamus saugos nurodymus.

JОТ nОpКТsвsТtО sКuРos nuroНвmų, ФТХs pКvoУus svОТФКtКТ Тr 
РвvвЛОТέ
InstruФМТУą ХКТФвФТtО vТsТОms nКuНotoУКms pКsТОФТКmoУО 
vТОtoУОέ δКТФвФТtės КtТtТnФКmų prТУunРtų prТОtКТsų nКuНoУТmo 
ТnstruФМТУųέ
PОrsФКТtвФТtО „АОХХОrį mКТtТnТmo ЛХoФo „į ОФspХoКtКvТmo 
ТnstruФМТУą Тr ХКТФвФТtės УoУО pКtОТФtų nuroНвmųέ

SКuРosΝtКТsвklės

ϊėХ sКuРumo prТОžКsčТų šТuo ǅrКnФТu 
НrКuНžТКmК nКuНotТs vКТФКms Тr УКunuo-
ХТКms ТФТ 1θ mОtų ЛОТ КsmОnТms, ФurТО 
nОpОrsФКТtė šТos ТnstruФМТУosέ VКТФus 
rОТФėtų prТžТūrėtТ, ФКН Лūtų užtТФrТntК, УoР 
УТО su prТОtКТsu nОžКТНžТКέ
ŠТs ǅrКnФТs nėrК sФТrtКs tКm, ФКН Уǅ 
nКuНotų КsmОnвs (ǅsФКТtКnt vКТФus) su 
rТЛotКТs iгТnТКТs, УutТmТnТКТs КrЛК protТnТ-
КТs РОЛėУТmКТs КrЛК nОturТntвs pКtТrtТОs 
Тr (КrЛК) žТnТųέ
KКТ ХТtКvТmo ǅrКnФТo nОnКuНoУКtО ЛūtТnКТ 
ǅНėФТtО ǅ ФompХОФtО ОsКntǅ КpsКuРТnǅ 
НėФХąέ
σОprТlОТskТtОΝkТtųΝКsmОnųΝКrtТΝJūsųΝНКrЛoΝvТОtosέ
ϊКrЛo srТtвУО НrКuНžТКmК ЛūtТ vКТФКms Тr pКšКХТnТКms 
КsmОnТmsέ σОХОТsФТtО ФТtТОms КsmОnТms ХТОstТ ХТtКvТmo ǅrКnФТo 
ar laido.

Naudokite tik originalius litavimo 
antgalius!

 ̨SṖJIεχS   SrovėsΝsmūРТs
ɁɚɲɬɢɬɢɬɟΝɫɟΝɨɞΝɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɧɨɝΝɭɞɚɪɚέ χntТstКtТnės 
ПunФМТУos nОturТnčТų ХТtКvТmo ǅrКnФТų rКnФОnos ХКТНžТos 
elektrai.

• ɂɡɛɟɝɚɜɚʁɬɟ ɤɨɧɬɚɤɬ ɫɚ ɭɡɟɦʂɟɧɢɦ ɩɨɜɪɲɢɧɚɦɚ 
ɩɨɩɭɬ ɰɟɜɢ, ɝɪɟʁɚɱɚ ɢ ɯɥɚɞʃɚɤɚέ 

• δТtКvТmo ǅrКnФТo nОnКuНoФТtО НrėРnoУО КrЛК šХКpТoУО 
aplinkoje.

• σОНТrЛФТtО prТО ǅtКmpТnРųУų НКХТųέ

 ̨SṖJIεχS   PКvoУusΝnuНОРtТ
δТtКvТmoΝКntРКlТsΝlТtuoУКntΝЛūnКΝТtТnΝkКrštКsέΝPrТsТ-
lТОtusΝprТОΝКntРКlТų,ΝРКlТmКΝnuНОРtТέΝψКТРusΝlТtuotТ,Ν
lТtuoklТsΝТrΝУoΝlКТkТklТsΝЛūnКΝįkКТtęέ
• KКТ ХТtКvТmo ǅrКnФТo nОnКuНoУКtО ЛūtТnКТ ǅНėФТtО ǅ 

ФompХОФtО ОsКntǅ КpsКuРТnǅ НėФХąέ Ɉɫɢɝɭɪɚʁɬɟ 
ɩɪɢɤɥɚɞɚɧ ɧɨɫɚɱ ɡɚ ɡɚɲɬɢɬɧɭ ɩɨɥɢɰɭέ 

• σОХТОsФТtО ǅФКТtusТų ХТtКvТmo КntРКХТų Тr nОХКТФвФТtО КrtТ 
НОРТų oЛУОФtųέέ

• δТtКvТmo ǅrКnФТo КntРКХǅ ФОТsФТtО tТФ šКХtą
• χntРКХТus ФОТsФТtО tТФ УТОms Кtvėsus
PКvoУusΝnuНОРtТΝНėlΝskвstoΝlвНmОtКlТoέΝSКuРokТtėsΝ
КlКvoΝpurslųέΝ
• KКН nОnuНОРtumėtО, vТХФėФТtО КtТtТnФКmus КpsКuРТnТus 

НrКЛužТusέ SКuРoФТtО КФТs Тr užsТНėФТtО КpsКuРТnТus 
akinius. 

• ϊТrЛНКmТ su ФХТУКТs ЛūtТnКТ КtФrОТpФТtО НėmОsǅ ǅ ФХТУų 
РКmТntoУo ǅspėУТmusέ

• VКФuumą Тr ФКrštą orą prТУunФТtО tТФ prТО tКm numКtвtų 
УunРčТųέ

 ̨SṖJIεχS   ύКТsroΝpКvoУus
ɉɪɟɤɪɢɜɚʃɟΝɥɟɦɢɥɢɰɟΝɢɥɢΝɡɚɲɬɢɬɧɟΝɩɨɥɢɰɟΝ
ɩɪɟɞɫɬɚɜʂɚΝɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬΝɨɞΝɩɨɠɚɪɚέ
• σТОФКНК nОužНОnФТtО ХТtКvТmo prТОtКТso Тr КpsКuРТnТo 

НėФХoέ 
• σОtoХТ ХТtКvТmo ǅrКnФТo nОnКuНoФТtО УoФТų НОРТų НКТФtų, 

sФвsčТų Кr НuУųέ
• σОНėФТtО ХТtКvТmo ή КtХТtКvТmo КntРКХТų Кnt НКrЛКstКХТo 

КrЛК pХКstТФТnТų pКvТršТų Тr Уų tОn nОpКХТФТtОέ
• StОnФТtės, ФКН prТОtКТsКs nОǅsТУunРtų nОtТФėtКТέ 

σОnКuНoУКmТОms ХТtКvТmo ǅrКnФТКms nutrКuФТtО 
ǅtКmpos tТОФТmąέ

• SproРТus Тr НОРТus НКТФtus ХКТФвФТtО КtoФТКТέ
• KКršto oro ХТtuoФХТo nОnuФrОТpФТtО ǅ žmonОs Кr НОРТus 

daiktus.

ȾɪɠɢɬɟΝɥɟɦɢɥɢɰɭΝɧɚΝɛɟɡɛɟɞɧɨɦΝɦɟɫɬɭέ Nenaudojamus 
prТОtКТsus Тr ǅrКnФТus rОТФėtų ХКТФвtТ sКusoУО, užНКroУО, 
vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje. Atjunkite nenaudojamus 
ХТtКvТmo ǅrКnФТus nuo ǅtКmpos Тr sХėРТoέ 
ɇɟΝɤɨɪɢɫɬɢɬɟΝɤɚɛɥΝɡɚΝɧɚɦɟɧɟΝɡɚΝɤɨʁɟΝɧɢʁɟΝɩɪɟɞɜɢђɟɧέ 
PrТОtКТso nТОФКНК nОnОšФТtО pКėmę už ХКТНoέ ɇɟ ɢɫɤɚɩɱɚʁɬɟ 
ɢɡ ɭɬɢɱɧɢɰɟ ɬɚɤɨ ɞɚ ɩɨɜɥɚɱɢɬɟ ɡɚ ɤɚɛɥέ Ⱦɪɠɢɬɟ ɤɚɛɥ 
ɞɚʂɟ ɨɞ ɬɨɩɥɨɬɟ, ɭʂɚ ɢ ɨɲɬɪɢɯ ɢɜɢɰɚέ
ȻɭɞɢɬɟΝɨɩɪɟɡɧɢέΝϋХФТtės su Уuo КtsКrРТКТέ ϊТrЛНКmТ 
vКНovКuФТtės svОТФК nuovoФКέ ɇɟ ɤɨɪɢɫɬɢɬɟ ɥɟɦɢɥɢɰɭ ɚɤɨ 
ɫɬɟ ɭɦɨɪɧɢέ
ɇɟɦɨʁɬɟΝɩɪɟɤɨɪɚɱɢɬɢΝɥɢɦɢɬɟέΝΝɇɚɦɟɫɬɢɬɟ ɪɚɞɧɨ ɦɟɫɬɨ 
ɞɚ ɛɭɞɟ ɩɪɚɤɬɢɱɧɨέ ϊТrЛНКmТ vОnФТtО nОtКТsвФХТnРos ХКТФв-
sОnos, nОs НėХ Уos РКХТ ФТХtТ Фūno ХКТФвsОnos proЛХОmųέ
δТtКvТmoΝįrКnkįΝРКlТmКΝnКuНotТΝtТkΝtОМСnТškКТΝ
nОprТОkКТštТnРosΝЛūklėsέ ψūtТnК vТsКНК nКuНotТ КpsКuРТnОs 
priemones.

ύОНТmКТΝТrΝНОПОktКТΝturТΝЛūtТΝnОНОlsТКntΝpКšКlТntТέΝKaskart 
prТОš nКuНoУКnt prТОtКТsą Кr ǅrКnФǅ, ЛūtТnК ФruopščТКТ pКtТФrТntТ, 
Кr КpsКuРТnės prТОmonės вrК nОprТОФКТštТnРos Тr tТnФКmos 
ЛūФХėsέ  
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PКtТФrТnФТtО, Кr УuНКnčТos НКХвs nОprТОФКТštТnРКТ vОТФТК, 
nОstrТnРК Тr nėrК pКžОТstosέ VТsos НКХвs turТ ЛūtТ tТnФКmКТ su-
montuotos Тr КtТtТФtТ vТsКs ФОХТКmКs sąХвРКs, ФКН Лūtų РКХТmК 
užtТФrТntТ nОprТОФКТštТnРą prТОtКТso vОТФТmąέ
σКuНokТtОΝtТnkКmąΝįrКnkįέΝNaudokite tik tuos priedus ar 
pКpТХНomą ǅrКnРą, ФurТО вrК ТšvКrНТntТ prТОНų sąrКšО КrЛК 
вrК pКtvТrtТntТ РКmТntoУoέ σКuНoФТtО АϋδδϋR prТОНus Кr 
pКpТХНomą ǅrКnРą tТФ su orТРТnКХТКТs АϋδδϋR prТОtКТsКТsέ 
σКuНoУКnt ФТtus ǅrКnФТus Тr ФТtus prТОНus РКХТ ФТХtТ pКvoУus 
susТžОТstТέ
PrТtvТrtТnkТtОΝįrКnkįέ PrТtvТrtТnФТtО ruošТnǅ spКustuvКТsέ 
σКuНokТtОΝНūmųΝТšsТurЛТmoΝsТstОmąέ JОТ вrК Нūmų 
ТšsТurЛТmo sТstОmų prТУunРТmo ǅtКТsКТ, ǅsТtТФТnФТtО, ФКН УТО вrК 
prijungti ir naudojami tinkamai.

σКuНoУТmКsΝpКРКlΝpКskТrtį
δТtuoФХǅ nКuНoФТtО tТФ ОФspХoКtКvТmo ТnstruФМТУoУО nuroНвtu 
tТФsХu – norėНКmТ ХТtuotТ Тr КtХТtuotТ ТnstruФМТУoУО nuroНвtomТs 
sąХвРomТsέ

 ̨SṖJIεχS   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 
ϊrКuНžТКmК sТurЛtТ НОРТКs НuУКs Тr sФвsčТusέ
ǄrКnФǅ РКХТmК nКuНotТ tТФ su tТnФКmКТ ǅstКtвtКТs Тr tКm 
sФТrtКТs iХtro ǅНėФХКТsέ
σКuНoФТtО pТХnus iХtro ǅНėФХusέ

δТtuoФХТuТ РКХТmК nКuНotТ tТФ „АОХХОr į mКТtТnТmo ЛХoФusέ
Šǅ prТОtКТsą РКХТmК nКuНotТ tТФ pКtКХpos tОmpОrКtūroУО Тr tТФ 
vТНuУОέ SКuРoФТtО nuo НrėРmės Тr tТОsТoРТnТų sКuХės spТnНuХТųέ

σКuНotoУųΝРrupės
TКm tТФrus НКrЛo ОtКpus РКХТ КtХТФtТ tТФ ТšmoФвtТ spОМТКХТs-
tКТ, nОs КtХТОФКnt НКrЛus rТгТФК Тr pКvoУКus potОnМТКХКs вrК 
skirtingi.

Darbo etapas σКuНotoУųΝРrupės

δТtКvТmo pКrКmОtrų nuro-
НвmКs

TОМСnТnǅ ТšsТХКvТnТmą turТntТs 
ФvКХТiФuotКs pОrsonКХКs

ϋХОФtrТnТų КtsКrРТnТų НКХТų 
keitimas

KvКХТiФuotТ ОХОФtrТФКТ

TОМСnТnės prТОžТūros 
ТntОrvКХų nuroНвmКs

Už sКuРą КtsКФТnРТ spОМТК-
listai

VКХНвmКs 
όТХtrų ФОТtТmКs

Samdiniai

VКХНвmКs 
όТХtrų ФОТtТmКs 
ϋХОФtrТnТų КtsКrРТnТų НКХТų 
keitimas

Besimokantieji techniniam 
išsilavinimui gauti, instruktu-
oУКmТ Тr prТžТūrТmТ ТšsТХКvТnТmą 
turТnčТo spОМТКХТsto

̨prКstТnėΝТrΝtОМСnТnėΝprТОžТūrК

 ̨SṖJIεχS   

PrТОšΝКtlТkНКmТΝЛОtΝkokТusΝНКrЛusΝprТОtКТsОΝ
ТštrКukТtОΝТšΝlТгНoΝkТštukąέΝPКlКukТtО,ΝkolΝprТОtКТsКsΝ
Кtvėsέ

RОРuХТКrТКТ tТФrТnФТtО vТsus prТУunРtus ХКТНus Тr žКrnКsέ 
σОНОХsТКnt nustoФТtО nКuНotТs suРОНusТКТs ОХОФtros ǅrКnФТКТsέ
UžsТФТmšusТų КntРКХТų nКuНotТ nОХОТНžТКmКέ

RОmontuotТΝРКlТΝtТkΝ„АОllОr“ΝТšmokвtТΝКsmОnвsέ
σКuНoФТtО tТФ orТРТnКХТКs АϋδδϋR КtsКrРТnОs 
dalis.

 ̨ SṖJIεχS   PКvoУusΝnuНОРtТ
• δТtКvТmo КntРКХТus РКХТmК ФОТstТ tТФ tuomОt, ФКТ УТО вrК 

Кtvėsęέ
• σКuНoНКmТ tТnФКmus ǅrКnФТus, ФОТsФТtО Тr vКХвФТtО tТФ 

karštus siurbimo purkštukus.
• KКršto oro purФštuФus ФОТsФТtО tТФ su tТnФКmКТs ǅrКnФТКТs
• χХКvo surТnФТmo ТnНą vКХвФТtО КrЛК ФОТsФТtО tТФ šКХtą

Lituoklisμ IšУunРtą ХТtКvТmo ǅrКnФǅ mКžТКusТКТ γ mТnutОs rОТФТК 
pКХТФtТ КpsКuРТnТКmО НėФХО, ФКН ХТtКvТmo КntРКХТs Кtvėstųέ TurТ 
ТšsТУunРtТ δϋϊ ЛūsОnos ТnНТФКtorТusέ 
Atlituoklisμ KОТsФТtО ТФТ ОФspХoКtКvТmo tОmpОrКtūros 
ǅФКТtusТus pūstuФus, nКuНoФТtО Pϊσ rОpХОs su КtХТtКvТmo 
КntРКХТКТsέ ϊėХ sКuРos rОФomОnНuoУКmО vКХвtТ КtvėsusТus 
atlitavimo antgalius.

δТtuoФХТo КntРКХТo Тr šТХНвtuvo šТХumos pОrНКvТmo pКvТršТКТ turТ 
ЛūtТ švКrūsέ KКТtТnТmo ОХОmОntКs nОРКХТ ХТОstТs su trОtКТnТuέ
όТltrųΝkОТtТmКsΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

KКН iХtrКvТmo sТstОmК vОТФtų tТnФКmКТ, rОТФТК pКФОТstТ iХtrą, 
ФКТp nuroНвtК toХТКuέμ
• εКžТКusТКТ 1 ФКrtą pОr mОtus КrЛК
• pКsТroНžТus roНmОnТuТ, КrЛК
• pКРКХ tОМСnТnės prТОžТūros pХКnąέ

UžtОrštus iltrus rОikia utiliгuoti kaip spОcialias atliОkasέ 
PakОistas priОtaiso dalis, iltrus arba priОtaisus utiliгuoki-
tО paРal šalвjО Рaliojančius potvarkiusέ
σaudokitО tinkamas apsauРinОs priОmonОsέ

ύКrКntТУК
KХТОnto prОtОnгТУos НėХ trūФumų nОtОnФК РКХТos prКėУus vТОnО-
rТОms mОtКms nuo prТОtКТso prТstКtвmoέ TКТ nОРКХТoУК pТrФėУo 
atsakomosioms pretenzijoms pagal §§ 478, 479 BGB.

PКРКХ mūsų sutОТФtą РКrКntТУą mОs КtsКФomО tТФ tuo КtvОУu, 
УОТ РКrКntТУК НėХ mОНžТКРų Тr ОФspХoКtКМТУos mūsų Лuvo 
sutОТФtК rКštТšФКТ Тr nКuНoУКnt tОrmТną „РКrКntТУКįέ
Garantija nebus suteikta, jei prietaisas bus naudojamas 
nОtТnФКmКТ Тr rОmonto НКrЛus КtХТФs nОФvКХТiФuotТ КsmОnвsέ
Informacijos rasite   
www.weller-tools.com.
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Techniniai duomenys

Lituoklis WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

TОmpОrКtūrų НТКpКгonКs њω
TОmpОrКtūrų НТКpКгonКs њό

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

Imamoji galia θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
TТnФХo ǅtКmpК βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
ǄФКТtТnТmo truФmė 
(nuo ηί њω ТФТ γηί њω) (nuo 1βί њό ТФТ θθί њό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

SОrТУos КntРКХТų moНОХТs XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

Maitinimo blokas АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

Atlituoklis WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

TОmpОrКtūrų НТКpКгonКs њω
TОmpОrКtūrų НТКpКгonКs њό

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

Imamoji galia 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
TТnФХo ǅtКmpК βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
ǄФКТtТnТmo truФmė 
(nuo ηί њω ТФТ γηί њω) (nuo 1βί њό ТФТ θθί њό)

35 s 35 s -

Oro kiekis max. l/min - - 20

SОrТУos КntРКХТų moНОХТs XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
Maitinimo blokas АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
ύКmТntoУКs pКsТХТОФК tОТsę ǅ tОМСnТnТus pКФОТtТmus!

TОmpОrКtūrosΝkТtТmКs
δТtКvТmo ǅrКnФвУО вrК vТНТnТs nКuНoУТmo УutТФХТsέ Juo suКФtвvТ-
nКmК КutomКtТnТo ТšУunРТmo ПunФМТУК (ЛuНėУТmo rОžТmКs)έ σu-
stКtвmus rКsТtО КtТtТnФКmoУО stotОХės nКuНoУТmo ТnstruФМТУoУОέ 

Simboliai

ϊėmОsТo!

̨SpėУТmКs!ΝPКvoУusΝnuНОРtТ

PОrsФКТtвФТtО nКuНoУТmo ТnstruФМТУą!

ϋХОФtrostКtТnОТ ТšФrovКТ prТtКТФвtКs НТгКТnКs Тr 
ОХОФtrostКtТnОТ ТšФrovКТ prТtКТФвtК НКrЛo vТОtК

ωϋ žОnФХКs

Utilizavimas

σОТšmОsФТtО ОХОФtros ǅrОnРТnТų ǅ ЛuТtТnТus 
šТuФšХвnus! PКРКХ ϋS НТrОФtвvą βί1βή1λήϋU НėХ 
nКuНotų ǅrОnРТnТų, ОХОФtros ǅrОnРТnТų Тr Уų ǅtrКuФТmo 
ǅ vКХstвЛТnТus ǅstКtвmus nКuНotus ǅrОnРТnТus 
ЛūtТnК surТnФtТ КtsФТrКТ Тr nuРКЛОntТ КntrТnТų 
žКХТКvų pОrНТrЛТmuТ КpХТnФКТ nОФОnФsmТnРu ЛūНuέ

Litavimas

Išlitavimas

Karštas oras
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ɉɪɟɞɢΝɩɭɫɤɚɧɟΝɜΝɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɟΝɢΝɡɚɩɨɱɜɚɧɟΝɧɚΝ
ɪɚɛɨɬɚΝɫΝɭɪɟɞɚΝɩɪɨɱɟɬɟɬɟΝɞɨɤɪɚɣΝɬɨɜɚΝ
ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨΝɢΝɩɪɢɥɨɠɟɧɢɬɟΝɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢΝɡɚΝ
ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɚΝɪɚɛɨɬɚέ

ɉɪɢ ɧɟɫɩɚɡɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɚɬɚ ɡɚ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ ɢɦɚ 
ɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ ɡɚ ȼɚɲɟɬɨ ɡɞɪɚɜɟ ɢ ɠɢɜɨɬέ
ɋɴɯɪɚɧɹɜɚɣɬɟ ɬɨɜɚ ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ ɬɚɤɚ, ɱɟ ɬɨ ɞɚ ɟ 
ɞɨɫɬɴɩɧɨ ɡɚ ɜɫɢɱɤɢ ɩɨɬɪɟɛɢɬɟɥɢέ ɋɩɚɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɫɴɨɬɜɟɬɧɢɬɟ 
ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɚ ɡɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ ɧɚ ɩɪɢɫɴɟɞɢɧɟɧɢɹ ɭɪɟɞέ
Ɇɨɥɹ, ɧɟ ɡɚɛɪɚɜɹɣɬɟ ɞɚ ɩɪɨɱɟɬɟɬɟ ɢ ɫɥɟɞɜɚɣɬɟ 
ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢɬɟ ɡɚ ɟɤɫɩɥɨɚɬɚɰɢɹ ɧɚ ɜɚɲɢɹ UnТt SuppХв 
АОХХОrέ

ɂɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢΝɡɚΝɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɚΝɪɚɛɨɬɚ

Ɉɬ ɫɴɨɛɪɚɠɟɧɢɹ ɡɚ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ, 
ɞɟɰɚ ɢ ɦɥɚɞɟɠɢ ɩɨɞ 1θάɝɨɞɢɲɧɚ 
ɜɴɡɪɚɫɬ, ɤɚɤɬɨ ɢ ɥɢɰɚ, ɤɨɢɬɨ ɧɟ ɫɚ 
ɡɚɩɨɡɧɚɬɢ ɫ ɬɟɡɢ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢ ɡɚ 
ɪɚɛɨɬɚ, ɧɟ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬɟ 
ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨɬɨέ Ⱦɟɰɚɬɚ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ 
ɧɚɞɡɢɪɚɜɚɬ, ɡɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɢɪɚ, ɱɟ ɬɟ 
ɧɟ ɫɢ ɢɝɪɚɹɬ ɫ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɚέ
Ɍɨɜɚ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ ɧɟ ɟ ɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧ 
ɡɚ ɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟ ɨɬ ɯɨɪɚ (ɜɤɥɸɱɢɬɟɥɧɨ 
ɞɟɰɚ) ɫ ɨɝɪɚɧɢɱɟɧɢ ɮɢɡɢɱɟɫɤɢ, 
ɫɟɬɢɜɧɢ ɢɥɢ ɭɦɫɬɜɟɧɢ ɫɩɨɫɨɛɧɨɫɬɢ, 
ɢɥɢ ɨɬ ɥɢɰɚ, ɤɨɢɬɨ ɧɹɦɚɬ ɩɨɡɧɚɧɢɹ 
ɢɥɢ ɨɩɢɬ ɜ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ ɫ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨɬɨέ
Ⱥɤɨ ɧɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬɟ ɩɨɹɥɧɢɹ 
ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ, ɜɢɧɚɝɢ ɝɨ ɫɥɚɝɚɣɬɟ ɜ 
ɩɪɟɞɩɚɡɧɚɬɚ ɩɨɞɫɬɚɜɤɚέ
ȾɪɴɠɬɟΝɞɪɭɝɢΝɯɨɪɚΝɞɚɥɟɱɟΝɨɬΝȼɚɲɟɬɨΝɪɚɛɨɬɧɨΝɦɹɫɬɨέ
Ɂɚɛɪɚɧɟɧɨ ɟ ɞɟɰɚ ɢ ɜɴɧɲɧɢ ɥɢɰɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɧɚɦɢɪɚɬ ɜ 
ɪɚɛɨɬɧɚɬɚ ɡɨɧɚέ ɇɟ ɨɫɬɚɜɹɣɬɟ ɞɪɭɝɢ ɯɨɪɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɞɨɤɨɫɜɚɬ 
ɞɨ ɩɨɹɥɧɢɹ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ ɢɥɢ ɤɚɛɟɥɚέ

Иɡɩɨɥɡɜаɣɬɟ ɫаɦɨ ɨɪɢɝɢɧаɥɧɢ 
Weller ɫɴɜɟɬɢ ɡаɩɨяɜаɧɟ!

 ɉɊȿȾɍɉɊȿɀȾȿɇɂȿ   ȿɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢΝɭɞɚɪ
ɉɚɡɟɬɟΝɫɟΝɨɬΝɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢΝɭɞɚɪέ ɉɪɢ ɚɧɬɢɫɬɚɬɢɱɧɢ 
ɩɨɹɥɧɢ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɢ ɞɪɴɠɤɚɬɚ ɬɨɤɨɩɪɨɜɨɞɢɦɚέ
• Ƚɥɟɞɚɣɬɟ ɬɹɥɨɬɨ ȼɢ ɞɚ ɧɟ ɞɨɤɨɫɜɚ ɞɨ ɡɚɡɟɦɟɧɢ 

ɱɚɫɬɢ, ɧɚɩɪɢɦɟɪ ɬɪɴɛɢ, ɨɬɨɩɥɢɬɟɥɧɢ ɬɟɥɚ, ɩɟɱɤɢ ɢ 
ɯɥɚɞɢɥɧɢɰɢέ 

• ɇɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɩɨɹɥɧɢɹ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ ɜɴɜ ɜɥɚɠɧɚ 
ɢɥɢ ɦɨɤɪɚ ɨɤɨɥɧɚ ɫɪɟɞɚέ

• ɇɟ ɪɚɛɨɬɟɬɟ ɩɨ ɱɚɫɬɢ, ɤɨɢɬɨ ɫɚ ɩɨɞ ɧɚɩɪɟɠɟɧɢɟέ

 ɉɊȿȾɍɉɊȿɀȾȿɇɂȿ   ɊɢɫɤΝɨɬΝɢɡɝɚɪɹɧɢɹ
ȼɴɪɯɴɬΝɧɚΝɡɚɩɨɹɜɚɧɟΝɫɬɚɜɚΝɦɧɨɝɨΝɝɨɪɟɳɚΝ
ɩɨΝɜɪɟɦɟΝɧɚΝɡɚɩɨɹɜɚɧɟΝɪɚɛɨɬɚέΝɋɴɳɟɫɬɜɭɜɚΝ
ɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬΝɨɬΝɢɡɝɚɪɹɧɢɹΝɨɬΝɞɨɤɨɫɜɚɧɟΝɧɚΝ
ɜɴɪɯɨɜɟɬɟέΝɋɥɟɞΝɩɪɢɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟΝɧɚΝɩɪɨɰɟɫɚΝɧɚΝ
ɡɚɩɨɹɜɚɧɟΝɩɨɹɥɧɢɹɬΝɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬΝɢΝɞɴɪɠɚɱɴɬΝɧɚΝ
ɨɛɪɚɛɨɬɜɚɧɚɬɚΝɱɚɫɬΝɫɚΝɨɳɟΝɝɨɪɟɳɢέ
• Ⱥɤɨ ɧɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬɟ ɩɨɹɥɧɢɹ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ, ɜɢɧɚɝɢ ɝɨ 

ɫɥɚɝɚɣɬɟ ɜ ɩɪɟɞɩɚɡɧɚɬɚ ɩɨɞɫɬɚɜɤɚέ ɉɨɝɪɢɠɟɬɟ ɫɟ 
ɩɪɟɞɩɚɡɧɚɬɚ ɩɨɞɫɬɚɜɤɚ ɞɚ ɫɬɨɢ ɫɬɚɛɢɥɧɨέ 

• ɇɟ ɞɨɤɨɫɜɚɣɬɟ ɝɨɪɟɳɢɬɟ ɫɴɜɟɬɢ ɡɚ ɡɚɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ ɢ ɞɚ 
ɝɢ ɞɴɪɠɢ ɞɚɥɟɱ ɨɬ ɡɚɩɚɥɢɦɢ ɩɪɟɞɦɟɬɢέέ

• ɋɚɦɨ ɡɚɦɟɧɢ ɫɴɜɟɬɢ ɫɩɨɣɤɚ, ɤɨɝɚɬɨ ɟ ɫɬɭɞɟɧ
• ɋɦɹɧɚ ɧɚ ɞɸɡɢ ɫɚɦɨ ɜ ɫɬɭɞɟɧɨ ɫɴɫɬɨɹɧɢɟ
ɂɦɚΝɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬΝɨɬΝɢɡɝɚɪɹɧɟΝɫΝɬɟɱɟɧΝɤɚɥɚɟɧΝɩɪɢɩɨɣέΝ
ɉɚɡɟɬɟΝɫɟΝɨɬΝɩɪɴɫɤɢΝɤɚɥɚɟɧΝɩɪɢɩɨɣέΝ
• Ⱦɚ ɫɟ   ɧɨɫɢ ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳɨ ɡɚɳɢɬɧɨ ɨɛɥɟɤɥɨ, ɡɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ 

ɩɪɟɞɩɚɡɢɬɟ ɨɬ ɢɡɝɚɪɹɧɢɹέ ɉɚɡɟɬɟ ɨɱɢɬɟ ɫɢ ɨɬ 
ɧɨɫɟɧɟɬɨ ɧɚ ɩɪɟɞɩɚɡɧɢ ɫɪɟɞɫɬɜɚ ɡɚ ɡɚɳɢɬɚ ɧɚ 
ɨɱɢɬɟέ 

• ɉɪɢ ɨɛɪɚɛɨɬɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɥɟɩɢɥɨ ɜɧɢɦɚɜɚɣɬɟ ɡɚ 
ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɧɢɬɟ ɩɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɞɢɬɟɥɧɢ ɭɤɚɡɚɧɢɹ ɧɚ 
ɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɢɬɟɥɹ ɧɚ ɥɟɩɢɥɨɬɨέ

• ɋɜɴɪɠɟɬɟ ɫɚɦɨ ɜɚɤɭɭɦɚ ɢ ɝɨɪɟɳ ɜɴɡɞɭɯ ɜ 
ɨɩɪɟɞɟɥɟɧɢɬɟ ɩɭɧɤɬɨɜɟέ
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 ɉɊȿȾɍɉɊȿɀȾȿɇɂȿ   ɈɩɚɫɧɨɫɬΝɨɬΝɩɨɠɚɪ
ɉɪɢΝɩɨɤɪɢɜɚɧɟΝɧɚΝɩɨɹɥɧɢɤɚΝɢɥɢΝɧɚΝɩɪɟɞɩɚɡɧɚɬɚΝ
ɩɨɞɫɬɚɜɤɚΝɟɞɧɚΝɢɦɚΝɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬΝɨɬΝɩɨɠɚɪέ
• ɉɨɹɥɧɢɤɴɬ ɢ ɩɪɟɞɩɚɡɧɚɬɚ ɩɨɞɫɬɚɜɤɚ ɜɢɧɚɝɢ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ 

ɞɚ ɫɚ ɫɜɨɛɨɞɧɢέ 
• ɇɟ Ɉɫɬɚɜɹɣɬɟ ɡɚɩɚɥɢɬɟɥɧɢ ɩɪɟɞɦɟɬɢ, ɬɟɱɧɨɫɬɢ ɢɥɢ 

ɝɚɡɨɜɟ ɛɥɢɡɨ ɞɨ ɧɚɝɨɪɟɳɟɧɢɹ ɩɨɹɥɟɧ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬέ
• ɇɟ ɫɥɚɝɚɣɬɟ ɧɚɝɨɪɟɳɟɧɢɬɟ ɧɚɤɪɚɣɧɢɰɢ ɡɚ 

ɫɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ ɢ ɪɚɡɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ ɧɢɬɨ ɜɴɪɯɭ ɪɚɛɨɬɧɚ 
ɩɨɜɴɪɯɧɨɫɬ ɢɥɢ ɩɥɚɫɬɦɚɫɨɜɢ ɩɨɜɴɪɯɧɨɫɬɢ ɢ ɧɟ ɝɢ 
ɨɫɬɚɜɹɣɬɟ ɬɚɦέ

• ɂɡɛɹɝɜɚɣɬɟ ɧɟɩɪɟɞɧɚɦɟɪɟɧɨ ɨɬɜɚɪɹɧɟέ 
ɂɡɤɥɸɱɟɬɟ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɹɬɚ ɡɚ ɡɚɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ ɨɬ 
ɡɚɯɪɚɧɜɚɧɟɬɨ, ɞɨɤɚɬɨ ɧɟ ɟ ɜ ɭɩɨɬɪɟɛɚέ

• Ⱦɪɴɠɬɟ ɜɡɪɢɜɧɢ ɢ ɡɚɩɚɥɢɦɢ ɩɪɟɞɦɟɬɢ ɞɚɥɟɱɟ ɨɬ 
ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨɬɨέ

• ɇɟ ɧɚɫɨɱɜɚɣɬɟ ɝɨɪɟɳɢɹ ɜɴɡɞɭɯ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɢ 
ɡɚɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ ɩɪɢ ɯɨɪɚ ɢɥɢ ɡɚɩɚɥɢɦɢ ɩɪɟɞɦɟɬɢέ

ɋɴɯɪɚɧɹɜɚɣɬɟΝȼɚɲɢɹΝɩɨɹɥɟɧΝɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬΝɧɚΝɫɢɝɭɪɧɨΝ
ɦɹɫɬɨέ Ʉɨɝɚɬɨ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɢɬɟ ɢ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɢɬɟ ɧɟ ɫɟ 
ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬ, ɬɟ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɫɴɯɪɚɧɹɜɚɬ ɧɚ ɫɭɯɨ, ɜɢɫɨɤɨ 
ɢɥɢ ɡɚɤɥɸɱɟɧɨ ɦɹɫɬɨ ɢɡɜɴɧ ɞɚ ɞɨɫɟɝɚ ɧɚ ɞɟɰɚέ Ʉɨɝɚɬɨ ɧɟ 
ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬɟ ɩɨɹɥɧɢɬɟ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɢ, ɢɡɤɥɸɱɟɬɟ 
ɧɚɩɪɟɠɟɧɢɟɬɨ ɢ ɧɚɥɹɝɚɧɟɬɨέ 
ɇɟΝɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟΝɤɚɛɟɥɚΝɡɚΝɰɟɥɢ,ΝɡɚΝɤɨɢɬɨΝɬɨɣΝɧɟΝɟΝ
ɩɪɟɞɜɢɞɟɧέ ɇɢɤɨɝɚ ɧɟ ɧɨɫɟɬɟ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ɡɚ ɤɚɛɟɥɚέ ɇɟ 
ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɤɚɛɟɥɚ ɡɚ ɢɡɬɟɝɥɹɧɟ ɧɚ ɳɟɤɟɪɚ ɨɬ ɤɨɧɬɚɤɬɚέ 
ɉɚɡɟɬɟ ɤɚɛɟɥɚ ɨɬ ɝɨɪɟɳɢɧɚ, ɦɚɫɥɨ ɢ ɨɫɬɪɢ ɪɴɛɨɜɟέ
ȻɴɞɟɬɟΝɜɧɢɦɚɬɟɥɧɢέΝȼɧɢɦɚɜɚɣɬɟ, ɤɚɤɜɨ ɩɪɚɜɢɬɟέ 
Ɋɚɛɨɬɟɬɟ ɪɚɡɭɦɧɨέ ɇɟ ɪɚɛɨɬɟɬɟ ɫ ɩɨɹɥɧɢɹ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ, 
ɚɤɨ ɧɟ ɦɨɠɟɬɟ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɤɨɧɰɟɧɬɪɢɪɚɬɟέ
ɂɡɛɹɝɜɚɣɬɟΝɧɟɧɨɪɦɚɥɧɨΝɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɢɟΝɧɚΝɬɹɥɨɬɨέΝΝ
Ɉɮɨɪɦɟɬɟ ɟɪɝɨɧɨɦɢɱɧɨ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ ȼɚɲɟɬɨ ɪɚɛɨɬɧɨ ɦɹɫɬɨ, 
ȼɧɢɦɚɜɚɣɬɟ ɞɚ ɫɬɨɢɬɟ ɭɞɨɛɧɨ ɩɪɢ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ, ɧɟɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ 
ɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɢɟ ɧɚ ɬɹɥɨɬɨ ɩɪɢɱɢɧɹɜɚ ɜɪɟɞɢ ɧɚ ɡɞɪɚɜɟɬɨέ
ɊɚɛɨɬɟɬɟΝɫΝɩɨɹɥɧɢɹΝɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬΝɫɚɦɨ,ΝɚɤɨΝɬɨɣΝɟΝɜΝ
ɛɟɡɭɩɪɟɱɧɨΝɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɨΝɫɴɫɬɨɹɧɢɟέ ɉɪɟɞɩɚɡɧɢɬɟ 
ɩɪɢɫɩɨɫɨɛɥɟɧɢɹ ɧɟ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɚ ɞɟɚɤɬɢɜɢɪɚɧɢέ
ɈɬɫɬɪɚɧɹɜɚɣɬɟΝɧɟɡɚɛɚɜɧɨΝɜɫɢɱɤɢΝɧɟɢɡɩɪɚɜɧɨɫɬɢΝ
ɢΝɞɟɮɟɤɬɢέΝɉɪɟɞɢ ɜɫɹɤɨ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ή 
ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɚ ɩɪɨɜɟɪɟɬɟ ɝɪɢɠɥɢɜɨ ɞɚɥɢ ɩɪɟɞɩɚɡɧɢɬɟ 
ɩɪɢɫɩɨɫɨɛɥɟɧɢɹ ɪɚɛɨɬɹɬ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ ɢ ɜ ɫɴɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɟ 
ɫ ɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɢɟɬɨ ɫɢέ ɉɪɨɜɟɪɟɬɟ ɞɚɥɢ ɩɨɞɜɢɠɧɢɬɟ 
ɱɚɫɬɢ ɪɚɛɨɬɹɬ ɢɡɩɪɚɜɧɨ ɢ ɧɟ ɫɟ ɡɚɤɥɟɳɜɚɬ ɢɥɢ ɞɚɥɢ ɢɦɚ 
ɩɨɜɪɟɞɟɧɢ ɱɚɫɬɢέ ȼɫɢɱɤɢ ɱɚɫɬɢ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɚ ɦɨɧɬɢɪɚɧɢ 
ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ ɢ ɞɚ ɫɚ ɢɡɩɴɥɧɟɧɢ ɜɫɢɱɤɢ ɭɫɥɨɜɢɹ, ɡɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ 
ɨɫɢɝɭɪɢ ɢɡɩɪɚɜɧɚɬɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ ɧɚ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚέ
ɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟΝɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɢɹΝɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬέΝɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ 
ɫɚɦɨ ɩɪɢɧɚɞɥɟɠɧɨɫɬɢ ɢɥɢ ɞɨɩɴɥɧɢɬɟɥɧɢ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɢ, ɤɨɢɬɨ 
ɫɚ ɭɤɚɡɚɧɢ ɜ ɫɩɟɰɢɮɢɤɚɰɢɹɬɚ ɧɚ ɩɪɢɧɚɞɥɟɠɧɨɫɬɢɬɟ 
ɧɚ ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨɬɨ ɡɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ ɢɥɢ ɫɚ ɪɚɡɪɟɲɟɧɢ ɨɬ 
ɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɢɬɟɥɹέ ɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɩɪɢɧɚɞɥɟɠɧɨɫɬɢ ɢɥɢ 

ɞɨɩɴɥɧɢɬɟɥɧɢ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɢ ɧɚ АϋδδϋR ɫɚɦɨ ɡɚɟɞɧɨ ɫ 
ɨɪɢɝɢɧɚɥɧɢ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɢ ɧɚ АϋδδϋRέ ɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɞɪɭɝɢ 
ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɢ ɢ ɞɪɭɝɢ ɩɪɢɧɚɞɥɟɠɧɨɫɬɢ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɫɬɚɧɟ 
ɩɪɢɱɢɧɚ ɞɚ ɩɨɥɭɱɢɬɟ ɧɚɪɚɧɹɜɚɧɟέ
ɉɨɞɫɢɝɭɪɟɬɟΝɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɚέ Ɂɚ ɡɚɤɪɟɩɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɞɟɬɚɣɥɚ 
ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɡɚɬɟɝɚɬɟɥɧɢ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚέ 
ɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟΝɩɪɢΝɫɩɨɹɜɚɧɟΝɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨΝɡɚΝɢɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɧɟΝ
ɧɚΝɞɢɦɚέ Ⱥɤɨ ɢɦɚ ɩɪɢɫɩɨɫɨɛɥɟɧɢɹ ɡɚ ɩɪɢɫɴɟɞɢɧɹɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ 
ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ ɡɚ ɢɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɞɢɦɚ, ɩɪɨɜɟɪɟɬɟ ɞɚɥɢ ɬɟ ɫɚ 
ɩɪɢɫɴɟɞɢɧɢ ɢ ɫɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨέ

ɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟΝɩɨΝɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɢɟ
ɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɩɨɹɥɧɢɤɚ ɫɚɦɨ ɜ ɫɴɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɟ ɫ ɞɚɞɟɧɚɬɚ ɜ 
ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨɬɨ ɡɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ ɰɟɥ ɡɚ ɫɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ ɢ ɪɚɡɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ 
ɫɩɨɪɟɞ ɞɚɞɟɧɢɬɟ ɬɭɤ ɭɫɥɨɜɢɹέ

 ɉɊȿȾɍɉɊȿɀȾȿɇɂȿ   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

Ɂɚɩɚɥɢɦɢ ɝɚɡɨɜɟ ɢ ɬɟɱɧɨɫɬɢ, ɤɨɢɬɨ ɧɟ ɦɨɝɚɬ ɞɚ ɛɴɞɚɬ 
ɢɡɜɥɟɱɟɧɢέ
ɍɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨɬɨ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚ ɫɚɦɨ ɫ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ 
ɦɨɧɬɢɪɚɧɢ ɢ ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳɢ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɧɢ ɤɚɫɟɬɢέ
 ɋɦɟɧɟɬɟ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɧɢ ɤɚɫɟɬɢ, ɤɨɝɚɬɨ ɩɴɥɧɢέ

TСО ɩɨɹɥɧɢɤ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚ ɫɚɦɨ ɜ ɤɨɦɛɢɧɚɰɢɹ ɫ 
АОХХОr SuppХв UnТtsέ
ɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɬɨɡɢ ɭɪɟɞ ɫɚɦɨ ɩɪɢ ɫɬɚɣɧɚ ɬɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɚ ɢ 
ɜɴɜ ɜɴɬɪɟɲɧɢ ɩɨɦɟɳɟɧɢɹέ Ⱦɚ ɫɟ   ɩɚɡɢ ɨɬ ɜɥɚɝɚ ɢ ɩɪɹɤɚ 
ɫɥɴɧɱɟɜɚ ɫɜɟɬɥɢɧɚέ

ɉɨɬɪɟɛɢɬɟɥɫɤɢΝɝɪɭɩɢ
ɉɨɪɚɞɢ ɪɚɡɥɢɱɧɢ ɝɨɥɟɦɢɬɟ ɪɢɫɤɨɜɟ ɢ ɩɨɬɟɧɰɢɚɥɧɢ 
ɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢ ɧɹɤɨɢ ɪɚɛɨɬɧɢ ɨɩɟɪɚɰɢɢ ɦɨɝɚɬ ɞɚ ɛɴɞɚɬ 
ɢɡɜɴɪɲɜɚɧɢ ɫɚɦɨ ɨɬ ɤɜɚɥɢɮɢɰɢɪɚɧ ɢ ɨɛɭɱɟɧ ɩɟɪɫɨɧɚɥέ

ɊɚɛɨɬɧɚΝɨɩɟɪɚɰɢɹ ɉɨɬɪɟɛɢɬɟɥɫɤɢΝɝɪɭɩɢ

ɉɚɪɚɦɟɬɪɢ ϊОПКuХt 
ɡɚɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ

Ɉɛɭɱɟɧ ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɢɡɢɪɚɧ 
ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɩɟɪɫɨɧɚɥ

ɋɦɹɧɚ ɧɚ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢ 
ɪɟɡɟɪɜɧɢ ɱɚɫɬɢ

ȿɥɟɤɬɪɨɬɟɯɧɢɤ

ɂɧɬɟɪɜɚɥɢɬɟ ɡɚ 
ɩɨɞɞɪɴɠɤɚ ϊОПКuХt

ɋɩɟɰɢɚɥɢɫɬ ɩɨ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ

Ɋɚɛɨɬɚ 
ɋɦɹɧɚ ɧɚ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɚ

Ʌɸɛɢɬɟɥɢ

Ɋɚɛɨɬɚ 
ɋɦɹɧɚ ɧɚ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɚ 
ɋɦɹɧɚ ɧɚ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢ 
ɪɟɡɟɪɜɧɢ ɱɚɫɬɢ

ɍɱɟɧɢɰɢ ɜ ɩɪɨɰɟɫ ɧɚ 
ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɨ ɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɫɬɜɟɧɨ 
ɨɛɭɱɟɧɢɟ ɩɨɞ ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ 
ɢ ɧɚɞɡɨɪ ɧɚ ɨɛɭɱɟɧ 
ɤɜɚɥɢɮɢɰɢɪɚɧ ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɢɫɬ
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ɈɛɫɥɭɠɜɚɧɟΝɢΝɩɨɞɞɴɪɠɚɧɟ

 ɉɊȿȾɍɉɊȿɀȾȿɇɂȿ   

ɉɪɟɞΝɡɚɩɨɱɜɚɧɟΝɧɚΝɪɚɛɨɬɢΝɩɨΝɭɪɟɞɚΝɢɡɜɚɞɟɬɟΝ
ɳɟɤɟɪɚΝɨɬΝɤɨɧɬɚɤɬɚέΝɈɫɬɚɜɟɬɟΝɭɪɟɞɚΝɞɚΝɢɡɫɬɢɧɟέ

ɉɪɨɜɟɪɹɜɚɣɬɟ ɪɟɞɨɜɧɨ ɜɫɢɱɤɢ ɩɪɢɫɴɟɞɢɧɟɧɢ ɤɚɛɟɥɢ ɢ 
ɦɚɪɤɭɱɢέ ɉɨɝɪɢɠɟɬɟ ɫɟ ɧɟɡɚɛɚɜɧɨ ɞɚ ɧɟ ɫɟ ɪɚɛɨɬɢ ɫ 
ɩɨɜɪɟɞɟɧɢ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɢέ
ɇɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɡɚɩɭɲɟɧɢ ɞɸɡɢέ

ɊɟɦɨɧɬɢɬɟΝɬɪɹɛɜɚΝɞɚΝɫɟΝɢɡɜɴɪɲɜɚɬΝɨɬΝ
ɨɛɭɱɟɧɢΝɨɬΝАОllОrΝɥɢɰɚέ
ɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɫɚɦɨ ɨɪɢɝɢɧɚɥɧɢ ɪɟɡɟɪɜɧɢ 
ɱɚɫɬɢ ɧɚ АϋδδϋRέ

 ɉɊȿȾɍɉɊȿɀȾȿɇɂȿ   ɊɢɫɤΝɨɬΝɢɡɝɚɪɹɧɢɹ
• ɋɚɦɨ ɡɚɦɟɧɢ ɫɴɜɟɬɢɬɟ ɡɚɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ, ɤɨɝɚɬɨ ɬɟ ɫɚ 

ɫɬɭɞɟɧɢέ
• Ɂɚɦɹɧɚ ɢ ɱɢɫɬɢ ɞɸɡɢ ɫɦɭɤɚɬɟɥɧɢ ɫɚɦɨ ɤɨɝɚɬɨ ɝɨɪɟɳɨ 

ɢ ɫ ɩɨɦɨɳɬɚ ɧɚ ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ
• ɋɚɦɨ ɡɚɦɟɧɢ ɝɨɪɟɳɢ ɜɴɡɞɭɲɧɢ ɞɸɡɢ, ɤɚɬɨ ɫɟ 

ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚ ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ
• ɋɚɦɨ ɩɨɱɢɫɬɢ ɢɥɢ ɡɚɦɟɧɢ ɬɪɴɛɢ ɡɚ ɫɴɛɢɪɚɧɟ ɧɚ 

ɫɩɨɣɤɚ, ɤɨɝɚɬɨ ɟ ɫɬɭɞɟɧ
ɩɨɹɥɧɢɤμ ɂɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɴɬ ɡɚ ɡɚɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ 
ɨɫɬɚɜɢ ɢɡɤɥɸɱɟɧ ɜ ɨɫɬɚɧɚɥɚɬɚ ɱɚɫɬ ɧɚ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɜ 
ɩɪɨɞɴɥɠɟɧɢɟ ɧɚ ɧɚɣάɦɚɥɤɨ γ ɦɢɧɭɬɢ, ɞɨɤɚɬɨ ɜɴɪɯɴɬ ɧɚ 
ɡɚɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ ɫɟ ɨɯɥɚɞɢέ ɂɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪɴɬ ɡɚ δϋϊ ɫɬɚɬɭɫ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ 
ɞɚ ɛɴɞɟ ɧɚɣάįτόόįέ 
ɉɨɹɥɧɢɤΝɡɚΝɪɚɡɩɨɹɜɚɧɟμ ɋɦɟɧɹɣɬɟ ɡɚɫɦɭɤɜɚɳɢɬɟ 
ɞɸɡɢ ɜ ɬɨɩɥɨ ɫɴɫɬɨɹɧɢɟ, ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɤɥɟɳɢ ɫ ɞɸɡɢ 
ɡɚ ɪɚɡɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ Pϊσέ ɉɨ ɫɴɨɛɪɚɠɟɧɢɹ ɡɚ ɬɟɯɧɢɤɚ ɧɚ 
ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ ɧɢɟ ɩɪɟɩɨɪɴɱɜɚɦɟ ɩɨɱɢɫɬɜɚɧɟɬɨ ɧɚ 
ɩɨɹɥɧɢɰɢɬɟ ɡɚ ɪɚɡɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ ɞɚ ɫɬɚɜɚ ɜ ɫɬɭɞɟɧɨ ɫɴɫɬɨɹɧɢɟέ
Ⱦɪɴɠɬɟ ɬɨɩɥɨɨɛɦɟɧɧɢɬɟ ɩɨɜɴɪɯɧɨɫɬɢ ɧɚ ɜɴɪɯɚ ɧɚ 
ɡɚɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ ɢ ɨɬɨɩɥɟɧɢɟ ɟɥɟɦɟɧɬ ɱɢɫɬέ ɇɚɝɪɟɜɚɬɟɥɹɬ ɧɟ 
ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɜɥɢɡɚɬ ɜ ɤɨɧɬɚɤɬ ɫ ɡɚɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ ɤɚɥɚɣέ
ɋɦɹɧɚΝɧɚΝɮɢɥɬɴɪɚΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

Ɂɚ ɞɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɢ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɧɚɬɚ ɫɢɫɬɟɦɚ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɴɬ 
ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɛɴɞɟ ɫɦɟɧɹɧ ɤɚɤɬɨ ɫɥɟɞɜɚμ
• ɧɚɣάɦɚɥɤɨ 1 ɩɴɬɢ ɜ ɝɨɞɢɧɚɬɚ ɢɥɢ
• ɫɥɟɞ ɢɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ ɢɥɢ
• ɫɥɟɞ ɩɥɚɧɚ ɡɚ ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɨ ɨɛɫɥɭɠɜɚɧɟ

Зɚɦɴɪɫɟɧɢɬɟ ɮɢɥɬɪɢ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɪɚɡɝɥɟɠɞɚɬ 
ɤɚɬɨ ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɧɢ ɨɬɩɚɞɴɰɢέ 
Ɉɬɫɬɪɚɧɹɜɚɣɬɟ ɫɦɟɧɟɧɢɬɟ ɱɚɫɬɢ ɧɚ 
ɭɪɟɞɢ, ɮɢɥɬɪɢ ɢɥɢ ɫɬɚɪɢ ɭɪɟɞɢ ɜ ɫɴɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɟ 
ɫ  ɡɚɤɨɧɨɞɚɬɟɥɫɬɜɨɬɨ ɧɚ Вɚɲɚɬɚ ɫɬɪɚɧɚέ
Дɚ ɫɟ   ɧɨɫɢ ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳɨ ɡɚɳɢɬɧɨ ɨɛɨɪɭɞɜɚɧɟέ

Ƚɚɪɚɧɰɢɹ
ɉɪɟɬɟɧɰɢɢɬɟ ɤɴɦ ɤɚɱɟɫɬɜɨɬɨ ɧɚ ɤɭɩɭɜɚɱɚ ɢɦɚɬ ɞɚɜɧɨɫɬ 
ɟɞɧɚ ɝɨɞɢɧɚ ɫɥɟɞ ɞɚɬɚɬɚ ɧɚ ɞɨɫɬɚɜɤɚ ɩɪɢ ɤɭɩɭɜɚɱɚέ Ɍɨɜɚ 
ɧɟ ɜɚɠɢ ɡɚ ɪɟɝɪɟɫɧɢ ɩɪɟɬɟɧɰɢɢ ɧɚ ɤɭɩɭɜɚɱɚ ɩɨ §§ ζικ, 
ζιλ ȽɄέ
ɇɢɟ ɧɨɫɢɦ ɨɬɝɨɜɨɪɧɨɫɬ ɩɨ ɞɚɞɟɧɚɬɚ ɨɬ ɧɚɫ ɝɚɪɚɧɰɢɹ 
ɫɚɦɨ, ɤɨɝɚɬɨ ɝɚɪɚɧɰɢɹɬɚ ɡɚ ɫɜɨɣɫɬɜɚɬɚ ɢɥɢ ɡɚ ɫɪɨɤɚ ɧɚ 
ɝɨɞɧɨɫɬ ɟ ɞɚɞɟɧɚ ɨɬ ɧɚɫ ɜ ɩɢɫɦɟɧ ɜɢɞ ɢ ɤɚɬɨ ɩɪɢ ɬɨɜɚ ɟ 
ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɨ ɩɨɧɹɬɢɟɬɨ „ɝɚɪɚɧɰɢɹįέ
Ƚɚɪɚɧɰɢɹɬɚ ɝɭɛɢ ɫɢɥɚ ɩɪɢ ɧɟɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟ 
ɢ ɤɨɝɚɬɨ ɧɟɤɜɚɥɢɮɢɰɢɪɚɧɢ ɥɢɰɚ ɫɚ ɧɚɩɪɚɜɢɥɢ 
ɦɚɧɢɩɭɥɚɰɢɢέ
Ɇɨɥɹ ɢɧɮɨɪɦɢɪɚɣɬɟ ɫɟ ɧɚ ɚɞɪɟɫ   
www.weller-tools.com.
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ɌɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɢΝɞɚɧɧɢ

ɩɨɹɥɧɢɤ WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

Ɍɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɟɧ ɞɢɚɩɚɡɨɧ њω
Ɍɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɟɧ ɞɢɚɩɚɡɨɧ њό

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

Ʉɨɧɫɭɦɢɪɚɧɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
Ɇɪɟɠɨɜɨ ɧɚɩɪɟɠɟɧɢɟ βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
ȼɪɟɦɟ ɡɚ ɩɨɞɝɪɹɜɚɧɟ 
(ηί њ ɋ ɞɨ γηί њ ɋ) (1βί њ ό ɞɨ θθί њ ό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

Ɍɢɩ TТp ɫɟɪɢɹ XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

Ɂɚɯɪɚɧɜɚɳ ɛɥɨɤ АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

ɉɨɹɥɧɢɤΝɡɚΝɪɚɡɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

Ɍɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɟɧ ɞɢɚɩɚɡɨɧ њω
Ɍɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɟɧ ɞɢɚɩɚɡɨɧ њό

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

Ʉɨɧɫɭɦɢɪɚɧɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
Ɇɪɟɠɨɜɨ ɧɚɩɪɟɠɟɧɢɟ βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
ȼɪɟɦɟ ɡɚ ɩɨɞɝɪɹɜɚɧɟ 
(ηί њ ɋ ɞɨ γηί њ ɋ) (1βί њ ό ɞɨ θθί њ ό)

35 s 35 s -

Ʉɨɥɢɱɟɫɬɜɨ ɜɴɡɞɭɯ mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

Ɍɢɩ TТp ɫɟɪɢɹ XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
Ɂɚɯɪɚɧɜɚɳ ɛɥɨɤ АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
ɉɪɚɜɨɬɨ ɡɚ ɩɪɚɜɟɧɟ ɧɚ ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɢɡɦɟɧɟɧɢɹ ɨɫɬɚɜɚ ɡɚɩɚɡɟɧɨ!

ɢɡɩɴɥɧɟɧɢɟΝɌɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɚ
ɉɨɹɥɧɢɹɬ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ ɢɦɚ ɟɞɢɧ ɜɴɬɪɟɲɟɧ ɩɨɬɪɟɛɢɬɟɥɫɤɢ 
ɫɟɧɡɨɪέ ɋ ɧɟɝɨ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɧɚɫɬɪɨɢ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɹɬɚ ɡɚ 
ɢɡɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟ (StКnНάЛв)έ ɇɚɫɬɪɨɣɤɢɬɟ ɦɨɠɟɬɟ ɞɚ ɧɚɦɟɪɢɬɟ 
ɜ „Ɋɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ ɡɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚį ɧɚ ɫɴɨɬɜɟɬɧɚɬɚ ɫɬɚɧɰɢɹέ 

ɋɢɦɜɨɥɢ

ȼɧɢɦɚɧɢɟ!

ɉɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɟ!ΝɊɢɫɤΝɨɬΝɢɡɝɚɪɹɧɢɹ

ɉɪɨɱɟɬɟɬɟ ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ ɡɚ ɟɤɫɩɥɨɚɬɚɰɢɹ!

Ⱦɢɡɚɣɧɴɬ ɢ ɨɮɨɪɦɥɟɧɢɟɬɨ ɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɧɨɬɨ ɦɹɫɬɨ 
ɨɬɝɨɜɚɪɹɬɚ ɧɚ ϋSϊ

ωϋάɡɧɚɰɢ

ɈɬɫɬɪɚɧɹɜɚɧɟΝɤɚɬɨΝɨɬɩɚɞɴɤ
ɇɟ ɢɡɯɜɴɪɥɹɣɬɟ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɢ 
ɜ ɞɨɦɚɤɢɧɫɤɢɬɟ ɨɬɩɚɞɴɰɢ! ȼ ɫɴɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɟ 
ɫ ɟɜɪɨɩɟɣɫɤɚɬɚ Ⱦɢɪɟɤɬɢɜɚ βί1βή1λήϋU ɡɚ 
ɫɬɚɪɢ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɢ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɨɧɧɢ ɭɪɟɞɢ ɢ 
ɧɟɣɧɨɬɨ ɜɧɟɞɪɹɜɚɧɟ ɜ ɧɚɰɢɨɧɚɥɧɨɬɨ ɩɪɚɜɨ 
ɢɡɯɚɛɟɧɢɬɟ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɢ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ 
ɞɚ ɫɟ ɫɴɛɢɪɚɬ ɨɬɞɟɥɧɨ ɢ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɩɪɟɞɚɜɚɬ ɡɚ 
ɟɤɨɥɨɝɢɱɧɨ ɪɟɰɢɤɥɢɪɚɧɟέ

ɡɚɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ

ɪɚɡɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ

Ƚɨɪɟɳ ɜɴɡɞɭɯ

BGȻЪɅȽȺɊɋɄɂ
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ωonsultКκТΝМomplОtΝКМОstΝmКnuКlΝΒТΝТnНТМКκТТlОΝНОΝ
sОМurТtКtОΝКtКΒКtОΝьnКТntОΝНОΝpunОrОКΝьnΝ
ПunМκТunОΝΒТΝьnКТntОΝНОΝКΝluМrКΝМuΝКpКrКtulέ

În МКг НО nОrОspОМtКrО К prОsМrТpĲТТХor prТvТnН măsurТХО НО 
sТРurКnĲă, КpКrО pОrТМoХ pОntru ТntОРrТtКtОК МorporКХă şТ 
pОntru vТКĲăέ
PăstrКĲТ КМОst mКnuКХ КstПОХ ьnМсt să iО КММОsТЛТХ pОntru toĲТ 
utТХТгКtorТТέ RОspОМtКĲТ mКnuКХОХО НО utТХТгКrО КХО КpКrКtОХor 
conectate.

ωТtТĲТ şТ КvОĲТ ьn vОНОrО mКnuКХuХ НО ОбpХoКtКrО pОntru unТtК-
tОК НО КХТmОntКrО АОХХОr rОspОМtТvă utТХТгКtăέ

InНТМКκТТΝНОΝsОМurТtКtО

ϊТn motТvО НО sТРurКnĲă, ОstО ТntОrгТsă 
utТХТгКrОК КpКrКtuХuТ НО МătrО МopТТ şТ 
tТnОrТТ suЛ 1θ КnТ, prОМum şТ НО МătrО 
persoane care nu sunt familiarizate cu 
КМОst mКnuКХ НО utТХТгКrОέ ωopТТТ trОЛuТО 
suprКvОРСОКĲТ, pОntru К vă КsТРurК Мă 
nu sО УoКМă Мu КpКrКtuХέ
χМОst КpКrКt nu ОstО НОstТnКt utТХТгărТТ 
НО МătrО pОrsoКnО (ТnМХusТv МopТТ) Мu 
МКpКМТtăĲТ iгТМО, sОnгorТКХО sКu psТСТМО 
rОНusО, orТ Мu ХТpsă НО ОбpОrТОnĲă şТήsКu 
Мu МunoştТnĲО НОiМТtКrОέ
ϊОpunОĲТ ьntotНОКunК sМuХК НО ХТpТrО 
Мu КХТКУ pО poХТĲК НО sТРurКnĲă ьn МКг НО 
nefolosire a acesteia.
ιТnОκТΝpОrsoКnОlОΝlКΝНТstКnκΝΝНОΝloМulΝНvsέΝНОΝmunМΝέ
σu ОstО pОrmТsă stКĲТonКrОК МopТТХor sКu К pОrsoКnОХor 
nОКutorТгКtО ьn гonК НО ХuМruέ σu pОrmТtОțТ КХtor pОrsoКnО să 
КtТnРă sМuХК НО ХТpТrО Мu КХТКУ sКu МКЛХuХέ

Utiliгaţi numai vсrfuri de lipit origina-
le Weller!

 AVERTIZARE   Electrocutare
ProtОУКțТάvΝΝьmpotrТvКΝОlОМtroМutΝrТТέ În МКгuХ sМuХОХor 
НО ХТpТrО Мu КХТКУ Мu ОбОМuĲТО КntТstКtТМă, mсnОruХ ОstО 
conductiv.
• ϋvТtКțТ să КtТnРОțТ Мu părțТ КХО МorpuХ pТОsОХО Мu 

ьmpămсntКrО, МК НО Обέ țОvТ, МorpurТ НО ьnМăХгТrО, pХТtО 
șТ ПrТРТНОrОέ 

• σu utТХТгКțТ sМuХК НО ХТpТrО Мu КХТКУ ьn mОНТТ umОНО sКu 
ude.

• σu ХuМrКțТ ХК pТОsО МКrО sО Кlă suЛ tОnsТunОέ

 AVERTIZARE   Pericol de provocare a arsurilor

ÎnΝproМОsОlОΝНОΝlТpТrОΝМuΝКlТКУΝvсrПulΝНОΝlТpТtΝНОvТnОΝ
ПoКrtОΝiОrЛТntОέΝδКΝКtТnРОrОКΝvсrПuluТΝКpКrОΝpОrТМolΝНОΝ
provoМКrОΝКΝКrsurТlorέΝDupΝΝproМОsulΝНОΝlТpТrО,ΝunОКltКΝ
НОΝlТpТtΝșТΝsuportulΝpТОsОТΝlТpТtОΝsuntΝьnМΝΝiОrЛТnțТέ
• ϊОpunОĲТ ьntotНОКunК sМuХК НО ХТpТrО Мu КХТКУ pО poХТĲК НО 

sТРurКnĲă ьn МКг НО nОПoХosТrО К КМОstОТКέ χsТРurКțТ o 
poгТțТО stКЛТХă К suportuХuТ НО sТРurКnțăέ 

• σu КtТnРОĲТ vсrПuХ НО ХТpТrО mОtКХТМă ьn stКrО iОrЛТntО şТ 
ĲТnОĲТ ХК НТstКnĲă oЛТОМtОХО ТnlКmКЛТХОέέ

• ÎnХoМuТrОК vсrПurТХor НО ХТpТt ά numКТ ьn stКrО rОМО
• ÎnХoМuТrОК НuгОТ НoКr ьn stКrО rОМО
PОrТМolΝНОΝprovoМКrОΝКΝКrsurТlorΝprТnΝКlТКУΝНОΝМosТtorΝ
lТМСТНέΝόОrТκТάvΝΝНОΝstropТТΝНОΝКlТКУΝНОΝМosТtorέΝ
• PurtКĲТ ьmЛrăМămТntО НО protОМĲТО МorОspunгătoКrО, 

pОntru К vă protОУК НО КrsurТέ ProtОУКĲТάvă orТiМТТХО 
ТnОХКrО şТ purtКĲТ oМСОХКrТ НО protОМĲТОέ 

• δК prОХuМrКrОК КНОгТvТХor trОЛuТО rОspОМtКtО ьn moН 
spОМТКХ ТnstruМĲТunТХО НО КvОrtТгКrО КХО proНuМătoruХuТ 
adezivului.

• RКМorНКĲТ vТНuХ şТ КОruХ МКХН numКТ ХК rКМorНurТХО 
prОvăгutО ьn КМОst sОnsέ

 AVERTIZARE   Pericol de incendiu

χМopОrТrОКΝКpКrКtuluТΝНОΝlТpТrОΝМuΝКlТКУΝsКuΝКΝsuportu-
luТΝНОΝsТРurКnțΝΝrОprОгТntΝΝunΝpОrТМolΝНОΝТnМОnНТuέ
• PăstrКĲТ КpКrКtuХ НО ХТpТrО Мu КХТКУ şТ suportuХ НО 

sТРurКnĲă ьntotНОКunК ХТЛОrОέ 
• σu КНuМОțТ oЛТОМtО, ХТМСТНО sКu РКгО ТnlКmКЛТХО ьn 

КpropТОrОК sМuХОТ iОrЛТnțТ НО ХТpТrО Мu КХТКУέ
• σu КşОгКĲТ vсrПuХ iОrЛТntО pОntru ХТpТrО sКu НОгХТpТrО 

mОtКХТМă nТМТ pО suprКПКĲК НО ХuМru sКu pО suprКПОĲО 
НТn pХКstТМ, nТМТ nu ХО ХăsКĲТ КМoХoέ

• ϋvТtКĲТ ПunМĲТonКrОК ТnvoХuntКrăέ SМoКtОĲТ НО suЛ 
tОnsТunО sМuХОХО НО ХТpТrО mОtКХТМă nОПoХosТtОέ

• ıТnОĲТ ХК НТstКnĲă oЛТОМtОХО ОбpХoгТvО şТ pО МОХО 
ТnlКmКЛТХОέ

• σu ьnНrОptКĲТ ХОtМonuХ Мu КОr МКХН ьnsprО pОrsoКnО 
sКu ьnsprО oЛТОМtО ТnlКmКЛТХОέ

PΝstrКțТΝsМulКΝНОΝlТpТrОΝМuΝКlТКУΝьnΝМonНТțТТΝНОΝsТРurКnțΝέ 
χpКrКtОХО şТ sМuХОХО nОutТХТгКtО Кr trОЛuТ НОpoгТtКtО ьntrάun ХoМ 
usМКt, sТtuКt ХК ьnăХĲТmО sКu ьnМСТs, pОntru К nu i ХК 
ьnНОmсnК МopТТХorέ ϊОМupХКĲТ sМuХОХО НО ХТpТrО Мu КХТКУ 
nОutТХТгКtО НО ХК tОnsТunО şТ НО ХК КХТmОntКrОК Мu prОsТunОέ 
σuΝПolosТțТΝМКЛlulΝьnΝКltОΝsМopurТΝНОМсtΝМОlΝpОntruΝМКrОΝКΝ
ПostΝprОvΝгutέ σu НuМОĲТ nТМТoНКtă КpКrКtuХ ĲТnсnНuάХ НО 
МКЛХuέ σu vă ПoХosТțТ НО МКЛХu pОntru К sМoКtО ișК НТn prТгăέ 
ProtОУКțТ МКЛХuХ ьmpotrТvК МăХНurТТ, uХОТuХuТ șТ muМСТТХor КsМuțТtО
όТțТΝКtОnțТέΝόТĲТ КtОnĲТ ХК МООК МО ПКМОĲТέ χЛorНКĲТ КМtТvТtКtОК Мu 
o КtТtuНТnО rКĲТonКХăέ σu utТХТгКțТ sМuХК НО ХТpТrО Мu КХТКУ КtunМТ 
МсnН nu НТspunОțТ НО МonМОntrКrОК nОМОsКrăέ

RO RτεΜσIχ
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RORτεΜσIχ

EvТtКțТΝpoгТțТТlОΝКnormКlОΝКlОΝМorpuluТέΝΝτrРКnТгКțТάvă ХoМuХ 
НО munМă МorОМt НТn punМt НО vОНОrО ОrРonomТМέ ϋvТtКĲТ Оr-
orТХО НО poгТĲТО К МorpuХuТ ьn tТmpuХ ХuМruХuТν ОrorТХО НО poгТĲТО 
pot provoМК КПОМĲТunТέ
PunОrОКΝьnΝПunМțТunОΝКΝsМulОТΝНОΝlТpТrОΝМuΝКlТКУΝОstОΝ
pОrmТsΝΝnumКТΝьnΝМonНТțТТlОΝunОТΝstΝrТΝtОСnТМОΝТmpОМКЛТlОΝ
a acesteia. σu ОstО pОrmТsă sМoКtОrОК НТn ПunМĲТunО К 
НТspoгТtТvОХor НО protОМĲТОέ
DОrКnУКmОntОlОΝΒТΝНОПОМκТunТlОΝtrОЛuТОΝrОmОНТКtОΝТmОНТКtέΝ
ÎnКТntО НО iОМКrО utТХТгКrО К КpКrКtuХuТ ή sМuХОТ, НТspoгТ-
tТvОХО НО protОМĲТО trОЛuТО vОrТiМКtО Мu КtОnĲТО ьn prТvТnĲК 
ПunМĲТonărТТ ТmpОМКЛТХО, МonПorm prОvОНОrТХorέ VОrТiМКĲТ 
НКМă pТОsОХО moЛТХО ПunМĲТonОКгă ТmpОМКЛТХ şТ НКМă nu sО 
ЛХoМСОКгă sКu НКМă ОбТstă pТОsО НОtОrТorКtОέ ToКtО pТОsОХО 
trОЛuТО să iО montКtО МorОМt şТ trОЛuТО să ьnНОpХТnОКsМă 
toКtО МonНТĲТТХО pОntru К РКrКntК ПunМĲТonКrОК ТmpОМКЛТХă К 
aparatului.

UtТlТгКκТΝsМulКΝьnΝmoНΝМorОМtέΝUtТХТгКĲТ numКТ КММОsorТТХО 
sКu КpКrКtОХО supХТmОntКrО МКrО sunt mОnĲТonКtО ьn ХТstК НО 
КММОsorТТ sКu МКrО Кu Пost КutorТгКtО НО МătrО proНuМătorέ 
UtТХТгКĲТ КММОsorТТ sКu КpКrКtО supХТmОntКrО АϋδδϋR numКТ 
ХК КpКrКtОХО АϋδδϋR orТРТnКХОέ UtТХТгКrОК КХtor sМuХО şТ КХtor 
КММОsorТТ poКtО rОprОгОntК pОntru Нvsέ un pОrТМoХ НО rănТrОέ
χsТРurКκТΝsМulКέ UtТХТгКĲТ НТspoгТtТvО НО iбКrО pОntru К 
mОnĲТnО pТОsК iбă ьn poгТĲТОέ 
UtТlТгКκТΝunΝsТstОmΝНОΝКspТrКrОΝКΝПumuluТΝrОгultКtΝНТnΝ
opОrКκТКΝНОΝlТpТrОέ În МКгuХ ьn МКrО ОбТstă НТspoгТtТvО pОntru 
rКМorНКrОК ТnstКХКĲТТХor НО КspТrКrО, КsТРurКĲТάvă Мă КМОstОК 
sunt МonОМtКtО şТ Мă sunt utТХТгКtО МorОМtέ

UtТlТгКrОКΝМonПormΝΝМuΝНОstТnКκТК
UtТХТгКĲТ ХОtМonuХ ОбМХusТv ьn МonПormТtКtО Мu sМopuХ ТnНТМКt 
ьn mКnuКХuХ НО ОбpХoКtКrО, pОntru ХТpТrО mОtКХТМă şТ НОгХТpТrО 
mОtКХТМă, ьn МonНТĲТТХО ТnНТМКtО mКТ Уosέ

 AVERTIZARE   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

σu ОstО pОrmТsă КspТrКrОК РКгОХor ТnlКmКЛТХО şТ К 
lichidelor.

σu ОstО pОrmТsă ОбpХoКtКrОК КpКrКtuХuТ НОМсt Мu 
МКrtuşОХО НО iХtrКrО prОvăгutО spОМТКХ şТ ТntroНusО МorОМtέ
ÎnХoМuТĲТ МКrtuşОХО НО iХtrКrО pХТnОέ

όoХosТrОК ХОtМonuХuТ ОstО pОrmТsă numКТ Мu unТtКtОК НО 
КХТmОntКrО АОХХОr έ
Folosirea acestui aparat se va face numai la temperatura 
МКmОrОТ, ьn spКĲТТ ТntОrТoКrОέ ProtОУКĲТάХ ьmpotrТvК umОгОХТТ şТ К 
rКНТКĲТТХor soХКrО НТrОМtОέ

Grupe de utilizatori

ϊТn МКuгК НТvОrsОХor potОnĲТКХО rТНТМКtО НО rТsМurТ şТ НО 
pОrТМoХО, numКТ pОrsonКХuХ МКХТiМКt ТnstruТt spОМТКХ trОЛuТО să 
execute anumite etape de lucru.

EtКpΝΝНОΝluМru Grupe de utilizatori

SpОМТiМКrОК pКrКmОtrТХor 
de lipire cu aliaj

PОrsonКХ МКХТiМКt Мu ПormКrО 
tОСnТМă

ÎnХoМuТrОК pТОsОХor НО 
schimb electrice

ϋХОМtrТМТКn МКХТiМКt

SpОМТiМКrОК ТntОrvКХОХor НО 
ьntrОĲТnОrО

ϋбpОrt ьn sТРurКnĲă

Operare 
SМСТmЛКrОК iХtruХuТ

σОspОМТКХТştТ

Operare 
SМСТmЛКrОК iХtruХuТ 
ÎnХoМuТrОК pТОsОХor НО 
schimb electrice

UМОnТМТ НО proiХ tОСnТМ suЛ 
ТnstruТrОК şТ suprКvОРСОrОК 
unuТ munМТtor МКХТiМКt şТ 
format

ÎnРrТУТrОКΝΒТΝьntrОκТnОrОКΝМurОntΝ

 AVERTIZARE   

ÎnКТntОКΝtuturorΝluМrΝrТlorΝlКΝКpКrКt,ΝsМoКtОκТΝiΒКΝНТnΝ
prТгΝέΝδΝsКκТΝКpКrКtulΝsΝΝsОΝrΝМОКsМΝέ

ωontroХКĲТ rОРuХКt toКtО МКЛХurТХО şТ ПurtunurТХО rКМorНКtОέ 
SМoКtОĲТ ТmОНТКt НТn uг sМuХОХО ОХОМtrТМО НОПОМtОέ
ϊuгОХО ьnПunНКtО nu trОЛuТО utТХТгКtОέ

RОpКrКκТТlОΝtrОЛuТОΝОбОМutКtОΝНОΝМΝtrОΝpОrsoКnОΝ
ТnstruТtОΝНОΝirmКΝАОllОrέ
UtТХТгКĲТ numКТ pТОsО НО sМСТmЛ АϋδδϋRέ

 AVERTIZARE   Pericol de provocare a arsurilor

• SМСТmЛКrОК vсrПurТХor НО ХТpТrО mОtКХТМă ОstО pОrmТsă 
numКТ МсnН КМОstОК sunt rОМТέ

• ÎnХoМuТrОК НuгОХor НО КspТrКrО şТ МurăĲКrОК ά numКТ ьn 
stКrО МКХНă, Мu sМuХОХО potrТvТtО

• ÎnХoМuТrОК НuгОХor pОntru КОr МКХН ά numКТ Мu sМuХОХО 
potrivite

• ωurăĲКĲТ sКu ьnХoМuТĲТ rОгОrvoruХ pОntru МoХОМtКrОК 
МosТtoruХuТ numКТ ьn stКrО rОМО

Letconulμ SМuХК НО ХТpТrО mОtКХТМă trОЛuТО să rămсnă ьn stКrО 
НОМonОМtКtă МОХ puĲТn γ mТnutО ьn poХТĲК НО sТРurКnĲă, pсnă 
МсnН vсrПuХ НО ХТpТrО mОtКХТМă sάК răМТtέ χişКУuХ Мu δϋϊ НО 
stКrО trОЛuТО să iО stТnsέ 
PТstonΝpОntruΝНОгlТpТrОΝmОtКlТМΝμ SМСТmЛКĲТ НuгОХО НО 
КspТrКrО ьn stКrО МКХНă, ПoХosТĲТ МХОştОХО pОntru НuгК НО НОг-
ХТpТrО Pϊσέ ϊТn motТvО НО sТРurКnĲă, rОМomКnНăm МurăĲКrОК 
МТoМКnuХuТ НО НОгХТpТt ьn stКrО rОМОέ
εОnĲТnОĲТ МurКtО suprКПОĲОХО НО trКnsПОr tОrmТМ КХО vсrПuХuТ 
НО ХТpТrО mОtКХТМă şТ МorpuХuТ НО ьnМăХгТrОέ σu ОstО pОrmТs МК 
ОХОmОntuХ НО ьnМăХгТrО să ТntrО ьn МontКМt Мu МosТtoruХ pОntru 
lipire.
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SМСТmЛКrОКΝiltruluТΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

PОntru o ПunМĲТonКrО МorОspunгătoКrО К sТstОmuХuТ НО iХtrКrО, 
iХtruХ trОЛuТО ьnХoМuТt Нupă Мum urmОКгăμ
• МОХ puĲТn 1 НКtă pО Кn sКu
• МonПorm КişКУuХuТ sКu
• МonПorm pХКnuХuТ НО ьntrОĲТnОrО

όiltrОlО murdăritО trОbuiО să iО tratatО ca dОşОuri 
spОcialОέ 
Eliminaţi ca dОşОu piОsОlО scСimbatО dО aparatО, ilt-
rОlО sau aparatОlО vОcСi conПorm prОscripţiilor din ţara 
dumnОavoastrăέ
Purtaţi ОcСipamОnt dО protОcţiО adОcvatέ

ύКrКnțТКΝpОntruΝproНus
ϊrОpturТХО НО rОmОНТОrО К НОiМТОnĲОХor ьşТ pТОrН vКХКЛТХТtК-
tОК pОntru Мumpărător ьntrάun Кn НО ХК НКtК ХТvrărТТέ χМОst 
ХuМru nu sО КpХТМă ьn МКгuХ НrОpturТХor МumpărătoruХuТ ХК o 
МКХО НО КtКМ МonПorm pКrКРrКПОХor ζικ, ζιλ НТn ωoНuХ ωТvТХ 
(Germania).

În МКНruХ unОТ РКrКnĲТТ pОntru proНus oПОrТtО НО noТ, nО 
Кsumăm răspunНОrОК numКТ НКМă РКrКnĲТК pОntru struМtură 
sКu pОntru НurКtК НО vКХКЛТХТtКtО К Пost ОmТsă НО noТ ьn sМrТs 
şТ utТХТгсnНuάsО noĲТunОК „ύКrКnĲТОįέ
ύКrКnĲТК pОntru proНus ьşТ pТОrНО vКХКЛТХТtКtОК ьn МКг НО 
ПoХosТrО ТmproprТО şТ НКМă sάКu ьntrОprТns ТntОrvОnĲТТ НО МătrО 
pОrsoКnО nОМКХТiМКtОέ
Vă ruРăm să vă ТnПormКĲТ ХК   
www.weller-tools.com.
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Date tehnice

Letconul WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

ϊomОnТuХ НО tОmpОrКturТ њω
Domeniul de temperaturi °F

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

ωonsumuХ НО putОrО θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
TОnsТunОК НО rОțОК βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
TТmpuХ НО ьnМăХгТrО 
(ηίњω ХК γηίњω) (1βίњό ХК θθίњό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

SОrТК НО ПКЛrТМКĲТО К tТpuХuТ НО vсrП XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

UnТtКtОК НО КХТmОntКrО АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

PТstonΝpОntruΝНОгlТpТrОΝmОtКlТМΝ WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

ϊomОnТuХ НО tОmpОrКturТ њω
Domeniul de temperaturi °F

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

ωonsumuХ НО putОrО 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
TОnsТunОК НО rОțОК βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
TТmpuХ НО ьnМăХгТrО 
(ηίњω ХК γηίњω) (1βίњό ХК θθίњό)

35 s 35 s -

ωКntТtКtОК НО КОr mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

SОrТК НО ПКЛrТМКĲТО К tТpuХuТ НО vсrП XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
UnТtКtОК НО КХТmОntКrО АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
σО rОгОrvăm НrОptuХ КsuprК moНТiМărТХor tОСnТМО!

Comportamentul temperaturii

Scula de lipire cu aliaj dispune de un senzor de utilizare in-
tОrnέ PrТn КМОstК sО poКtО sОtК o ПunМĲТО НО oprТrО КutomКtă 
(stКnНάЛв)έ SОtărТХО sunt prОгОntКtО ьn mКnuКХuХ НО utТХТгКrО 
КПОrОnt КХ stКĲТОТέ 

Simboluri

χtОnțТО!

Avertizare! Pericol de provocare a arsurilor

ωТtТĲТ mКnuКХuХ НО opОrКrО!

Design compatibil ESD (Electro Static Discharge) 
şТ post НО ХuМru МompКtТЛТХ ϋSϊ

εКrМКУ ωϋ

ElТmТnКrОКΝМКΝНОșОu
σu НОpunОĲТ sМuХОХО ОХОМtrТМО ьmprОună Мu 
НОşОurТХО mОnКУОrО! ωonПorm НТrОМtТvОТ ОuropОnО 
βί1βή1λήϋU НОsprО КpКrКtОХО ОХОМtrТМО şТ ОХОМtro-
nТМО vОМСТ şТ КrmonТгКrОК Мu ХОРТsХКĲТК nКĲТonКХă, 
sМuХОХО ОХОМtrТМО trОЛuТО să iО МoХОМtКtО sОpКrКt şТ 
НОpusО ХК МОntrО НО rОvКХorТiМКrО ьn МonПormТtКtО 
Мu prОsМrТpĲТТХО НО mОНТuέ

Lipire cu aliaj

Dezlipire

Aer cald

RORτεΜσIχ
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PrТУОΝpuštКnУКΝurОΙКУКΝuΝpoРonΝpКžlУТvoΝpročТtКУtОΝ
uputОΝгКΝrukovКnУОΝТΝprТložОnКΝsТРurnosnКΝ
upoгorОnУКέ

U sХučКУu nОpoštТvКnУК sТРurnosnТС propТsК prТУОtТ opКsnost 
гК гНrКvХУО Т žТvotέ
ČuvКУtО ovО uputО nК mУОstu ФoУО УО Нostupno svТm 
ФorТsnТМТmКέ PrТНržКvКУtО sО poУОНТnТС uputК гК ruФovКnУО 
prТФХУučОnТm urОđКУТmКέ
PročТtКУtО nКputКФ гК ruФovКnУО НotТčnО УОНТnТМО гК nКpКУКnУО 
АОХХОr ФoУК sО ФorТstТ Т prТНržКvКУtО sО ТstoРέ

SТРurnosnКΝupoгorОnУК

Iz sigurnosnih razloga, djeca do 16 
godina i osobe koje nisu upoznate s 
ovТm uputКmК, nО smТУu ФorТstТtТ urОđКУέ 
Djecu se ne smije ostaviti bez nadzora 
kako bi se osiguralo da se ne igraju 
urОđКУОmέ
τvКУ urОđКУ nТУО nКmТУОnУОn НК sО ФorТstТ 
oН strКnО osoЛК (uФХУučuУuΕТ НУОМu) sК 
smКnУОnТm iгТčФТm, sОnгornТm ТХТ mОn-
talnim sposobnostima ili nedostatkom 
iskustva i/ili znanja.

τНХožТtО КХКt гК ХОmХУОnУО uvТУОФ u 
sigurnosni prihvatnik kada alat nije u 
uporabi.
UНКlУТtОΝНruРОΝosoЛОΝoНΝsvoРΝrКНnoРΝmУОstКέ
ГКНržКvКnУО НУОМО Т nОovХКštОnТС osoЛК u rКНnom poНručУu 
nije dopušteno. Ne dopustite drugim osobama da dodiruju 
lemilo ili kabel.

Koristite samo originalne vrhove 
lemila tvrtke Weller!

 UPOZORENJE   StruУnТΝuНКr
ГКštТtТtОΝsОΝoНΝОlОktrТčnoРΝuНКrКέ U КntТstКtТčФТm 
ТгvОНЛКmК ХОmТХК, ručФК УО voНХУТvКέ
• Izbjegavajte tjelesni dodir s uzemljenim dijelovima, 

nprέ МТУОvТmК, РrТУКΕТm tТУОХТmК, štОНnУКМТmК Т 
hladnjacima. 

• σО upotrОЛХУКvКУtО ХОmТХo u vХКžnom ТХТ moФrom 
oФružОnУuέ

• Ne radite na dijelovima koji su pod naponom.

 UPOZORENJE   τpКsnostΝoНΝгКНoЛТvКnУКΝ
opeklina
VrСΝlОmТlТМОΝУОΝtТУОkomΝlОmlУОnУКΝУКkoΝvruΕέΝKoНΝ
kontКktКΝsΝvrСovТmКΝprТУОtТΝopКsnostΝoНΝгКНoЛТvКnУКΝ
opОklТnКέΝσКkonΝpostupkКΝlОmlУОnУКΝlОmТloΝТΝnosКčΝУošΝ
suΝvruΕТέ
• τНХožТtО КХКt гК ХОmХУОnУО uvТУОФ u sТРurnosnТ prТСvКtnТФ 

kada alat nije u uporabi. Pobrinite se da je zaštitni stalak 
na sigurnom mjestu. 

• σО НotКФnТtО vruΕО vrСovО ХОmТХК Т nО prТЛХТžКvКУtО 
zapaljive objekte..

• ГКmУОnК vrСК ХОmТХТМО sКmo ФКН УО СХКНКn
• ГКmУОnК mХКгnТМК sКmo ФКНК su СХКНnО
τpКsnostΝoНΝгКpКlУОnУКΝгЛoРΝtОkuΕОРΝlОmnoРΝkosТtrКέΝ
ГКštТtТtОΝsОΝoНΝprskКnУКΝkosТtrКέΝ
• σosТtО oНРovКrКУuΕu гКštТtnu oНУОΕu, ФКФo ЛТ sО гКštТtТХТ 

oН гКНoЛТvКnУК opОФХТnКέГКštТtТtО VКšО očТ Т nosТtО 
гКštТtnО nКočКХОέ 

• PrТ oЛrКНТ ХУОpТХК, posОЛno sО morКtО prТНržКvКtТ 
sТРurnosnТС upoгorОnУК proТгvođКčК ХУОpТХКέ

• VКФuum Т vruΕ гrКФ prТФХУučТtО sКmo nК prОНvТđОnО 
prТФХУučФО.

 UPOZORENJE   τpКsnostΝoНΝpožКrК
PrОkrТvКnУОΝlОmТlКΝТlТΝгКštТtnoРΝstКlkКΝprОНstКvlУКΝ
opКsnostΝoНΝpožКrКέ
• Lemilo i zaštitni stalak uvijek moraju biti slobodni. 
• σО nosТtО гКpКХУТvО prОНmОtО, tОФuΕТnО ТХТ pХТnovО ЛХТгu 

vruΕОР ХОmТХКέ
• σО oНХКžТtО vruΕО vrСovО гК ХОmХУОnУО ТХТ oНХОmХУТvКnУО 

niti na površinu na kojoj radite ili na površine od 
pХКstТčnoР mКtОrТУКХК, nТtТ ТС ostКvХУКУtО nК tКФvТm 
mjestima.

• IгЛУОРКvКУtО nОnКmУОrnТ opОrКtТvКn rКНέ UspostКvТtО 
beznaponsko stanje alata za lemljenje koji nije u 
uporabi.

• ϋФspХoгТvnО Т гКpКХУТvО prОНmОtО НržТtО poНКХУОέ
• δОmТХo nК vruΕТ гrКФ nО usmУОrКvКtТ prОmК osoЛКmК 

ili zapaljivim predmetima.

δОmТloΝsprОmТtОΝnКΝsТРurnoΝmУОstoέ UrОđКУТ Т КХКtТ ФoУТ sО 
ne koriste treba spremiti na suho, visoko ili zatvoreno mjesto, 
izvan dosega djece. Lemila koja se ne koriste moraju biti bez 
napona i tlaka. 
σОΝkorТstТtОΝkКЛОlΝuΝsvrСОΝгКΝkoУОΝnТУОΝnКmТУОnУОnέ Nikada 
nО nosТtО urОđКУ гК ФКЛОХέ σО ФorТstТtО ФКЛОХ ФКФo ЛТstО 
ТгvuФХТ utТФКč Тг utТčnТМОέ ГКštТtТtО ФКЛОХ oН topХТnО, uХУК Т oštrТС 
rubova.
Budite oprezni. PКгТtО što čТnТtОέ RКгumno prТstupКУtО rКНuέ 
Ne upotrebljavajte lemilo kada niste koncentrirani.
IгЛУОРКvКУtОΝnОuoЛТčКУОnoΝНržКnУОΝtТУОlКέΝΝUrОНТtО svoУО 
rКНno mУОsto nК ТsprКvКn ОrРonomsФТ nКčТnέ IгЛУОРКvКУtО 
poРrОšno НržКnУО prТХТФom rКНК УОr poРrОšno НržКnУО uгroФu-
УО oštОΕОnУК ФrКХУОžnТМОέ
τpОrКtТvКnΝrКНΝlОmТlКΝНopuštОnΝУОΝsКmoΝuΝtОСnТčkТΝ
ЛОsprТУОkornomΝstКnУuέ ГКštТtnТ urОđКУТ nО smТУu ЛТtТ 
stavljeni izvan pogona.
SmОtnУОΝТΝkvКrovТΝmorКУuΝsОΝoНmКСΝotklonТtТέΝPrije svake 
uporКЛО urОđКУКήКХКtК morК sО pКžХУТvo provУОrТtТ ЛОsprТУОФor-
na i pravilna funkcija zaštitnih naprava. Provjerite funkcio-
nТrКУu ХТ pomТčnТ НТУОХovТ ЛОsprТУОФorno Т гКРХКvХУuУu ХТ sО tО 
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postoУО ХТ oštОΕОnТ НТУОХovТέ SvТ НТУОХovТ morКУu ЛТtТ ТsprКvno 
montТrКnТ Т ТspunУКvКtТ svО uvУОtО ФКФo ЛТ sО omoРuΕТo 
ЛОsprТУОФorКn rКН urОđКУКέ
KorТstТtОΝoНРovКrКУuΕТΝurОΙКУέΝKoristite samo onaj pribor 
ТХТ НoНКtnО urОđКУО ФoУТ su nКvОНОnТ nК popТsu prТЛorК ТХТ ТС 
УО oНoЛrТo proТгvođКčέ KorТstТtО prТЛor ТХТ НoНКtnО urОđКУО 
АϋδδϋR sКmo nК orТРТnКХnТm urОđКУТmК АϋδδϋRέ UporКЛК 
ostКХТС КХКtК Т ostКХoР prТЛorК možО гК vКs prОНstКvХУКtТ 
opasnost od ozljeda.
τsТРurКУtОΝКlКtέ KorТstТtО stОгnО nКprКvО гК iФsТrКnУО 
izratka. 
KorТstТtОΝurОΙКУΝгКΝusТsКvКnУОΝНТmКΝoНΝlОmlУОnУКέ Ako su 
НostupnТ prТФХУučМТ гК usТsКvКnУО НТmК oН ХОmХУОnУК, uvУОrТtО 
se da su spojeni i da se pravilno koriste.

σКmУОnskКΝuporКЛК
UporКЛХУuУtО ХОmТХo ТsФХУučТvo suФХКНno nКmУОnТ ФoУК sО nКvo-
di u naputku za rukovanje, za lemljenje i odlemljivanje pod 
uvjetima koji se ovdje navode.

 UPOZORENJE   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 
ГКpКХУТvТ pХТnovТ Т tОФuΕТnО sО nО smТУu usТsКvКtТέ
UrОđКУ smТУО rКНТtТ sКmo s prКvТХno umОtnutТm Т 
oНРovКrКУuΕТm iХtКr uХošМТmКέ
ГКmТУОnТtО punО iХtКr uХošФОέ

Operativan rad lemila dopušten je samo uz uporabu jedinica 
гК nКpКУКnУО АОХХОr έ
UrОđКУ sО smТУО ФorТstТtТ sКmo nК soЛnoУ tОmpОrКturТ Т u 
гКtvorОnom prostoruέ ГКštТtТtТ oН vХКРО Т ТгrКvnoР sunčОvoР 
svjetla.

Skupine korisnika
ГЛoР rКгХТčТtТС rКгТnК rТгТФК Т moРuΕТС opКsnostТ, nОФО ФorКФО 
smТУu oЛКvХУКtТ sКmo oЛučОnТ stručnУКМТέ

Korak Skupine korisnika

Podatak o parametrima 
lemilice

TОСnТčФТ oЛučОno Т ФvКХТiМТrК-
no osoblje

ГКmУОnК ОХОФtrТčnТС rОгОrv-
nih dijelova

ϋХОФtrТčКr

Podatak o intervalima 
oНržКvКnУК

StručnУКФ гК sТРurnost

Lijepljenje 
εУОnУКnУО iХtrК

Bilo tko

Lijepljenje 
εУОnУКnУО iХtrК 
ГКmУОnК ОХОФtrТčnТС rОгОrv-
nih dijelova

TОСnТčФТ prТprКvnТМТ poН nКН-
гorom oЛučОnoР stručnУКФК

σУОРКΝТΝsОrvТsТrКnУО

 UPOZORENJE   

PrТУОΝoЛКvlУКnУКΝsvТСΝrКНovКΝnКΝurОΙКУuΝТгvuΕТΝutТkКčΝ
ТгΝutТčnТМОέΝτstКvТtОΝНКΝsОΝurОΙКУΝoСlКНТέ

ProvУОrКvКУtО rОНovТto svО prТФХУučОnО ФКЛОХО Т МrТУОvКέ 
τštОΕОnО ОХОФtrТčnО КХКtО oНmКС uФХonТtТ Тг svКФО НКХУnУО 
uporabe.

σТУО НopuštОno upotrОЛХУКvКtТ гКčОpХУОnО mХКгnТМОέ

PoprКvkОΝmorКУuΝprovoНТtТΝosoЛОΝkoУОΝsuΝ
prošlОΝАОllОrάovuΝoЛukuέ
KorТstТtТ sКmo orТРТnКХnО prТčuvnО НТУОХovО 
tvrtФО АϋδδϋRέ

 UPOZORENJE   τpКsnostΝoНΝгКНoЛТvКnУКΝ
opeklina
• Mjenjanje vrhova lemila dopušteno je samo u hladnom 

stanju.
• ГКmУОnК usТsnТС mХКгnТМК sКmo ФКНК su vruΕО s 

prikladnim alatom
• ГКmУОnК mХКгnТМК гК vruΕТ гrКФ sКmo s prТФХКНnТm 

alatom
• SprОmnТФ гК ХОm očТstТtТ ТХТ promТУОnТtТ sКmo ФКН УО 

hladan
Lemiloμ χХКt гК ХОmХУОnУО morК u ТsФХУučОnom stКnУu ostКtТ 
najmanje 3 minute u sigurnosnom prihvatniku, dok se vrh 
ХОmТХК nО oСХКНТέ δϋϊ poФКгnТФ гК stКtus morК ЛТtТ ТsФХУučОnέ 
δОmТloΝгКΝoНlОmlУТvКnУОμ UsТsnО mХКгnТМО mТУОnУКУtО ФКН su 
tople, koristite kliješta za odlemljivanje PDN. Iz sigurnosnih 
rКгХoРК prОporučuУОmo НК sО ХОmТХo гК oНХОmХУТvКnУО čТstТ 
kad je hladno.
τНržКvКtТ čТstoΕu površТnК vrСК ХОmТХК Т РrТУКΕОР ОХОmОntК 
ФoУО sХužО гК prТУОnos topХТnОέύrТУКΕТ ОХОmОnt nО smТУО НoΕТ u 
kontakt sa kositrom za lemljenje.
εУОnУКnУОΝiltrКΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:
ГК ТsprКvno ПunФМТonТrКnУО sustКvК гК iХtrТrКnУО, iХtКr sО morК 
mТУОnУКtТ nК sХУОНОΕТ nКčТnμ
• najmanje 1 godišnje ili
• nakon obavijesti ili

• prОmК rКsporОНu oНržКvКnУК

Sa onОčišćОnim iltrima sО mora postupati kao sa posОb-

nim otpadomέ 
VršitО гbrinjavanjО гamijОnjОniС ОlОmОnata urОđaja, iltra 
ili dotrajaliС urОđaja sukladno propisima VašО državОέ
σositО odРovarajuću гaštitnu oprОmuέ

Jamstvo

Prava kupca na uklanjanje nedostataka proizvoda zastarije-
vaju za godinu dana od dana isporuke kupcu. To ne vrijedi 
гК prКvК ФupМК nК rОРrОs suФХКНno čХКnovТmК ζικ, ζιλ 
ύrКđКnsФoР гКФonТФКέ
Na temelju jamstva koje smo dali preuzimamo odgovornost 
samo ako smo jamstvo za svojstva ili vijek trajanja dali u 
pismenom obliku uz uporabu pojma „Jamstvo“.

JКmstvo prОstКУО u sХučКУu nОprКvТХnО uporКЛО Т КФo nОФvКХТ-
iМТrКnО osoЛО vršО гКСvКtО nК proТгvoНuέ
InПormКМТУО možОtО nКΕТ nК ТntОrnОtsФoУ strКnТМТ   
www.weller-tools.com.
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TОСnТčkТΝpoНКМТ

Lemilo WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

TОmpОrКturno poНručУО њω
TОmpОrКturno poНručУО њό

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

Potrošnja energije θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
εrОžnТ nКpon βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Trajanje zagrijavanja 
(ηίњω nК γηίњω) (1βίњό nК θθίњό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

Tip vrha serija XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

Jedinica za napajanje АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

δОmТloΝгКΝoНlОmlУТvКnУО WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

TОmpОrКturno poНručУО њω
TОmpОrКturno poНručУО њό

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

Potrošnja energije 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
εrОžnТ nКpon βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
Trajanje zagrijavanja 
(ηίњω nК γηίњω) (1βίњό nК θθίњό)

35 s 35 s -

KoХТčТnК гrКФК mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

Tip vrha serija XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
Jedinica za napajanje АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
PrТНržКvКmo prКvo nК tОСnТčФО prОТnКФО!

TОmpОrКturnoΝponКšКnУО
χХКt гК ХОmХУОnУО ТmК unutКrnУu upotrОЛu sОnгorКέ ГК to sО 
možО postКvТtТ КutomКtsФo ТsФХУučТvКnУО ПunФМТУК (u prТprКvТ)έ 
PostКvФО sО nКХКгО u oНРovКrКУuΕТm uputКmК гК rКН 
stanica. 

Simboli

PКžnУК!

UpoгorОnУО!ΝτpКsnostΝoНΝгКНoЛТvКnУКΝ
opeklina

PročТtКtТ uputО гК upotrОЛu!

Dizajn i radno mjesto sa zaštitom od elektrostats-
kog izboja (ESD)

ωϋ гnКФ

ГЛrТnУКvКnУО
σО ЛКМКУtО ОХОФtrТčnО КХКtО u ФuΕnТ otpКН! SuФХКН-
no ϋuropsФoУ НТrОФtТvТ βί1βή1λήϋU o НotrКУКХТm 
ОХОФtrТčnТm Т ОХОФtronТčФТm urОđКУТmК Т ТmpХОmОn-
tКМТУО u nКМТonКХnО гКФonО nОuporКЛХУТvТ ОХОФtrТčnТ 
alati moraju se skupljati zasebno i reciklirati na 
ОФoХošФТ prТСvКtХУТv nКčТnέ

Lemljenje

Odlemljivanje

VruΕТ гrКФ

HR HRVATSKI
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ȼɧɢɦɚɬɟɥɶɧɨΝɩɪɨɱɬɢɬɟΝɞɚɧɧɨɟΝɪɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨΝ
ɩɨΝɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢΝɢΝɩɪɢɥɚɝɚɟɦɵɟΝɭɤɚɡɚɧɢɹΝɩɨΝ
ɬɟɯɧɢɤɟΝɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢΝɩɟɪɟɞΝɜɜɨɞɨɦΝɜΝ
ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɸΝɢΝɧɚɱɚɥɨɦΝɪɚɛɨɬɭΝɫΝ

ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨɦέ
ɉɪɢ ɧɟɫɨɛɥɸɞɟɧɢɢ ɩɪɟɞɩɢɫɚɧɢɣ ɩɨ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢ 
ɜɨɡɧɢɤɚɟɬ ɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɶ ɞɥɹ ɡɞɨɪɨɜɶɹ ɢ ɠɢɡɧɢέ
ɏɪɚɧɢɬɟ ɞɚɧɧɨɟ ɪɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ ɩɨ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ ɜ ɦɟɫɬɟ, 
ɞɨɫɬɭɩɧɨɦ ɞɥɹ ɜɫɟɯ ɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɟɥɟɣέ ɋɨɛɥɸɞɚɣɬɟ 
ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɭɸɳɢɟ ɪɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɚ ɩɨ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ 
ɩɨɞɫɨɟɞɢɧɹɟɦɵɯ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜέ
ɉɪɨɱɬɢɬɟ ɢ ɫɨɛɥɸɞɚɣɬɟ ɪɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ ɩɨ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ ɧɚ 
ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɭɸɳɢɣ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɟɦɵɣ ɛɥɨɤ ɩɨɞɝɨɬɨɜɤɢ ɜɨɡɞɭɯɚ 
АОХХОrέ

ɍɤɚɡɚɧɢɹΝɩɨΝɬɟɯɧɢɤɟΝɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢ

ɇɟ ɪɚɡɪɟɲɚɟɬɫɹ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɟ 
ɧɚɫɨɫɚ ɞɟɬɶɦɢ ɢ ɩɨɞɪɨɫɬɤɚɦɢ 
ɞɨ 1θ ɥɟɬ, ɚ ɬɚɤɠɟ ɥɢɰɚɦɢ, ɧɟ 
ɨɡɧɚɤɨɦɢɜɲɢɦɢɫɹ ɫ ɪɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨɦ 
ɩɨ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢέ Ⱦɟɬɢ ɞɨɥɠɧɵ 
ɧɚɯɨɞɢɬɶɫɹ ɩɨɞ ɩɨɫɬɨɹɧɧɵɦ 
ɧɚɛɥɸɞɟɧɢɟɦ, ɱɬɨɛɵ ɨɧɢ ɧɟ 
ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɥɢ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ ɜ ɤɚɱɟɫɬɜɟ 
ɢɝɪɭɲɤɢέ
Ⱦɚɧɧɵɣ ɧɚɫɨɫ ɧɟ ɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧ 
ɞɥɹ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɹ ɥɢɰɚɦɢ 
(ɜɤɥɸɱɚɹ ɞɟɬɟɣ) ɫ ɨɝɪɚɧɢɱɟɧɧɵɦɢ 
ɮɢɡɢɱɟɫɤɢɦɢ, ɩɫɢɯɢɱɟɫɤɢɦɢ ɢɥɢ 
ɭɦɫɬɜɟɧɧɵɦɢ ɜɨɡɦɨɠɧɨɫɬɹɦɢ, 
ɧɟɞɨɫɬɚɬɨɱɧɵɦ ɨɩɵɬɨɦ ɢήɢɥɢ 
ɡɧɚɧɢɹɦɢέ
ȿɫɥɢ ɩɚɹɥɶɧɵɣ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ ɧɟ 
ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɟɬɫɹ, ɜɫɟɝɞɚ ɯɪɚɧɢɬɟ ɟɝɨ ɜ 
ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɦ ɦɟɫɬɟέ
ɇɟΝɩɨɞɩɭɫɤɚɣɬɟΝɩɨɫɬɨɪɨɧɧɢɯΝɥɸɞɟɣΝɤΝɜɚɲɟɦɭΝ
ɪɚɛɨɱɟɦɭΝɦɟɫɬɭέ
ɇɚɯɨɠɞɟɧɢɟ ɞɟɬɟɣ ɢ ɧɟɭɩɨɥɧɨɦɨɱɟɧɧɵɯ ɥɢɰ ɜ ɪɚɛɨɱɟɣ 
ɡɨɧɟ ɡɚɩɪɟɳɟɧɨέ ɉɨɫɬɨɪɨɧɧɢɟ ɥɢɰɚ ɧɟ ɞɨɥɠɧɵ 
ɩɪɢɤɚɫɚɬɶɫɹ ɤ ɩɚɹɥɶɧɨɦɭ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɭ ɢɥɢ ɤɚɛɟɥɸέ

ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ 
ɨɪɢɝɢɧаɥɶɧɵɟ ɠаɥа Weller!

 ȼɇɂɆȺɇɂȿ   ɍɞɚɪΝɬɨɤɨɦ
ɈɛɟɫɩɟɱɶɬɟΝɫɨɛɫɬɜɟɧɧɭɸΝɡɚɳɢɬɭΝɨɬΝɭɞɚɪɚΝ
ɷɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢɦΝɬɨɤɨɦέ Ɋɭɤɨɹɬɤɢ ɚɧɬɢɫɬɚɬɢɱɟɫɤɢɯ 
ɩɚɹɥɶɧɵɯ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɨɜ ɩɪɨɜɨɞɹɬ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢɣ ɬɨɤέ
• ɂɡɛɟɝɚɣɬɟ ɩɪɢɤɨɫɧɨɜɟɧɢɹ ɤ ɡɚɡɟɦɥɟɧɧɵɦ ɞɟɬɚɥɹɦ, 

ɧɚɩɪɢɦɟɪ, ɬɪɭɛɚɦ, ɧɚɝɪɟɜɚɬɟɥɶɧɵɦ ɷɥɟɦɟɧɬɚɦ, 
ɩɥɢɬɚɦ ɢ ɯɨɥɨɞɢɥɶɧɵɦ ɲɤɚɮɚɦέ 

• ɇɟ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ ɩɚɹɥɶɧɵɣ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ ɜɨ ɜɥɚɠɧɨɣ 
ɢɥɢ ɦɨɤɪɨɣ ɫɪɟɞɟέ

• ɇɟ ɩɪɨɜɨɞɢɬɟ ɪɚɛɨɬɵ ɧɚ ɞɟɬɚɥɹɯ, ɧɚɯɨɞɹɳɢɯɫɹ 
ɩɨɞ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢɦ ɧɚɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɟɦέ

 ȼɇɂɆȺɇɂȿ   ɈɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɶΝɨɠɨɝɚ
ɀɚɥɨΝɜɨΝɜɪɟɦɹΝɩɪɨɰɟɫɫɨɜΝɩɚɣɤɢΝɫɢɥɶɧɨΝ
ɧɚɝɪɟɜɚɟɬɫɹέΝɉɪɢΝɩɪɢɤɨɫɧɨɜɟɧɢɢΝɤΝɠɚɥɭΝ
ɜɨɡɧɢɤɚɟɬΝɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɶΝɨɠɨɝɚέΝɉɨɫɥɟΝɩɚɹɧɢɹΝ
ɩɚɹɥɶɧɵɣΝɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬΝɢΝɩɪɢɫɩɨɫɨɛɥɟɧɢɟΝɞɥɹΝ
ɡɚɠɢɦɚΝɢɡɞɟɥɢɹΝɧɟɤɨɬɨɪɨɟΝɜɪɟɦɹΝɨɫɬɚɸɬɫɹΝ
ɝɨɪɹɱɢɦɢέ
• ȿɫɥɢ ɩɚɹɥɶɧɵɣ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ ɧɟ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɟɬɫɹ, 

ɜɫɟɝɞɚ ɯɪɚɧɢɬɟ ɟɝɨ ɜ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɦ ɦɟɫɬɟέ 
Ɉɛɟɫɩɟɱɶɬɟ ɧɚɞɟɠɧɨɟ ɨɫɧɨɜɚɧɢɟ ɞɥɹ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɣ 
ɩɨɞɫɬɚɜɤɢέ 

• ɇɟ ɩɪɢɤɚɫɚɣɬɟɫɶ ɤ ɝɨɪɹɱɢɦ ɫɨɜɟɬɵ ɞɥɹ ɩɚɣɤɢ ɢ 
ɞɟɪɠɚɬɶ ɥɟɝɤɨɜɨɫɩɥɚɦɟɧɹɸɳɢɟɫɹ ɩɪɟɞɦɟɬɵ 
ɩɨɞɚɥɶɲɟέέ

• Ɂɚɦɟɧɚ ɠɚɥ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɜ ɯɨɥɨɞɧɨɦ ɫɨɫɬɨɹɧɢɢ
• Ɂɚɦɟɧɚ ɫɨɩɥɚ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɜ ɯɨɥɨɞɧɨɦ ɫɨɫɬɨɹɧɢɢ
ɈɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɶΝɩɨɥɭɱɟɧɢɹΝɨɠɨɝɨɜΝɜΝɫɜɹɡɢΝɫΝ
ɜɵɬɟɤɚɧɢɟɦΝɩɪɢɩɨɹ!ΝɈɛɟɫɩɟɱɶɬɟΝɫɨɛɫɬɜɟɧɧɭɸΝ
ɡɚɳɢɬɭΝɨɬΝɩɨɩɚɞɚɧɢɹΝɛɪɵɡɝΝɩɪɢɩɨɹέΝ
• ɇɨɫɢɬɶ ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɭɸɳɭɸ ɡɚɳɢɬɧɭɸ ɨɞɟɠɞɭ, ɱɬɨɛɵ 

ɩɪɟɞɨɬɜɪɚɬɢɬɶ ɨɠɨɝɢέ Ɂɚɳɢɬɢɬɟ ɫɜɨɢ ɝɥɚɡɚ ɧɨɫɢɬɶ 
ɡɚɳɢɬɧɨɟ ɨɛɨɪɭɞɨɜɚɧɢɟ ɞɥɹ ɡɚɳɢɬɵ ɝɥɚɡέ 

• ɉɟɪɟɞ ɨɛɪɚɛɨɬɤɨɣ ɫɤɥɟɢɜɚɸɳɢɯ ɜɟɳɟɫɬɜ ɫɥɟɞɭɟɬ 
ɫɨɛɥɸɞɚɬɶ, ɜ ɱɚɫɬɧɨɫɬɢ, ɩɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɹ 
ɢɡɝɨɬɨɜɢɬɟɥɹ ɫɤɥɟɢɜɚɸɳɢɯ ɜɟɳɟɫɬɜέ

• ɉɨɞɜɨɞɢɬɟ ɜɚɤɭɭɦ ɢ ɝɨɪɹɱɢɣ ɜɨɡɞɭɯ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɤ 
ɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɧɵɦ ɞɥɹ ɷɬɨɝɨ ɪɚɡɴɟɦɚɦέ
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 ȼɇɂɆȺɇɂȿ   ɈɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɶΝɜɨɡɧɢɤɧɨɜɟɧɢɹΝ
ɩɨɠɚɪɚ!
ɇɚɤɪɵɜɚɧɢɟΝɩɚɹɥɶɧɨɝɨΝɩɪɢɛɨɪɚΝɢɥɢΝɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɣΝ
ɩɨɞɫɬɚɜɤɢΝɦɨɠɟɬΝɜɵɡɜɚɬɶΝɜɨɡɝɨɪɚɧɢɟέ
• Ⱦɨɫɬɭɩ ɤ ɩɚɹɥɶɧɨɦɭ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɭ ɢ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɣ ɩɨɞɫɬɚɜɤɟ 

ɜɫɟɝɞɚ ɞɨɥɠɟɧ ɛɵɬɶ ɫɜɨɛɨɞɟɧέ 
• ɇɟ ɩɨɞɧɨɫɢɬɟ ɥɟɝɤɨɜɨɫɩɥɚɦɟɧɹɸɳɢɟɫɹ ɜɟɳɟɫɬɜɚ, 

ɠɢɞɤɨɫɬɢ ɢɥɢ ɝɚɡɵ ɛɥɢɡɤɨ ɤ ɧɚɝɪɟɬɨɦɭ ɩɚɹɥɶɧɨɦɭ 
ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɭέ

• ɇɟ ɤɥɚɞɢɬɟ ɧɚɝɪɟɬɵɟ ɠɚɥɚ ɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɱɭɸ 
ɩɨɜɟɪɯɧɨɫɬɶ ɢɥɢ ɧɚ ɩɨɜɟɪɯɧɨɫɬɢ ɢɡ ɩɥɚɫɬɦɚɫɫ ɢ 
ɧɟ ɨɫɬɚɜɥɹɣɬɟ ɢɯ ɬɚɦέ

• ɉɪɟɞɨɬɜɪɚɳɚɣɬɟ ɫɥɭɱɚɣɧɨɟ ɜɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɟέ 
Ɉɬɤɥɸɱɢɬɟ ɩɨɞɚɱɭ ɧɚɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɹ ɤ 
ɧɟɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɟɦɨɦɭ ɩɚɹɥɶɧɨɦɭ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɭέ

• Ⱦɟɪɠɢɬɟ ɜɡɪɵɜɨɨɩɚɫɧɵɟ ɢ ɝɨɪɸɱɢɟ ɩɪɟɞɦɟɬɵ 
ɜɞɚɥɢέ

• ɇɟ ɧɚɩɪɚɜɥɹɣɬɟ ɬɟɪɦɨɮɟɧ ɧɚ ɥɸɞɟɣ ɢɥɢ ɝɨɪɸɱɢɟ 
ɩɪɟɞɦɟɬɵέ

ɈɛɟɫɩɟɱɶɬɟΝɧɚɞɟɠɧɨɟΝɯɪɚɧɟɧɢɟΝɜɚɲɟɝɨΝɩɚɹɥɶɧɨɝɨΝ
ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɚέ ɇɟɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɟɦɵɟ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɵ ɢ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɵ 
ɞɨɥɠɧɵ ɯɪɚɧɢɬɶɫɹ ɜ ɫɭɯɨɦ, ɜɵɫɨɤɨ ɪɚɫɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɧɨɦ ɢɥɢ 
ɡɚɩɢɪɚɟɦɨɦ ɢ ɧɟ ɞɨɫɬɭɩɧɨɦ ɞɥɹ ɞɟɬɟɣ ɦɟɫɬɟέ 
Ɉɬɤɥɸɱɚɟɦɵɟ ɧɟɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɟɦɵɟ ɩɚɹɥɶɧɵɟ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɵ 
ɧɟ ɞɨɥɠɧɵ ɧɚɯɨɞɢɬɶɫɹ ɩɨɞ ɧɚɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɟɦ ɢɥɢ ɞɚɜɥɟɧɢɟɦέ 
ɇɟΝɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟΝɤɚɛɟɥɶΝɞɥɹΝɰɟɥɹɯ,ΝɞɥɹΝɤɨɬɨɪɵɯΝɨɧΝɧɟΝ
ɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧέ ɇɢ ɜ ɤɨɟɦ ɫɥɭɱɚɟ ɧɟ ɩɟɪɟɧɨɫɢɬɟ ɩɪɢɛɨɪ 
ɡɚ ɤɚɛɟɥɶέ ɇɟ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ ɤɚɛɟɥɶ, ɱɬɨɛɵ ɜɵɬɹɧɭɬɶ 
ɲɬɟɤɟɪ ɢɡ ɪɨɡɟɬɤɢέ Ɉɛɟɫɩɟɱɶɬɟ ɡɚɳɢɬɭ ɤɚɛɟɥɹ ɨɬ ɜɵɫɨɤɨɣ 
ɬɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɵ, ɩɨɩɚɞɚɧɢɹ ɦɚɫɥɚ ɢɥɢ ɤɚɫɚɧɢɹ ɨɫɬɪɵɯ 
ɤɪɨɦɨɤέ
ȻɭɞɶɬɟΝɜɧɢɦɚɬɟɥɶɧɵέΝɄɨɧɬɪɨɥɢɪɭɣɬɟ ɫɜɨɢ ɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɹέ 
ɉɪɢ ɜɵɩɨɥɧɟɧɢɢ ɪɚɛɨɬ ɫɨɯɪɚɧɹɣɬɟ ɡɞɪɚɜɵɣ 
ɫɦɵɫɥέ ɇɟ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ ɩɚɹɥɶɧɵɣ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ, ɧɟ 
ɫɤɨɧɰɟɧɬɪɢɪɨɜɚɜɲɢɫɶ ɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɟέ
ɂɡɛɟɝɚɣɬɟΝɧɟɟɫɬɟɫɬɜɟɧɧɵɯΝɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɢɣΝɬɟɥɚέΝΝȼɚɲɟ 
ɪɚɛɨɱɟɟ ɦɟɫɬɨ ɞɨɥɠɧɨ ɛɵɬɶ ɨɪɝɚɧɢɡɨɜɚɧɨ ɜ ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɢ 
ɫ ɬɪɟɛɨɜɚɧɢɹɦɢ ɷɪɝɨɧɨɦɢɤɢέ ɉɪɢ ɜɵɩɨɥɧɟɧɢɢ ɪɚɛɨɬ 
ɫɥɟɞɭɟɬ ɢɡɛɟɝɚɬɶ ɩɪɢɧɹɬɢɹ ɧɟɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨɝɨ ɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɢɹ 
ɬɟɥɚ, ɩɨɫɤɨɥɶɤɭ ɷɬɨ ɦɨɠɟɬ ɩɪɢɜɟɫɬɢ ɤ ɧɟɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨɣ 
ɨɫɚɧɤɟέ
ȼɜɨɞΝɜΝɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɸΝɩɚɹɥɶɧɨɝɨΝɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɚΝ
ɪɚɡɪɟɲɚɟɬɫɹΝɬɨɥɶɤɨΝɜΝɟɝɨΝɛɟɡɭɩɪɟɱɧɨɦΝɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɨɦΝ
ɫɨɫɬɨɹɧɢɢέ Ɂɚɩɪɟɳɟɧɨ ɜɵɜɨɞɢɬɶ ɢɡ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ 
ɡɚɳɢɬɧɵɟ ɩɪɢɫɩɨɫɨɛɥɟɧɢɹέ
ɇɟɢɫɩɪɚɜɧɨɫɬɢΝɢΝɞɟɮɟɤɬɵΝɩɨɞɥɟɠɚɬΝ
ɧɟɡɚɦɟɞɥɢɬɟɥɶɧɨɦɭΝɭɫɬɪɚɧɟɧɢɸέΝɉɟɪɟɞ ɤɚɠɞɵɦ 
ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɟɦ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚήɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɚ ɡɚɳɢɬɧɵɟ 
ɩɪɢɫɩɨɫɨɛɥɟɧɢɹ ɞɨɥɠɧɵ ɛɵɬɶ ɬɳɚɬɟɥɶɧɨ ɩɪɨɜɟɪɟɧɵ 
ɧɚ ɛɟɡɭɩɪɟɱɧɨɫɬɶ ɢ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨɫɬɶ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɨɧɢɪɨɜɚɧɢɹέ 
ɉɪɨɜɟɪɶɬɟ ɞɜɢɠɭɳɢɟɫɹ ɱɚɫɬɢ ɧɚ ɛɟɡɭɩɪɟɱɧɨɫɬɶ 
ɮɭɧɤɰɢɨɧɢɪɨɜɚɧɢɹ, ɨɬɫɭɬɫɬɜɢɟ ɡɚɟɞɚɧɢɣ ɢ ɩɨɜɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɣέ 

ȼɫɟ ɞɟɬɚɥɢ ɞɨɥɠɧɵ ɛɵɬɶ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨ ɫɦɨɧɬɢɪɨɜɚɧɵ 
ɢ ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɨɜɚɬɶ ɜɫɟɦ ɭɫɥɨɜɢɹɦ ɞɥɹ ɨɛɟɫɩɟɱɟɧɢɹ 
ɛɟɡɭɩɪɟɱɧɨɣ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚέ
ɂɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟΝɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳɢɣΝɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬέΝɂɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ 
ɥɢɲɶ ɬɟ ɩɪɢɧɚɞɥɟɠɧɨɫɬɢ ɢɥɢ ɞɨɩɨɥɧɢɬɟɥɶɧɵɟ 
ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ, ɤɨɬɨɪɵɟ ɭɤɚɡɚɧɵ ɜ ɫɩɢɫɤɟ ɩɪɢɧɚɞɥɟɠɧɨɫɬɟɣ 
ɢɥɢ ɪɚɡɪɟɲɟɧɵ ɢɡɝɨɬɨɜɢɬɟɥɟɦέ ɂɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ 
ɩɪɢɧɚɞɥɟɠɧɨɫɬɢ ɢɥɢ ɞɨɩɨɥɧɢɬɟɥɶɧɵɟ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ 
АϋδδϋR ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɞɥɹ ɨɪɢɝɢɧɚɥɶɧɵɯ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɨɜ АϋδδϋRέ 
ȼ ɫɜɹɡɢ ɫ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɟɦ ɞɪɭɝɢɯ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɨɜ ɢɥɢ 
ɩɪɢɧɚɞɥɟɠɧɨɫɬɟɣ ɜɨɡɧɢɤɚɟɬ ɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɶ ɬɪɚɜɦɢɪɨɜɚɧɢɹέ
ɈɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɶɬɟΝɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬέ ɂɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ ɡɚɠɢɦɧɵɟ 
ɩɪɢɫɩɨɫɨɛɥɟɧɢɹ ɞɥɹ ɭɞɟɪɠɢɜɚɧɢɹ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɚέ 
ɂɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟΝɞɵɦɨɭɥɨɜɢɬɟɥɶέ ȿɫɥɢ ɢɦɟɸɬɫɹ 
ɩɪɢɫɩɨɫɨɛɥɟɧɢɹ ɞɥɹ ɩɨɞɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɹ ɞɵɦɨɭɥɨɜɢɬɟɥɟɣ, 
ɭɛɟɞɢɬɟɫɶ ɜ ɬɨɦ, ɱɬɨ ɨɧɢ ɩɨɞɤɥɸɱɟɧɵ ɢ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨ 
ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɸɬɫɹέ

ɂɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɟΝɩɨΝɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɢɸ
ɂɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ ɩɚɹɥɶɧɢɤ ɢɫɤɥɸɱɢɬɟɥɶɧɨ ɞɥɹ ɰɟɥɟɣ, 
ɭɤɚɡɚɧɧɵɯ ɜ ɪɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɟ ɩɨ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ, ɞɥɹ ɩɚɣɤɢ 
ɢ ɜɵɩɚɣɤɢ ɩɪɢ ɭɫɥɨɜɢɹɯ, ɭɤɚɡɚɧɧɵɯ ɜ ɧɚɫɬɨɹɳɟɦ 
ɞɨɤɭɦɟɧɬɟέ

 ȼɇɂɆȺɇɂȿ   

WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120 

Ɉɬɫɚɫɵɜɚɧɢɟ ɝɨɪɸɱɢɯ ɝɚɡɨɜ ɢ ɠɢɞɤɨɫɬɟɣ ɧɟ ɪɚɡɪɟɲɟɧɨ
ɂɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ ɪɚɡɪɟɲɚɟɬɫɹ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɢɪɨɜɚɬɶ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɫ 
ɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨ ɭɫɬɚɧɨɜɥɟɧɧɵɦɢ ɢ ɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɧɵɦɢ ɞɥɹ 
ɷɬɨɝɨ ɩɚɬɪɨɧɚɦɢ ɮɢɥɶɬɪɚέ
Ɂɚɦɟɧɢɬɟ ɡɚɩɨɥɧɟɧɧɵɟ ɩɚɬɪɨɧɵ ɮɢɥɶɬɪɚέ

ɉɚɹɥɶɧɢɤ ɪɚɡɪɟɲɚɟɬɫɹ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɢɪɨɜɚɬɶ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɜɦɟɫɬɟ ɫ 
ɛɥɨɤɚɦɢ ɩɨɞɝɨɬɨɜɤɢ ɜɨɡɞɭɯɚ АОХХОrέ
Ⱦɚɧɧɨɟ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ ɪɚɡɪɟɲɚɟɬɫɹ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ 
ɩɪɢ ɤɨɦɧɚɬɧɨɣ ɬɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɟ ɢ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɜ ɩɨɦɟɳɟɧɢɹɯέ 
Ɂɚɳɢɳɚɣɬɟ ɨɬ ɜɨɡɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɹ ɜɥɚɝɢ ɢ ɨɬ ɩɪɹɦɨɝɨ 
ɫɨɥɧɟɱɧɨɝɨ ɢɡɥɭɱɟɧɢɹέ

ȽɪɭɩɩɵΝɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɟɥɟɣ
ɉɨ ɩɪɢɱɢɧɟ ɜɨɡɧɢɤɧɨɜɟɧɢɹ ɪɚɡɥɢɱɧɵɯ ɪɢɫɤɨɜ ɢ 
ɩɨɬɟɧɰɢɚɥɶɧɵɯ ɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɟɣ ɧɟɤɨɬɨɪɵɟ ɪɚɛɨɱɢɟ 
ɨɩɟɪɚɰɢɢ ɪɚɡɪɟɲɚɟɬɫɹ ɜɵɩɨɥɧɹɬɶ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɨɛɭɱɟɧɧɵɦ 
ɤɜɚɥɢɮɢɰɢɪɨɜɚɧɧɵɦ ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɢɫɬɚɦέ

ɊɚɛɨɱɚɹΝɨɩɟɪɚɰɢɹ ȽɪɭɩɩɵΝɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɟɥɟɣ

ɍɫɬɚɧɨɜɤɚ ɩɚɪɚɦɟɬɪɨɜ 
ɩɚɣɤɢ

Ʉɜɚɥɢɮɢɰɢɪɨɜɚɧɧɵɣ 
ɩɟɪɫɨɧɚɥ ɫ ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɢɦ 
ɨɛɪɚɡɨɜɚɧɢɟɦ

Ɂɚɦɟɧɚ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢɯ 
ɡɚɩɚɫɧɵɯ ɞɟɬɚɥɟɣ

ɉɪɨɮɟɫɫɢɨɧɚɥɶɧɵɣ 
ɷɥɟɤɬɪɢɤ
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ɍɫɬɚɧɨɜɤɚ ɢɧɬɟɪɜɚɥɨɜ 
ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɨɝɨ 
ɨɛɫɥɭɠɢɜɚɧɢɹ

ɋɩɟɰɢɚɥɢɫɬ ɩɨ ɬɟɯɧɢɤɟ 
ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢ

Ɉɛɫɥɭɠɢɜɚɧɢɟ 
Ɂɚɦɟɧɚ ɮɢɥɶɬɪɚ

ɇɟɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɢɫɬɵ

Ɉɛɫɥɭɠɢɜɚɧɢɟ 
Ɂɚɦɟɧɚ ɮɢɥɶɬɪɚ 
Ɂɚɦɟɧɚ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢɯ 
ɡɚɩɚɫɧɵɯ ɞɟɬɚɥɟɣ

ɍɱɟɧɢɤɢ ɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɫɬɜɟɧɧɨά
ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɨɝɨ ɨɛɭɱɟɧɢɹ 
ɩɨɞ ɪɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨɦ 
ɢ ɧɚɛɥɸɞɟɧɢɟɦ 
ɤɜɚɥɢɮɢɰɢɪɨɜɚɧɧɨɝɨ 
ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɢɫɬɚ, ɨɛɥɚɞɚɸɳɟɝɨ 
ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɭɸɳɢɦ 
ɨɛɪɚɡɨɜɚɧɢɟɦ

ɍɯɨɞΝɢΝɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɨɟΝɨɛɫɥɭɠɢɜɚɧɢɟ

 ȼɇɂɆȺɇɂȿ   

ɉɟɪɟɞΝɧɚɱɚɥɨɦΝɥɸɛɵɯΝɪɚɛɨɬΝɜɵɧɶɬɟΝɫɟɬɟɜɭɸΝ
ɜɢɥɤɭΝɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚΝɢɡΝɪɨɡɟɬɤɢέΝȾɚɣɬɟΝɩɪɢɛɨɪɭΝ
ɨɫɬɵɬɶέ

Ɋɟɝɭɥɹɪɧɨ ɩɪɨɜɟɪɹɣɬɟ ɜɫɟ ɩɨɞɤɥɸɱɟɧɧɵɟ ɤɚɛɟɥɢ ɢ 
ɲɥɚɧɝɢέ ɉɨɜɪɟɠɞɟɧɧɵɟ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɨɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɵ ɞɨɥɠɧɵ 
ɛɵɬɶ ɧɟɡɚɦɟɞɥɢɬɟɥɶɧɨ ɜɵɜɟɞɟɧɵ ɢɡ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢέ
Ɂɚɩɪɟɳɚɟɬɫɹ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ ɡɚɫɨɪɟɧɧɵɟ ɫɨɩɥɚέ

ɊɟɦɨɧɬɧɵɟΝɪɚɛɨɬɵΝɞɨɥɠɧɵΝɜɵɩɨɥɧɹɬɶΝ
ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɢɫɬɵ,ΝɩɪɨɲɟɞɲɢɟΝɨɛɭɱɟɧɢɟΝɜΝ
ɤɨɦɩɚɧɢɢΝАОllОrέ
ɂɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɨɪɢɝɢɧɚɥɶɧɵɟ 

ɡɚɩɚɫɧɵɟ ɱɚɫɬɢ АϋδδϋRέ

 ȼɇɂɆȺɇɂȿ   ɈɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɶΝɨɠɨɝɚ
• Ɋɚɡɪɟɲɚɟɬɫɹ ɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɢɬɶ ɡɚɦɟɧɭ ɠɚɥɚ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɩɨɫɥɟ 

ɟɝɨ ɩɨɥɧɨɝɨ ɨɫɬɵɜɚɧɢɹέ
• Ɂɚɦɟɧɚ ɧɚɫɚɞɨɤ ɢ ɱɢɫɬɤɚ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɜ ɧɚɝɪɟɬɨɦ 

ɫɨɫɬɨɹɧɢɢ ɫ ɩɨɦɨɳɶɸ ɩɪɢɝɨɞɧɨɝɨ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɚ
• Ɂɚɦɟɧɚ ɧɚɝɪɟɬɵɯ ɧɚɫɚɞɨɤ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɫ ɩɨɦɨɳɶɸ 

ɩɪɢɝɨɞɧɨɝɨ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɚ
• Ɉɱɢɫɬɤɚ ɢ ɡɚɦɟɧɚ ɟɦɤɨɫɬɢ ɞɥɹ ɫɛɨɪɚ ɩɪɢɩɨɹ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ 

ɜ ɯɨɥɨɞɧɨɦ ɫɨɫɬɨɹɧɢɢ
ɉɚɹɥɶɧɢɤμ ɉɚɹɥɶɧɵɣ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ ɞɨɥɠɟɧ ɨɫɬɚɜɚɬɶɫɹ ɜ 
ɜɵɤɥɸɱɟɧɧɨɦ ɫɨɫɬɨɹɧɢɢ ɧɟ ɦɟɧɟɟ γ ɦɢɧɭɬ ɜ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɦ 
ɦɟɫɬɟ, ɩɨɤɚ ɠɚɥɨ ɧɟ ɨɫɬɵɧɟɬέ ɋɜɟɬɨɞɢɨɞɧɵɣ ɢɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪ 
ɞɨɥɠɟɧ ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɨɜɚɬɶ ɫɨɫɬɨɹɧɢɸ „ȼɵɤɥέį 
ɉɚɹɥɶɧɢɤΝɞɥɹΝɜɵɩɚɣɤɢμ Ⱦɥɹ ɡɚɦɟɧɵ ɜɫɚɫɵɜɚɸɳɢɯ 
ɮɨɪɫɭɧɨɤ ɜ ɧɚɝɪɟɬɨɦ ɫɨɫɬɨɹɧɢɢ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ ɤɥɟɳɢ 
ɞɥɹ ɜɵɩɚɣɤɢ Pϊσέ ɉɨ ɫɨɨɛɪɚɠɟɧɢɹɦ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢ 
ɪɟɤɨɦɟɧɞɭɟɬɫɹ ɨɱɢɳɚɬɶ ɜɵɩɚɢɜɚɸɳɢɣ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ ɜ 
ɯɨɥɨɞɧɨɦ ɫɨɫɬɨɹɧɢɢέ

ɉɨɜɟɪɯɧɨɫɬɢ ɬɟɩɥɨɩɟɪɟɞɚɱɢ ɠɚɥɚ ɢ ɧɚɝɪɟɜɚɬɟɥɹ 
ɧɟɨɛɯɨɞɢɦɨ ɞɟɪɠɚɬɶ ɜ ɱɢɫɬɨɦ ɫɨɫɬɨɹɧɢɢέ 
ɇɚɝɪɟɜɚɬɟɥɶɧɵɣ ɷɥɟɦɟɧɬ ɧɟ ɞɨɥɠɟɧ ɫɨɩɪɢɤɚɫɚɬɶɫɹ ɫ 
ɩɪɢɩɨɟɦέ
ɁɚɦɟɧɚΝɮɢɥɶɬɪɚΝ
WXDP 120 (Robust), WXDV 120:

ȼ ɰɟɥɹɯ ɧɚɞɥɟɠɚɳɟɝɨ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɨɧɢɪɨɜɚɧɢɹ ɫɢɫɬɟɦɵ 
ɮɢɥɶɬɪɚɰɢɢ ɧɟɨɛɯɨɞɢɦɨ ɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɢɬɶ ɡɚɦɟɧɭ ɮɢɥɶɬɪɨɜ 
ɫɥɟɞɭɸɳɢɦ ɨɛɪɚɡɨɦμμ
• ɤɚɤ ɦɢɧɢɦɭɦ 1 ɪɚɡ ɜ ɝɨɞ ɢɥɢ
• ɜ ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɢ ɫ ɢɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɟɣ ɢɥɢ
• ɫɨɝɥɚɫɧɨ ɩɥɚɧɭ ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɨɝɨ ɨɛɫɥɭɠɢɜɚɧɢɹ

ɋ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɧɵɦɢ ɮɢɥɶɬɪɚɦɢ ɧɟɨɛɯɨɞɢɦɨ 
ɨɛɪɚɳɚɬɶɫɹ ɤɚɤ ɫɨ ɫɩɟɰɨɬɯɨɞɚɦɢέ 
ɉɟɪɟɞɚɜɚɣɬɟ ɧɚ ɭɬɢɥɢɡɚɰɢɸ ɡɚɦɟɧɟɧɧɵɟ ɞɟɬɚɥɢ 
ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ, ɮɢɥɶɬɪɵ ɢ ɭɫɬɚɪɟɜɲɢɟ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ ɜ 
ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɢ ɫ ɧɨɪɦɚɬɢɜɧɵɦɢ ɩɨɫɬɚɧɨɜɥɟɧɢɹɦɢ 
ɜɚɲɟɣ ɫɬɪɚɧɵέ
Ɋɚɛɨɬɚɣɬɟ ɫ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɟɦ ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳɟɝɨ 
ɡɚɳɢɬɧɨɝɨ ɨɫɧɚɳɟɧɢɹέ

Ƚɚɪɚɧɬɢɹ
Ƚɚɪɚɧɬɢɣɧɵɟ ɬɪɟɛɨɜɚɧɢɹ ɩɨɤɭɩɚɬɟɥɹ ɢɫɬɟɤɚɸɬ ɱɟɪɟɡ 
ɝɨɞ ɩɨɫɥɟ ɞɨɫɬɚɜɤɢέ Эɬɨ ɧɟ ɨɬɧɨɫɢɬɫɹ ɤ ɪɟɝɪɟɫɫɧɵɦ 
ɬɪɟɛɨɜɚɧɢɹɦ ɩɨɤɭɩɚɬɟɥɹ ɜ ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɢ ɫ §§ ζικ, ζιλ 
ȽɄ ɎɊȽέ
Ɇɵ ɛɭɞɟɦ ɧɟɫɬɢ ɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɟɧɧɨɫɬɶ ɩɨ ɩɪɟɞɨɫɬɚɜɥɟɧɧɨɣ 
ɧɚɦɢ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɢɢ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɜ ɬɨɦ ɫɥɭɱɚɟ, ɟɫɥɢ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɢɹ 
ɤɚɱɟɫɬɜɚ ɢɥɢ ɞɨɥɝɨɜɟɱɧɨɫɬɢ ɛɵɥɚ ɩɪɟɞɨɫɬɚɜɥɟɧɚ ɧɚɦɢ 
ɜ ɩɢɫɶɦɟɧɧɨɣ ɮɨɪɦɟ ɢ ɫ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɟɦ ɬɟɪɦɢɧɚ 
„Ƚɚɪɚɧɬɢɹįέ
Ƚɚɪɚɧɬɢɹ ɚɧɧɭɥɢɪɭɟɬɫɹ ɩɪɢ ɧɟɧɚɞɥɟɠɚɳɟɦ 
ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɢ ɢɥɢ ɜ ɪɟɡɭɥɶɬɚɬɟ ɜɦɟɲɚɬɟɥɶɫɬɜɚ, 
ɩɪɟɞɩɪɢɧɹɬɨɝɨ ɧɟɤɜɚɥɢɮɢɰɢɪɨɜɚɧɧɵɦɢ ɥɢɰɚɦɢέ
Ⱦɥɹ ɩɨɥɭɱɟɧɢɹ ɞɨɩɨɥɧɢɬɟɥɶɧɨɣ ɢɧɮɨɪɦɚɰɢɢ ɨɛɪɚɬɢɬɟɫɶ   
www.weller-tools.com.
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ɌɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɢɟΝɯɚɪɚɤɬɟɪɢɫɬɢɤɢ

ɉɚɹɥɶɧɢɤ WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

Ɍɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɧɵɣ ɞɢɚɩɚɡɨɧ њω
Ɍɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɧɵɣ ɞɢɚɩɚɡɨɧ њό

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

ɉɨɬɪɟɛɥɹɟɦɚɹ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɶ θη А κί А λί А 1βί А βίί А
ɋɟɬɟɜɨɟ ɧɚɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɟ βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
ȼɪɟɦɹ ɧɚɝɪɟɜɚ 
(ɫ ηίњω ɞɨ γηίњω) (ɫ 1βίњό ɞɨ θθίњό)

7 s 10 s 5 s 10 s 25 s

Ɍɢɩ ɠɚɥɚ, ɫɟɪɢɹ XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

ɛɥɨɤ ɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ АБ ή АБϊ ή АБχ ή АБR 

ɉɚɹɥɶɧɢɤΝɞɥɹΝɜɵɩɚɣɤɢ WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

Ɍɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɧɵɣ ɞɢɚɩɚɡɨɧ њω
Ɍɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɧɵɣ ɞɢɚɩɚɡɨɧ њό

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

ɉɨɬɪɟɛɥɹɟɦɚɹ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɶ 1βί А 1βί А βίί А
ɋɟɬɟɜɨɟ ɧɚɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɟ βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω βζ V ή χω
ȼɪɟɦɹ ɧɚɝɪɟɜɚ 
(ɫ ηίњω ɞɨ γηίњω) (ɫ 1βίњό ɞɨ θθίњό)

35 s 35 s -

Ɉɬɨɛɪɚɠɚɬɶ ɨɞɢɧ ɤɚɧɚɥ mКбέ ХήmТn - - 20

Ɍɢɩ ɠɚɥɚ, ɫɟɪɢɹ XDS XDS ό, R, ϊ, Q
ɛɥɨɤ ɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ АБϊ ή АБR АБχ, АБR
 
Ɉɫɬɚɜɥɹɟɦ ɡɚ ɫɨɛɨɣ ɩɪɚɜɨ ɧɚ ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɢɟ ɢɡɦɟɧɟɧɢɹ!

ɌɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɧɚɹΝɯɚɪɚɤɬɟɪɢɫɬɢɤɚ
ɉɚɹɥɶɧɵɣ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ ɨɫɧɚɳɟɧ ɞɚɬɱɢɤɨɦ ɫɢɫɬɟɦɵ 
ɪɚɫɩɨɡɧɚɜɚɧɢɹ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɹ, ɫ ɩɨɦɨɳɶɸ ɤɨɬɨɪɨɝɨ 
ɦɨɠɧɨ ɧɚɫɬɪɨɢɬɶ ɚɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɟɫɤɭɸ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɸ ɨɬɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɹ 
(StКnНάЛв)έ ɂɧɮɨɪɦɚɰɢɹ ɨ ɧɚɫɬɪɨɣɤɟ ɩɪɢɜɨɞɢɬɫɹ ɜ 
ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɭɸɳɟɦ ɪɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɟ ɩɨ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢέ 

ɋɢɦɜɨɥɵ

ȼɧɢɦɚɧɢɟ!

ȼɧɢɦɚɧɢɟ!ΝɈɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɶΝɨɠɨɝɚ

ɉɪɨɱɬɢɬɟ ɪɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ ɩɨ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ!

Ⱦɢɡɚɣɧ ɢ ɪɚɛɨɱɟɟ ɦɟɫɬɨ ɜɵɩɨɥɧɹɸɬ 
ɬɪɟɛɨɜɚɧɢɹ ɡɚɳɢɬɵ ɨɬ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɨɫɬɚɬɢɱɟɫɤɢɯ 
ɪɚɡɪɹɞɨɜ

Ɂɧɚɤ ωϋ

ɍɬɢɥɢɡɚɰɢɹ
ɇɟ ɭɬɢɥɢɡɢɪɭɣɬɟ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɨɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɵ 
ɜɦɟɫɬɟ ɫ ɛɵɬɨɜɵɦɢ ɨɬɯɨɞɚɦɢ! ɋɨɝɥɚɫɧɨ 
ɞɢɪɟɤɬɢɜɟ βί1βή1λήϋU ɩɨ ɨɬɯɨɞɚɦ 
ɷɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɨɝɨ ɢ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɨɧɧɨɝɨ ɨɛɨɪɭɞɨɜɚɧɢɹ 
ɢ ɝɚɪɦɨɧɢɡɢɪɨɜɚɧɧɵɦ ɧɚɰɢɨɧɚɥɶɧɵɦ 
ɫɬɚɧɞɚɪɬɚɦ, ɛɵɜɲɢɟ ɜ ɭɩɨɬɪɟɛɥɟɧɢɢ 
ɷɥɟɤɬɪɨɩɪɢɛɨɪɵ ɢ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɨɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɵ 
ɩɨɞɥɟɠɚɬ ɪɚɡɞɟɥɶɧɨɣ ɭɬɢɥɢɡɚɰɢɢ ɫ ɰɟɥɶɸ 
ɢɯ ɩɨɫɥɟɞɭɸɳɟɣ ɷɤɨɥɨɝɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɣ 
ɩɟɪɟɪɚɛɨɬɤɢέ

ɉɚɹɬɶ

ȼɵɩɚɢɜɚɬɶ

ɇɚɝɪɟɬɵɣ ɜɨɡɞɭɯ

RU PɍɋɋɄɂɃ
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启动设备开始运行设备前，请自诩阅读说明及随付的
安全信息。
如不遵Ⴕ这些Ⴖ全规定，则有ऄ伤和㜡命危险ȡ

将说明放在用户可获ः的位置ȡ 请注意所连接装置相应的操
作说明ȡ

阅读并注意所用下eller供电单元的操作说明ȡ

安全信息

出于Ⴖ全原因，以6岁В̸的儿童和青少
年В及不了解本操作说明的人员禁₏使
用本装置ȡ 应照看好儿童，确保他们不
会玩耍本装置ȡ
本装置不适合由身体Ƞ感官或精神̷有
障碍或缺ͼ经验和/或缺ͼ知识的人员喍
包括儿童喎使用ȡ
焊接工ڤ不用时，请放在Ⴖ全支架̷ȡ
请让ڣ他人员䔉离您的工位。
儿童和未经许可的人员不得逗留在工作区域内ȡ 请勿让ڣ他
人员触摸焊接工ڤ或电缆ȡ

仅使用原装Weller焊头！

 警告   触电
请采取相应措施，以防触电。 在采用抗静电䃫计的焊接
工̷ڤ，手柄ڤ有导电能力ȡ

□□ 请避免̻接地部件有身体接触，例如管道Ƞ加热体Ƞ炉
灶和冰箱ȡ□

□□ 请勿在潮湿的环境̸使用焊接工ڤȡ

□□ 请勿在带电部件̷作业ȡ

 警告   小心烫伤
焊接作业期间含烙铁头温Ꮣ会变得非常高。 触碰烙铁
头有烫伤危险。 焊接过程后，焊接工ڤ和工件架仍旧
炽热。
□□ 焊接工̺ڤ用时，请放在安全支架̷ȡ□请确保安全置
放架的状态可靠ȡ□

□□ 请勿触碰高温烙铁头，并使ڣ䔉离易燃物体ȡ.

□□ 仅当烙铁头冷却时替换烙铁头ȡ

□□ 仅在在冷态̸更换喷嘴

熔化的焊锡存在烫伤危险。 防₏被锡液溅到。 
□□ 请穿̷防护服，以防烫伤ȡ戴̷眼罩，保护眼睛ȡ□

□□ 处理粘结剂时，尤ڣ要注意粘结剂制造商的警告ȡ

□□ 必须将真空和热风连接在̻之配套的接头̷ȡ

 警告   火灾风险
用物体覆盖焊接装置或安全置放架有火灾危险。
□□ 始终确保能接触到焊接装置和安全置放架ȡ□

□□ 请勿将易燃物体Ƞ液体或气体置于炽热的焊接工ڤ附
近ȡ

□□ 既̺要将高温的焊接或者拆焊烙铁头放在作业面̷或者
塑料表面̷，也̺要将它们遗留在那里ȡ

□□ 请避免误操作ȡ□将̺使用的焊接工ڤ切换成无电压状
态ȡ

□□ 使易爆易燃物䔉离设备ȡ

□□ 请勿将热风焊铁对准人员或易燃物体ȡ

请妥善保管您的焊接工ڤ。 应将不用的装置和工ڤ存放在干
燥Ƞ较高或锁起来的地方，确保儿童不会接触到ȡ 将不使用
的焊接工ܴڤ换᜽无电压和无压力状态ȡ 

请勿将电缆用于不符合规定的用途。 ܴ勿抓住电缆提拎本装
置ȡ 请勿使用电缆将᣿头从᣿Ꮤ中拉出ȡ保៑电缆䔉离热
源Ƞ油和锋利边缘

请小心操作。 请留意ₐ在䔈行的操作ȡ 请理智地工作ȡ 当您
注意力不集中时，请勿使用本焊接工ڤȡ

避免不ₐ常的身体姿势。  请按照人体工程学䃫计ₐ确布置您
的工位ȡ 工作时避免错误姿势，否则会引起肌体损伤ȡ

仅允许在无技术故障的状态下运行焊接工ڤ。 禁₏停用保៑
装置ȡ

必须立ࢠ排除故障和损坏。 每次使用本装置/工ڤ前，必须仔
细检查保៑装置的ߌ能是否ₐ常́合ͻ规定ȡ 检查活动部件
是否ₐ常工作́没有卡住或部件是否损坏ȡ 所有部件必须ₐ
确Ⴖ装́满足各项条件，В确保ₐ常运行本装置ȡ

请使用ₐ确的工ڤ。 请只使用附件列表中或由制造商许可的
附件或附ߍ装置ȡ 下ELLE分附件或附ߍ装置请只用在原装
下ELLE分装置̷ȡ 使用ڣ他工ڤ和ڣ他附件可能带来ऄ伤
危险ȡ

请固定住工ڤ。 请使用夹紧装置夹紧工件ȡ 

请使用焊接排烟装置。 如果存在用于连接排烟䃫备的工装，
请确保已将ڣ连接́ₐ确使用ȡ

CN中文
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CN 中文

规定的使用条件

请只按照操作说明中规定的用途，在ₑ处所述规定条件̸，使
用焊铁䔈行焊接和៳焊ȡ

 警告   

WXDP 120 远Robust), WXDV 120 
不允许抽排可燃气体和液体ȡ

䃫备必须配套ₐ确使用的过滤筒运行ȡ

更换全部过滤筒ȡ

仅允许使用下eller供电单元运行焊铁ȡ
该䃫备仅允许室温条件̸在室内使用ȡ 避免潮湿和䭠光直
射ȡ

用户群体

由于危险和潜在危险程Ꮣ的不同，几个工作ₒ骤仅可由ऄ过培
䃚的̀业人士䔈行操作ȡ

工作步骤 用户群体

焊接参数规定 有ឭ术培䃚的̀业人员ڤ

更换电气备件 电工/电气ឭ师

默认维៑周期 Ⴖ全̀家

操作 
更换过滤器

非̀门人员

操作 
更换过滤器 
更换电气备件

䃚练有素的̀家指导和监督̸
的ឭ术培䃚生

小心维护

 警告   

对机器䔈行任何操作前，请将᣿头拔出᣿Ꮤ。 让设备冷
。ࢡ

请定期检查所有连接的电缆和软管ȡ 将ऄ损的电动工ڤ立ࢠ
从所有应用环境中ः走ȡ

不允许使用堵塞都喷嘴ȡ

维修应由Weller培训的专业人员䔈行。
仅使用原装替换件ȡ

 警告   小心烫伤
□□ 仅当烙铁头冷却时替换烙铁头ȡ

□□ 必须在热态̸使用合适的工ڤ䔈行䔈气嘴更换和清洁

□□ 必须使用合适的工ڤ更换热风喷嘴

□□ 只允许在冷态̸清洁或者更换锡料收集容器

焊铁问 关䬚焊接工ڤ，放在Ⴖ全托架̷静置㜠少3ܳ钟，直㜠
烙铁头冷ࢡȡLED状态灯显示Ą关䬚ąȡ 

拆焊烙铁问 在热态̸更换䔈气嘴，使用PDN៳焊喷嘴钳ȡ 出
于Ⴖ全原因，建䃛在冷态̸清洁៳焊烙铁ȡ

保持烙铁头传热面和ߍ热原件清洁ȡߍ热原件不得接触焊锡ȡ

更换过滤器 
WXDP 120 远Robust), WXDV 120:
为了确保过滤器系统的ߌ能ₐ常，必须按照В̸说明更换过
滤器问

□□ 每年至少1次或

□□ 根据显示或

□□ 根据保养计划

脏污的过滤器必须作为特殊废弃物处理ȡ 
替换̸来的䃫备部件Ƞ过滤装置或旧䃫备的处理应符合贵
国的法律法规ȡ

请穿戴合适的䭟៑装置ȡ

保修

向买方交付䃫备一年后，买方无权就䃫备物理缺陷提出索赔ȡ
这条规定不适用买方根据§§ 478, 47闭 BGB 喍德国联邦法
律公្喎提出的索赔ȡ

除非使用前，᜾方使用术语Ą保修ą书面提供质量或耐用性保
修，否则᜾方不对因᜾方提供的保修引起的索赔ឬ៲责任ȡ

如因不当使用或未经授权的人士篡改䃫备导㜡䃫备损坏，保
修无效ȡ

更多信息请䃬䬛   
www.weller-tools.com.
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技术资料

焊铁 WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200
温Ꮣ范围 °C

温Ꮣ范围 °F

以令令 - 45令 

2以2- 85令

以令令 - 45令 

2以2- 85令

5令 - 45令 

以5令- 85令

以令令 - 45令 

2以2- 85令

以令令 - 45令 

2以2- 85令

电源 65 下 8令 下 闭令 下 以2令 下 2令令 下

电源电压 24 上 / AC 24 上 / AC 24 上 / AC 24 上 / AC 24 上 / AC

升温时间 
喍5令°C㜠35令°C喎喍以2令°F㜠66令°F喎

7 s 以令 s 5 s 以令 s 25 s

烙铁头类型，结构系列 XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

供电单元 下X / 下XD / 下XA / 下X分 

拆焊烙铁 WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 

Robust

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

温Ꮣ范围 °C

温Ꮣ范围 °F

以令令 - 45令 

2以2 - 85令

以令令 - 45令 

2以2 - 85令

以令令 -55令

2令令 - 闭闭闭

电源 以2令 下 以2令 下 2令令 下

电源电压 24 上 / AC 24 上 / AC 24 上 / AC

升温时间 
喍5令°C㜠35令°C喎喍以2令°F㜠66令°F喎

35 s 35 s -

风量 max. l/min - - 2令

烙铁头类型，结构系列 XD切 XD切 F, 分, D, Q

供电单元 下XD / 下X分 下XA, 下X分
 
根据ឭ术更改和修改

温Ꮣ变化特性

本焊接工ڤ有一个内部使用传感器ȡ通过ₑ传感器可䃫置自动
断开ߌ能喍待机喎ȡ䃫置项位于相应工作站的操作说明中ȡ 

符号/标志

小心！

警告！ 小心烫伤

阅读操作说明

E切D-兼容䃫计和E切D兼容工作站

CE不合格标志

处理
请勿同生活垃圾一起处理电动工ڤ！按照国家法律
和关于废旧电子电气䃫备的欧盟指Б2令以2/以闭/EU
规定，单独收集寿命终₏的电动工ڤ，并将ڣ返回
㜠环保回收工厂ȡ

焊接

៳焊

热空气

CN中文
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설비를 閵동뼍꾡 녆동뼍기전에, 설명꫑ 및 안전정ꚩ
를 ꯎ덵뼍꾡 주겑길 바ꅂ니다로
안전 규정을 준ꯍ뼍덵 껿을 경우 신체 및 생명이 위험

할 ꯍ 있습니다로
설명꫑를 사용녅閵 쉽게 볼ꯍ 있는 위치에 ꚩ관뼍꾡 주세요로 
연결된 장치의 해당 사용 설명꫑ 내용을 준ꯍ뼍겢겑오로
사용뼍는 입놓ll놓잠 전원 공급 냕닛의 사용 설명꫑를 잘 넲고 ꯎ
덵뼞니다로

안전정ꚩ

안전상의 이냕ꈑ 어린이 및 16세 미만의 
청ꭁ년과 본 사용 설명꫑를 ꯎ덵뼍덵 껿
은 사ꅁ은 장치를 사용할 ꯍ 꽻습니다로 
어린이閵 본 장치를 閵덵고 노는 넱이 꽻
鵹ꈒ 감겑해야 뼞니다로
본 장치는 (어린이를 붡뼝뼍꾡) 신체 부
녅냕녅 및 덵놶 장꼕녅閵 다루기에는 놶
뼞뼍덵 껿습니다로
납땜공霡를 사용뼍덵 껿을 경우, 안전스
탠드에 거치뼍꾡 주세요로
다른 사ꅁ이 녆꽺장 閵까이에 있덵 껿鵹ꈒ 뼍겢겑오로
어린이 및 허용되덵 껿는 사ꅁ이 녆꽺장에 머물덵 껿鵹ꈒ 뼍
겢겑오로 다른 사ꅁ이 납땜 공霡 또는 케이블을 건드리덵 껿鵹
ꈒ 뼍겢겑오로

순정품 입놓ll놓잠 납땜 침만 사용뼞니다!

 경고   감전
감전되덵 껿鵹ꈒ 눥겡뼍겢겑오로 정전기 방덵 사양의 납
땜 공霡는 손녖이에鵹 전기閵 흐를 ꯍ 있습니다로
• 파이프, 히터 코어, 전기록閵스렌덵 및 냉장고와 같은 뇆

덵된 부품에 신체閵 닿덵 껿鵹ꈒ 뼍겢겑오로 
• 납땜 공霡를 습한 환경 또는 건눥한 환경에꫑ 사용뼍덵 

ꍽ겢겑오로
• 전압이 흐르고 있는 부품에꫑ 녆꽺을 뼍덵 ꍽ겢겑오로

 경고   쀉상에 주의 뼍세요 !
납땜 녆꽺중에는 인두팁이 매우 뜨거우니  주의 뼍세요로 뜨
거운 인두팁과 뇆뚾뼍면 쀉상위험이 있습니다로 납땜 녆꽺 
후 납땜 공霡 및 閵공물 캐리어閵 계ꭂ 뜨거울 ꯍ 있습니다로
• 납땜공霡를 사용뼍덵 껿을 경우, 안전스탠드에 거치뼍꾡 

주세요로 툴 홀더를 안전한 상태ꈑ 냕덵뼍겢겑오로 
• 고온 납땜 인두팁과 뇆뚾에 주의뼍고 , 인쀉성 물체를 閵

까이 두덵 ꍽ세요로로
• 인두팁 교체는 인두부閵 충분히 겒은후 진행할 것
• 뗝閵운 상태에꫑만 노즐 교환
흐르는 땜납으ꈑ 인한 쀉상 위험로 주꫒ 눥閶에 다치덵 껿鵹
ꈒ 눥겡뼍겢겑오로 
• 쀉상으ꈑ부터 녅신을 ꚩ뿭뼍기 위해 놶절한 ꚩ뿭 ꚪ을 

뗞용 뼍고 ,눈 ꚩ뿭용 안경을 뗞용뼍꾡 눈을 ꚩ뿭뼞니다로 
• 뇆뗞제 녆꽺 겑 뱮히 뇆뗞제 제눥사의 경고 사항에 냕의

뼍겢겑오로
• 진공 및 열풍은 놶절한 연결부에만 연결뼍겢겑오로

 경고   쀉재위험
납땜 장치의 커버 또는 툴 홀더의 커버는 쀉재를 넱으킬 위
험이 있습니다로
• 납땜 장치 및 툴 홀더 주변은 항상 비워 두겢겑오로 
• 뜨거운 납땜 공霡 근뙍에 閵연성 물건, 꼖체 또는 閵스를 

閵져오덵 ꍽ겢겑오로
• 閵열된 상태의 납땜 인두 또는 땜납 제거 인두를 녆꽺면 

또는 프ꄱ스틱면 위에 올리거나 魈아두덵 ꍽ겢겑오로
• 돌ꗑ놶으ꈑ 녆동되덵 껿鵹ꈒ 뼍겢겑오로 사용뼍덵 껿을 경

우, 납땜 공霡의 전원을 끄겢겑오로
• 설비를 인쀉성 붢ꗑ물질과 멀리뼍꾡 주세요로
• 고온 공기 피스톤을 사ꅁ 또는 閵연성 물건을 향해 정렬

뼍덵 ꍽ겢겑오로

납땜 공霡를 안전뼍게 ꚩ관뼍겢겑오로 사용뼍덵 껿은 장치 및 
공霡는 어린이의 손이 닿덵 껿는 魇은 곳에 위치한 폐쇄된 공
간에꫑ 건눥한 상태ꈑ ꚩ관해야 뼞니다로 사용뼍덵 껿은 납땜 
공霡는 전압 및 압ꇚ이 걸리덵 껿은 상태ꈑ 전환뼍겢겑오로 
케이블을 용鵹에 맞덵 껿게 사용뼍덵 ꍽ겢겑오로 장치를 절대 
케이블에꫑ 운반뼍덵 ꍽ겢겑오로 ꭁ켓에꫑ 컨넥터를 당길 때 
케이블을 녖덵 ꍽ겢겑오로 케이블을 열, 오넱 및 날카ꈑ운 면으
ꈑ부터 ꚩ뿭뼍겢겑오로
주의를 기울이겢겑오로 무슨 녆꽺을 해야 뼍는덵 쀊인뼍겢겑오 
이성놶으ꈑ 녆꽺에 넹뼍겢겑오로 뎆중뼍덵 껿은 상태ꈑ 납땜 
공霡를 사용뼍덵 ꍽ겢겑오로
불안정한 녅세를 피뼍겢겑오로  녆꽺장을 인체공뼎놶으ꈑ 알맞
게 눥성뼍겢겑오로 녆꽺 겑 잘못된 녅세를 피뼍겢겑오로 녅세閵 
잘못되면 문제閵 생길 ꯍ 있습니다로
본 납땜 공霡는 기술놶 뼍녅閵 꽻는 상태에꫑만 녆동할 ꯍ 있
습니다로 안전 커버閵 녆동 중덵되는 넱은 꽻어야 뼞니다로
문제閵 ꗑ생뼍거나 결뼝이 있는 경우 댾겑 해결뼍겢겑오로 장
치록공霡를 사용뼍기 전에 매번 안전 커버 녆동에 이상이 꽻는
덵 그리고 용鵹에 맞게 녆동되는덵 세겡뼍게 뇅검해야 뼞니
다로 움덶이는 부품이 이상 꽻이 녆동뼍는덵, 끼이덵는 껿는덵 
또는 부품이 손상되덵 껿았는덵 뇅검뼍겢겑오로 장치閵 이상 

KO 한霢어
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꽻이 녆동되鵹ꈒ ꑝ든 부품은 제대ꈑ 장뗞되어 있어야 뼍며, 
ꑝ든 눥건을 충눦해야 뼞니다로
알맞은 공霡를 사용뼍겢겑오로 꼖세꫑리 ꑞꈒ에 제겑되어 있거
나 제눥사에꫑ 승인한 꼖세꫑리 또는 ꚩ눥 장치만 사용뼍겢겑
오로 입ELLER 꼖세꫑리 또는 ꚩ눥 장치는 순정품 입ELLER 장
치에만 사용뼍겢겑오로 다른 공霡 및 다른 꼖세꫑리를 사용뼍
면 부상을 당할 위험이 있습니다로
공霡를 잘 고정뼍겢겑오로 閵공물을 잘 고정할 ꯍ 있鵹ꈒ 텐셔
너를 사용뼍겢겑오로 
납땜 연기 제거기를 사용뼍겢겑오로 납땜 연기 제놵기를 연결
할 ꯍ 있는 장치閵 있으면, 이 장치閵 연결되어 있고 제대ꈑ 사
용되고 있는덵 쀊인뼍겢겑오로

규정된 사용눥건
사용 설명꫑에 제겑된 납땜 및 납땜 제거 용鵹에 맞춰 이곳에 
제겑된 눥건 뼍에꫑만 납땜인두를 사용뼍겢겑오로

 경고   
입XDP 1애0 (Ro자u잡t), 입XD임 1애0 
閵연성 閵스와 꼖체閵 들어閵덵 껿鵹ꈒ 뼍겢겑오로
본 장치는 놶절한 필터 카뱭리덵를 올바르게 장뗞한 상태
에꫑만 사용해야 뼞니다로
꽉 찬 상태의 필터 카뱭리덵를 교체뼍겢겑오로

납땜인두는 입놓ll놓잠 전원 공급 냕닛을 통해꫑만 녆동할 ꯍ 있
습니다로
본 장치는 실내 공간에꫑ 실온에꫑만 사용할 ꯍ 있습니다로 습
기와 덶사광선을 피해 ꚩ관뼍세요로

사용녅 그룹
위험과 녕재놶 위험의 정鵹閵 다르기 때문에 몇 閵덵 단계는 
ꯎ련 된 전문 덶원에 의해 이루어져야한다로

녆꽺절뗝 사용녅 그룹

납땜 매개변ꯍ 기준 기술교냖을 ꗐ은 전문인원
전기부품교체 전기기사
기본 냕덵 관리주기 안전전문閵
눥녆록녆꽺 
필터 교환

비 전문閵

눥녆록녆꽺 
필터 교환 
전기부품교체

전문閵의 덵鵹와 감鵺뼍에 훈
련된 기술 연ꯍ생

관리 및 냕덵ꚩꯍ

 경고   
장비에 대뼍꾡 넹의 눥녆을 진행뼍기전에, 플러그를 콘
센뱭에꫑ 뽑아주세요로 기계의 열기를 겒혀 주겢겑오로

연결된 케이블과 뿭스를 ꑝ두 정기놶으ꈑ 뇅검뼍겢겑오로 손상
된 전동공霡는 댾겑 사용을 중단뼍겢겑오로

ꍾ힌 노즐을 사용해꫑는 안 됩니다로

반드겑 입놓ll놓잠사의 뱭레이닝을 ꗐ은 전문ꯍ리 인원
이 ꯍ리를 진행 뼍꾡야 뼞니다로
교환용 부품은 정품만을 사용할 것

 경고   쀉상에 주의 뼍세요 !
• 인두팁 교체는 인두부閵 충분히 겒은후 진행할 것
• 흡넺 노즐 교체 및 청ꭁ는 놶절한 공霡를 사용뼍꾡 노즐

이 뜨거운 상태에꫑만 진행뼍겢겑오로
• 열풍 노즐은 놶절한 공霡를 사용뼍꾡 교체뼍겢겑오로
• 땜납 ꯍ뎆 튜브의 교체 및 청ꭁ는 튜브閵 뗝閵운 상태에

꫑만 진행뼍겢겑오로
납땜인두함 인두팁 이 겒을때 까덵 놶어鵹 액분동안 스위치를 끄
고 스탠드에 인두부를 거치 뼍꾡야 한다 로 LED상태 램프는 „ 
읽FF록꺼뎅 „을 디스플레이 된다 
땜납 제거 인두함 따뜻한 상태의 흡넺 노즐을 교체뼍겢겑오로 
PD일 땜납 제거 노즐 플ꄱ이어를 사용뼍겢겑오로 안전한 사용
을 위해 땜납 제거 인두를 뗝閵운 상태에꫑ 세뙎할 것을 권장
뼞니다로
열이 전달되는 히터부위와 인두팁은 표면을 항상 깨끗이 냕덵 
할것 로 閵열부품은 납땜과 뇆뚾뼍꾡꫑는 안된다로
필터 교환 
입XDP 1애0 (Ro자u잡t), 입XD임 1애0함
필터 겑스템이 제대ꈑ 녆동할 ꯍ 있게 뼍ꇙ면 필터를 다음과 
같이 교환해야 뼞니다로함
• 매년 최ꭁ 1쁁 이상 또는
• 표겑 내용에 따ꄱ 또는
• 냕덵ꚩꯍ 계쁂에 따ꄱ

오염된 필터는 뱮ꯍ 폐기물ꈑ 취급해야 뼞니다로 
교체한 설비 부품, 꾡과장치 뿮은 오래된 설비 뙍분은 귀
霢 Ꙋ률Ꙋ규에 부뼞되어야 한다로
놶절한 ꚩ뿭장비를 뗞용뼍겢겑오로

ꚩ증
장치閵 인鵹 된 후 넱년 이상이되는 경우 霡매녅는 장비의 물
리놶 결뼝으ꈑ 손해 배상을 청霡 뼍꾡꫑는 아니된다로 로 해당 규
정은 霡매측에꫑ §§ 478, 479 조G조 ᧤鵺넱연방Ꙋ률공ꚩ᧥에 
따ꄱ 제출한 배상은 놶용뼍덵 껿습니다로
사용뼍기 전에 용어 „ꚩ증“을 사용뼍꾡 ꫑면으ꈑ 품질이나 내
霡성 ꚩ증을 제공뼍는 것을 제외뼍고, 우리는 우리閵 제공 한 
ꚩ증으ꈑ 인한 손해에 대해 책넹을덵덵 껿습니다로
불타당한 사용 뿮은 위넹권을 부꾡뼍덵 껿은 사ꅁ들이 뼝부
ꈑ 설비를 개눥뼍꾡 뚽래한 손상에 대뼍꾡, ꚩ증효ꇚ이 꽻습
니다로
더 상세한 정ꚩ는 연ꄲ 주세요로   
www로w놓ll놓잠-tool잡로작om로
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기술녅료

납땜인두 입XP 65 입XP 80 입XP 90 입XP 1애0 입XP 애00
온鵹ꙉ위 °족
온鵹ꙉ위 °F

100 - 450 
애1애- 850

100 - 450 
애1애- 850

50 - 450 
150- 850

100 - 450 
애1애- 850

100 - 450 
애1애- 850

전원 65 입 80 입 90 입 1애0 입 애00 입
주 공급전압 애4 임 록 A족 애4 임 록 A족 애4 임 록 A족 애4 임 록 A족 애4 임 록 A족
온鵹 상승겑간 
(50°족 ~ 액50°족) (1애0°F ~ 660°F)

7 잡 10 잡 5 잡 10 잡 애5 잡

인두 타넺 겑리댽 X일T LT X일T, XH XT XHT
전원 공급 냕닛 입X 록 입XD 록 입XA 록 입XR 

땜납 제거 인두 입XDP 1애0 록  
입XDP 1애0 Ro자u잡t

입XD임 1애0 입XHAP 애00

온鵹ꙉ위 °족
온鵹ꙉ위 °F

100 - 450 
애1애 - 850

100 - 450 
애1애 - 850

100 -550
애00 - 999

전원 1애0 입 1애0 입 애00 입
주 공급전압 애4 임 록 A족 애4 임 록 A족 애4 임 록 A족
온鵹 상승겑간 
(50°족 ~ 액50°족) (1애0°F ~ 660°F)

액5 잡 액5 잡 -

공기량 max로 l록min - - 애0
인두 타넺 겑리댽 XDS XDS F, R, D, Q
전원 공급 냕닛 입XD 록 입XR 입XA, 입XR
 
기술놶 변경 및 ꯍ정

온鵹 뱮성
납땜 공霡에는 내부에꫑ 사용되는 센꫑閵 있습니다로 이 센꫑
를 통해 녅동 녆동정덵 기능을 설정할 ꯍ 있습니다(스탠바이)로 
설정 내꾢은 해당 스테이션 사용 설명꫑에 나와 있습니다로 

표덵

주의 !

경고! 쀉상에 주의 뼍세요 !

설명꫑를 넲을 것

ESD 뿭환 설계 및 ESD 뿭환 워크 스테이션

놶뼞 족E ꍽ크

뙍리
전동공霡를 생활쓰레기와 뼝께 뙍리뼍덵 말것! 霢
閵Ꙋ률과 폐기전녅전기설비의 냕럽덵령애01애록19록
EU규정에 따ꄱ, 단鵺놶으ꈑ ꯍ명이 중덵된 전동
공霡를 ꯍ뎆뼍고, 이를 환경ꚩ뿭쁁ꯍ공장으ꈑ 송
부할것로

납땜

땜납 제거

열풍
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本製品͝使用前ʹ͸ɺ取Γ扱い説明書及び付随ͷ安全
ʹ関͢Δ情報Λ͓読Έͷ上ɺ͝ 使用開始下͞いɻ

安全規則Λ無視͢Δͱɺ生命ʹ関わΔ危険͕生͡Δ͓
ͦΕ͕あΓ·͢ɻ

取扱説明書Λ常ʹ取Γ出͠や͢い場所ʹ保管ͯ͠ 下͞いɻ 接続
͞Εͨ機器ͷ各取扱説明書Λ参照ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ

͝使用ʹͳΔ各 Welleお 電源供給Ϣχοτͷ取扱説明書Λ͓読
ΈͳΓɺ注意事項Λ守ͬ くͯͩ ͞いɻ

安全ʹ関͢Δ情報

安全上ͷ理由͔Β子供͓Αび 16 歳未満
ͷ未成年者ͳΒびʹ͜ͷ取扱説明書ʹ習
熟ͯ͠ いͳい人員͸本機器Λ使用ͯ͠ ͸
ͳΓ·ͤΜɻ 子供͕本機器Ͱ遊ぶ ͱ͜ͷ
ͳいΑうʹɺ子供͔Β目Λ離͞ͳいͰくͩ
͞いɻ

本機器͸肉体的ɺ感覚的΋ く͠͸知的能
力͕制限͞Εͨ人員 (子供Λ含Ή)  ·ͨ
͸経験͕不足ͯ͠ いͨΓ͓Αび / ·ͨ͸
知識͕不足ͯ͠ いΔ人員ͷ利用Λ想定͠
ͯい·ͤΜɻ

͸Μͩ付͚πーϧΛ使用͠ͳい時͸ɺ安全
ͳ環境下ʹ͓いͯ保管くͩ ͞いɻ
作業場所͔Β第三者Λ遠͚ͯ͘͟ ͩ͞いɻ

子供や関係ͷͳい第三者͕作業領域ʹ留·Δ ͱ͜͸許可͞Ε
·ͤΜɻ 第三者ʹϋンμ付͚πーϧやέーϒϧʹ触Εͤ͞ͳい
Ͱくͩ ͞いɻ

純正 Welleお ͷίテ先Λ使用ͯ͘͠ ͩ
͞い！

 警告   感電

感電防止措置Λ講ͯ͘͡ ͩ͞いɻ 帯電防止措置͕施͞Εͨ
ϋンμ付͚πーϧͰ͸άϦοϓ͸電気Λ通͠や͢いͰ͢ɻ

の ύΠϓɺώーλーɺϨンδ͓Αび冷却装置ͳͲͷ接地͞Ε
ͨ部品ʹ身体͕触ΕͳいΑうʹͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ 

の ϋンμ付͚πーϧΛ湿ͬͯいͨΓ濡ΕͯいΔ環境Ͱ使用
͠ͳいͰくͩ ͞いɻ

の 部品ʹ電圧͕印加͞ΕͯいΔ状態Ͱ作業Λ行わͳいͰく
ͩ͞いɻ

 警告   火傷ʹ注意

͸Μͩ付͚作業中ɺ͸Μͩͯ͝ͷ温度͸高͘ͳΓ·͢ɻ ίテ
先ʹ触Δͱ火傷Λ͢Δ危険性͕あΓ·͢ɻ ハンμ付͚工程
ͷ後͸ɺハンμ付͚πーϧͱワーΫϐースキャϦΞ͸·ͩ高
温ͷ状態Ͱ͢ɻ

の ͸Μͩ付͚πーϧΛ使用͠ͳい時͸ɺ安全ͳ環境下ʹ͓い
ͯ保管くͩ ͞いɻ ηーϑςΟίンソーϧͷ安全ͳ状態Λ確保
ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ 

の 高温͸Μͩͯ͝ʹ触ΒͳいͰくͩ ͞いɺ且ͭͦΕΛ可燃物͔
Β離ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ.

の ͸Μͩͯ͝先温度͕下͕͔ͬͯΒ交換ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ
の 冷えͨ状態ͰͷΈϊζϧ交換
液状ͷͣ͢合金ʹΑっͯ 火傷Λ͢Δ͓そΕ͕あΓ·͢ɻ ͣ͢
͕͸ͶΔͷΛ防止ͯ͘͠ ͩ͞いɻ 

の や͚ͲΛ防止͢Δ為ʹɺ防護服Λ着用ͯ͠ 下͞いɻ目Λ保護
͢Δ為ʹɺ保護眼鏡Λ着用下͞いɻ 

の 接着剤Λ使用͢Δ際͸特ʹ接着剤ϝーΧーͷ警告Λ守ͬͯ
くͩ ͞いɻ

の όΩϡーϜͱϗοτΤΞ͸必ͣͦΕͧΕ所定ͷ接続口ʹ
接続͠ くͯͩ͞いɻ

 警告   火災ͷ͓そΕ

ハンμ付͚機器·ͨ͸セーϑテΟίンソーϧΛ覆うͱɺ火災
͕発生͢Δ͓そΕ͕あΓ·͢ɻ

の ϋンμ付͚機器ͱηーϑςΟίンソーϧ͸必ͣ覆わͳいͰ
͓͖·͢ɻ 

の 可燃性ͷ物体ɺ液体·ͨ͸気体Λ高温ͷϋンμ付͚πーϧ
ʹ近͚ͮͳいͰくͩ ͞いɻ

の 熱ͨ͠ίς先·ͨ͸ϋンμ除去ίς先Λɺ作業面あΔい
͸ϓϥενοΫ表面ʹ接触ͤͨ͞Γ放置ͨ͠Γ͠ͳいͰ
くͩ͞いɻ

の 予期͠ͳい作動Λ防止͠ くͯͩ͞いɻ 使用͠ͳいϋンμ
付͚πーϧ͸電源Λ遮断͠ くͯͩ͞いɻ

の 可燃物ͱ爆発物͸装置͔Β離͠ くͯͩ͞いɻ
の ϗοτΤΞϖンγϧΛ人員や可燃性ͷ物体ʹ向͚ͳいͰ

くͩ͞いɻ

ハンμ付͚πーϧΛ安全ͳ場所ʹ保管ͯ͘͠ ͩ͞いɻ 使用͠ͳ
い機器͓Αびπーϧ͸ɺ乾燥ͨ͠子供ͷ手͕届͔ͳい場所ʹ収
納ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ 使用͠ͳいϋンμ付͚πーϧ͸電源Λ遮断ͯ͠
ςンγϣンͷ͔͔Βͳい状態ʹ͠·͢ɻ 

έーϒϧ͸決めΒΕͨ用途以外ʹ͸使用͠ͳいͰͩ͘͞いɻ 機
器Λ決ͯ͠ έーϒϧͷͱ͜ ΖͰ持ͨͳいͰくͩ ͞いɻ ソέοτ͔Β
ίωΫλーΛ抜く際ʹέーϒϧΛ利用͠ͳいͰくͩ ͞いɻέーϒϧ
Λ熱ɺΦΠϧ͓Αび尖ͬͨΤοδ͔Β保護ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ

注意Λ怠ΒͳいͰͩ͘͞いɻ 作業内容Λ͔ͬ͠Γ意識ͯ͠ 行ͬͯ
くͩ ͞いɻ 落ͪ着いͯ作業ʹ取Γ組ΜͰくͩ ͞いɻ 集中力͕散漫
ͳ状態Ͱϋンμ付͚πーϧΛ使用͠ͳいͰくͩ ͞いɻ

悪い姿勢͸避͚ͯ͘ ͩ͞いɻ  作業場所Λ人間工学的ʹ適ͨ͠
構成ʹͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ 作業時ͷ悪い姿勢Λ避͚ くͯͩ ͞いɻ悪い
姿勢͸姿勢͕変形͢Δ原因ͱͳΓ·͢ɻ

ハンμ付͚πーϧ͸必ͣ技術的ʹ問題ͷͳい状態Ͱ使用ͯ͘͠
ͩ͞いɻ 保護装置ͷ運転͸中止͠ͳいͰくͩ ͞いɻ

JP日本語
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不具合·ͨ͸異常͕発生ͨ͠場合͸͙͢ʹ取Γ除いͯ͘ ͩ͞
いɻ 機器 / πーϧΛ使用͢Δ前ʹɺͦ ͷͭͲ機能͕正常Ͱ規定
通ΓͰあΔ ͱ͜Λ入念ʹ検査͢Δ必要͕あΓ·͢ɻ 可動部品͕正
常ʹ作動͠ɺ固着ͯ͠ いͳい͔Ͳう͔ɺ·ͨ͸部品͕損傷ͯ͠ い
ͳい͔Ͳう͔Λ点検ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ ͢べͯͷ部品͕正 く͠取Γ付
͚ΒΕͨ状態Ͱɺ機器ͷ正常ͳ作動Λ保証͢ΔͨΊͷ͢べͯͷ条
件͕満ͨ͞Εͯいͳ͚Ε͹ͳΓ·ͤΜɻ

正͠いπーϧΛ使用ͯ͘͠ ͩ͞いɻ 必ͣΞΫηαϦーϦετʹ記
載͞ΕͯいΔ͔ɺ΋ く͠͸ϝーΧー͕推奨͢ΔΞΫηαϦー·ͨ
͸補助機器Λ使用ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ WELLER ΞΫηαϦー΋ く͠
͸補助機器͸純正 WELLER 機器ʹͷΈ使用ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ 他
ͷπーϧ΋ く͠͸ΞΫηαϦーΛ使用͢Δͱɺ怪我Λ͢Δ͓ͦΕ
͕あΓ·͢ɻ

πーϧΛ固定ͯ͘͠ ͩ͞いɻ ワーΫϐーεΛ固定͢Δʹ͸ςン
γϣφーΛ使用ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ 

ハンμ付͚用ͷ排煙装置Λ使用ͯ͘͠ ͩ͞いɻ ϋンμ付͚排煙
装置Λ使用͢Δ場合͸ɺ接続ͨ͠装置͕正 く͠使用Ͱ͖Δ ͱ͜Λ
確認ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ

指定ͷ使用条件

ϋンμΰς͸͜͜ ʹ挙͛ΒΕͯいΔ条件ʹ基いͯɺ取扱説明書ʹ
記載͞ΕͯいΔϋンμ付͚͓ΑびϋンμΛ͸͕͢用途ʹͷΈ使
用ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ

 警告   

WXDP 120 (Robuかが), WXDV 120 

可燃性Ψε͓Αび液体Λ吸引ͯ͠ ͸ͳΓ·ͤΜɻ

機器Λ作動ͤ͞Δͱ͖͸必ͣ所定ͷϑΟϧλーΧーτϦοδΛ
正 く͠装着ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ

一杯ʹͳͬͨϑΟϧλーΧーτϦοδ͸交換ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ

ϋンμΰς͸必ͣ Welleお ͷ電源供給ϢχοτͰ作動ͤ͞ くͯ
ͩ͞いɻ

本機͸必ͣ室温ͷ΋ͱɺ屋内Ͱ使用ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ 湿気ͱ直射日
光Λ避͚ くͯͩ ͞いɻ

ユーβーάϧーϓ

危険ͱ潜在的危険ͷ程度͕異ͳΔͨΊɺいくͭ ͔ͷ作業εςο
ϓ͸τϨーχンάΛ受͚ͨ専門員ʹΑͬͯ実施͞Εͳ͚Ε͹ͳ
Γ·ͤΜɻ

作業手順 ユーβーάϧーϓ

ϋンμ付͚ύϥϝーλͷ設定 技術的ͳτϨーχンάΛ受
͚ͨ者

電気部品ͷ交換 電気技術者
σϑΥϧτͷϝンςφンε
間隔

安全管理専門員

操作 
ϑΟϧλー交換

特ʹͳ͠

操作 
ϑΟϧλー交換 
電気部品ͷ交換

ςΫχΧϧτϨーχンάΛ受
͚ͨ指導員ͷ監督下ʹあΔ
技術者

保守及びメンテφンス

 警告   

装置ʹ対ͯ͠如何ͳΔ操作Λ行う前ʹɺίンセント͔Β
電源ϓϥάΛ抜いͯ͘ ͩ͞いɻ ユχοトΛ冷却ͤͯ͞い͘
ͩ͞いɻ

接続͞ΕͯいΔ͢べͯͷέーϒϧͱϗーεΛ定期的ʹ点検ͯ͠ く
ͩ͞いɻ 不具合ͷあΔ電動工具͸使用͠ͳいͰくͩ ͞いɻ

詰·ͬͯいΔϊζϧ͸使用ͯ͠ ͸ͳΓ·ͤΜɻ

修理͸Welleお製品ͷトϨーχンάΛ受͚ͨ専門員
ʹΑっͯ 行わͳ͚Ε͹ͳΓ·ͤΜɻ
ΦϦδφϧ交換部品͚ͩΛ使用ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ

 警告   火傷ʹ注意
の ͸Μͩͯ͝先温度͕下͕͔ͬͯΒ交換ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ
の 吸引ϊζϧͷ交換ͱ清掃͸必ͣ熱ͨ͠状態Ͱ適切ͳπーϧ

Λ用いͯ実施
の ϗοτΤΞϊζϧͷ交換ʹ͸必ͣ適切ͳπーϧΛ使用
の 錫回収容器Λ必ͣ冷えͨ状態Ͱ清掃·ͨ͸交換

ハンμΰテ: ϋンμ付͚πーϧΛΦϑʹ͠ɺ͸Μͩͯ͝先温度͕
下͕Δ·Ͱ少ͳくͱ΋３分間͸安全環境下ʹͯ管理下͞いɻLED
Πンδέーλ͸ʮΦϑʯΛ示ͯ͠ い·͢ɻ 

ハンμ除去ίテ: 吸引ϊζϧ͸熱い状態Ͱ交換͠·͢ɻϋンμ除
去ϊζϧϓϥΠϠー PDN Λ使用ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ ϋンμ除去ίς
ͷ清掃͸安全上ͷ理由͔Β冷えͨ状態Ͱ行う͜ ͱΛ推奨͠·͢ɻ

͸Μͩͯ͝ͷ伝熱面ͱ加熱部品ͷ清潔Λ保持͢Δɻ加熱素子͸
͸Μͩʹ接触ͯ͠ ͸い͚·ͤΜɻ

ϑΟϧλー交換 

WXDP 120 (Robuかが), WXDV 120:

ϑΟϧλーγεςϜΛ正常ʹ機能ͤ͞Δʹ͸ɺ以下ͷ場合ʹϑΟϧ
λーΛ交換͢Δ必要͕あΓ· :͢
の 1 年  ʹ1 回以上ɺ·ͨ͸

の ͦͷ旨ͷ表示͕現Εͨ場合ɺ·ͨ͸

の ϝンςφンεεέδϡーϧ通Γ

汚ΕͨϑΟϧλー͸必ͣ特別廃棄物ͱ͠ ͯ処理͞Εͳ͚Ε
͹ͳΓ·ͤΜɻ 
 交換ͨ͠部品ɺΖ過装置又͸中古装置ͷ処理͸貴国ͷ法律
法規ͷ規定ʹ合致͠ͳ͚Ε͹ͳΒͳいɻ
適切ͳ保護服Λ着用ͯ͠ くͩ ͞いɻ

保証規定証

装置͕引͖渡͞Ε͔ͯΒ一年以上ͱͳΔ場合ɺ購入者͸πーϧ
ͷ物理的欠陥Ͱ損害賠償Λ請求ͯ͠ ͸ͳΒͳいɻ͜ ͷ規定͸購
入者ͷちち 478, 479 BGB (υΠπ連邦法律広報)ʹΑΔ損害賠
償請求ʹ適用͠·ͤΜɻ

使用͞ΕΔ前ʹɺ用語ʮ保証ʯΛ使用ͯ͠ 書面Ͱ品質又͸耐久性
保証Λ提供͢Δ ͱ͜Λ除͖ɺ我々͸我々͕提供ͨ͠保証ʹΑͬͯ
引͖起͜͞ΕΔ損害賠償ʹ対ͯ͠ ͷ一切ͷ責任Λ負い·ͤΜɻ

不適切ͳ使用又͸許認可ͳい者ͷ装置改造ʹΑͬͯ引͖起͜͞
ΕΔ装置ͷ破損ʹͭいͯ͸ɺ一切ͷ保証͸全ͯ無効ʹͳΓ·͢ɻ

更ʹ多くͷ情報͕必要ͳ場合͸弊社ϗーϜϖーδΛ͝覧くͩ
͞い   
www.welleお-がoolか.com.www.valuetronics.com
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仕様諸元

ハンμΰテ WXP 65 WXP 80 WXP 90 WXP 120 WXP 200

温度範囲 をC

温度範囲 をF

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

50 - 450 

150- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

100 - 450 

212- 850

電力消費量 65 W 80 W 90 W 120 W 200 W

主電源電圧 24 V / AC 24 V / AC 24 V / AC 24 V / AC 24 V / AC

加熱時間 
(50をC ～ 350をC) (120をF ～ 660をF)

7 か 10 か 5 か 10 か 25 か

ίς先ͷ種類ɺϞσϧγϦーζ XNT LT XNT, XH XT XHT

電源供給Ϣχοτ WX / WXD / WXA / WXR 

ハンμ除去ίテ WXDP 120 /  
WXDP 120 

Robuかが

WXDV 120 WXHAP 200

温度範囲 をC

温度範囲 をF

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 - 450 

212 - 850

100 -550

200 - 999

電力消費量 120 W 120 W 200 W

主電源電圧 24 V / AC 24 V / AC 24 V / AC

加熱時間 
(50をC ～ 350をC) (120をF ～ 660をF)

35 か 35 か -

空気量 max. l/min - - 20

ίς先ͷ種類ɺϞσϧγϦーζ XDS XDS F, R, D, Q

電源供給Ϣχοτ WXD / WXR WXA, WXR
 
記載ͷ技術ɺ仕様情報͸予告ͳく変更ʹͳΔ ͱ͕͜͟͝い·͢ɻ

温度特性

ϋンμ付͚πーϧ͸内部ʹ使用状況Λ検知͢ΔηンαーΛ備え
ͯい·͢ɻ͜ ͷηンαーΛ介ͯ͠ ɺ自動εΠονΦϑ機能͕設定͢
Δ ͱ͕͜Ͱ͖·͢ (待機状態)ɻ͜ ͷ設定ʹͭいͯ͸ɺ各εςーγ
ϣン取扱説明書ʹ説明͞Εͯい·͢ɻ 

γンボϧ

注意！

警告！ 火傷ʹ注意

取扱説明書Λ͓読Έ下͞い！

ESD互換性設計ͱESD対応ワーΫεςーγϣン

CEマーΩンά適合

処分・廃棄

電動工具Λ家庭系廃棄物ͱ一緒ʹ処分͠ͳいͰ下
͞い！国内法ͱ廃電気電子機器ʹ関͢Δ欧州指令
2012/19/EUͷ規定ʹ従いɺ単独Ͱ耐用年数͕切
ΕͯいΔ電動工具Λ適切ʹ収集͠ɺ且ͭͦΕΛ環境
保全ϦαΠΫϧ工場ʹ返却͢Δ必要͕あΓ·͢ɻ

ϋンμ付͚

ϋンμ除去

ϗοτΤΞ

日本語 JP
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